
City of Watertown, Dodge County
2020 Completed Real Estate Assessment Roll

Manufacturing values suppressed
Sorted by tax key number

Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$65,000 $319,300 G1  0.749 $384,300 

$319,300 Totals  0.749 $384,300 $65,000 
291-0915-2131-001

LOT 9 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.749

1432 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Michael L. Haydock
Tekla N. Haydock
1432 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-4345

School 6125
000400 MATC

$64,500 $261,000 G1  0.756 $325,500 
$261,000 Totals  0.756 $325,500 $64,500 

291-0915-2131-002

LOT 10 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.756

1500 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Michael E. Williams
Melissa K. Williams
1500 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-4346

School 6125
000400 MATC

$63,000 $166,700 G1  0.718 $229,700 
$166,700 Totals  0.718 $229,700 $63,000 

291-0915-2131-003

LOT 11 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.718

1504 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Ryan A. Rejret
Krisit Rejret
1504 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$62,500 $221,500 G1  0.718 $284,000 
$221,500 Totals  0.718 $284,000 $62,500 

291-0915-2131-004

LOT 12 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.718

1508 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Andrew Grinwald
Kimberly Grinwald
1508 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$65,000 $415,000 G1  0.753 $480,000 
$415,000 Totals  0.753 $480,000 $65,000 

291-0915-2131-005

LOT 13 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.753

1512 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Steven T. Martin
Cheryl A. Martin
1512 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$65,000 $330,000 G1  0.774 $395,000 
$330,000 Totals  0.774 $395,000 $65,000 

291-0915-2131-006

LOT 14 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.774

1516 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Habeck Living Trust Dated March 13 
2019
1516 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$65,000 $282,000 G1  0.758 $347,000 

$282,000 Totals  0.758 $347,000 $65,000 
291-0915-2131-007

LOT 15 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.758

1601 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Brenda L. Geib
1601 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$62,500 $203,500 G1  0.714 $266,000 
$203,500 Totals  0.714 $266,000 $62,500 

291-0915-2131-008

LOT 16 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.714

1605 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Catharine L. Kerwin
1605 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-4348

School 6125
000400 MATC

$65,000 $236,500 G1  0.758 $301,500 
$236,500 Totals  0.758 $301,500 $65,000 

291-0915-2131-009

LOT 17 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.758

1609 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Michael J & Suzanne Weihert Revocable 
Trust Dated Septe
1609 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$64,000 $303,000 G1  0.740 $367,000 
$303,000 Totals  0.740 $367,000 $64,000 

291-0915-2131-010

DOC# 1196621 IN ERROR LOT 18 COUNTRY CLUB 
ESTATES

 0.740

1613 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Cary Gillingham
Nancy W. Gillingham
1613 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-4348

School 6125
000400 MATC

$45,000 $182,500 G1  0.501 $227,500 
$182,500 Totals  0.501 $227,500 $45,000 

291-0915-2131-011

LOT 26 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.501

1618 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Thomas R. Wenninger
Susan L. Wenninger
1618 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-4347

School 6125
000400 MATC

$44,500 $312,000 G1  0.491 $356,500 
$312,000 Totals  0.491 $356,500 $44,500 

291-0915-2131-012

LOT 27 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.491

1614 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Michael Gasparini
PO Box 354
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$45,000 $241,500 G1  0.500 $286,500 
$241,500 Totals  0.500 $286,500 $45,000 

291-0915-2131-013

LOT 28 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.500

1610 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Timothy I. Meier
Kerry L. Meier
1610 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$45,000 $195,500 G1  0.499 $240,500 

$195,500 Totals  0.499 $240,500 $45,000 
291-0915-2131-014

LOT 29 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.499

1606 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Kevin W. Osterhoff
Melissa A. Osterhoff
1606 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$49,500 $272,500 G1  0.578 $322,000 
$272,500 Totals  0.578 $322,000 $49,500 

291-0915-2131-015

LOT 30 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.578

1602 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Trevor R. Thomas
Jennifer M. Thomas
1602 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$65,000 $293,400 G1  1.003 $358,400 
$293,400 Totals  1.003 $358,400 $65,000 

291-0915-2131-016

LOT 31 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 1.003

1600 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

T Mark Roman
Susan L. Roman
1600 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$67,000 $153,400 G1  1.150 $220,400 
$153,400 Totals  1.150 $220,400 $67,000 

291-0915-2131-017

LOT 1 CSM 3631 IN V22 P32 BEING LOT 32 & PT LOT 
33 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 1.150

1521 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Mary P. Hanan
1521 Country Club Rd
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$50,000 $255,500 G1  0.506 $305,500 
$255,500 Totals  0.506 $305,500 $50,000 

291-0915-2131-018

LOT 2 CSM 3631 IN V22 P32 BEING PT LOT 33 
COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.506

1517 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Ryan T. Wagner
Cassandra L. Wagner
1517 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$46,000 $191,500 G1  0.518 $237,500 
$191,500 Totals  0.518 $237,500 $46,000 

291-0915-2131-019

LOT 34 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.518

1513 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Daniel J. Birnschein
Elizabeth G. Birnschein
1513 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$48,000 $232,000 G1  0.546 $280,000 
$232,000 Totals  0.546 $280,000 $48,000 

291-0915-2131-020

LOT 35 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.546

1509 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Todd P. Huhn
Barbara N. Huhn
100 Vandenberg Ave
Barksdale Afb, LA 71110

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$49,500 $275,000 G1  0.576 $324,500 

$275,000 Totals  0.576 $324,500 $49,500 
291-0915-2131-021

LOT 36 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.576

1505 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Steven D. Wierschke
Megan N. Wierschke
1516 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$51,500 $204,000 G1  0.605 $255,500 
$204,000 Totals  0.605 $255,500 $51,500 

291-0915-2131-022

LOT 37 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.605

1501 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Jeremy J. Demos
Heather L. Demos
1501 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$60,000 $328,500 G1  0.987 $388,500 
$328,500 Totals  0.987 $388,500 $60,000 

291-0915-2131-023

LOTS 1 & 2 CSM 3567 IN V21 P196 BEING LOT 38 & 
LANDS SHOWN AS DEDICATED TO THE PUBLIC LYG 
BETW SD LOT 38 & ALLEN LN (PLATTED AS HINZE 

 0.987

1439 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Jose Manuel Perez
Theresa A. Perez
1439 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$43,500 $209,000 G1  0.484 $252,500 
$209,000 Totals  0.484 $252,500 $43,500 

291-0915-2131-024

LOT 25 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.484

1622 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Jon W. Braatz
Debra L. Braatz
1622 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-4347

School 6125
000400 MATC

$64,500 $283,500 G1  0.743 $348,000 
$283,500 Totals  0.743 $348,000 $64,500 

291-0915-2132-001

LOT 19 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.743

1617 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Jason J. Schwager
Lori J. Schwager
1617 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$65,000 $277,000 G1  1.000 $342,000 
$277,000 Totals  1.000 $342,000 $65,000 

291-0915-2132-002

ALL OF LOT 20 & PT OF LOT 21 COUNTRY CLUB 
ESTATES AS DESC IN DOC# 1049944

 1.000

1621 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Todd R. Narkis
Carrie A. Narkis
1621 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-4348

School 6125
000400 MATC

$0 $0 X4  0.511 $0 
$0 Totals  0.511 $0 $0 

291-0915-2132-003

LOT 21 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES EX PARC DESC IN 
DOC# 1049940

 0.511

1625 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

City of Watertown
Attn: 106 Jones St
PO Box 477
Watertown, WI 53094-0477

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X4  1.089 $0 

$0 Totals  1.089 $0 $0 
291-0915-2132-004

LOT 22 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 1.089

1705 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

City of Watertown
Attn: 106 Jones St
PO Box 477
Watertown, WI 53094-0477

School 6125
000400 MATC

$0 $0 X4  1.414 $0 
$0 Totals  1.414 $0 $0 

291-0915-2132-005

LAND DEDICATED TO THE PUBLIC IN COUNTRY 
CLUB ESTATES (LYG N OF LOT 22 AND W OF LANGE 
RD) ALSO W1/2 VAC LANGE RD AS DESC IN V1108 

 1.414

1700 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

City of Watertown
Attn: 106 Jones St
PO Box 477
Watertown, WI 53094-0477

School 6125
000400 MATC

$51,500 $291,000 G1  0.593 $342,500 
$291,000 Totals  0.593 $342,500 $51,500 

291-0915-2132-006

LOT 23 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES ALSO E1/2 VAC 
LANGE RD (AS DESC IN V1108 P317)

 0.593

1630 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Joseph & Lorraine Rhodes Living Trust 
Dated September 1
1630 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-4347

School 6125
000400 MATC

$45,500 $232,200 G1  0.506 $277,700 
$232,200 Totals  0.506 $277,700 $45,500 

291-0915-2132-007

LOT 24 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.506

1626 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Daniel R. Rahfaldt
Kim M. Rahfaldt
1626 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-4347

School 6125
000400 MATC

$210,500 $36,000 G2  70.000 $246,500 
$36,000 Totals  70.000 $246,500 $210,500 

291-0915-2133-001

THAT PT OF SW1/4 SEC 21 AS DESC IN V311 P464

 70.000

1340 N Water St

Acres:Section: 21

Watertown Country Club
PO Box 523
Watertown, WI 53094-0523

School 6125
000400 MATC

$52,500 $279,000 G1  0.989 $331,500 
$279,000 Totals  0.989 $331,500 $52,500 

291-0915-2133-002

PT OF SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC 21 AS DESC IN V316 P499 
EX PAR DESC IN V681 P856

 0.989

1412 Hinze Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Kristi S. Giese
Christopher J. Giese
1412 Hinze Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-4352

School 6125
000400 MATC

$54,000 $149,200 G1  1.381 $203,200 
$149,200 Totals  1.381 $203,200 $54,000 

291-0915-2133-003

PT SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC 21 AS DESC IN V392 P508 EX 
PARC DESC IN V681 P854

 1.381

1408 Hinze Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Delos E & Bernice E Hinze Revocable 
Family Trust Agreem
1408 Hunze Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-4352

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$45,000 $170,000 G1  0.719 $215,000 

$170,000 Totals  0.719 $215,000 $45,000 
291-0915-2133-004

PT OF SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC 21 AS DESC IN V396 P517 
EX THAT PT DESC IN V681 P857

 0.719

1404 Hinze Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Lynne A. Wagner
1404 Hinze Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-4352

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,500 $100,000 G1  0.761 $135,500 
$100,000 Totals  0.761 $135,500 $35,500 

291-0915-2133-005

PT OF SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC 21 AS DESC IN V492 P90 & 
BEING PT CSM 2402 IN V14 P391 EX HWY DESC IN 
V681 P855

 0.761

1400 Hinze Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Gregory L. Eisenberg
Lisa A. Eisenberg
1400 Hinze Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-4352

School 6125
000400 MATC

$65,000 $396,500 G1  0.771 $461,500 
$396,500 Totals  0.771 $461,500 $65,000 

291-0915-2134-001

LOT 1 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.771

1400 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

John C. Aufderhaar
Christine C. Aufderhaar
1400 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$65,000 $222,300 G1  0.785 $287,300 
$222,300 Totals  0.785 $287,300 $65,000 

291-0915-2134-002

LOT 2 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.785

1404 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Joseph O & Susan M Rhodes Revocable 
Trust
1404 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-4345

School 6125
000400 MATC

$65,000 $160,000 G1  0.797 $225,000 
$160,000 Totals  0.797 $225,000 $65,000 

291-0915-2134-003

LOT 3 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.797

1408 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Vicki J. Larsen
1408 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-4345

School 6125
000400 MATC

$65,000 $355,600 G1  0.788 $420,600 
$355,600 Totals  0.788 $420,600 $65,000 

291-0915-2134-004

LOT 4 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.788

1412 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Carlene Kaplan
1412 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$65,000 $153,500 G1  0.774 $218,500 
$153,500 Totals  0.774 $218,500 $65,000 

291-0915-2134-005

LOT 5 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.774

1416 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Gregory S. Hinze
1416 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-4345

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$65,000 $270,000 G1  0.783 $335,000 

$270,000 Totals  0.783 $335,000 $65,000 
291-0915-2134-006

LOT 6 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.783

1420 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Jeffrey T. Berken
Jennie M. Berken
1420 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$65,000 $303,000 G1  0.798 $368,000 
$303,000 Totals  0.798 $368,000 $65,000 

291-0915-2134-007

LOT 7 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.798

1424 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Lisa Louise Tschoerner
1424 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$65,000 $245,000 G1  0.762 $310,000 
$245,000 Totals  0.762 $310,000 $65,000 

291-0915-2134-008

LOT 8 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.762

1428 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Robert S. Legrow
Letitia R. Legrow
1428 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$53,000 $133,500 G1  0.632 $186,500 
$133,500 Totals  0.632 $186,500 $53,000 

291-0915-2134-009

LOT 39 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.632

1433 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Gerry N. Prockl
Lisa C. Prockl
1433 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-4350

School 6125
000400 MATC

$52,000 $112,300 G1  0.620 $164,300 
$112,300 Totals  0.620 $164,300 $52,000 

291-0915-2134-010

LOT 40 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.620

1429 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

David E. Rothweiler
Maryjo Rothweiler
1429 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-4350

School 6125
000400 MATC

$50,000 $179,500 G1  0.585 $229,500 
$179,500 Totals  0.585 $229,500 $50,000 

291-0915-2134-011

LOT 41 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.585

1425 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Daniel E. Lalor
Tierney J. Lalor
1425 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-4350

School 6125
000400 MATC

$53,500 $116,000 G1  0.644 $169,500 
$116,000 Totals  0.644 $169,500 $53,500 

291-0915-2134-012

LOT 42 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.644

1421 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Charles Loppnow
Nicole Loppnow
306 S Monroe St
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$50,500 $279,000 G1  0.593 $329,500 

$279,000 Totals  0.593 $329,500 $50,500 
291-0915-2134-013

LOT 43 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.593

1417 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Kelly T. Schauer
Tamatha L. Schauer
1417 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$43,000 $149,500 G1  0.479 $192,500 
$149,500 Totals  0.479 $192,500 $43,000 

291-0915-2134-014

LOT 44 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.479

1413 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Donald C. Wesemann
Karol D. Wesemann
1413 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-4350

School 6125
000400 MATC

$48,500 $209,500 G1  0.555 $258,000 
$209,500 Totals  0.555 $258,000 $48,500 

291-0915-2134-015

LOT 45 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.555

1409 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Jacquelin a Ulm Trust
1409 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-4350

School 6125
000400 MATC

$49,000 $0 G1  0.566 $49,000 
$0 Totals  0.566 $49,000 $49,000 

291-0915-2134-016

LOT 46 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.566

1405 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Sean A. Evans
Melissa J. Evans
215 Rock St
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$50,500 $242,500 G1  0.587 $293,000 
$242,500 Totals  0.587 $293,000 $50,500 

291-0915-2134-017

LOT 47 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES

 0.587

1401 Country Club Ln

Acres:Section: 21

Daryl Arnold
Suzanne Arnold
1401 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$5,200 $0 G4  21.269 $5,200 
$0 Totals  21.269 $5,200 $5,200 

291-0915-2134-018

E 371.5 FT OF E1/2 OF SW1/4 OF SEC 21 EX THAT PT 
DESC IN V311 P462

 21.269

Prop-On Silver Creek

Acres:Section: 21

Club Circle LLC
730 N Plankinton Ave
Milwaukee, WI 53203-2402

School 6125
000400 MATC

$171,000 $306,000 G2  56.927 $477,000 
$306,000 Totals  56.927 $477,000 $171,000 

291-0915-2822-001

PT OF NW1/4 NW1/4 & PT SW1/4 NW1/4 SEC 28 AS 
DESC IN V201 P102 ALSO PT OF SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC 29 
AS DESC IN V196 P602 ALSO PT SD NW1/4 NW1/4 AS 

 56.927

1340 N Water St

Acres:Section: 28

Watertown Country Club
PO Box 523
Watertown, WI 53094-0523

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,000 $0 G1  19.491 $20,000 

$0 Totals  19.491 $20,000 $20,000 
291-0915-2823-001

S 622.88 FT (37.75 RODS) OF SW1/4 NW1/4 SEC 28 & 
S 622.88 FT (37.75 RODS) OF SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC 29 EX 
THAT PT LYG WLY OF RR ROW (ALL AS PREVIOUSLY 

 19.491

1326 N Water St

Acres:Section: 28

William Ehlinger et al
c/o Thomas Sloan
PO Box 50
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,500 $182,000 G1  0.262 $213,500 
$182,000 Totals  0.262 $213,500 $31,500 

291-0915-2832-001

LOT 1 CSM 4769 IN V30 P243 BEING PT LOT 4 BLK 3 
WERLICHS THIRD ADD

 0.262

1240 N Water St

Acres:Section: 28

Michael S. Wegner
Rae Ann Wegner
1240 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-1511

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,500 $114,500 G1  0.367 $150,000 
$114,500 Totals  0.367 $150,000 $35,500 

291-0915-2832-002

LOT 1 SILVER CREEK MEADOWS

 0.367

1242 N Water St

Acres:Section: 28

Judith K. Draeger
534 Grey Fox run
Watertown, WI 53094-5901

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,500 $178,500 G1  0.215 $208,000 
$178,500 Totals  0.215 $208,000 $29,500 

291-0915-2832-003

LOT 5 SILVER CREEK MEADOWS

 0.215

207 Jenna Ct

Acres:Section: 28

Christopher D. Williams
Kasandra A. Mcmahon
207 Jenna Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$37,500 $203,500 G1  0.425 $241,000 
$203,500 Totals  0.425 $241,000 $37,500 

291-0915-2832-004

LOT 6 SILVER CREEK MEADOWS

 0.425

209 Jenna Ct

Acres:Section: 28

Kathleen L. Albedyll
209 Jenna Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-1516

School 6125
000400 MATC

$36,500 $184,000 G1  0.396 $220,500 
$184,000 Totals  0.396 $220,500 $36,500 

291-0915-2832-005

LOT 7 SILVER CREEK MEADOWS

 0.396

210 Jenna Ct

Acres:Section: 28

Dustin B. Yahnke
Jennifer L. Yahnke
210 Jenna Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,500 $0 G1  1.933 $29,500 
$0 Totals  1.933 $29,500 $29,500 

291-0915-2832-006

LOT 8 SILVER CREEK MEADOWS

 1.933

208 Jenna Ct

Acres:Section: 28

Todd W. Schwefel
Terry L. Schwefel
204 Jenna Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-1516

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$500 $0 G1  3.983 $500 

$0 Totals  3.983 $500 $500 
291-0915-2832-007

OL 1 SILVER CREEK MEADOWS

 3.983

Prop-On Cherry St

Acres:Section: 28

Todd W. Schwefel
Terry L. Schwefel
204 Jenna Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-1516

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,100 $0 G1  24.965 $25,100 
$0 Totals  24.965 $25,100 $25,100 

291-0915-2832-008

N 1138.5 FT OF NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC 28 EX S 27 FT OF 
W 297 FT OF E 957 FT A/K/A BLKS 2 & 3 
HILDEMANN'S ADD EX HWY DESC IN V310 P171 

 24.965

1300 N Water St

Acres:Section: 28

William Ehlinger et al
c/o Thomas Sloan
PO Box 50
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $123,500 G1  0.235 $151,500 
$123,500 Totals  0.235 $151,500 $28,000 

291-0915-2833-001

LOT 1 BLK 5 GRABOWS 2ND ADD

 0.235

1200 Amber Ln

Acres:Section: 28

Jennifer M. Starke
1200 Amber Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $177,000 G1  0.235 $205,000 
$177,000 Totals  0.235 $205,000 $28,000 

291-0915-2833-002

LOT 2 BLK 5 GRABOWS 2ND ADD

 0.235

1202 Amber Ln

Acres:Section: 28

James A & Mary L Krueger Revocable 
Trust Dated April 12
1202 Amber Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,500 $151,000 G1  0.396 $186,500 
$151,000 Totals  0.396 $186,500 $35,500 

291-0915-2833-003

LOT 3 BLK 5 GRABOWS 2ND ADD & PT OF SW1/4 
SW1/4 SEC 28 ALL AS DESC IN V475 P818

 0.396

1204 Amber Ln

Acres:Section: 28

Holly J. Schreiner
1204 Amber Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$39,000 $193,000 G1  0.536 $232,000 
$193,000 Totals  0.536 $232,000 $39,000 

291-0915-2833-004

LOT 4 BLK 5 GRABOWS 2ND ADD ALSO PT SW1/4 
SW1/4 SEC 28 AS DESC IN V481 P759

 0.536

1206 Amber Ln

Acres:Section: 28

Ronald R & Gloria A Luepke Revocable 
Living Trust Dated
1206 Amber Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$40,500 $168,000 G1  0.625 $208,500 
$168,000 Totals  0.625 $208,500 $40,500 

291-0915-2833-005

LOT 5 BLK 5 GRABOWS 2ND ADD ALSO PT OF SW1/4 
SW1/4 SEC 28 ALL AS DESC IN V1031 P84

 0.625

1208 Amber Ln

Acres:Section: 28

David C. Flegel
Susan L. Flegel
1208 Amber Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1404

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$42,000 $124,000 G1  0.709 $166,000 

$124,000 Totals  0.709 $166,000 $42,000 
291-0915-2833-006

LOT 6 BLK 5 GRABOWS 2ND ADD ALSO PT OF SW1/4 
SW1/4 SEC 28 ALL AS DESC IN V1085 P611

 0.709

1210 Amber Ln

Acres:Section: 28

Marilyn J. Capperino
1210 Amber Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1404

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,000 $145,000 G1  0.276 $172,000 
$145,000 Totals  0.276 $172,000 $27,000 

291-0915-2833-007

LOT 1 BLK 6 GRABOWS 2ND ADD

 0.276

1207 Amber Ln

Acres:Section: 28

Theodore Mannes
Karla A. Lippert
1207 Amber Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $207,000 G1  0.264 $233,500 
$207,000 Totals  0.264 $233,500 $26,500 

291-0915-2833-008

LOT 2 BLK 6 GRABOWS 2ND ADD

 0.264

1205 Amber Ln

Acres:Section: 28

Robert D and Jennife Mudler
1205 Amber Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$36,500 $171,500 G1  0.604 $208,000 
$171,500 Totals  0.604 $208,000 $36,500 

291-0915-2833-009

LOT 3 BLK 6 GRABOWS 2ND ADD

 0.604

1212 Tloha Ct

Acres:Section: 28

Jerry R & Donna M Zautner Revocable 
Family Trust Agreem
1212 Tloha Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-1415

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $151,000 G1  0.263 $177,500 
$151,000 Totals  0.263 $177,500 $26,500 

291-0915-2833-010

LOT 4 BLK 6 GRABOWS 2ND ADD

 0.263

1211 Tloha Ct

Acres:Section: 28

Rodger A. Dettmann
1211 Tloha Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $135,000 G1  0.353 $166,000 
$135,000 Totals  0.353 $166,000 $31,000 

291-0915-2833-011

LOT 5 BLK 6 GRABOWS 2ND ADD

 0.353

1209 Tloha Ct

Acres:Section: 28

Allen M. Schultz
Mary A. Schultz
1209 Tloha Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-1415

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,500 $149,000 G1  0.203 $172,500 
$149,000 Totals  0.203 $172,500 $23,500 

291-0915-2833-012

LOT 6 BLK 6 GRABOWS 2ND ADD

 0.203

1207 Tloha Ct

Acres:Section: 28

Jesse S. Jensen
Belinda Ramirez
1207 Tloha Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,500 $126,500 G1  0.240 $152,000 

$126,500 Totals  0.240 $152,000 $25,500 
291-0915-2833-013

LOT 7 BLK 6 GRABOWS 2ND ADD

 0.240

1203 Amber Ln

Acres:Section: 28

Richard L. Peterson
Kathleen D. Peterson
1203 Amber Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1403

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $120,000 G1  0.228 $145,000 
$120,000 Totals  0.228 $145,000 $25,000 

291-0915-2833-014

LOT 8 BLK 6 GRABOWS 2ND ADD

 0.228

1201 Amber Ln

Acres:Section: 28

Frank L. Rodriguez
Nicole M. Rodriguez
1201 Amber Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $142,700 G1  0.256 $168,700 
$142,700 Totals  0.256 $168,700 $26,000 

291-0915-2833-015

LOT 9 BLK 6 GRABOWS 2ND ADD

 0.256

208 Silver Dr

Acres:Section: 28

Donald A & Maxine K Fendt Revocable 
Trust Under Date Ju
208 Silver Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $114,000 G1  0.242 $139,500 
$114,000 Totals  0.242 $139,500 $25,500 

291-0915-2833-016

LOT 10 BLK 6 GRABOWS 2ND ADD

 0.242

206 Silver Dr

Acres:Section: 28

Jay E. Pirkel
206 Silver Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $133,500 G1  0.242 $159,000 
$133,500 Totals  0.242 $159,000 $25,500 

291-0915-2833-017

LOT 11 BLK 6 GRABOWS 2ND ADD

 0.242

204 Silver Dr

Acres:Section: 28

Natasha Frankenstein
204 Silver Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,000 $148,000 G1  0.274 $175,000 
$148,000 Totals  0.274 $175,000 $27,000 

291-0915-2833-018

LOT 12 BLK 6 GRABOWS 2ND ADD

 0.274

1200 N Water St

Acres:Section: 28

James M. Clark
1200 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $156,500 G1  0.228 $181,500 
$156,500 Totals  0.228 $181,500 $25,000 

291-0915-2833-019

LOT 13 BLK 6 GRABOWS 2ND ADD

 0.228

1202 N Water St

Acres:Section: 28

Norbert M. Vogl
Phyllis G. Heinen-Vogl
1202 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,000 $114,400 G1  0.226 $139,400 

$114,400 Totals  0.226 $139,400 $25,000 
291-0915-2833-020

LOT 14 BLK 6 GRABOWS 2ND ADD

 0.226

1204 N Water St

Acres:Section: 28

Jeffrey A. Hoeft
1204 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $112,000 G1  0.224 $137,000 
$112,000 Totals  0.224 $137,000 $25,000 

291-0915-2833-021

LOT 15 BLK 6 GRABOWS 2ND ADD

 0.224

1206 N Water St

Acres:Section: 28

Troy Hrobsky
Kari Hrobsky
1206 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-1511

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,500 $33,600 G1  0.545 $69,100 
$33,600 Totals  0.545 $69,100 $35,500 

291-0915-2833-022

THAT PT LOT 7 BLK 4 G WERLICHS 3RD ADD AS 
DESC IN V1160 P25

 0.545

1210 N Water St

Acres:Section: 28

Neal J. Stuettgen
1210 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-1511

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,500 $35,400 G1  0.386 $66,900 
$35,400 Totals  0.386 $66,900 $31,500 

291-0915-2833-023

LOT 3 CSM 3709 IN V22 P205 BEING PT LOT 6 BLK 4 
WERLICHS 3RD ADD

 0.386

1218 N Water St

Acres:Section: 28

Bruce D. Cypher
Tammy R. Cypher
1218 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-1511

School 6125
000400 MATC

$46,400 $0 G1  12.930 $46,400 
$0 Totals  12.930 $46,400 $46,400 

291-0915-2833-024

LOT 2 CSM 3709 IN V22 P205 BEING ALL OF LOTS 
1,2,3 & 4 & PT OF LOTS 5 & 6 BLK 4 WERLICHS 3RD 
ADD

 12.930

1222 N Water St

Acres:Section: 28

John Martin
N8233 County Rd E
Watertown, WI 53094-9588

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $94,000 G1  0.189 $117,000 
$94,000 Totals  0.189 $117,000 $23,000 

291-0915-2833-025

LOT 1 CSM 2528 IN V15 P197 BEING PT LOT 5 BLK 4 
WERLICHS 3RD ADD

 0.189

1226 N Water St

Acres:Section: 28

Maria Ayala Velez
1226 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$38,500 $147,100 G1  0.717 $185,600 
$147,100 Totals  0.717 $185,600 $38,500 

291-0915-2833-026

PARC 2 CSM IN V4 P338 BEING PT LOT 5 BLK 4 
WERLICHS 3RD ADD EX AREA OF DEDICATION IN 
CSM 2298 IN V14 P168 (ALL SHOWN AS #2 IN SD 

 0.717

1230 N Water St

Acres:Section: 28

Cade Fitzgerald
1230 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,500 $166,500 G1  0.267 $198,000 

$166,500 Totals  0.267 $198,000 $31,500 
291-0915-2833-027

LOT 4 CSM 4769 IN V30 P243 BEING PT LOT 4 BLK 3 
WERLICHS THIRD ADD

 0.267

1234 N Water St

Acres:Section: 28

Robert N. Bischoff
Karen K. Bischoff
1234 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,500 $180,000 G1  0.262 $211,500 
$180,000 Totals  0.262 $211,500 $31,500 

291-0915-2833-028

LOT 3 CSM 4769 IN V30 P243 BEING PT LOT 4 BLK 3 
WERLICHS THIRD ADD

 0.262

1236 N Water St

Acres:Section: 28

Robert L & Kathleen Crupi Family Trust 
Dated December 7
1236 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-1511

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,500 $178,000 G1  0.262 $209,500 
$178,000 Totals  0.262 $209,500 $31,500 

291-0915-2833-029

LOT 2 CSM 4769 IN V30 P243 BEING PT LOT 4 BLK 3 
WERLICHS THIRD ADD

 0.262

1238 N Water St

Acres:Section: 28

Donald N. Reichardt
Marjorie A. Reichardt
1238 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,500 $181,000 G1  0.262 $212,500 
$181,000 Totals  0.262 $212,500 $31,500 

291-0915-2833-030

LOT 2 SILVER CREEK MEADOWS

 0.262

201 Jenna Ct

Acres:Section: 28

Jamey A. Heal
Rita J. Heal
201 Jenna Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $166,000 G1  0.251 $197,000 
$166,000 Totals  0.251 $197,000 $31,000 

291-0915-2833-031

LOT 3 SILVER CREEK MEADOWS

 0.251

203 Jenna Ct

Acres:Section: 28

Christopher A. Boehlen
203 Jenna Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $215,500 G1  0.251 $246,500 
$215,500 Totals  0.251 $246,500 $31,000 

291-0915-2833-032

LOT 4 SILVER CREEK MEADOWS

 0.251

205 Jenna Ct

Acres:Section: 28

Alexis Hernandez
205 Jenna Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $0 G1  1.169 $30,000 
$0 Totals  1.169 $30,000 $30,000 

291-0915-2833-033

LOT 9 SILVER CREEK MEADOWS

 1.169

206 Jenna Ct

Acres:Section: 28

Todd W. Schwefel
Terry Schwefel
204 Jenna Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-1516

School 6125
000400 MATC

Jul 24, 2020   8:48 AM Page 14 of 417City of Watertown, Dodge County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$58,500 $201,000 G1  1.317 $259,500 

$201,000 Totals  1.317 $259,500 $58,500 
291-0915-2833-034

LOT 10 SILVER CREEK MEADOWS

 1.317

204 Jenna Ct

Acres:Section: 28

Terry Schwefel
Todd W. Schwefel
204 Jenna Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-1516

School 6125
000400 MATC

$59,500 $186,000 G1  1.418 $245,500 
$186,000 Totals  1.418 $245,500 $59,500 

291-0915-2833-035

LOT 11 SILVER CREEK MEADOWS

 1.418

202 Jenna Ct

Acres:Section: 28

Scott C. Blasing
202 Jenna Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$66,000 $217,000 G1  2.030 $283,000 
$217,000 Totals  2.030 $283,000 $66,000 

291-0915-2833-036

LOT 12 SILVER CREEK MEADOWS

 2.030

200 Jenna Ct

Acres:Section: 28

Laurie Loveland
Michael A. Sigmund
200 Jenna Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,500 $130,000 G1  0.382 $161,500 
$130,000 Totals  0.382 $161,500 $31,500 

291-0915-2834-001

THAT PT LOT 1 BLK 2 WERLICHS 3RD ADD AS DESC 
IN V486 P327 EX AREA OF DEDICATION IN CSM 2298 
IN V14 P168 (ALL SHOWN AS #4 IN SD CSM 2298) 

 0.382

1235 N Water St

Acres:Section: 28

Scott A. Erdmann
Jodi L. Erdmann
1235 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-1512

School 6125
000400 MATC

$37,000 $133,500 G1  0.531 $170,500 
$133,500 Totals  0.531 $170,500 $37,000 

291-0915-2834-002

PARC 1 CSM 166 IN V5 P231 BEING PT LOT 4 
WERLICH'S 34D ADD (IN SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC 28) EX 
AREA OF DEDICATION IN CSM 2298 IN V14 P168 

 0.531

1231 N Water St

Acres:Section: 28

Jeffrey W. Zastrow
Kelly A. Zastrow
1231 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-1512

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,500 $187,600 G1  0.420 $220,100 
$187,600 Totals  0.420 $220,100 $32,500 

291-0915-2834-003

LOT 1 CSM 798 IN V7 P255 BEING PT BLK 2 G 
WERLICHS 3RD ADD (IN SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC 28)

 0.420

1227 N Water St

Acres:Section: 28

Loren C. Fleischfresser
1227 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-1512

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,500 $153,500 G1  0.419 $186,000 
$153,500 Totals  0.419 $186,000 $32,500 

291-0915-2834-004

LOT 2 CSM 798 IN V7 P255 BEING PT BLK 2 G 
WERLICHS 3RD ADD (IN SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC 28)

 0.419

1223 N Water St

Acres:Section: 28

Stephanie Schoenherr
1223 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $65,700 G1  0.340 $95,700 

$65,700 Totals  0.340 $95,700 $30,000 
291-0915-2834-005

LOT 1 CSM 831 IN V7 P311 BEING PT BLK 2 G 
WERLICHS 3RD ADD

 0.340

1219 N Water St

Acres:Section: 28

Mark A. Gosdeck
1219 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-1512

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,500 $98,100 G1  0.289 $125,600 
$98,100 Totals  0.289 $125,600 $27,500 

291-0915-2834-006

LOT 2 CSM 831 IN V7 P311 BEING PT BLK 2 G 
WERLICH'S 3RD ADD EX PARC A OF CSM 1642 IN 
V11 P84 & EX THAT PT DESC IN V978 P87

 0.289

1215 N Water St

Acres:Section: 28

Dustin Kasten
Corina Soto
1215 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-1512

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,500 $162,300 G1  0.289 $189,800 
$162,300 Totals  0.289 $189,800 $27,500 

291-0915-2834-007

LOT 3 CSM 831 IN V7 P311 BEING PT BLK 2 G 
WERLICH'S 3RD ADD EX PARC DEEDED TO CREATE 
PARC A CSM 1642 IN V11 P84

 0.289

1211 N Water St

Acres:Section: 28

Carol A. Kittel
Raymond J. Kittel
1211 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-1512

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,500 $122,800 G1  0.291 $150,300 
$122,800 Totals  0.291 $150,300 $27,500 

291-0915-2834-008

LOT 4 CSM 831 IN V7 P311 BEING PT BLK 2 G 
WERLICH'S 3RD ADD

 0.291

1207 N Water St

Acres:Section: 28

Jeremiah A. Brozek
Amber R. Brozek
1207 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $126,900 G1  0.261 $153,400 
$126,900 Totals  0.261 $153,400 $26,500 

291-0915-2834-009

LOT 1 BLK 7 GRABOWS 3RD ADD

 0.261

1201 N Water St

Acres:Section: 28

Aaron J. Ready
Stacy M. Ready
1201 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $149,500 G1  0.236 $175,000 
$149,500 Totals  0.236 $175,000 $25,500 

291-0915-2834-010

LOT 2 BLK 7 GRABOWS 3RD ADD

 0.236

124 Silver Dr

Acres:Section: 28

Kim Mulconrey
Kevin Kallick
124 Silver Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $162,300 G1  0.264 $188,800 
$162,300 Totals  0.264 $188,800 $26,500 

291-0915-2834-011

LOT 3 BLK 7 GRABOWS 3RD ADD ALSO PARC 2 OF 
CSM 1892 IN V12 P211 (DESC IN V623 P640 AS 
BEING PT VAC SAND ST IN LOT 4 SD BLK 7)

 0.264

1200 Sand St

Acres:Section: 28

Adam Bainbridge
Michelle Bainbridge
1200 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098-1513

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,000 $158,000 G1  0.275 $185,000 

$158,000 Totals  0.275 $185,000 $27,000 
291-0915-2834-012

LOT 5 BLK 7 GRABOWS 3RD ADD ALSO PARC 1 OF 
CSM 1892 IN V12 P211 (DESC IN V623 P640 AS 
BEING PT VAC SAND ST IN LOT 4 SD BLK 7)

 0.275

1201 Sand St

Acres:Section: 28

Patrick & Juanita Ebert Family Trust 
Dated December 15
1201 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $152,500 G1  0.237 $178,000 
$152,500 Totals  0.237 $178,000 $25,500 

291-0915-2834-013

LOT 6 BLK 7 GRABOWS THIRD ADD

 0.237

108 Silver Dr

Acres:Section: 28

John J. Mcguinness
Colette D. Mcguinness
108 Silver Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $150,500 G1  0.262 $177,000 
$150,500 Totals  0.262 $177,000 $26,500 

291-0915-2834-014

LOT 7 BLK 7 GRABOWS 3RD ADD

 0.262

104 Silver Dr

Acres:Section: 28

Patrice Mcfarland
Francis Mcfarland
104 Silver Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$1,500 $0 G1  1.010 $1,500 
$0 Totals  1.010 $1,500 $1,500 

291-0915-2834-015

THAT PT SEC 28 AS DESC IN THE LAST 
PARAGRAPH OF V348 P650 EX BLK 7 GRABOW'S 3RD 
ADD

 1.010

1201 Prentice St

Acres:Section: 28

Grabow Revocable Trust Dated January 
10 2017
Susan M. Morrone
308 James St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$1,500 $0 G1  0.850 $1,500 
$0 Totals  0.850 $1,500 $1,500 

291-0915-2834-016

LOT 1 BORCHARDT ADDITION

 0.850

1213 Prentice St

Acres:Section: 28

Darlene M Budde Trust Agreement
W8269 County Rd S
Beaver Dam, WI 53916

School 6125
000400 MATC

$1,400 $0 G1  0.800 $1,400 
$0 Totals  0.800 $1,400 $1,400 

291-0915-2834-017

LOT 2 BORCHARDT ADDITION

 0.800

1209 Prentice St

Acres:Section: 28

Darlene M Budde Trust Agreement
W8269 County Rd S
Beaver Dam, WI 53916

School 6125
000400 MATC

$1,400 $0 G1  0.800 $1,400 
$0 Totals  0.800 $1,400 $1,400 

291-0915-2834-018

LOT 3 BORCHARDT ADDITION

 0.800

1205 Prentice St

Acres:Section: 28

Doris M. Wendorf
c/o Janice Wendorf
N6751 10th Ave
Westfield, WI 53964

School 6125
000400 MATC

Jul 24, 2020   8:48 AM Page 17 of 417City of Watertown, Dodge County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$1,100 $0 G1  0.293 $1,100 

$0 Totals  0.293 $1,100 $1,100 
291-0915-2834-019

LOT 4 BORCHARDT ADDITION

 0.293

1204 Prentice St

Acres:Section: 28

Doris M. Wendorf
c/o Janice Wendorf
N6751 10th Ave
Westfield, WI 53964

School 6125
000400 MATC

$1,100 $0 G1  0.293 $1,100 
$0 Totals  0.293 $1,100 $1,100 

291-0915-2834-020

LOT 5 BORCHARDT ADDITION

 0.293

1208 Prentice St

Acres:Section: 28

Darlene M Budde Trust Agreement
W8269 County Rd S
Beaver Dam, WI 53916

School 6125
000400 MATC

$1,200 $0 G1  0.308 $1,200 
$0 Totals  0.308 $1,200 $1,200 

291-0915-2834-021

LOT 6 BORCHARDT ADDITION

 0.308

1212 Prentice St

Acres:Section: 28

Darlene M Budde Trust Agreement
W8269 County Rd S
Beaver Dam, WI 53916

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $141,300 G1  0.311 $169,800 
$141,300 Totals  0.311 $169,800 $28,500 

291-0915-2834-022

LOT 7 BORCHARDT ADDITION

 0.311

1213 Sand St

Acres:Section: 28

Sharon Melcher
Norman E. Melcher
1213 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098-1514

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $94,500 G1  0.293 $122,500 
$94,500 Totals  0.293 $122,500 $28,000 

291-0915-2834-023

LOT 8 BORCHARDT ADDITION

 0.293

1209 Sand St

Acres:Section: 28

Robert R. Walter
1209 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098-1514

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $123,000 G1  0.294 $151,000 
$123,000 Totals  0.294 $151,000 $28,000 

291-0915-2834-024

LOT 9 BORCHARDT ADDITION

 0.294

1205 Sand St

Acres:Section: 28

Donald & Sandra Borchardt Trust 
Agreement
1205 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,500 $126,400 G1  0.282 $153,900 
$126,400 Totals  0.282 $153,900 $27,500 

291-0915-2834-025

LOT 10 BORCHARDT ADDITION

 0.282

1204 Sand St

Acres:Section: 28

Larry K. Rettschlag
1204 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,500 $117,200 G1  0.287 $144,700 

$117,200 Totals  0.287 $144,700 $27,500 
291-0915-2834-026

LOT 11 BORCHARDT ADDITION

 0.287

1208 Sand St

Acres:Section: 28

Bradley Rowoldt
Jessica Borchardt
1208 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098-1513

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $123,900 G1  0.309 $152,400 
$123,900 Totals  0.309 $152,400 $28,500 

291-0915-2834-027

LOT 12 BORCHARDT ADDITION

 0.309

1212 Sand St

Acres:Section: 28

John W. Daniel
1212 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $65,000 G1  0.405 $97,000 
$65,000 Totals  0.405 $97,000 $32,000 

291-0915-2834-028

LOT 13 BORCHARDT ADDITION

 0.405

1203 N Water St

Acres:Section: 28

John C. Schadt
Lori A. Schadt
1203 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-1512

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $102,900 G1  0.278 $129,400 
$102,900 Totals  0.278 $129,400 $26,500 

291-0915-2834-029

LOT 1 MEADOW GLEN ALSO PARC A OF CSM 1642 IN 
V11 P84 ALSO G WERLICHS 3RD ADD BLK 2 & PT OF 
LOT 2 CSM 831 IN V7 P311 AS DESC IN V978 P87

 0.278

1216 Sand St

Acres:Section: 28

Jerald Martinez
Angela Viola
1216 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $104,500 G1  0.204 $128,500 
$104,500 Totals  0.204 $128,500 $24,000 

291-0915-2834-030

LOT 2 MEADOW GLEN

 0.204

1220 Sand St

Acres:Section: 28

Corby Toman
Joan I. Toman
1220 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098-1513

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $129,000 G1  0.204 $153,000 
$129,000 Totals  0.204 $153,000 $24,000 

291-0915-2834-031

LOT 3 MEADOW GLEN

 0.204

1224 Sand St

Acres:Section: 28

Richard J. Mcfarland
Michele R. Mcfarland
1224 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098-1513

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $105,100 G1  0.254 $131,100 
$105,100 Totals  0.254 $131,100 $26,000 

291-0915-2834-032

LOT 4 MEADOW GLEN

 0.254

1221 Sand St

Acres:Section: 28

Richard A. Held
1221 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098-1514

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,000 $113,500 G1  0.224 $138,500 

$113,500 Totals  0.224 $138,500 $25,000 
291-0915-2834-033

LOT 5 MEADOW GLEN

 0.224

1217 Sand St

Acres:Section: 28

Allen W. Hamann
Debbie J. Hamann
1217 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098-1514

School 6125
000400 MATC

$5,100 $0 G1  9.295 $5,100 
$0 Totals  9.295 $5,100 $5,100 

291-0915-2834-034

LOT 3 CSM 798 IN V7 P255 BLK 2 WERLICHS 3RD 
ADD EX THAT PT PLATTED AS MEADOW GLEN SUB

 9.295

1227R N Water St

Acres:Section: 28

Richard Mcfarland
Michele Mcfarland
1224 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098-1513

School 6125
000400 MATC

$100 $0 G1  0.052 $100 
$0 Totals  0.052 $100 $100 

291-0915-2834-035

ELY 25 FT OF LOT 4 CSM 2298 IN V14 P168 BEING PT 
LOT 1 BLK 2 WERLICH'S 3RD ADD AS DESC IN V907 
P553

 0.052

1235R N Water St

Acres:Section: 28

Jean Liebhart
Patricia A. Brasch
N578 Second Street Rd
Watertown, WI 53098-4417

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $133,000 G1  0.352 $163,000 
$133,000 Totals  0.352 $163,000 $30,000 

291-0915-2843-001

LOT 1 NORTHERN HEIGHTS SUB

 0.352

201 Robert St

Acres:Section: 28

Larry E. Cookson Jr
Deana L. Cookson
201 Robert St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,500 $140,000 G1  0.336 $169,500 
$140,000 Totals  0.336 $169,500 $29,500 

291-0915-2843-002

LOT 2 NORTHERN HEIGHTS SUB

 0.336

205 Robert St

Acres:Section: 28

Gary L. Wiltse
Sandra D. Wiltse
205 Robert St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,500 $127,500 G1  0.331 $157,000 
$127,500 Totals  0.331 $157,000 $29,500 

291-0915-2843-003

LOT 3 NORTHERN HEIGHTS SUB

 0.331

209 Robert St

Acres:Section: 28

Cyril M & Beverly A Spangler Revocable 
Trust
209 Robert St
Watertown, WI 53098-1613

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $122,500 G1  0.344 $152,500 
$122,500 Totals  0.344 $152,500 $30,000 

291-0915-2843-004

LOT 4 NORTHERN HEIGHTS SUB

 0.344

213 Robert St

Acres:Section: 28

Wilbert E. Wegner
Dorothy J. Wegner
213 Robert St
Watertown, WI 53098-1616

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,000 $108,300 G1  0.302 $136,300 

$108,300 Totals  0.302 $136,300 $28,000 
291-0915-2843-005

LOT 5 NORTHERN HEIGHTS SUB

 0.302

221 Robert St

Acres:Section: 28

Brian S. Bates
Laura K. Bates
221 Robert St
Watertown, WI 53098-1616

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $138,400 G1  0.298 $166,400 
$138,400 Totals  0.298 $166,400 $28,000 

291-0915-2843-006

LOT 6 NORTHERN HEIGHTS SUB

 0.298

225 Robert St

Acres:Section: 28

Joann Annen
Roger J. Annen
225 Robert St
Watertown, WI 53098-1616

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $124,500 G1  0.293 $152,500 
$124,500 Totals  0.293 $152,500 $28,000 

291-0915-2843-007

LOT 7 NORTHERN HEIGHTS SUB

 0.293

229 Robert St

Acres:Section: 28

Curtis W. Schulz
Delois J. Schulz
229 Robert St
Watertown, WI 53098-1616

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $108,900 G1  0.370 $139,900 
$108,900 Totals  0.370 $139,900 $31,000 

291-0915-2843-008

LOT 8 NORTHERN HEIGHTS SUB

 0.370

228 Robert St

Acres:Section: 28

Kenneth A. Riggs
Lisa M. Riggs
228 Robert St
Watertown, WI 53098-1612

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $108,700 G1  0.372 $139,700 
$108,700 Totals  0.372 $139,700 $31,000 

291-0915-2843-009

LOT 9 NORTHERN HEIGHTS SUB

 0.372

224 Robert St

Acres:Section: 28

Matthew C. Kranz
Amy M. Kranz
224 Robert St
Watertown, WI 53098-1612

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $239,500 G1  0.366 $270,000 
$239,500 Totals  0.366 $270,000 $30,500 

291-0915-2843-010

LOT 10 NORTHERN HEIGHTS SUB

 0.366

220 Robert St

Acres:Section: 28

Cindy L. Peters
220 Robert St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $128,200 G1  0.360 $158,700 
$128,200 Totals  0.360 $158,700 $30,500 

291-0915-2843-011

LOT 11 NORTHERN HEIGHTS SUB

 0.360

216 Robert St

Acres:Section: 28

James L. Polensky
Kathy J. Polensky
216 Robert St
Watertown, WI 53098-1612

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,500 $115,500 G1  0.353 $146,000 

$115,500 Totals  0.353 $146,000 $30,500 
291-0915-2843-012

LOT 12 NORTHERN HEIGHTS SUB

 0.353

212 Robert St

Acres:Section: 28

Randall Riedl
212 Robert St
Watertown, WI 53098-1612

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $109,000 G1  0.347 $139,000 
$109,000 Totals  0.347 $139,000 $30,000 

291-0915-2843-013

LOT 13 NORTHERN HEIGHTS SUB

 0.347

208 Robert St

Acres:Section: 28

Lawrence D. Meyers
208 Robert St
Watertown, WI 53098-1612

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $146,000 G1  0.341 $176,000 
$146,000 Totals  0.341 $176,000 $30,000 

291-0915-2843-014

LOT 14 NORTHERN HEIGHTS SUB

 0.341

204 Robert St

Acres:Section: 28

Wilfred M. Kaulitz
Karen A. Kaulitz
204 Robert St
Watertown, WI 53098-1612

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,500 $131,000 G1  0.335 $160,500 
$131,000 Totals  0.335 $160,500 $29,500 

291-0915-2843-015

LOT 15 NORTHERN HEIGHTS SUB

 0.335

1601 N Second St

Acres:Section: 28

Fredrick J. Roethle
Jean M. Roethle
1601 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098-1618

School 6125
000400 MATC

$38,500 $101,000 G1  0.723 $139,500 
$101,000 Totals  0.723 $139,500 $38,500 

291-0915-2843-016

LOT 1 CSM 3829 IN V23 P168 BEING LOT 1 & PT LOT 
3 HILLER NORTH ADDITION

 0.723

1523 Davis St

Acres:Section: 28

Scott Schoenherr
Pamela S. Schoenherr
1523 Davis St
Watertown, WI 53098-1604

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,000 $93,000 G1  0.274 $120,000 
$93,000 Totals  0.274 $120,000 $27,000 

291-0915-2843-017

LOT 2 HILLER NORTH

 0.274

1519 Davis St

Acres:Section: 28

Scott A. Schoenherr
Pamela S. Schoenherr
1523 Davis St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$56,000 $63,600 G1  4.456 $119,600 
$63,600 Totals  4.456 $119,600 $56,000 

291-0915-2843-018

LOT 2 CSM 5653 IN V37 P160 BEING PT SW1/4 SE1/4 
SEC 28

 4.456

1600 N Second St

Acres:Section: 28

Hady Electric Inc
PO Box 580
Watertown, WI 53094-0580

School 6125
000400 MATC

Jul 24, 2020   8:48 AM Page 22 of 417City of Watertown, Dodge County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$35,000 $98,800 G1  0.499 $133,800 

$98,800 Totals  0.499 $133,800 $35,000 
291-0915-2844-001

LOT 2 CSM 3829 IN V23 P168 BEING PT LOT 3 
HILLER NORTH

 0.499

1520 Sandy Ln

Acres:Section: 28

Karl R. Bickel
Patricia Jo Bickel
1520 Sandy Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $98,600 G1  0.331 $128,600 
$98,600 Totals  0.331 $128,600 $30,000 

291-0915-2844-002

LOT 4 HILLER NORTH

 0.331

1524 Sandy Ln

Acres:Section: 28

Timothy Y. Budreau
Louisa A. Budreau
1524 Sandy Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,000 $112,200 G1  0.326 $141,200 
$112,200 Totals  0.326 $141,200 $29,000 

291-0915-2844-003

LOT 5 HILLER NORTH

 0.326

1528 Sandy Ln

Acres:Section: 28

Scott A. Hiller
Kim M. Hiller
1528 Sandy Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1633

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $116,700 G1  0.239 $142,700 
$116,700 Totals  0.239 $142,700 $26,000 

291-0915-2844-004

LOT 6 HILLER NORTH

 0.239

1522 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 28

Mark A. Fobes
Rose M. Fobes
1522 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098-1614

School 6125
000400 MATC

$39,000 $116,700 G1  0.776 $155,700 
$116,700 Totals  0.776 $155,700 $39,000 

291-0915-2844-005

LOT 1 CSM 7100 IN V49 P8 BEING LOT 7 HILLER 
NORTH & PT LOT 3 BLK 13 SCHNASSE & BONNER'S 
ADD IN SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC 28

 0.776

1526 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 28

Matthew A. Baumgarten
Crystal R. Baumgarten
1526 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,000 $59,900 G1  0.319 $88,900 
$59,900 Totals  0.319 $88,900 $29,000 

291-0915-2844-006

PARC 2 CSM IN V4 P100 BEING PT SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC 
28

 0.319

1521 Center St

Acres:Section: 28

David R. Washa
1521 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$0 $0 X4  9.444 $0 
$0 Totals  9.444 $0 $0 

291-0915-2914-006

ALL THAT PART OF RR ROW IN SEC 29 BEING A 
STRIP OF LAND 100 FT IN WIDTH RUNNING FROM 
THE S LN OF THE SE1/4 OF THE SE1/4 TO THE E LN 

 9.444Acres:Section: 29

Union Pacific Railroad Company
1416 Dodge St
Omaha, NE 68179

School 6125
000400 MATC

Jul 24, 2020   8:48 AM Page 23 of 417City of Watertown, Dodge County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$3,000 $0 G4  14.677 $3,000 

$0 Totals  14.677 $3,000 $3,000 
291-0915-2944-001

PARC A AS DESC IN V946 P494 BEING PT E1/2 SE1/4 
SEC 29 EX HWY DESC IN DOC# 1123353

 14.677

1101 N Church St

Acres:Section: 29

Grabow Revocable Trust Dated January 
10 2017
Susan M. Morrone
308 James St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$1,300 $0 G5  5.320 $1,300 
$0 Totals  5.320 $1,300 $1,300 

291-0915-2944-002

PARC B AS DESC IN V946 P494 BEING PT E1/2 SE1/4 
SEC 29

 5.320

1101 N Church St Unit R

Acres:Section: 29

Grabow Revocable Trust Dated January 
10 2017
Susan M. Morrone
308 James St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$800 $0 G4  3.652 $800 
$300 $0 G5  0.500 $300 

$0 Totals  4.152 $1,100 $1,100 

291-0915-3043-001

THAT PT OF THE FOLLOWING LYG NLY & ELY OF 
HWY DESC IN DOC# 1135872: S 12 AC OF THAT PT 
SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC 30 LYG W OF RR ROW ALSO LOT 24 

 4.152

Prop-On Welsh Rd

Acres:Section: 30

Peter Mcfarland
Cynthia Mcfarland
N284 County Rd K
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$4,800 $0 G4  20.961 $4,800 
$300 $0 G5  1.000 $300 

$0 Totals  21.961 $5,100 $5,100 

291-0915-3111-001

LOTS 19, 20, 21 & 23 SNELL'S ADD EX CSM 3689 IN 
V22 P162 EX PARC DESC IN V1021 P649 (DESC AS 
PARC 3 IN DOC# 992513) EX HWY DESC IN DOC# 

 21.961

Prop-On Welsh Rd

Acres:Section: 31

Peter Mcfarland
Cynthia Mcfarland
N284 County Rd K
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$0 $0 X4  4.256 $0 
$0 Totals  4.256 $0 $0 

291-0915-3111-002

ALL THAT PT OF RR ROW IN SEC 31 BEING A STRIP 
82.5 FT WIDE RUNNING FROM E LN SE1/4 NE1/4 TO 
N LN OF NE1/4 & RUNNING THRU SE1/4 NE1/4, 

 4.256

State Highway 26

Acres:Section: 31

Soo Line Railroad Company
PO Box 530
Minneapolis, MN 55440

School 6125
000400 MATC

$7,200 $0 G4  31.001 $7,200 
$0 Totals  31.001 $7,200 $7,200 

291-0915-3112-001

THAT PT OF THE FOLLOWING LYG SLY OF HWY 
DESC IN DOC# 1135872: LOTS 13 THRU 22 SNELL'S 
2ND ADD EX CSM 3632 IN V22 P33 (DESC AS PARC 2 

 31.001

Prop-On Welsh Rd

Acres:Section: 31

Peter Mcfarland
Cynthia Mcfarland
N284 County Rd K
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$1,500 $0 G4  7.287 $1,500 
$0 Totals  7.287 $1,500 $1,500 

291-0915-3112-002

THAT PT OF THE FOLLOWING LYG ELY OF HWY 
DESC IN DOC# 1135872: LOTS 17 THRU 24 SNELL'S 
2ND ADD

 7.287

Welsh Rd

Acres:Section: 31

Peter Mcfarland
Cynthia Mcfarland
N284 County Rd K
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$2,000 $0 G4  8.300 $2,000 

$300 $0 G5  1.000 $300 
$0 Totals  9.300 $2,300 $2,300 

291-0915-3113-002

LOT 2 CSM 3771 IN V23 P44 BEING PT LOTS 11, 12 & 
13 SNELLS SECOND ADD

 9.300

702 Welsh Rd

Acres:Section: 31

Michael J. Smith
Cathlyn D. Smith
3835 Fresno Rd
Brookfield, WI 53045

School 6125
000400 MATC

$0 $0 X4  4.375 $0 
$0 Totals  4.375 $0 $0 

291-0915-3113-003

LOT 2 CSM 6495 IN V44 P65 BEING PT LOTS 10 & 11 
SNELL'S 2ND ADD IN SW1/4 NE1/4 SEC 31

 4.375

700 Welsh Rd

Acres:Section: 31

Watertown Lutheran Senior Housing Inc
337 Meridian St
Belle Plaine, MN 56011

School 6125
000400 MATC

$0 $0 X4  4.918 $0 
$0 Totals  4.918 $0 $0 

291-0915-3113-004

LOT 1 CSM 6495 IN V44 P65 BEING PT LOTS 10 & 11 
SNELL'S 2ND ADD IN SW1/4 NE1/4 SEC 31

 4.918

700 Welsh Rd

Acres:Section: 31

Watertown Lutheran Senior Housing Inc
337 Meridian St
Belle Plaine, MN 56011

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $267,000 G1  0.275 $297,000 
$267,000 Totals  0.275 $297,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3114-001

LOT 1 WESTERN MEADOWS

 0.275

707 N Votech Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Stonewind Trust
c/o Geraldine R. Ploch
709 N Votech Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1121

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $150,000 G1  0.312 $180,000 
$150,000 Totals  0.312 $180,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3114-002

LOT 2 WESTERN MEADOWS

 0.312

703 N Votech Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Judith K. Draeger
534 Grey Fox run
Watertown, WI 53094-5901

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $198,500 G1  0.330 $228,500 
$198,500 Totals  0.330 $228,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3114-003

LOT 5 WESTERN MEADOWS

 0.330

704 N Votech Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Buchholtz Property Management LLC
N9661 Boje Ct
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $198,500 G1  0.254 $228,500 
$198,500 Totals  0.254 $228,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3114-004

LOT 6 WESTERN MEADOWS

 0.254

708 N Votech Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Kimberly Hoffmann
710 N Votech Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$33,500 $128,100 G1  0.310 $161,600 

$128,100 Totals  0.310 $161,600 $33,500 
291-0915-3114-006

LOT 8 WESTERN MEADOWS

 0.310

703 Western Meadows Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Cynthia M. Stratford
703 Western Meadow Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$33,000 $159,000 G1  0.301 $192,000 
$159,000 Totals  0.301 $192,000 $33,000 

291-0915-3114-007

LOT 9 WESTERN MEADOWS

 0.301

1304 Hadley Ct

Acres:Section: 31

Mark J. Jurgella
Vicki A. Jurgella
1304 Hadley Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-1147

School 6125
000400 MATC

$38,500 $152,000 G1  0.453 $190,500 
$152,000 Totals  0.453 $190,500 $38,500 

291-0915-3114-008

LOT 10 WESTERN MEADOWS

 0.453

1306 Hadley Ct

Acres:Section: 31

Linda M. Keith
PO Box 123
Lake Mills, WI 53551

School 6125
000400 MATC

$36,000 $164,000 G1  0.380 $200,000 
$164,000 Totals  0.380 $200,000 $36,000 

291-0915-3114-009

LOT 11 WESTERN MEADOWS

 0.380

1307 Hadley Ct

Acres:Section: 31

Frederick J. Stachowiak
Diane M. Stametz
1307 Hadley Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-1147

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $152,000 G1  0.248 $183,000 
$152,000 Totals  0.248 $183,000 $31,000 

291-0915-3114-010

LOT 17 WESTERN MEADOWS

 0.248

704 Western Meadows Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Donald G. Vehlow Jr
Sonya S. Vehlow
704 Western Meadows Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $123,000 G1  0.248 $154,000 
$123,000 Totals  0.248 $154,000 $31,000 

291-0915-3114-011

LOT 18 WESTERN MEADOWS

 0.248

706 Western Meadows Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Ryan W. Altschwager
706 Western Meadows Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $137,000 G1  0.248 $168,000 
$137,000 Totals  0.248 $168,000 $31,000 

291-0915-3114-012

LOT 19 WESTERN MEADOWS

 0.248

707 Old Settlement Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Robert F. Heck
Linda M. Heck
707 Old Settlement Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1148

School 6125
000400 MATC

Jul 24, 2020   8:48 AM Page 26 of 417City of Watertown, Dodge County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,000 $135,900 G1  0.248 $166,900 

$135,900 Totals  0.248 $166,900 $31,000 
291-0915-3114-013

LOT 20 WESTERN MEADOWS

 0.248

705 Old Settlement Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Randall A. Busler
Julie R. Busler
705 Old Settlement Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1148

School 6125
000400 MATC

$36,000 $131,500 G1  0.375 $167,500 
$131,500 Totals  0.375 $167,500 $36,000 

291-0915-3114-014

LOT 25 WESTERN MEADOWS

 0.375

1306 Davies Ct

Acres:Section: 31

Scott Meier
Lynn Meier
1306 Davies Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-1146

School 6125
000400 MATC

$38,500 $208,000 G1  0.449 $246,500 
$208,000 Totals  0.449 $246,500 $38,500 

291-0915-3114-015

LOT 26 WESTERN MEADOWS

 0.449

1304 Davies Ct

Acres:Section: 31

Timothy J. Torgerson
Sandra J. Torgerson
1304 Davies Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-1146

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,000 $122,100 G1  0.320 $156,100 
$122,100 Totals  0.320 $156,100 $34,000 

291-0915-3114-016

LOT 27 WESTERN MEADOWS

 0.320

1302 Davies Ct

Acres:Section: 31

Robert Bartels
Katheryn Bartels
1302 Davies Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-1146

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $117,600 G1  0.245 $148,100 
$117,600 Totals  0.245 $148,100 $30,500 

291-0915-3114-017

LOT 28 WESTERN MEADOWS II

 0.245

1305 Pioneer Rd

Acres:Section: 31

James Backus
Jessica Backus
1305 Pioneer Rd
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $186,500 G1  0.245 $217,000 
$186,500 Totals  0.245 $217,000 $30,500 

291-0915-3114-018

LOT 29 WESTERN MEADOWS II

 0.245

1303 Pioneer Rd

Acres:Section: 31

Brett A. Korpela
Pamela S. Korpela
1303 Pioneer Rd
Watertown, WI 53098-1151

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $128,100 G1  0.245 $158,600 
$128,100 Totals  0.245 $158,600 $30,500 

291-0915-3114-019

LOT 30 WESTERN MEADOWS II

 0.245

1301 Pioneer Rd

Acres:Section: 31

Paul S. Stadler
Nancy L. Stadler
1301 Pioneer Rd
Watertown, WI 53098-1151

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,000 $124,500 G1  0.248 $155,500 

$124,500 Totals  0.248 $155,500 $31,000 
291-0915-3114-020

LOT 31 WESTERN MEADOWS II

 0.248

709 Old Settlement Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Brittany L. Schmidt
Benjamin J. Witzigmann
709 Old Settlement Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $144,500 G1  0.248 $175,500 
$144,500 Totals  0.248 $175,500 $31,000 

291-0915-3114-021

LOT 32 WESTERN MEADOWS II

 0.248

711 Old Settlement Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Ronald S. Ryan
711 Old Settlement Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $160,000 G1  0.248 $191,000 
$160,000 Totals  0.248 $191,000 $31,000 

291-0915-3114-022

LOT 33 WESTERN MEADOWS II

 0.248

713 Old Settlement Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Dennis B. Whiting
Deborah A. Whiting
713 Old Settlement Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1148

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $174,900 G1  0.245 $205,400 
$174,900 Totals  0.245 $205,400 $30,500 

291-0915-3114-023

LOT 34 WESTERN MEADOWS II

 0.245

1300 Pioneer Rd

Acres:Section: 31

Joseph Vice
Rhonda Vice
1300 Pioneer Rd
Watertown, WI 53098-1152

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $142,800 G1  0.245 $173,300 
$142,800 Totals  0.245 $173,300 $30,500 

291-0915-3114-024

LOT 35 WESTERN MEADOWS II

 0.245

1302 Pioneer Rd

Acres:Section: 31

David A. Buschkopf
Cheryl J. Buschkopf
1302 Pioneer Rd
Watertown, WI 53098-1152

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $121,000 G1  0.245 $151,500 
$121,000 Totals  0.245 $151,500 $30,500 

291-0915-3114-025

LOT 36 WESTERN MEADOWS II

 0.245

1304 Pioneer Rd

Acres:Section: 31

Brandon M. Mueller
1304 Pioneer Rd
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$3,800 $0 G4  17.068 $3,800 
$0 Totals  17.068 $3,800 $3,800 

291-0915-3114-026

PT OF LOTS 18, 19, 20, 21, 22 & 23 SNELL'S 
ADDITION IN NE1/4 NE1/4 & SE1/4 NE1/4 SEC 31 AS 
DESC IN V1021 P649 EX CSM 6512 IN V44 P120

 17.068

Prop-On N Votech Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Peter Mcfarland
Cynthia Mcfarland
N284 County Rd K
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,000 $148,000 G1  0.124 $163,000 

$148,000 Totals  0.124 $163,000 $15,000 
291-0915-3114-027

UNIT 1 712-714 VOTECH DR & 50% INTEREST IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS (CONDO AREA = 0.248 AC)

 0.000

712 N Votech Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Louise A. Wendland
Mark T. Wendland
712 Votech Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$15,000 $147,000 G1  0.124 $162,000 
$147,000 Totals  0.124 $162,000 $15,000 

291-0915-3114-028

UNIT 2 712-714 VOTECH DR & 50% INTEREST IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS (CONDO AREA = 0.248 AC)

 0.000

714 N Votech Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Paul A. Scozzafave
714 N Votech Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$0 $0 X4  2.160 $0 
$0 Totals  2.160 $0 $0 

291-0915-3114-029

LOT 1 CSM 6512 IN V44 P120 BEING PT SE1/4 NE1/4 
SEC 31

 2.160

Old Settlement Dr

Acres:Section: 31

City of Watertown
Attn: 106 Jones St
PO Box 477
Watertown, WI 53094-0477

School 6125
000400 MATC

$100 $0 G4  0.207 $100 
$0 Totals  0.207 $100 $100 

291-0915-3114-030

THAT PT LOTS 19 & 20 SNELL'S ADD LYG SLY OF 
CSM 6512 IN V44 P120 & NLY OF LOT 33 WESTERN 
MEADOWS II

 0.207

Old Settlement Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Peter Mcfarland
Cynthia Mcfarland
N284 County Rd K
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$11,200 $0 G4  45.910 $11,200 
$0 Totals  45.910 $11,200 $11,200 

291-0915-3121-001

THAT PT OF FOLLOWING LYG NWLY OF HWY DESC 
IN DOC# 1135872: S 12 AC OF THAT PT SW1/4 SE1/4 
SEC 30 LYG W OF RR ROW; ALSO LOTS 22 THRU 24 

 45.910

1402R W Main St

Acres:Section: 31

Peter Mcfarland
Cynthia Mcfarland
N284 County Rd K
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$8,900 $0 G4  37.587 $8,900 
$0 Totals  37.587 $8,900 $8,900 

291-0915-3131-001

THAT PT OF FOLLOWING LYG SELY OF HWY DESC 
IN DOC# 1135872: PT OF W1/2 NW1/4 SEC 31 AS 
DESC IN V949 P277 ALSO THAT PT SE1/4 NW1/4 SEC 

 37.587

1412R W Main St

Acres:Section: 31

Rjab LLC
W182 N9052 Amy Ln
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051

School 6125
000400 MATC

$8,400 $0 G4  34.347 $8,400 
$0 Totals  34.347 $8,400 $8,400 

291-0915-3134-002

LOT 1 CSM 5431 IN V35 P283 BEING PT NE1/4 SW1/4, 
PT SE1/4 SW1/4 & PT NW1/4 SE1/4 & PT SW1/4 SE1/4 
SEC 31

 34.347

1402 W Main St

Acres:Section: 31

Rjab LLC
W182 N9052 Amy Ln
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$38,500 $152,500 G1  0.448 $191,000 

$152,500 Totals  0.448 $191,000 $38,500 
291-0915-3141-001

LOT 24 WESTERN MEADOWS

 0.448

1303 Davies Ct

Acres:Section: 31

Russell E. Schaller
Heidi A. Schaller
1303 Davies Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,000 $194,000 G1  0.321 $228,000 
$194,000 Totals  0.321 $228,000 $34,000 

291-0915-3141-002

LOT 23 WESTERN MEADOWS

 0.321

1301 Davies Ct

Acres:Section: 31

Michelle Jones
Scott Jones
1301 Davies Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $135,200 G1  0.248 $166,200 
$135,200 Totals  0.248 $166,200 $31,000 

291-0915-3141-003

LOT 22 WESTERN MEADOWS

 0.248

701 Old Settlement Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Todd T. Triplett
Holly M. Triplett
701 Old Settlement Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1148

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $123,500 G1  0.248 $154,500 
$123,500 Totals  0.248 $154,500 $31,000 

291-0915-3141-004

LOT 21 WESTERN MEADOWS

 0.248

703 Old Settlement Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Randy J. Heller
703 Old Settlement Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1148

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $143,000 G1  0.248 $174,000 
$143,000 Totals  0.248 $174,000 $31,000 

291-0915-3141-005

LOT 16 WESTERN MEADOWS

 0.248

702 Western Meadows Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Jonathan Schrock
Anna Schrock
702 Western Meadows Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $119,000 G1  0.248 $150,000 
$119,000 Totals  0.248 $150,000 $31,000 

291-0915-3141-006

LOT 15 WESTERN MEADOWS

 0.248

700 Western Meadows Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Raymond N. Koehler
700 Western Meadow Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1149

School 6125
000400 MATC

$33,500 $141,000 G1  0.310 $174,500 
$141,000 Totals  0.310 $174,500 $33,500 

291-0915-3141-007

LOT 14 WESTERN MEADOWS

 0.310

1301 Hadley Ct

Acres:Section: 31

Daniel L. Ballou
1301 Hadley Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$33,000 $164,500 G1  0.298 $197,500 

$164,500 Totals  0.298 $197,500 $33,000 
291-0915-3141-008

LOT 13 WESTERN MEADOWS

 0.298

1303 Hadley Ct

Acres:Section: 31

George Lambrecht
Patricia Lambrecht
1303 Hadley Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-1147

School 6125
000400 MATC

$38,500 $170,700 G1  0.455 $209,200 
$170,700 Totals  0.455 $209,200 $38,500 

291-0915-3141-009

LOT 12 WESTERN MEADOWS

 0.455

1305 Hadley Ct

Acres:Section: 31

Connie M. Shelton
1305 Hadley Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-1147

School 6125
000400 MATC

$33,500 $139,600 G1  0.467 $173,100 
$139,600 Totals  0.467 $173,100 $33,500 

291-0915-3141-010

LOT 4 WESTERN MEADOWS

 0.467

702 N Votech Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Ismael R. Mares
Kristine K. Mares
702 N Votech Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1122

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $113,400 G1  0.279 $145,400 
$113,400 Totals  0.279 $145,400 $32,000 

291-0915-3141-011

LOT 3 WESTERN MEADOWS

 0.279

700 N Votech Dr

Acres:Section: 31

David S. Klein
Keri A. Klein
700 N Votech Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1121

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $116,100 G1  0.248 $147,100 
$116,100 Totals  0.248 $147,100 $31,000 

291-0915-3141-012

LOT 77 FIFTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.248

1303 Heritage Ct

Acres:Section: 31

Pamela J. Harris
1303 Heritage Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $130,100 G1  0.248 $161,100 
$130,100 Totals  0.248 $161,100 $31,000 

291-0915-3141-013

LOT 78 FIFTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.248

1307 Heritage Ct

Acres:Section: 31

Kevin E. Bolstad
Joann J. Bolstad
1307 Heritage Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-1141

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,500 $129,000 G1  0.283 $161,500 
$129,000 Totals  0.283 $161,500 $32,500 

291-0915-3141-014

LOT 79 FIFTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.283

1311 Heritage Ct

Acres:Section: 31

Mark S. Schlatter
Jeri A. Schlatter
1311 Heritage Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-1141

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$35,500 $136,400 G1  0.357 $171,900 

$136,400 Totals  0.357 $171,900 $35,500 
291-0915-3141-015

LOT 80 FIFTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.357

1315 Heritage Ct

Acres:Section: 31

Paul J. Klavekoske
Mary B. Klavekoske
1315 Heritage Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-1141

School 6125
000400 MATC

$37,500 $137,500 G1  0.354 $175,000 
$137,500 Totals  0.354 $175,000 $37,500 

291-0915-3141-016

LOT 81 FIFTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.354

1319 Heritage Ct

Acres:Section: 31

Benjamin S. and Mari Ewings
1319 Heritage Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$40,500 $181,500 G1  0.528 $222,000 
$181,500 Totals  0.528 $222,000 $40,500 

291-0915-3141-017

LOT 82 FIFTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.528

1323 Heritage Ct

Acres:Section: 31

Dean A. Lins
1323 Heritage Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,500 $193,900 G1  0.336 $228,400 
$193,900 Totals  0.336 $228,400 $34,500 

291-0915-3141-018

LOT 83 FIFTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.336

1327 Heritage Ct

Acres:Section: 31

Joel G. Bethke
Christine L. Bethke
1327 Heritage Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-1141

School 6125
000400 MATC

$37,000 $177,000 G1  0.405 $214,000 
$177,000 Totals  0.405 $214,000 $37,000 

291-0915-3141-019

LOT 84 FIFTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.405

1326 Heritage Ct

Acres:Section: 31

Gary L. Mills
1326 Heritage Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,500 $194,000 G1  0.355 $229,500 
$194,000 Totals  0.355 $229,500 $35,500 

291-0915-3141-020

LOT 85 FIFTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.355

1322 Heritage Ct

Acres:Section: 31

Davin R. Lee
Karen L. Lee
1322 Heritage Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-1141

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $135,500 G1  0.279 $167,500 
$135,500 Totals  0.279 $167,500 $32,000 

291-0915-3141-021

LOT 86 FIFTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.279

1318 Heritage Ct

Acres:Section: 31

Steve J. Zgonc
Sheila K. Zgonc
1318 Heritage Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-1141

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$32,000 $199,700 G1  0.279 $231,700 

$199,700 Totals  0.279 $231,700 $32,000 
291-0915-3141-022

LOT 87 FIFTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.279

1314 Heritage Ct

Acres:Section: 31

Susan & Thomas Kotur 2017 Living Trust 
Dated May 26 201
1314 Heritage Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $135,200 G1  0.279 $167,200 
$135,200 Totals  0.279 $167,200 $32,000 

291-0915-3141-023

LOT 88 FIFTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.279

1310 Heritage Ct

Acres:Section: 31

Leon Schufletowski
1310 Heritage Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $191,000 G1  0.279 $223,000 
$191,000 Totals  0.279 $223,000 $32,000 

291-0915-3141-024

LOT 89 FIFTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.279

1306 Heritage Ct

Acres:Section: 31

Leeann M. Cates
1306 Heritage Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $143,100 G1  0.279 $175,100 
$143,100 Totals  0.279 $175,100 $32,000 

291-0915-3141-025

LOT 90 FIFTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.279

1302 Heritage Ct

Acres:Section: 31

Dennis J. Duffy
Susan L. Duffy
1302 Heritage Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-1141

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $128,500 G1  0.279 $160,500 
$128,500 Totals  0.279 $160,500 $32,000 

291-0915-3141-026

LOT 91 FIFTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.279

1303 Colonial Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Nicholas L. Kosloski
Jessika E. Paulsen
1303 Colonial Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $121,900 G1  0.279 $153,900 
$121,900 Totals  0.279 $153,900 $32,000 

291-0915-3141-027

LOT 92 FIFTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.279

1307 Colonial Dr

Acres:Section: 31

David Olguin
1307 Colonial Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1142

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $130,500 G1  0.279 $162,500 
$130,500 Totals  0.279 $162,500 $32,000 

291-0915-3141-028

LOT 93 FIFTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.279

1311 Colonial Dr

Acres:Section: 31

William N. Yang
Chao H. Yang
1311 Colonial Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1142

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$32,000 $121,500 G1  0.279 $153,500 

$121,500 Totals  0.279 $153,500 $32,000 
291-0915-3141-029

LOT 94 FIFTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.279

1315 Colonial Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Galeb D. Acosta
1315 Colonial Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $123,700 G1  0.279 $155,700 
$123,700 Totals  0.279 $155,700 $32,000 

291-0915-3141-030

LOT 95 FIFTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.279

1319 Colonial Dr

Acres:Section: 31

William B. Licht
Susan M. Licht
1319 Colonial Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1142

School 6125
000400 MATC

$33,500 $120,500 G1  0.310 $154,000 
$120,500 Totals  0.310 $154,000 $33,500 

291-0915-3141-031

LOT 96 FIFTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.310

1323 Colonial Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Robert A. Bunge
Judith A. Bunge
1323 Colonial Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1142

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,500 $130,000 G1  0.286 $162,500 
$130,000 Totals  0.286 $162,500 $32,500 

291-0915-3141-032

LOT 97 FIFTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.286

1327 Colonial Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Peter Crawford
1327 Colonial Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1142

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,500 $104,100 G1  0.291 $136,600 
$104,100 Totals  0.291 $136,600 $32,500 

291-0915-3141-033

LOT 98 FIFTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.291

1331 Colonial Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Mike A. Mayhak
Carolee R. Mayhak
206 Kingston Way
Waunakee, WI 53597

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,500 $111,100 G1  0.259 $142,600 
$111,100 Totals  0.259 $142,600 $31,500 

291-0915-3141-034

LOT 99 FIFTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.259

1335 Colonial Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Andrew J. Babinec
Bethany M. Babinec
1335 Colonial Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,500 $125,000 G1  0.259 $156,500 
$125,000 Totals  0.259 $156,500 $31,500 

291-0915-3141-035

LOT 100 FIFTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.259

1339 Colonial Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Brian W. Horvath
Brenda J. Horvath
1339 Colonial Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1142

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,500 $127,000 G1  0.259 $158,500 

$127,000 Totals  0.259 $158,500 $31,500 
291-0915-3141-036

LOT 101 FIFTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.259

1343 Colonial Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Paul Hildebrand
Kelly Hildebrand
1343 Colonial Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,500 $158,500 G1  0.259 $190,000 
$158,500 Totals  0.259 $190,000 $31,500 

291-0915-3141-037

LOT 102 FIFTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.259

1347 Colonial Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Chad C. Prigge
Sara E. Prigge
1347 Colonial Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,500 $111,700 G1  0.259 $143,200 
$111,700 Totals  0.259 $143,200 $31,500 

291-0915-3141-038

LOT 103 FIFTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.259

1351 Colonial Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Benjamin J. Adams
Kathryn A. Adams
1351 Colonial Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $106,500 G1  0.248 $137,500 
$106,500 Totals  0.248 $137,500 $31,000 

291-0915-3141-039

LOT 114 FIFTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.248

1342 Colonial Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Mark J. Hanson
Sarah J. Hanson
1342 Colonial Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $133,500 G1  0.237 $164,000 
$133,500 Totals  0.237 $164,000 $30,500 

291-0915-3141-040

LOT 113 FIFTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.237

1338 Colonial Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Oliver Cole
Ingrid I. Kirchhuebel-Cole
1338 Colonial Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1140

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $129,500 G1  0.248 $160,500 
$129,500 Totals  0.248 $160,500 $31,000 

291-0915-3141-041

LOT 112 FIFTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.248

1334 Colonial Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Xaivue V. Vang
Sheng V. Vang
1334 Colonial Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1140

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,500 $140,000 G1  0.331 $174,500 
$140,000 Totals  0.331 $174,500 $34,500 

291-0915-3141-042

LOT 111 FIFTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.331

1330 Colonial Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Timothy R. Sommers
Jennifer L. Lindemann
1330 Colonial Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1140

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$34,500 $145,500 G1  0.331 $180,000 

$145,500 Totals  0.331 $180,000 $34,500 
291-0915-3141-043

LOT 110 FIFTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.331

1326 Colonial Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Christopher J. Pirkel
1326 Colonial Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1140

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,500 $138,200 G1  0.262 $169,700 
$138,200 Totals  0.262 $169,700 $31,500 

291-0915-3141-044

LOT 109 FIFTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.262

1322 Colonial Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Brett A. Brauer
Lisa R. Brauer
1322 Colonial Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1140

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $144,200 G1  0.242 $174,700 
$144,200 Totals  0.242 $174,700 $30,500 

291-0915-3141-045

LOT 108 FIFTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.242

1318 Colonial Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Gregory W & Patti L Pietrowiak 
Revocable Living Trust
1318 Colonial Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $156,000 G1  0.242 $186,500 
$156,000 Totals  0.242 $186,500 $30,500 

291-0915-3141-046

LOT 107 FIFTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.242

1314 Colonial Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Jill A. Holthaus
1314 Colonial Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1140

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $118,500 G1  0.242 $149,000 
$118,500 Totals  0.242 $149,000 $30,500 

291-0915-3141-047

LOT 106 FIFTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.242

1310 Colonial Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Edward H. Jungbluth
1310 Colonial Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1140

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $119,500 G1  0.242 $150,000 
$119,500 Totals  0.242 $150,000 $30,500 

291-0915-3141-048

LOT 105 FIFTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.242

1306 Colonial Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Kale S. Strohbusch
Sara E. Strohbusch
1306 Colonial Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $110,100 G1  0.242 $140,600 
$110,100 Totals  0.242 $140,600 $30,500 

291-0915-3141-049

LOT 104 FIFTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.242

1302 Colonial Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Robert H. Thompson
April A. Thompson
1302 Colonial Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1140

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,500 $106,600 G1  0.262 $138,100 

$106,600 Totals  0.262 $138,100 $31,500 
291-0915-3141-050

LOT 24 FIRST ADDITION TO MARY ROSE

 0.262

1300 Colonial Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Shane M. Magsamen
Cheryl R. Magsamen
1300 Colonial Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1140

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,500 $125,600 G1  0.262 $157,100 
$125,600 Totals  0.262 $157,100 $31,500 

291-0915-3141-051

LOT 23 FIRST ADDITION TO MARY ROSE

 0.262

616 N Votech Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Michael J. Hale
Judith L. Hale
616 N Votech Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1124

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $116,000 G1  0.248 $147,000 
$116,000 Totals  0.248 $147,000 $31,000 

291-0915-3141-052

LOT 22 FIRST ADDITION TO MARY ROSE

 0.248

612 N Votech Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Gerald A. Herzog
612 N Votech Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1124

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $104,500 G1  0.258 $135,500 
$104,500 Totals  0.258 $135,500 $31,000 

291-0915-3141-053

LOT 21 FIRST ADDITION TO MARY ROSE

 0.258

608 N Votech Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Shane A. Myers
Dacia S. Riggs
1913 Alden Rd Apt d
Janesville, WI 53545

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,500 $105,300 G1  0.289 $137,800 
$105,300 Totals  0.289 $137,800 $32,500 

291-0915-3141-054

LOT 20 FIRST ADDITION TO MARY ROSE

 0.289

604 N Votech Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Kevin D. Krause
604 N Votech Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$33,000 $122,100 G1  0.300 $155,100 
$122,100 Totals  0.300 $155,100 $33,000 

291-0915-3141-055

LOT 19 FIRST ADDITION TO MARY ROSE

 0.300

600 N Votech Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Douglas K. Neumann
Joanne L. Neumann
600 N Votech Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1124

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $103,000 G1  0.274 $133,000 
$103,000 Totals  0.274 $133,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3141-056

LOT 2 CSM 2405 IN V14 P399 BEING PT LOT 18 
FIRST ADDITION TO MARY ROSE

 0.274

1228 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 31

Thomas L & Mary M Schultz Revocable 
Trust Dated Septemb
1207 Douglas Ave
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $139,000 G1  0.285 $169,000 

$139,000 Totals  0.285 $169,000 $30,000 
291-0915-3141-057

LOT 17 MARY ROSE SUB

 0.285

1225 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 31

Thomas L & Mary M Schultz Revocable 
Trust Dated Septemb
1207 Douglas Ave
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $155,000 G1  0.285 $185,000 
$155,000 Totals  0.285 $185,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3141-058

LOT 16 MARY ROSE SUB

 0.285

507 N Votech Dr

Acres:Section: 31

David A. Zimmermann
Nancy L. Zimmermann
628 Sweetbriar Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $98,500 G1  0.285 $128,500 
$98,500 Totals  0.285 $128,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3141-059

LOT 15 MARY ROSE SUB

 0.285

1226 Doris St

Acres:Section: 31

John H & Jeanne E Goeglein Family 
Trust Dated April 27
N8958 Overland Dr
Watertown, WI 53094-9714

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $112,000 G1  0.240 $142,500 
$112,000 Totals  0.240 $142,500 $30,500 

291-0915-3141-060

LOT 8 MARY ROSE SUB

 0.240

504 N Votech Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Matthew M. Roesch
504 N Votech Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $106,500 G1  0.240 $137,000 
$106,500 Totals  0.240 $137,000 $30,500 

291-0915-3141-061

LOT 9 MARY ROSE SUB

 0.240

508 N Votech Dr

Acres:Section: 31

John D. Deglow
Kari M. Deglow
508 N Votech Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $124,400 G1  0.253 $155,400 
$124,400 Totals  0.253 $155,400 $31,000 

291-0915-3141-062

LOT 10 MARY ROSE SUB

 0.253

512 N Votech Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Patrick W. Rowoldt
Sandra J. Rowoldt
512 N Votech Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1126

School 6125
000400 MATC

$33,500 $171,600 G1  0.304 $205,100 
$171,600 Totals  0.304 $205,100 $33,500 

291-0915-3141-063

LOT 35 SECOND ADDITION TO MARY ROSE EX 
PARC DESC IN V711 P204

 0.304

420 Lexington Ct

Acres:Section: 31

Zachary A. Kramer
Jessica L. Kramer
420 Lexington Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$33,000 $122,700 G1  0.303 $155,700 

$122,700 Totals  0.303 $155,700 $33,000 
291-0915-3141-064

LOT 34 SECOND ADDITION TO MARY ROSE ALSO 
THAT PT LOT 35 SECOND ADDITION TO MARY ROSE 
AS DESC IN V711 P204

 0.303

424 Lexington Ct

Acres:Section: 31

Lonnie F. Fiege
424 Lexington Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-1134

School 6125
000400 MATC

$39,500 $126,100 G1  0.496 $165,600 
$126,100 Totals  0.496 $165,600 $39,500 

291-0915-3141-065

LOT 33 SECOND ADDITION TO MARY ROSE ALSO 
THAT PT LOT 32 SECOND ADDITION TO MARY ROSE 
AS DESC IN V708 P641

 0.496

421 Lexington Ct

Acres:Section: 31

Christopher S. Mueller
Rebekah K. Mueller
421 Lexington Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $140,500 G1  0.238 $171,000 
$140,500 Totals  0.238 $171,000 $30,500 

291-0915-3141-066

LOT 51 THIRD ADDITION TO MARY ROSE

 0.238

1303 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 31

Robert J. Huebner
Ruth A. Huebner
1303 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098-1138

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $114,900 G1  0.248 $145,900 
$114,900 Totals  0.248 $145,900 $31,000 

291-0915-3141-067

LOT 50 THIRD ADDITION TO MARY ROSE

 0.248

1307 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 31

Calvin L. Rose
Beth M. Rose
1307 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098-1138

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $134,200 G1  0.248 $165,200 
$134,200 Totals  0.248 $165,200 $31,000 

291-0915-3141-068

LOT 49 THIRD ADDITION TO MARY ROSE

 0.248

1311 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 31

Timothy E. Schramm
Catherine S. Schramm
1311 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098-1138

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $145,500 G1  0.285 $177,500 
$145,500 Totals  0.285 $177,500 $32,000 

291-0915-3141-069

LOT 48 THIRD ADDITION TO MARY ROSE

 0.285

1315 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 31

Ann L. Nielsen
1315 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098-1138

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $194,500 G1  0.271 $226,500 
$194,500 Totals  0.271 $226,500 $32,000 

291-0915-3141-070

LOT 47 THIRD ADDITION TO MARY ROSE

 0.271

1319 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 31

Justin Chamberlin
Victoria Konicek
1319 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,500 $126,500 G1  0.240 $157,000 

$126,500 Totals  0.240 $157,000 $30,500 
291-0915-3141-071

LOT 46 THIRD ADDITION TO MARY ROSE

 0.240

1421 Oak St

Acres:Section: 31

Arlene C. Zielsdorf
1421 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $200,500 G1  0.355 $232,500 
$200,500 Totals  0.355 $232,500 $32,000 

291-0915-3141-072

LOT 61 THIRD ADDITION TO MARY ROSE ALSO OL 1 
FOURTH ADDITION TO MARY ROSE

 0.355

1420 Oak St

Acres:Section: 31

Daniel Bischoff
Brenda Bischoff
1420 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098-1135

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $152,000 G1  0.255 $183,000 
$152,000 Totals  0.255 $183,000 $31,000 

291-0915-3141-073

LOT 76 FOURTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.255

1327 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 31

Dennis D. Schwartz
1327 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,500 $137,900 G1  0.258 $169,400 
$137,900 Totals  0.258 $169,400 $31,500 

291-0915-3141-074

LOT 75 FOURTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.258

1331 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 31

Robert S & Karin L Scott Jr Revocable 
Trust
1331 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098-1138

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,500 $130,000 G1  0.258 $161,500 
$130,000 Totals  0.258 $161,500 $31,500 

291-0915-3141-075

LOT 74 FOURTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.258

1335 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 31

Brigitte K. Mederios-Lopez
1335 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,500 $145,600 G1  0.258 $177,100 
$145,600 Totals  0.258 $177,100 $31,500 

291-0915-3141-076

LOT 73 FOURTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.258

1339 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 31

Eleazar Garcia
Sylvia M. Garcia
1339 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$33,500 $142,500 G1  0.309 $176,000 
$142,500 Totals  0.309 $176,000 $33,500 

291-0915-3141-077

LOT 72 FOURTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.309

1342 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 31

Jarrett and Taylor J Beal
Connie Gudenkauf
1342 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,500 $148,900 G1  0.264 $180,400 

$148,900 Totals  0.264 $180,400 $31,500 
291-0915-3141-078

LOT 71 FOURTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.264

1338 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 31

Joseph Brewster
Pamela J. Wolter-Brewster
1338 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,500 $127,700 G1  0.264 $159,200 
$127,700 Totals  0.264 $159,200 $31,500 

291-0915-3141-079

LOT 70 FOURTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.264

1334 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 31

Suredao W. Hang
1334 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,500 $124,400 G1  0.264 $155,900 
$124,400 Totals  0.264 $155,900 $31,500 

291-0915-3141-080

LOT 69 FOURTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.264

1330 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 31

John K. Kopplin
Wendy L. Kopplin
1330 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098-1137

School 6125
000400 MATC

$38,000 $108,100 G1  0.260 $146,100 
$108,100 Totals  0.260 $146,100 $38,000 

291-0915-3141-081

LOT 68 FOURTH ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.260

1326 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 31

Joleen Schultz
Thaddeaus E. Schultz
1326 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $135,900 G1  0.275 $167,900 
$135,900 Totals  0.275 $167,900 $32,000 

291-0915-3141-082

LOT 62 THIRD ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.275

1322 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 31

Nicole E. St Germaine
1322 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $165,500 G1  0.286 $197,500 
$165,500 Totals  0.286 $197,500 $32,000 

291-0915-3141-083

LOT 63 THIRD ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.286

1318 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 31

Thomas P. Hahn
Linda R. Hahn
1318 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098-1137

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,500 $138,500 G1  0.258 $170,000 
$138,500 Totals  0.258 $170,000 $31,500 

291-0915-3141-084

LOT 64 THIRD ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.258

1314 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 31

James S. Hackney Sr
Peggy A. Hackney
1314 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098-1137

School 6125
000400 MATC

Jul 24, 2020   8:48 AM Page 41 of 417City of Watertown, Dodge County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,500 $133,700 G1  0.258 $165,200 

$133,700 Totals  0.258 $165,200 $31,500 
291-0915-3141-085

LOT 65 THIRD ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.258

1310 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 31

Mark W. Nehls
Barbara S. Nehls
1310 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098-1137

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $124,600 G1  0.272 $156,600 
$124,600 Totals  0.272 $156,600 $32,000 

291-0915-3141-086

LOT 66 THIRD ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.272

1306 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 31

Daniel L. Postma
Tracey L. Postma
1306 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098-1137

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $0 G1  0.276 $32,000 
$0 Totals  0.276 $32,000 $32,000 

291-0915-3141-087

LOT 67 THIRD ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.276

1302 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 31

Kenneth L & Jennie R Neumann Joint 
Revocable Trust Date
W8068 County Rd E
Beaver Dam, WI 53916-9452

School 6125
000400 MATC

$0 $0 X4  6.403 $0 
$0 Totals  6.403 $0 $0 

291-0915-3141-088

LOT 1 CSM 2756 IN V16 P218 BEING PT LOTS 10, 11, 
12, 13 & 14 SNELL'S ADDITION

 6.403

605 Welsh Rd

Acres:Section: 31

Fellowship Baptist Church
605 Welsh Rd
Watertown, WI 53098-4252

School 6125
000400 MATC

$0 $0 X4  12.323 $0 
$0 Totals  12.323 $0 $0 

291-0915-3142-001

PARC DESC IN CSM 2668 IN V16 P62 BEING LOTS 8 
& 9 SNELL'S SECOND ADD

 12.323

610 Welsh Rd

Acres:Section: 31

River Valley Alliance Church Inc
610 Welsh Rd
Watertown, WI 53098-4252

School 6125
000400 MATC

$192,000 $2,248,000 G2  5.630 $2,440,000 
$2,248,000 Totals  5.630 $2,440,000 $192,000 

291-0915-3142-002

LOT 1 CSM 4717 IN V30 P118 BEING PT LOTS 6 & 7 
SNELL'S SECOND ADD

 5.630

1400 Evergreen Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Briarwood Watertown II LLC
2990 Universal St Ste a
Oshkosh, WI 54904-5903

School 6125
000400 MATC

$140,000 $1,031,300 G2  3.969 $1,171,300 
$1,031,300 Totals  3.969 $1,171,300 $140,000 

291-0915-3142-003

CSM IN ERROR LOT 2 CSM 4717 IN V30 P118 BEING 
PT LOT 6 SNELL'S SECOND ADD IN NW1/4 SE1/4 SEC 
31 (SUBJECT TO EASEMENTS CREATED BY CSM 

 3.969

1403 Evergreen Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Briarwood Watertown III LLC
2990 Universal St Ste a
Oshkosh, WI 54904-5903

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$38,500 $185,000 G1  0.458 $223,500 

$185,000 Totals  0.458 $223,500 $38,500 
291-0915-3142-004

CSM IN ERROR LOT 3 CSM 4717 IN V30 P118 BEING 
PT LOTS 6 & 7 SNELL'S SECOND ADD IN NW1/4 
SE1/4 SEC 31 (SUBJECT TO EASEMENTS CREATED 

 0.458

1401 Evergreen Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Briarwood Watertown III LLC
2990 Universal St Ste a
Oshkosh, WI 54904-5903

School 6125
000400 MATC

$43,500 $95,800 G1  0.682 $139,300 
$95,800 Totals  0.682 $139,300 $43,500 

291-0915-3142-005

LOT 1 CSM 456 IN V6 P251 BEING PT LOT 6 BLK 1 
SNELL'S SECOND ADD

 0.682

600 Welsh Rd

Acres:Section: 31

Kirsten Rosen
600 Welsh Rd
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$3,600 $0 G4  14.867 $3,600 
$0 Totals  14.867 $3,600 $3,600 

291-0915-3142-006

LOT 2 CSM 741 IN V7 P171 BEING PT LOT 1 SNELL'S 
SECOND ADD EX LOT 1 CSM 5431 IN V35 P283 
(INCLUDES THAT PT OF PARC DESC IN DOC# 

 14.867

610R Welsh Rd

Acres:Section: 31

Rjab LLC
W182 N9052 Amy Ln
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051

School 6125
000400 MATC

$495,000 $2,105,000 G2  14.150 $2,600,000 
$2,105,000 Totals  14.150 $2,600,000 $495,000 

291-0915-3143-001

LOT 1 CSM 2565 IN V15 P266 BEING LOTS 2, 3, 4 & 5 
BLK 1 SNELL'S SECOND ADD IN W1/2 SE1/4 SEC 31 
EX CSM 4023 IN V25 P20 EX PARCELS DESC IN 

 14.150

1400 W Main St

Acres:Section: 31

Farm & Fleet of Janesville Inc
PO Box 5391
Janesville, WI 53547-5391

School 6125
000400 MATC

$172,000 $4,800 G2  4.909 $176,800 
$4,800 Totals  4.909 $176,800 $172,000 

291-0915-3143-002

LOT 1 CSM 4023 IN V25 P20 BEING PT LOTS 4 & 5 
BLK 1 SNELL'S SECOND ADD EX CSM 7302 IN V50 
P230

 4.909

510 Welsh Rd

Acres:Section: 31

Raymond G & Janet F Vick Revocable 
Trust Dated March 10
400 Riverwood Ct
Watertown, WI 53094-5138

School 6125
000400 MATC

$0 $0 X4  0.854 $0 
$0 Totals  0.854 $0 $0 

291-0915-3143-003

THAT PT OF LOT 1 CSM 2565 IN V15 P266 DESC AS 
0.854 AC IN DOC# 1111969 (BEING PT LOTS 3 & 4 
BLK 1 SNELL'S SECOND ADD) IN SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC 31

 0.854

Row Welsh Rd

Acres:Section: 31

City of Watertown
Attn: 106 Jones St
PO Box 477
Watertown, WI 53094-0477

School 6125
000400 MATC

$0 $0 X4  1.059 $0 
$0 Totals  1.059 $0 $0 

291-0915-3143-004

THAT PT OF LOT 1 CSM 2565 IN V15 P266 DESC AS 
1.059 AC IN DOC# 1111969 (BEING PT LOTS 3 & 4 
BLK 1 SNELL'S SECOND ADD) IN SW1/4 SE1/4 SEC 31

 1.059

Row Welsh Rd

Acres:Section: 31

City of Watertown
Attn: 106 Jones St
PO Box 477
Watertown, WI 53094-0477

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$68,500 $652,000 G2  1.957 $720,500 

$652,000 Totals  1.957 $720,500 $68,500 
291-0915-3143-005

LOT 1 CSM 7302 IN V50 P230 BEING PT SW1/4 SE1/4 
SEC 31 (PT LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 1 SNELL'S SECOND ADD)

 1.957

500 Welsh Rd

Acres:Section: 31

Raymond G & Janet F Vick Revocable 
Trust Dated March 10
400 Riverwood Ct
Watertown, WI 53094-5138

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $100,200 G1  0.357 $130,200 
$100,200 Totals  0.357 $130,200 $30,000 

291-0915-3144-001

LOT 11 MARY ROSE SUB

 0.357

305 N Votech Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Michael P. Konopi
305 N Votech Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $134,000 G1  0.226 $164,000 
$134,000 Totals  0.226 $164,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3144-002

LOT 12 MARY ROSE SUB

 0.226

1226 Oak St

Acres:Section: 31

Rohrmayer Investments LLC
S50 W34390 Parkview Dr
Dousman, WI 53118

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $104,100 G1  0.226 $134,100 
$104,100 Totals  0.226 $134,100 $30,000 

291-0915-3144-003

LOT 13 MARY ROSE SUB

 0.226

405 N Votech Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Lisa I Stafford Revocable Living Trust 
Dated 10/12/2018
878 Hickory Ct
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $122,000 G1  0.226 $152,000 
$122,000 Totals  0.226 $152,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3144-004

LOT 14 MARY ROSE SUB

 0.226

1225 Doris St

Acres:Section: 31

Nancy J. Maier
2199 Galway Rd
Hartford, WI 53027

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $108,500 G1  0.240 $139,000 
$108,500 Totals  0.240 $139,000 $30,500 

291-0915-3144-005

LOT 7 MARY ROSE SUB

 0.240

500 N Votech Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Daniel J. Schleicher
Donna K. Schleicher
500 N Votech Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1126

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $113,500 G1  0.240 $144,000 
$113,500 Totals  0.240 $144,000 $30,500 

291-0915-3144-006

LOT 6 MARY ROSE SUB

 0.240

408 N Votech Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Jared K. Klopstein
408 N Votech Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,500 $0 G1  0.240 $30,500 

$0 Totals  0.240 $30,500 $30,500 
291-0915-3144-007

LOT 5 MARY ROSE SUB

 0.240

404 N Votech Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Kyle C. Reichert
1300 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,500 $118,100 G1  0.258 $149,600 
$118,100 Totals  0.258 $149,600 $31,500 

291-0915-3144-008

LOT 4 MARY ROSE SUB

 0.258

1300 Oak St

Acres:Section: 31

Kyle C. Reichert
1300 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,500 $103,500 G1  0.338 $138,000 
$103,500 Totals  0.338 $138,000 $34,500 

291-0915-3144-009

LOT 3 MARY ROSE SUB

 0.338

1301 Oak St

Acres:Section: 31

Russell A. Hintz
1301 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,500 $106,600 G1  0.258 $138,100 
$106,600 Totals  0.258 $138,100 $31,500 

291-0915-3144-010

LOT 2 MARY ROSE SUB

 0.258

304 N Votech Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Craig R. Prochaska
June Prochaska
304 N Votech Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-2429

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $118,500 G1  0.243 $149,000 
$118,500 Totals  0.243 $149,000 $30,500 

291-0915-3144-011

LOT 1 MARY ROSE SUB

 0.243

300 N Votech Dr

Acres:Section: 31

Ernest E & Beverly M Lehmann 
Irrevocable Family Trust D
300 N Votech Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$38,500 $112,300 G1  0.429 $150,800 
$112,300 Totals  0.429 $150,800 $38,500 

291-0915-3144-012

LOT 25 SECOND ADDITION TO MARY ROSE

 0.429

1305 Oak St

Acres:Section: 31

Glenn A. Lassanske
Lori A. Lassanske
1305 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098-1119

School 6125
000400 MATC

$33,500 $134,000 G1  0.310 $167,500 
$134,000 Totals  0.310 $167,500 $33,500 

291-0915-3144-013

LOT 26 SECOND ADDITION TO MARY ROSE

 0.310

1309 Oak St

Acres:Section: 31

Timothy J. Rupprecht
Cynthia D. Rupprecht
1309 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098-1119

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,000 $132,000 G1  0.254 $163,000 

$132,000 Totals  0.254 $163,000 $31,000 
291-0915-3144-014

LOT 27 SECOND ADDITION TO MARY ROSE

 0.254

1313 Oak St

Acres:Section: 31

Steven A. Heiser
Sally S. Heiser
1313 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098-1119

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,500 $180,500 G1  0.269 $212,000 
$180,500 Totals  0.269 $212,000 $31,500 

291-0915-3144-015

LOT 52 THIRD ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.269

1317 Oak St

Acres:Section: 31

William H & Mary R Schultz Revocable 
Trust
1317 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098-1119

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $167,700 G1  0.278 $199,700 
$167,700 Totals  0.278 $199,700 $32,000 

291-0915-3144-016

LOT 53 THIRD ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.278

1321 Oak St

Acres:Section: 31

Paul A & Pamela J Zoellick Revocable 
Trust Dated Octobe
1321 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$36,500 $196,100 G1  0.391 $232,600 
$196,100 Totals  0.391 $232,600 $36,500 

291-0915-3144-017

LOT 54 THIRD ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.391

1325 Oak St

Acres:Section: 31

Joel J. Checkai
Margaret A. Checkai
1325 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098-1119

School 6125
000400 MATC

$38,000 $128,000 G1  0.455 $166,000 
$128,000 Totals  0.455 $166,000 $38,000 

291-0915-3144-018

LOT 55 THIRD ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.455

1329 Oak St

Acres:Section: 31

Ezra J. Suhr
Kayla B. Eske
1329 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,500 $105,800 G1  0.284 $138,300 
$105,800 Totals  0.284 $138,300 $32,500 

291-0915-3144-019

LOT 56 THIRD ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.284

1400 Oak St

Acres:Section: 31

Barbara K. Seamandel
1400 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $114,500 G1  0.246 $145,000 
$114,500 Totals  0.246 $145,000 $30,500 

291-0915-3144-020

LOT 57 THIRD ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.246

1404 Oak St

Acres:Section: 31

Orville A & Audrey M Reals Irrevocable 
Trust Dated Augu
1404 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,500 $116,000 G1  0.246 $146,500 

$116,000 Totals  0.246 $146,500 $30,500 
291-0915-3144-021

LOT 58 THIRD ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.246

1408 Oak St

Acres:Section: 31

Capps Revocable Living Trust Dated 
December 17 2014
1408 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $141,500 G1  0.246 $172,000 
$141,500 Totals  0.246 $172,000 $30,500 

291-0915-3144-022

LOT 59 THIRD ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.246

1412 Oak St

Acres:Section: 31

Timothy L. Saniter
Janice E. Saniter
1412 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098-1135

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $114,500 G1  0.246 $145,000 
$114,500 Totals  0.246 $145,000 $30,500 

291-0915-3144-023

LOT 60 THIRD ADD TO MARY

 0.246

1416 Oak St

Acres:Section: 31

William K. Roser
Roberta A. Roser
1416 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098-1135

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $119,000 G1  0.240 $149,500 
$119,000 Totals  0.240 $149,500 $30,500 

291-0915-3144-024

LOT 45 THIRD ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.240

1417 Oak St

Acres:Section: 31

Robert H. Lueck
Kathleen M. Lueck
1417 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098-1136

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $123,000 G1  0.240 $153,500 
$123,000 Totals  0.240 $153,500 $30,500 

291-0915-3144-025

LOT 44 THIRD ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.240

1413 Oak St

Acres:Section: 31

Mark E. Meddaugh
Kathryn A. Meddaugh
1413 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098-1136

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $126,000 G1  0.240 $156,500 
$126,000 Totals  0.240 $156,500 $30,500 

291-0915-3144-026

LOT 43 THIRD ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.240

1409 Oak St

Acres:Section: 31

Jerome J. Kaczmarek
Alice C. Kaczmarek
1409 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098-1136

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $0 G1  0.240 $30,500 
$0 Totals  0.240 $30,500 $30,500 

291-0915-3144-027

LOT 42 THIRD ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.240

1405 Oak St

Acres:Section: 31

David F. Kaczmarek
1409 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,500 $108,500 G1  0.243 $139,000 

$108,500 Totals  0.243 $139,000 $30,500 
291-0915-3144-028

LOT 41 THIRD ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.243

1401 Oak St

Acres:Section: 31

Linda M. Shea
1401 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $133,200 G1  0.279 $165,200 
$133,200 Totals  0.279 $165,200 $32,000 

291-0915-3144-029

LOT 40 SECOND ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.279

400 Lexington Ct

Acres:Section: 31

Capgrow Holdings Jv Sub III LLC
320 W Ohio St Ste 650
Chicago, IL 60654

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $117,200 G1  0.248 $148,200 
$117,200 Totals  0.248 $148,200 $31,000 

291-0915-3144-030

LOT 39 SECOND ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.248

404 Lexington Ct

Acres:Section: 31

Steven J. and Erica Lex
404 Lexington Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $119,500 G1  0.248 $150,500 
$119,500 Totals  0.248 $150,500 $31,000 

291-0915-3144-031

LOT 38 SECOND ADD TO MARY ROSE

 0.248

408 Lexington Ct

Acres:Section: 31

Daniel R. Berry
408 Lexington Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $81,900 G1  0.248 $112,900 
$81,900 Totals  0.248 $112,900 $31,000 

291-0915-3144-032

LOT 37 SECOND ADDITION TO MARY ROSE

 0.248

412 Lexington Ct

Acres:Section: 31

Mike A. Mayhak
Carolee R. Mayhak
206 Kingston Way
Waunakee, WI 53597

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $122,600 G1  0.253 $153,600 
$122,600 Totals  0.253 $153,600 $31,000 

291-0915-3144-033

LOT 36 SECOND ADDITION TO MARY ROSE

 0.253

416 Lexington Ct

Acres:Section: 31

Adam Uttech
416 Lexington Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,500 $123,500 G1  0.251 $155,000 
$123,500 Totals  0.251 $155,000 $31,500 

291-0915-3144-034

PT OF LOT 32 SECOND ADDITION TO MARY ROSE 
AS DESC IN V888 P283

 0.251

417 Lexington Ct

Acres:Section: 31

Randy D. Orr
Montene S. Orr
417 Lexington Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-1134

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $119,000 G1  0.247 $149,000 

$119,000 Totals  0.247 $149,000 $30,000 
291-0915-3144-035

LOT 31 SECOND ADDITION TO MARY ROSE

 0.247

413 Lexington Ct

Acres:Section: 31

Anthony T. Chentis
Alicia S. Chentis
413 Lexington Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $119,900 G1  0.248 $150,900 
$119,900 Totals  0.248 $150,900 $31,000 

291-0915-3144-036

LOT 30 SECOND ADDITION TO MARY ROSE

 0.248

409 Lexington Ct

Acres:Section: 31

John P. Walker
Jean M. Walker
409 Lexington Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-1134

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $120,500 G1  0.248 $151,500 
$120,500 Totals  0.248 $151,500 $31,000 

291-0915-3144-037

LOT 29 SECOND ADDITION TO MARY ROSE

 0.248

405 Lexington Ct

Acres:Section: 31

Christopher J. Wredberg
Rebekah J. Wredberg
405 Lexington Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$33,500 $131,900 G1  0.312 $165,400 
$131,900 Totals  0.312 $165,400 $33,500 

291-0915-3144-038

LOT 28 SECOND ADDITION TO MARY ROSE

 0.312

401 Lexington Ct

Acres:Section: 31

Ronald R. Fischer
Sheree L. Fischer
401 Lexington Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-1134

School 6125
000400 MATC

$9,200 $0 G1  0.544 $9,200 
$0 Totals  0.544 $9,200 $9,200 

291-0915-3144-039

THAT PT LOT 2 CSM 864 IN V7 P359 AS DESC IN 
V858 P222 BEING PT LOTS 6 & 7 SNELL'S ADD IN 
SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC 31 (ACREAGE EXCLUDING ROW)

 0.544

Prop-On Welsh Rd

Acres:Section: 31

Thomas R. Kohn
Lorraine M. Kohn
525 Welsh Rd
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$0 $0 X4  15.333 $0 
$0 Totals  15.333 $0 $0 

291-0915-3144-040

THAT PT LOTS 1, 2, 3 & 4 SNELL'S ADD AS DESC IN 
V370 P93 & V395 P67 EX HWY DESC IN V383 P526 EX 
HWY DESC IN V464 P3

 15.333

1300 W Main St

Acres:Section: 31

Madison Area Technic College
Area Vocational Technical Adult 
Education District #4
3550 Anderson St
Madison, WI 53704-2520

School 6125
000400 MATC

$65,000 $152,500 G2  0.457 $217,500 
$152,500 Totals  0.457 $217,500 $65,000 

291-0915-3144-041

LOT 1 CSM 2915 IN V17 P99 BEING PT LOT 1 BLK 1 
SNELL'S ADD

 0.457

1304 W Main St

Acres:Section: 31

Edwin S. Martin IV
Denise L. Martin
1304 W Main St
Watertown, WI 53098-3526

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$80,000 $224,000 G2  0.588 $304,000 

$224,000 Totals  0.588 $304,000 $80,000 
291-0915-3144-042

LOT 2 CSM 2915 IN V17 P99 BEING PT LOT 1 BLK 1 
SNELL'S ADD

 0.588

1308 W Main St

Acres:Section: 31

Charlene M Cederberg Revocable 
Living Trust Dated Octob
616 E Spring St
Jefferson, WI 53549

School 6125
000400 MATC

$108,500 $330,000 G2  0.824 $438,500 
$330,000 Totals  0.824 $438,500 $108,500 

291-0915-3144-043

PARC DESC IN V794 P214 BEING PT MILLER & YELK 
PARCELS IN CSM 2559 IN V15 P255 (BEING PT LOT 1 
BLK 1 SNELL'S ADD IN SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC 31)

 0.824

1312 W Main St

Acres:Section: 31

State Bank-Reeseville
PO Box 435
Watertown, WI 53094-0435

School 6125
000400 MATC

$74,500 $270,000 G2  0.540 $344,500 
$270,000 Totals  0.540 $344,500 $74,500 

291-0915-3144-044

PARC DESC IN V846 P244 BEING PT MILLER PARCEL 
IN CSM 2559 IN V15 P255 (BEING PT LOT 1 BLK 1 
SNELL'S ADD IN SE1/4 SE1/4 SEC 31)

 0.540

1328 W Main St

Acres:Section: 31

Gregory S. Becker
Angela K. Becker
1328 W Main St
Watertown, WI 53098-3526

School 6125
000400 MATC

$100 $0 G1  0.032 $100 
$0 Totals  0.032 $100 $100 

291-0915-3144-045

PARC I AS DESC IN V735 P820 BEING ALL OF YELK 
PARC AS DESC IN CSM 2559 IN V15 P255 ALSO 
PARC II AS DESC IN V735 P820 BEING PT MILLER 

 0.032

W Main St

Acres:Section: 31

Charlene M Cederberg Revocable 
Living Trust Dated Octob
616 E Spring St
Jefferson, WI 53549

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $111,200 G1  1.484 $146,200 
$111,200 Totals  1.484 $146,200 $35,000 

291-0915-3144-046

W 396 FT OF LOT 5 SNELL'S 1ST ADD EX THAT PT 
LOT 2 CSM 864 IN V7 P359 LYG IN SD W 396 FT (AS 
DESC IN V942 P396)

 1.484

425 Welsh Rd

Acres:Section: 31

Brian R. Zastrow
Elizabeth A. Zastrow
425 Welsh St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $116,700 G1  1.200 $146,700 
$116,700 Totals  1.200 $146,700 $30,000 

291-0915-3144-047

PARC DESC IN CSM V3 P105 BEING PT LOT 6 
SNELL'S ADD

 1.200

475 Welsh Rd

Acres:Section: 31

Douglas O. Rupnow
Sheryl A. Rupnow
475 Welsh Rd
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $112,000 G1  1.200 $142,000 
$112,000 Totals  1.200 $142,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3144-048

CSM V2 P195 BEING PT LOTS 7 & 8 SNELL'S ADD

 1.200

525 Welsh Rd

Acres:Section: 31

Thomas R. Kohn
Lorraine M. Kohn
525 Welsh Rd
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

Jul 24, 2020   8:48 AM Page 50 of 417City of Watertown, Dodge County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$35,000 $164,700 G1  1.351 $199,700 

$164,700 Totals  1.351 $199,700 $35,000 
291-0915-3144-049

LOT 1 OF CSM 864 IN V7 P359 BEING PT LOT 8 
SNELL'S ADD

 1.351

575 Welsh Rd

Acres:Section: 31

Michael C. Rothschadl
Mary J. Rothschadl
575 Welsh Rd
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$80,000 $400,000 G2  0.913 $480,000 
$400,000 Totals  0.913 $480,000 $80,000 

291-0915-3211-001

LOT 9 FOX CREEK SUB

 0.913

912 Fox Creek Dr

Acres:Section: 32

912 Fox Creek Drive LLC
d.b.a. Eske Drywall Service Inc
2230 Patrick Ln
Waukesha, WI 53188-7320

School 6125
000400 MATC

$80,000 $400,000 G2  0.858 $480,000 
$400,000 Totals  0.858 $480,000 $80,000 

291-0915-3211-002

LOT 10 FOX CREEK SUB

 0.858

910 Fox Creek Dr

Acres:Section: 32

910 Fox Creek Drive LLC
d.b.a. Eske Drywall Service Inc
2230 Patrick Ln
Waukesha, WI 53188-7320

School 6125
000400 MATC

$80,000 $400,000 G2  0.833 $480,000 
$400,000 Totals  0.833 $480,000 $80,000 

291-0915-3211-003

LOT 11 FOX CREEK SUB

 0.833

908 Fox Creek Dr

Acres:Section: 32

Radler Properties Limited Partnership
670 Florence Dr
Elm Grove, WI 53122

School 6125
000400 MATC

$80,000 $400,000 G2  0.809 $480,000 
$400,000 Totals  0.809 $480,000 $80,000 

291-0915-3211-004

LOT 12 FOX CREEK SUB

 0.809

906 Fox Creek Dr

Acres:Section: 32

Radler Properties Limited Partnership
670 Florence Dr
Elm Grove, WI 53122

School 6125
000400 MATC

$80,000 $400,000 G2  0.785 $480,000 
$400,000 Totals  0.785 $480,000 $80,000 

291-0915-3211-005

LOT 13 FOX CREEK SUB

 0.785

904 Fox Creek Dr

Acres:Section: 32

Jh Investments LLC
200 E Main St
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$80,000 $400,000 G2  0.760 $480,000 
$400,000 Totals  0.760 $480,000 $80,000 

291-0915-3211-006

LOT 14 FOX CREEK SUB

 0.760

902 Fox Creek Dr

Acres:Section: 32

Kenneth R. Sidello
4864 S 10th St
Milwaukee, WI 53221-2412

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $52,500 G1  0.000 $62,500 

$52,500 Totals  0.000 $62,500 $10,000 
291-0915-3211-007

UNIT 1 POINT COMFORT CONDO & 12 1/2% 
INTEREST IN COMMON ELEMENTS (CONDO AREA = 
0.749 AC)

 0.000

900 Fox Creek Dr Unit 1

Acres:Section: 32

Angela Westphal
900 Fox Creek Dr Unit 1
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$10,000 $52,500 G1  0.000 $62,500 
$52,500 Totals  0.000 $62,500 $10,000 

291-0915-3211-008

UNIT 2 POINT COMFORT CONDO & 12 1/2% 
INTEREST IN COMMON ELEMENTS (CONDO AREA = 
0.749 AC)

 0.000

900 Fox Creek Dr Unit 2

Acres:Section: 32

Nancy C. Haines
900 Fox Creek Dr Unit 2
Watertown, WI 53098-1314

School 6125
000400 MATC

$10,000 $52,500 G1  0.000 $62,500 
$52,500 Totals  0.000 $62,500 $10,000 

291-0915-3211-009

UNIT 3 POINT COMFORT CONDO & 12 1/2% 
INTEREST IN COMMON ELEMENTS (CONDO AREA = 
0.749 AC)

 0.000

900 Fox Creek Dr Unit 3

Acres:Section: 32

Paul Hager
Rachel Hager
900 Fox Creek Dr Unit 3
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$10,000 $52,500 G1  0.000 $62,500 
$52,500 Totals  0.000 $62,500 $10,000 

291-0915-3211-010

UNIT 4 POINT COMFORT CONDO & 12 1/2% 
INTEREST IN COMMON ELEMENTS (CONDO AREA = 
0.749 AC)

 0.000

900 Fox Creek Dr Unit 4

Acres:Section: 32

Cody J. Perkins
Nicole S. Nehls
900 Fox Creek Dr Unit #4
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$10,000 $52,500 G1  0.000 $62,500 
$52,500 Totals  0.000 $62,500 $10,000 

291-0915-3211-011

UNIT 5 POINT COMFORT CONDO & 12 1/2% 
INTEREST IN COMMON ELEMENTS (CONDO AREA = 
0.749 AC)

 0.000

900 Fox Creek Dr Unit 5

Acres:Section: 32

Michael Oldenburg
Kathryn Oldenburg
1009 Hilger Rd
Hartland, WI 53029

School 6125
000400 MATC

$10,000 $52,500 G1  0.000 $62,500 
$52,500 Totals  0.000 $62,500 $10,000 

291-0915-3211-012

UNIT 6 POINT COMFORT CONDO & 12 1/2% 
INTEREST IN COMMON ELEMENTS (CONDO AREA = 
0.749 AC)

 0.000

900 Fox Creek Dr Unit 6

Acres:Section: 32

Mary E Schaumberg Trust
900 Fox Creek Dr # 6
Watertown, WI 53098-1314

School 6125
000400 MATC

$10,000 $52,500 G1  0.000 $62,500 
$52,500 Totals  0.000 $62,500 $10,000 

291-0915-3211-013

UNIT 7 POINT COMFORT CONDO & 12 1/2% 
INTEREST IN COMMON ELEMENTS (CONDO AREA = 
0.749 AC)

 0.000

900 Fox Creek Dr Unit 7

Acres:Section: 32

Kaitlyn M. Rinka
900 Fox Creek Dr Unit 7
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $52,500 G1  0.000 $62,500 

$52,500 Totals  0.000 $62,500 $10,000 
291-0915-3211-014

UNIT 8 POINT COMFORT CONDO & 12 1/2% 
INTEREST IN COMMON ELEMENTS (CONDO AREA = 
0.749 AC)

 0.000

900 Fox Creek Dr Unit 8

Acres:Section: 32

Elizabeth C. Himmerich
900 Fox Creek Dr # 8
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$10,000 $60,000 G1  0.000 $70,000 
$60,000 Totals  0.000 $70,000 $10,000 

291-0915-3211-015

UNIT 1 FOX CREEK CONDO BUILDING & GARAGE 
#901 TOGETHER WITH 12.5% INT IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS (CONDO AREA = 0.852 AC)

 0.000

901 Fox Creek Dr Unit 1

Acres:Section: 32

Robert Earl
901 Fox Creek Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$10,000 $58,500 G1  0.000 $68,500 
$58,500 Totals  0.000 $68,500 $10,000 

291-0915-3211-016

UNIT 2 FOX CREEK CONDO BUILDING & GARAGE 
#901 TOGETHER WITH 12.5% INT IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS (CONDO AREA = 0.852 AC)

 0.000

901 Fox Creek Dr Unit 2

Acres:Section: 32

Brad L. Simon
744 W Main St
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$10,000 $60,000 G1  0.000 $70,000 
$60,000 Totals  0.000 $70,000 $10,000 

291-0915-3211-017

UNIT 3 FOX CREEK CONDO BUILDING & GARAGE 
#901 TOGETHER WITH 12.5% INT IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS (CONDO AREA = 0.852 AC)

 0.000

901 Fox Creek Dr Unit 3

Acres:Section: 32

Nichole Britten
901 Fox Creek Dr #3
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$10,000 $60,000 G1  0.000 $70,000 
$60,000 Totals  0.000 $70,000 $10,000 

291-0915-3211-018

UNIT 4 FOX CREEK CONDO BUILDING & GARAGE 
#901 TOGETHER WITH 12.5% INT IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS (CONDO AREA = 0.852 AC)

 0.000

901 Fox Creek Dr Unit 4

Acres:Section: 32

Brenda M. Jacob
901 Fox Creek Dr # 4
Watertown, WI 53098-1315

School 6125
000400 MATC

$10,000 $60,000 G1  0.000 $70,000 
$60,000 Totals  0.000 $70,000 $10,000 

291-0915-3211-019

UNIT 1 FOX CREEK CONDO BUILDING & GARAGE 
#903 TOGETHER WITH 12.5% INT IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS (CONDO AREA = 0.852 AC)

 0.000

903 Fox Creek Dr Unit 1

Acres:Section: 32

Janice L. Julson
903 Fox Creek Dr Unit 1
Watertown, WI 53098-1316

School 6125
000400 MATC

$10,000 $60,000 G1  0.000 $70,000 
$60,000 Totals  0.000 $70,000 $10,000 

291-0915-3211-020

UNIT 2 FOX CREEK CONDO BUILDING & GARAGE 
#903 TOGETHER WITH 12.5% INT IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS (CONDO AREA = 0.852 AC)

 0.000

903 Fox Creek Dr Unit 2

Acres:Section: 32

Russell D. Tiedemann
903 Fox Creek Dr # 2
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $60,000 G1  0.000 $70,000 

$60,000 Totals  0.000 $70,000 $10,000 
291-0915-3211-021

UNIT 3 FOX CREEK CONDO BUILDING & GARAGE 
#903 TOGETHER WITH 12.5% INT IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS (CONDO AREA = 0.852 AC)

 0.000

903 Fox Creek Dr Unit 3

Acres:Section: 32

Tamara L. Gunselman
903 Fox Creek Dr #3
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$10,000 $60,000 G1  0.000 $70,000 
$60,000 Totals  0.000 $70,000 $10,000 

291-0915-3211-022

UNIT 4 FOX CREEK CONDO BUILDING & GARAGE 
#903 TOGETHER WITH 12.5% INT IN COMMON 
ELEMENTS (CONDO AREA = 0.852 AC)

 0.000

903 Fox Creek Dr Unit 4

Acres:Section: 32

Mark L. Simon
903 Fox Creek Dr # 4
Watertown, WI 53098-1316

School 6125
000400 MATC

$10,000 $60,000 G1  0.000 $70,000 
$60,000 Totals  0.000 $70,000 $10,000 

291-0915-3211-023

UNIT 1 BUILDING #905 FOX CREEK CONDO II & 12 
1/2% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS (CONDO AREA = 
0.748 AC)

 0.000

905 Fox Creek Dr Unit 1

Acres:Section: 32

Ruth Kubly Trust
c/o Joan Wilkinson
1195 Hancock Dr
Boulder, CO 80303

School 6125
000400 MATC

$10,000 $60,000 G1  0.000 $70,000 
$60,000 Totals  0.000 $70,000 $10,000 

291-0915-3211-024

UNIT 2 BUILDING #905 FOX CREEK CONDO II & 12 
1/2% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS (CONDO AREA = 
0.748 AC)

 0.000

905 Fox Creek Dr Unit 2

Acres:Section: 32

Diane K. Brown
905 Fox Creek Dr # 2
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$10,000 $60,000 G1  0.000 $70,000 
$60,000 Totals  0.000 $70,000 $10,000 

291-0915-3211-025

UNIT 3 BUILDING #905 FOX CREEK CONDO II & 12 
1/2% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS (CONDO AREA = 
0.748 AC)

 0.000

905 Fox Creek Dr Unit 3

Acres:Section: 32

Ryan A. Schiefelbein
905 Fox Creek Dr # 3
Watertown, WI 53098-1317

School 6125
000400 MATC

$10,000 $60,000 G1  0.000 $70,000 
$60,000 Totals  0.000 $70,000 $10,000 

291-0915-3211-026

UNIT 4 BUILDING #905 FOX CREEK CONDO II & 12 
1/2% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS (CONDO AREA = 
0.748 AC)

 0.000

905 Fox Creek Dr Unit 4

Acres:Section: 32

Dale C. Zabel
905 Fox Creek Dr # 4
Watertown, WI 53098-1317

School 6125
000400 MATC

$10,000 $60,000 G1  0.000 $70,000 
$60,000 Totals  0.000 $70,000 $10,000 

291-0915-3211-027

UNIT 1 BUILDING #907 FOX CREEK CONDO II & 12 
1/2% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS (CONDO AREA = 
0.748 AC)

 0.000

907 Fox Creek Dr Unit 1

Acres:Section: 32

Danny & Ida Davis Revocable Living 
Trust
12966 N 148th Ln
Surprise, AZ 85379

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$10,000 $60,000 G1  0.000 $70,000 

$60,000 Totals  0.000 $70,000 $10,000 
291-0915-3211-028

UNIT 2 BUILDING #907 FOX CREEK CONDO II & 12 
1/2% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS (CONDO AREA = 
0.748 AC)

 0.000

907 Fox Creek Dr Unit 2

Acres:Section: 32

David L. Wade
907 Fox Creek Dr # 2
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$10,000 $60,000 G1  0.000 $70,000 
$60,000 Totals  0.000 $70,000 $10,000 

291-0915-3211-029

UNIT 3 BUILDING #907 FOX CREEK CONDO II & 12 
1/2% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS (CONDO AREA = 
0.748 AC)

 0.000

907 Fox Creek Dr Unit 3

Acres:Section: 32

Adam M. Fillmore
Michelle J. Fillmore
907 Fox Creek Dr # 3
Watertown, WI 53098-1318

School 6125
000400 MATC

$10,000 $60,000 G1  0.000 $70,000 
$60,000 Totals  0.000 $70,000 $10,000 

291-0915-3211-030

UNIT 4 BUILDING #907 FOX CREEK CONDO II & 12 
1/2% INT IN COMMON ELEMENTS (CONDO AREA = 
0.748 AC)

 0.000

907 Fox Creek Dr Unit 4

Acres:Section: 32

Alejandro Viedma
907 Fox Creek Dr # 4
Watertown, WI 53098-1318

School 6125
000400 MATC

$48,000 $232,000 G2  0.374 $280,000 
$232,000 Totals  0.374 $280,000 $48,000 

291-0915-3211-031

LOT 5 FOX CREEK SUB

 0.374

909 Fox Creek Dr

Acres:Section: 32

Matthew J. Schneider
Susan C. Schneider
W296 N7113 Tamron Ct
Hartland, WI 53029-9256

School 6125
000400 MATC

$48,000 $232,000 G2  0.374 $280,000 
$232,000 Totals  0.374 $280,000 $48,000 

291-0915-3211-032

LOT 6 FOX CREEK SUB

 0.374

911 Fox Creek Dr

Acres:Section: 32

Matthew J. Schneider
Susan C. Schneider
W296 N7113 Tamron Ct
Hartland, WI 53029-9256

School 6125
000400 MATC

$48,000 $232,000 G2  0.374 $280,000 
$232,000 Totals  0.374 $280,000 $48,000 

291-0915-3211-033

LOT 7 FOX CREEK SUBD

 0.374

913 Fox Creek Dr

Acres:Section: 32

JH Investments, LLC, A Wisconsin Limited 
Liability Comp
200 E Main St
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$48,000 $232,000 G2  0.479 $280,000 
$232,000 Totals  0.479 $280,000 $48,000 

291-0915-3211-034

LOT 8 FOX CREEK SUBD

 0.479

915 Fox Creek Dr

Acres:Section: 32

JH Investments, LLC, A Wisconsin Limited 
Liability Comp
200 E Main St
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X4  6.986 $0 

$0 Totals  6.986 $0 $0 
291-0915-3211-035

OL 19 & PT OF OL 18 ORIGINAL 5TH WARD (NOW 
14TH WARD) LYG N OF PARC DESC IN V131 P590 
ALSO THAT PT SD V131 P590 AS DESC IN V183 P178 

 6.986

901 N Church St

Acres:Section: 32

St Henrys Congregation
412 N Fourth St
Watertown, WI 53094-3867

School 6125
000400 MATC

$112,500 $550,500 G2  2.870 $663,000 
$550,500 Totals  2.870 $663,000 $112,500 

291-0915-3211-037

LOT 1 CSM 4021 IN V25 P16 BEING PT OL 18/14TH 
WARD

 2.870

821 N Church St

Acres:Section: 32

A One Oil LLC
821 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$120,000 $0 G2  3.503 $120,000 
$0 Totals  3.503 $120,000 $120,000 

291-0915-3211-038

LOT 3 CSM 4219 IN V26 P175 BEING PT OL 20 OF 
LOTS IN 5TH WARD & LYG IN NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC 32

 3.503

826 N Church St

Acres:Section: 32

Church Street Enterprises LLC
S15 W37090 Willow Springs Dr
Dousman, WI 53118

School 6125
000400 MATC

$0 $0 X4  57.746 $0 
$0 Totals  57.746 $0 $0 

291-0915-3212-001

LOT 2 CSM 2945 IN V17 P160 BEING PT OL 20/14TH 
WARD EX HWY DESC IN DOC# 1124199

 57.746

826 Endeavour Dr

Acres:Section: 32

Watertown Unified School District
111 Dodge St
Watertown, WI 53094-4434

School 6125
000400 MATC

$0 $0 X4  111.456 $0 
$0 Totals  111.456 $0 $0 

291-0915-3213-001

LOT 1 CSM 2945 IN V17 P160 BEING PT OL 20, 25 & 
26/14TH WARD ALSO THAT PT OL 30/14TH WARD AS 
DESC IN V1059 P796 EX THAT PT OF OL 26/14TH 

 111.456

825 Endeavour Dr

Acres:Section: 32

Watertown Unified School District
111 Dodge St
Watertown, WI 53094-4434

School 6125
000400 MATC

$126,000 $124,000 G2  3.950 $250,000 
$124,000 Totals  3.950 $250,000 $126,000 

291-0915-3214-001

PT OF OL 20/14TH WARD AS DESC IN V674 P574

 3.950

760 N Church St

Acres:Section: 32

First-Citizens Bank Trust Compant
8200 W Brown Deer Rd
Milwaukee, WI 53223

School 6125
000400 MATC

$102,000 $223,000 G2  2.275 $325,000 
$223,000 Totals  2.275 $325,000 $102,000 

291-0915-3214-002

PT OF OL 20/14TH WARD COM SE COR OF OL 20 TH 
NELY 300 FT TO POB TH NLY 178 FT TH WLY 575.6 
FT TH SLY 174.67 FT TH ELY 588.6 FT TO POB (AS 

 2.275

766 N Church St

Acres:Section: 32

Watertown Bowl Inc
102 W Cady St
Watertown, WI 53094-7601

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$83,500 $0 G2  1.381 $83,500 

$0 Totals  1.381 $83,500 $83,500 
291-0915-3214-003

DOC# 1279017 IN ERROR THAT PT OL 20/14TH 
WARD AS DESC IN V538 P86

 1.381

800 N Church St

Acres:Section: 32

Lkj Properties LLC
300 E Main St
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$100,500 $165,000 G2  2.270 $265,500 
$165,000 Totals  2.270 $265,500 $100,500 

291-0915-3214-004

THAT PT OL 20/14TH WARD AS DESC IN V469 P785

 2.270

802 N Church St

Acres:Section: 32

General Properties No 1 LLC
802 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098-1702

School 6125
000400 MATC

$83,000 $74,000 G2  1.389 $157,000 
$74,000 Totals  1.389 $157,000 $83,000 

291-0915-3214-005

THAT PT OL 20/14TH WARD AS DESC IN #1083290

 1.389

806 N Church St

Acres:Section: 32

Blaeske Rentals LLC
814 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098-1702

School 6125
000400 MATC

$87,000 $276,000 G2  1.604 $363,000 
$276,000 Totals  1.604 $363,000 $87,000 

291-0915-3214-006

THAT PT OL 20/14TH WARD AS DESC IN V932 P233

 1.604

814 N Church St

Acres:Section: 32

Kathys Buffalo Bar LLC
814 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098-1702

School 6125
000400 MATC

$91,500 $93,500 G2  1.829 $185,000 
$93,500 Totals  1.829 $185,000 $91,500 

291-0915-3214-007

LOT 1 CSM 4219 IN V26 P175 BEING PT OL 20/14TH 
WARD

 1.829

818 N Church St

Acres:Section: 32

Church Street Enterprises LLC
S15 W37090 Willow Springs Dr
Dousman, WI 53118

School 6125
000400 MATC

$79,000 $171,000 G2  1.632 $250,000 
$171,000 Totals  1.632 $250,000 $79,000 

291-0915-3214-008

LOT 2 CSM 4219 IN V26 P175 BEING PT OL 20 OF 
LOTS IN 5TH WARD & LYG IN NE1/4 NE1/4 & SE1/4 
NE1/4 SEC 32

 1.632

824 N Church St

Acres:Section: 32

H20 Enterprises LLC
824 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$82,500 $0 G2  1.844 $82,500 
$0 Totals  1.844 $82,500 $82,500 

291-0915-3214-009

LOT 2 CSM 4021 IN V25 P16 BEING PT OL 18/14TH 
WARD EX LOT 1 CSM 4614 IN V29 P199

 1.844

815 N Church St

Acres:Section: 32

United Cooperative
N7160 Raceway Rd
Beaver Dam, WI 53916-9315

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$46,500 $148,500 G2  0.546 $195,000 

$148,500 Totals  0.546 $195,000 $46,500 
291-0915-3214-010

LOT 1 CSM 4614 IN V29 P199 BEING PT OL 18/14TH 
WARD

 0.546

807 N Church St

Acres:Section: 32

807 N Church Street Watertown LLC
807 N Madison St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$45,000 $120,000 G2  0.519 $165,000 
$120,000 Totals  0.519 $165,000 $45,000 

291-0915-3214-011

N 185 FT OF OL 16/14TH WARD AS DESC IN PARC A 
IN DOC# 1269045

 0.519

773 N Church St

Acres:Section: 32

Lakes Gas Co
Attn: 655 S Lake St
PO Box 400
Forest Lake, MN 55025

School 6125
000400 MATC

$38,500 $205,000 G2  0.349 $243,500 
$205,000 Totals  0.349 $243,500 $38,500 

291-0915-3214-012

THAT PT OL 16/14TH WARD AS DESC IN V842 P992

 0.349

771 N Church St

Acres:Section: 32

John W. Sgarlata
Janis M. Sgarlata
2456 N 86th St
Wauwatosa, WI 53226

School 6125
000400 MATC

$93,000 $50,000 G2  2.415 $143,000 
$50,000 Totals  2.415 $143,000 $93,000 

291-0915-3214-014

THAT PT OF OL 15 5TH WARD & PT OF LOTS 1 & 2 
BLK 1 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD AS DESC IN 
V335 P224 (INCLUDES PT VAC JACKSON ST AS 

 2.415

765 N Church St

Acres:Section: 32

Lakes Gas Co
Attn: 655 S Lake St
PO Box 400
Forest Lake, MN 55025

School 6125
000400 MATC

$800 $0 G4  3.285 $800 
$300 $0 G5  1.000 $300 

$0 Totals  4.285 $1,100 $1,100 

291-0915-3214-017

SOUTH PART OF OL 17/5TH WARD LYING BETWEEN 
LEONARD AND SPAULDING STS AS DESC IN V244 
P65

 4.285

402 W Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 32

Joseph Dittmann
Corrine Dittmann
813 Girard St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$0 $0 X4  76.216 $0 
$0 Totals  76.216 $0 $0 

291-0915-3221-001

THAT PT OL'S 21, 22, 23 & 24 5TH WARD AS DESC IN 
V634 P905 ALSO THAT PT SD OL'S 21 & 22 AS DESC 
IN V637 P529 EX HWY DESC IN DOC# 1132057

 76.216

800 Carriage Hill Dr

Acres:Section: 32

City of Watertown
Attn: 106 Jones St
PO Box 477
Watertown, WI 53094-0477

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $101,500 G1  0.370 $132,500 
$101,500 Totals  0.370 $132,500 $31,000 

291-0915-3223-001

LOT 4 & S1/2 OL 2 (BEING VAC N VOTECH DR AS 
DESC IN V816 P942) KADING PARK

 0.370

1216 Josephine St

Acres:Section: 32

Williah H. Wolter Jr
Rebecca M. Wolter
1216 Josephine St
Watertown, WI 53098-1100

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,000 $83,000 G1  0.270 $110,000 

$83,000 Totals  0.270 $110,000 $27,000 
291-0915-3223-002

LOT 5 KADING PARK

 0.270

1212 Josephine St

Acres:Section: 32

Mike A. Mayhak
Carolee R. Mayhak
206 Kingston Way
Waunakee, WI 53597

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,500 $102,400 G1  0.285 $129,900 
$102,400 Totals  0.285 $129,900 $27,500 

291-0915-3223-003

LOT 6 KADING PARK

 0.285

1208 Josephine St

Acres:Section: 32

David A. Babinec
1208 Josephine St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,500 $108,000 G1  0.285 $135,500 
$108,000 Totals  0.285 $135,500 $27,500 

291-0915-3223-004

LOT 7 KADING PARK

 0.285

1209 Holste St

Acres:Section: 32

Kevin Martin
Julie Martin
1209 Holste St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,000 $90,000 G1  0.270 $117,000 
$90,000 Totals  0.270 $117,000 $27,000 

291-0915-3223-005

LOT 8 KADING PARK

 0.270

1213 Holste St

Acres:Section: 32

Jerry L. Friend
Brenda S. Friend
1213 Holste St Ste St
Watertown, WI 53098-1130

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $95,500 G1  0.370 $126,500 
$95,500 Totals  0.370 $126,500 $31,000 

291-0915-3223-006

LOT 9 & N1/2 OL 2 (BEING VAC N VOTECH DR AS 
DESC IN V816 P942) KADING PARK

 0.370

1217 Holste St

Acres:Section: 32

Jay L. Schmidt
1217 Holste St Ste St
Watertown, WI 53098-1130

School 6125
000400 MATC

$43,500 $121,900 G1  1.166 $165,400 
$121,900 Totals  1.166 $165,400 $43,500 

291-0915-3223-007

LOT 10 & OL 3 (BEING VAC N VOTECH DR AS DESC 
IN V816 P942) KADING PARK

 1.166

1216 Holste St

Acres:Section: 32

Michael J. Christian
1216 Holste St
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$37,000 $101,100 G1  0.632 $138,100 
$101,100 Totals  0.632 $138,100 $37,000 

291-0915-3223-008

LOT 11 KADING PARK

 0.632

1212 Holste St

Acres:Section: 32

John R. Bellows
Mary A. Bellows
1212 Holste St Ste St
Watertown, WI 53098-1131

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$33,500 $115,600 G1  0.448 $149,100 

$115,600 Totals  0.448 $149,100 $33,500 
291-0915-3223-009

LOT 12 KADING PARK

 0.448

1208 Holste St

Acres:Section: 32

Randy L. Boettcher
Lynn M. Boettcher
1208 Holste St Ste St
Watertown, WI 53098-1131

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,500 $137,900 G1  0.520 $173,400 
$137,900 Totals  0.520 $173,400 $35,500 

291-0915-3223-010

LOT 13 KADING PARK

 0.520

705 Long St

Acres:Section: 32

Darin A. Kutz
Gail D. Kutz
705 Long St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$38,500 $141,000 G1  0.467 $179,500 
$141,000 Totals  0.467 $179,500 $38,500 

291-0915-3224-001

LOT 20 MARY KNOLL SUB ALSO THAT PT OL 1 DESC 
AS PARC N IN V513 P647

 0.467

604 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Terry Jobke Jr
Ashley M. Jobke
604 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$38,000 $146,100 G1  0.455 $184,100 
$146,100 Totals  0.455 $184,100 $38,000 

291-0915-3224-002

LOT 19 MARY KNOLL SUB ALSO THAT PT OL 1 DESC 
AS PARC M IN V513 P647

 0.455

600 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Michael L. Magnuson
Kristin Magnuson
600 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1216

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $208,000 G1  0.310 $243,000 
$208,000 Totals  0.310 $243,000 $35,000 

291-0915-3224-003

LOT 21 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.310

601 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

School 6125
000400 MATC

$41,500 $138,600 G1  0.631 $180,100 
$138,600 Totals  0.631 $180,100 $41,500 

291-0915-3224-004

LOT 22 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.631

908 Country Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Jerold J. Lapinske
Jill A. Lapinske
908 Country Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1221

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $162,500 G1  0.281 $197,500 
$162,500 Totals  0.281 $197,500 $35,000 

291-0915-3224-005

LOT 64 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.281

904 Country Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Probst Living Trust
904 Country Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$35,000 $182,200 G1  0.281 $217,200 

$182,200 Totals  0.281 $217,200 $35,000 
291-0915-3224-006

LOT 62 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.281

600 Carriage Hill Dr

Acres:Section: 32

Roger A. Bliefernicht
Annette J. Bliefernicht
600 Carriage Hill Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1210

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $177,500 G1  0.285 $212,500 
$177,500 Totals  0.285 $212,500 $35,000 

291-0915-3224-007

LOT 63 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.285

604 Carriage Hill Dr

Acres:Section: 32

Tom S. Reynolds
Tami A. Reynolds
604 Carriage Hill Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1210

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $146,000 G1  0.285 $181,000 
$146,000 Totals  0.285 $181,000 $35,000 

291-0915-3224-008

LOT 65 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.285

605 Sweetbriar Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Nathan D. Caves
Tracy L. Caves
605 Sweetbriar Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1203

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $178,000 G1  0.292 $213,000 
$178,000 Totals  0.292 $213,000 $35,000 

291-0915-3224-009

LOT 1 CSM 2701 IN V16 P122 BEING PT OL 21/14TH 
WARD

 0.292

608 Carriage Hill Dr

Acres:Section: 32

Dale A. Goetzke
Janis M. Goetzke
608 Carriage Hill Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1210

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $167,000 G1  0.292 $202,000 
$167,000 Totals  0.292 $202,000 $35,000 

291-0915-3224-010

LOT 2 CSM 2701 IN V16 P122 BEING PT OL 21/14TH 
WARD

 0.292

612 Carriage Hill Dr

Acres:Section: 32

Loyal Reierson
Susan Reierson
612 Carriage Hill Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1210

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $125,000 G1  0.292 $160,000 
$125,000 Totals  0.292 $160,000 $35,000 

291-0915-3224-011

LOT 3 CSM 2701 IN V16 P122 BEING PT OL 21/14TH 
WARD

 0.292

616 Carriage Hill Dr

Acres:Section: 32

Arlene M. Schlesner
616 Carriage Hill Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1210

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $118,000 G1  0.292 $153,000 
$118,000 Totals  0.292 $153,000 $35,000 

291-0915-3224-012

LOT 4 CSM 2701 IN V16 P122 BEING PT OL 21/14TH 
WARD

 0.292

620 Carriage Hill Dr

Acres:Section: 32

Jeffrey J. Zarnowski
Emily E. Zarnowski
620 Carriage Hill Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1210

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$35,000 $139,000 G1  0.292 $174,000 

$139,000 Totals  0.292 $174,000 $35,000 
291-0915-3224-013

LOT 1 QUARRY PARK ESTATES

 0.292

624 Carriage Hill Dr

Acres:Section: 32

Lance P. White
624 Carriage Hill Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1210

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $180,000 G1  0.292 $215,000 
$180,000 Totals  0.292 $215,000 $35,000 

291-0915-3224-014

LOT 2 QUARRY PARK ESTATES

 0.292

628 Carriage Hill Dr

Acres:Section: 32

Chad M. Yanzito
Aubrey L. Yanzito
628 Carriage Hill Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $160,000 G1  0.318 $195,000 
$160,000 Totals  0.318 $195,000 $35,000 

291-0915-3224-015

LOT 3 QUARRY PARK ESTATES

 0.318

723 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Mark D. Mallow
Diane K. Mallow
723 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $203,500 G1  0.310 $238,500 
$203,500 Totals  0.310 $238,500 $35,000 

291-0915-3224-016

LOT 4 QUARRY PARK ESTATES

 0.310

724 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Ryan A. Lessner
Emily L. Lessner
724 Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,500 $130,000 G1  0.279 $164,500 
$130,000 Totals  0.279 $164,500 $34,500 

291-0915-3224-017

LOT 5 QUARRY PARK ESTATES 1ST ADD

 0.279

720 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Jeffrey A. Schwefel
Tara L. Schwefel
720 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1212

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,500 $190,000 G1  0.279 $224,500 
$190,000 Totals  0.279 $224,500 $34,500 

291-0915-3224-018

LOT 6 QUARRY PARK ESTATES 1ST ADD

 0.279

716 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Michael S. Wilkinson
Elaine M. Wilkinson
716 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1212

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,500 $297,500 G1  0.279 $332,000 
$297,500 Totals  0.279 $332,000 $34,500 

291-0915-3224-019

LOT 7 QUARRY PARK ESTATES 1ST ADD

 0.279

712 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Oiler Family Trust Dated August 7 2019
712 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$35,000 $144,000 G1  0.319 $179,000 

$144,000 Totals  0.319 $179,000 $35,000 
291-0915-3224-020

LOT 8 QUARRY PARK ESTATES 1ST ADD

 0.319

719 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Cheryl J. Beck
719 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $176,000 G1  0.292 $211,000 
$176,000 Totals  0.292 $211,000 $35,000 

291-0915-3224-021

LOT 9 QUARRY PARK ESTATES 1ST ADD

 0.292

629 Sweetbriar Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Karen J. Sturdevant
Joseph B. Sturdevant
629 Sweetbriar Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1203

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $232,000 G1  0.292 $267,000 
$232,000 Totals  0.292 $267,000 $35,000 

291-0915-3224-022

LOT 10 QUARRY PARK ESTATES 1ST ADD

 0.292

625 Sweetbriar Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Mark D. Heller
Jenna K. Daniels
625 Sweetbriar Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1203

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $198,000 G1  0.292 $233,000 
$198,000 Totals  0.292 $233,000 $35,000 

291-0915-3224-023

LOT 11 QUARRY PARK ESTATES 1ST ADD

 0.292

621 Sweetbriar Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Jim C. Grotelueschen
621 Sweetbriar Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$37,500 $215,500 G1  0.439 $253,000 
$215,500 Totals  0.439 $253,000 $37,500 

291-0915-3224-024

LOT 2 CSM 4166 IN V26 P53 BEING LOT 12 & PT OF 
LOT 13 QUARRY PARK ESTATES 1ST ADD

 0.439

617 Sweetbriar Ln

Acres:Section: 32

David W. Lang
Jean M. Lang
617 Sweetbriar Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1203

School 6125
000400 MATC

$37,500 $236,500 G1  0.439 $274,000 
$236,500 Totals  0.439 $274,000 $37,500 

291-0915-3224-025

LOT 1 CSM 4166 IN V26 P53 BEING LOT 14 & PT OF 
LOT 13 QUARRY PARK ESTATES 1ST ADD

 0.439

611 Sweetbriar Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Peter F. Reid
Kim S. Reid
611 Sweetbriar Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1203

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $189,500 G1  0.289 $224,500 
$189,500 Totals  0.289 $224,500 $35,000 

291-0915-3224-026

LOT 1 CSM 1329 IN V9 P202 BEING PT OL 21/14TH 
WARD ALSO THAT PT VAC SWEETBRIAR LN AS 
DESC IN V816 P940

 0.289

608 Sweetbriar Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Steven M. Uselmann
18500 W Lawnsdale
New Berlin, WI 53146

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$35,000 $182,400 G1  0.316 $217,400 

$182,400 Totals  0.316 $217,400 $35,000 
291-0915-3224-027

LOT 15 QUARRY PARK ESTATES 1ST ADD

 0.316

612 Sweetbriar Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Carl C. Matson
Ann M. Nagle
612 Sweetbriar Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1200

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $218,000 G1  0.325 $253,000 
$218,000 Totals  0.325 $253,000 $35,000 

291-0915-3224-028

LOT 16 QUARRY PARK ESTATES 1ST ADD

 0.325

616 Sweetbriar Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Roger A & Shirley A Koeppel Revocable 
Trust
616 Sweetbriar Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1200

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $177,500 G1  0.334 $212,500 
$177,500 Totals  0.334 $212,500 $35,000 

291-0915-3224-029

LOT 17 QUARRY PARK ESTATES 1ST ADD

 0.334

620 Sweetbriar Ln

Acres:Section: 32

William A. Neeman
Donna M. Neeman
620 Sweetbriar Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1200

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $176,000 G1  0.343 $211,000 
$176,000 Totals  0.343 $211,000 $35,000 

291-0915-3224-030

LOT 18 QUARRY PARK ESTATES 1ST ADD

 0.343

624 Sweetbriar Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Philip N. Price
Kathleen M. Price
624 Sweetbriar Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$0 $0 X4  0.328 $0 
$0 Totals  0.328 $0 $0 

291-0915-3224-031

LOT 19 QUARRY PARK ESTATES 1ST ADD

 0.328

628 Sweetbriar Ln

Acres:Section: 32

River Valley Alliance Church
610 Welsh Rd
Watertown, WI 53098-4252

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $256,000 G1  0.310 $291,000 
$256,000 Totals  0.310 $291,000 $35,000 

291-0915-3224-032

LOT 20 QUARRY PARK ESTATES 1ST ADD

 0.310

632 Sweetbriar Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Jeffrey G. Held
Connie J. Held
632 Sweetbriar Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1200

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $200,000 G1  0.342 $235,000 
$200,000 Totals  0.342 $235,000 $35,000 

291-0915-3224-033

LOT 21 QUARRY PARK ESTATES 2ND ADD

 0.342

629 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Larry E. Lebrun
Sandra K. Lebrun
629 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1215

School 6125
000400 MATC

Jul 24, 2020   8:48 AM Page 64 of 417City of Watertown, Dodge County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$35,000 $205,700 G1  0.331 $240,700 

$205,700 Totals  0.331 $240,700 $35,000 
291-0915-3224-034

LOT 22 QUARRY PARK ESTATES 2ND ADD

 0.331

625 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

David K. Wetzel
Patricia M. Wetzel
625 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1215

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $209,000 G1  0.347 $244,000 
$209,000 Totals  0.347 $244,000 $35,000 

291-0915-3224-035

LOT 1 QUARRY PARK ESTATES 2ND ADDITION 
ASSESSOR'S PLAT

 0.347

621 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Fred Witteman Jr
621 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $181,500 G1  0.339 $216,500 
$181,500 Totals  0.339 $216,500 $35,000 

291-0915-3224-036

LOT 2 QUARRY PARK ESTATES 2ND ADDITION 
ASSESSOR'S PLAT

 0.339

617 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Dustin M. Gruling
Kailey-Jo K. Gruling
617 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $225,500 G1  0.331 $260,500 
$225,500 Totals  0.331 $260,500 $35,000 

291-0915-3224-037

LOT 3 QUARRY PARK ESTATES 2ND ADDITION 
ASSESSOR'S PLAT

 0.331

613 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Todd L. Braatz
Susan L. Braatz
613 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1215

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $207,000 G1  0.324 $242,000 
$207,000 Totals  0.324 $242,000 $35,000 

291-0915-3224-038

LOT 4 QUARRY PARK ESTATES 2ND ADDITION 
ASSESSOR'S PLAT

 0.324

609 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Eric C. Iverson
Debra M. Iverson
609 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1215

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $0 G1  0.292 $35,000 
$0 Totals  0.292 $35,000 $35,000 

291-0915-3224-039

LOT 5 QUARRY PARK ESTATES 2ND ADDITION 
ASSESSOR'S PLAT

 0.292

605 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $237,500 G1  0.360 $272,500 
$237,500 Totals  0.360 $272,500 $35,000 

291-0915-3224-040

LOT 6 QUARRY PARK ESTATES 2ND ADDITION 
ASSESSOR'S PLAT

 0.360

608 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

James J. Gehring II
Christine J. Gehring
608 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$35,500 $278,800 G1  0.391 $314,300 

$278,800 Totals  0.391 $314,300 $35,500 
291-0915-3224-041

LOT 7 QUARRY PARK ESTATES 2ND ADDITION 
ASSESSOR'S PLAT

 0.391

612 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Eric M. Nagel
Linnea M. Nagel
612 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$36,000 $247,600 G1  0.406 $283,600 
$247,600 Totals  0.406 $283,600 $36,000 

291-0915-3224-042

LOT 8 QUARRY PARK ESTATES 2ND ADD 
ASSESSOR'S PLAT

 0.406

616 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Sean M. Zingler
616 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$37,000 $253,000 G1  0.430 $290,000 
$253,000 Totals  0.430 $290,000 $37,000 

291-0915-3224-043

LOT 9 QUARRY PARK ESTATES 2ND ADDITION 
ASSESSOR'S PLAT

 0.430

620 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Mark Nienow
620 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$37,500 $409,500 G1  0.442 $447,000 
$409,500 Totals  0.442 $447,000 $37,500 

291-0915-3224-044

LOT 10 QUARRY PARK ESTATES 2ND ADDITION 
ASSESSOR'S PLAT

 0.442

624 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Susan Moldenhauer
624 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$38,500 $259,100 G1  0.466 $297,600 
$259,100 Totals  0.466 $297,600 $38,500 

291-0915-3224-045

LOT 33 QUARRY PARK ESTATES 2ND ADD

 0.466

628 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Timothy J. Suski
Pamela J. Suski
628 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1216

School 6125
000400 MATC

$41,500 $289,500 G1  0.674 $331,000 
$289,500 Totals  0.674 $331,000 $41,500 

291-0915-3224-046

LOT 34 QUARRY PARK ESTATES 2ND ADD

 0.674

632 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Phillip S. Cooper
Robyn E. Cooper
632 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$44,000 $439,000 G1  0.897 $483,000 
$439,000 Totals  0.897 $483,000 $44,000 

291-0915-3224-047

LOT 35 QUARRY PARK ESTATES 2ND ADD

 0.897

636 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Richard A & Ann M Nienow Revocable 
Trust U/A/D Septembe
636 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$36,500 $186,000 G1  0.412 $222,500 

$186,000 Totals  0.412 $222,500 $36,500 
291-0915-3224-048

LOT 36 QUARRY PARK ESTATES 2ND ADD ALSO 
THAT PT PARK PED ACCESS DEDICATED TO 
PUBLIC AS DESC IN V1304 P554

 0.412

640 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Christy D. Strobel
640 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$0 $0 X4  0.070 $0 
$0 Totals  0.070 $0 $0 

291-0915-3224-049

PARK PED ACCESS DEDICATED TO PUBLIC PER 
QUARRY PARK ESTATES 2ND ADD EX THAT PT 
DESC IN V1304 P554

 0.070

644 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

City of Watertown
Attn: 106 Jones St
PO Box 477
Watertown, WI 53094-0477

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $181,000 G1  0.300 $216,000 
$181,000 Totals  0.300 $216,000 $35,000 

291-0915-3224-050

LOT 37 QUARRY PARK ESTATES 2ND ADD

 0.300

700 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Michele Vick
Allen J. Vick
700 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $217,000 G1  0.282 $252,000 
$217,000 Totals  0.282 $252,000 $35,000 

291-0915-3224-051

LOT 38 QUARRY PARK ESTATES 2ND ADD

 0.282

704 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

James B. Wescott
Chrysa M. Wescott
704 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1212

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,500 $226,000 G1  0.279 $260,500 
$226,000 Totals  0.279 $260,500 $34,500 

291-0915-3224-052

LOT 39 QUARRY PARK ESTATES 2ND ADD

 0.279

708 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Clayton T. Kratzer
Beth A. Kratzer
708 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,000 $104,000 G1  0.270 $138,000 
$104,000 Totals  0.270 $138,000 $34,000 

291-0915-3231-001

LOT 1 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.270

500 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Jason A. Herrick
Shandell L. Rusch
500 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $114,000 G1  0.298 $149,000 
$114,000 Totals  0.298 $149,000 $35,000 

291-0915-3231-002

LOT 2 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.298

504 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Linda L. Fuchs
504 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1219

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$34,500 $119,400 G1  0.279 $153,900 

$119,400 Totals  0.279 $153,900 $34,500 
291-0915-3231-003

LOT 3 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.279

508 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Altenburg Irrevocable Living Trust Dated 
June 14 2011
508 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,500 $149,500 G1  0.279 $184,000 
$149,500 Totals  0.279 $184,000 $34,500 

291-0915-3231-004

LOT 4 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.279

512 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Richard Keddington
Holly Keddington
512 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $121,500 G1  0.310 $156,500 
$121,500 Totals  0.310 $156,500 $35,000 

291-0915-3231-005

LOT 5 MARY KNOLL SUB ALSO THAT PT OF OL 1 
MARY KNOLL SUB LYG BETWEEN LOTS 5 & 6 (BEING 
SD OL 1 EX PARCELS A THRU N AS DESC IN V513 

 0.310

516 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Jeff L. Weihert
516 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,500 $141,800 G1  0.279 $176,300 
$141,800 Totals  0.279 $176,300 $34,500 

291-0915-3231-006

LOT 6 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.279

520 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Sharon F. Scheele
520 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1219

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,500 $110,900 G1  0.386 $146,400 
$110,900 Totals  0.386 $146,400 $35,500 

291-0915-3231-007

LOT 7 MARY KNOLL SUB ALSO THAT PT OL 1 DESC 
AS PARC A IN V513 P647

 0.386

524 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Vanessa A. Kreblin
524 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1219

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $101,500 G1  0.372 $136,500 
$101,500 Totals  0.372 $136,500 $35,000 

291-0915-3231-008

LOT 8 MARY KNOLL SUB ALSO THAT PT OL 1 DESC 
AS PARC B IN V513 P647

 0.372

528 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Kayleen R. Pickner
528 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $98,500 G1  0.372 $133,500 
$98,500 Totals  0.372 $133,500 $35,000 

291-0915-3231-009

LOT 9 MARY KNOLL SUB ALSO THAT PT OL 1 DESC 
AS PARC C IN V513 P647

 0.372

532 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Sheldon R. Schehr
Sheri R. Schehr
532 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1219

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$35,000 $123,500 G1  0.372 $158,500 

$123,500 Totals  0.372 $158,500 $35,000 
291-0915-3231-010

LOT 10 MARY KNOLL SUB ALSO THAT PT OL 1 DESC 
AS PARC D IN V513 P647

 0.372

536 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Lana A. Stelter
Joshua J. Viet
536 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$36,500 $188,000 G1  0.452 $224,500 
$188,000 Totals  0.452 $224,500 $36,500 

291-0915-3231-011

LOT 11 MARY KNOLL SUB ALSO THAT PT OL 1 DESC 
AS PARC E IN V513 P647

 0.452

540 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Terri L. Hill
540 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1219

School 6125
000400 MATC

$37,500 $177,000 G1  0.451 $214,500 
$177,000 Totals  0.451 $214,500 $37,500 

291-0915-3231-012

LOT 12 MARY KNOLL SUB ALSO THAT PT OL 1 DESC 
AS PARC F IN V513 P647

 0.451

544 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Terry J. Heller
Jean M. Heller
544 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1219

School 6125
000400 MATC

$37,500 $142,900 G1  0.438 $180,400 
$142,900 Totals  0.438 $180,400 $37,500 

291-0915-3231-013

LOT 13 MARY KNOLL SUB ALSO THAT PT OL 1 DESC 
AS PARC G IN V513 P647

 0.438

548 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Mark F. Putra
Susan M. Putra
548 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1219

School 6125
000400 MATC

$37,500 $139,000 G1  0.440 $176,500 
$139,000 Totals  0.440 $176,500 $37,500 

291-0915-3231-014

LOT 14 MARY KNOLL SUB ALSO THAT PT OL 1 DESC 
AS PARC H IN V513 P647

 0.440

552 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Paul J. Schuett
Mardelle A. Schuett
552 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1219

School 6125
000400 MATC

$37,500 $203,000 G1  0.432 $240,500 
$203,000 Totals  0.432 $240,500 $37,500 

291-0915-3231-015

LOT 15 MARY KNOLL SUB ALSO THAT PT OL 1 DESC 
AS PARC I IN V513 P647

 0.432

556 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

John R. Steber
Janice Steber
556 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1219

School 6125
000400 MATC

$37,000 $172,500 G1  0.419 $209,500 
$172,500 Totals  0.419 $209,500 $37,000 

291-0915-3231-016

LOT 16 MARY KNOLL SUB ALSO THAT PT OL 1 DESC 
AS PARC J IN V513 P647

 0.419

560 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

James R. Martin
Gola M. Martin
560 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1219

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$36,500 $185,000 G1  0.415 $221,500 

$185,000 Totals  0.415 $221,500 $36,500 
291-0915-3231-017

LOT 17 MARY KNOLL SUB ALSO THAT PT OL 1 DESC 
AS PARC K IN V513 P647

 0.415

564 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Joshua Adam Cummings
Laci Rae Cummings
564 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$37,000 $171,000 G1  0.428 $208,000 
$171,000 Totals  0.428 $208,000 $37,000 

291-0915-3231-018

LOT 18 MARY KNOLL SUBD ALSO THAT PT OL 1 
DESC AS PARC L IN V513 P647

 0.428

568 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Jacquelyn Howlett
Troy A. Oestreich
568 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,500 $141,000 G1  0.279 $175,500 
$141,000 Totals  0.279 $175,500 $34,500 

291-0915-3231-019

LOT 23 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.279

913 Country Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Duane H. Floyd
Jacqueline A. Floyd
913 Country Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1220

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,500 $161,500 G1  0.279 $196,000 
$161,500 Totals  0.279 $196,000 $34,500 

291-0915-3231-020

LOT 24 MARY KNOLL SUBD

 0.279

561 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Matthew R. Gawel
Sadie L. Gawel
561 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,500 $124,500 G1  0.279 $159,000 
$124,500 Totals  0.279 $159,000 $34,500 

291-0915-3231-021

LOT 25 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.279

557 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Robert F Kugler Trust
557 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,500 $216,500 G1  0.279 $251,000 
$216,500 Totals  0.279 $251,000 $34,500 

291-0915-3231-022

LOT 26 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.279

553 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Thomas M. Mcgorey and Janice L. 
Mcgorey Revocable Trust
553 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,500 $200,500 G1  0.279 $235,000 
$200,500 Totals  0.279 $235,000 $34,500 

291-0915-3231-023

LOT 27 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.279

549 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Timothy J. Gifford
Ann K. Rausch-Gifford
549 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1217

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$34,500 $191,000 G1  0.279 $225,500 

$191,000 Totals  0.279 $225,500 $34,500 
291-0915-3231-024

LOT 28 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.279

545 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Alice L. Kuerth
545 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $121,500 G1  0.301 $156,500 
$121,500 Totals  0.301 $156,500 $35,000 

291-0915-3231-025

LOT 29 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.301

537 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Jeanette M. Peterson
537 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1217

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,500 $148,000 G1  0.403 $183,500 
$148,000 Totals  0.403 $183,500 $35,500 

291-0915-3231-026

LOT 30 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.403

529 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

John E. Weihert
Tina L. Weihert
529 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1217

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,000 $135,000 G1  0.268 $169,000 
$135,000 Totals  0.268 $169,000 $34,000 

291-0915-3231-027

LOT 31 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.268

504 Sweetbriar Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Wilbur R. Miller
406 Pacific Ct
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,500 $176,500 G1  0.279 $211,000 
$176,500 Totals  0.279 $211,000 $34,500 

291-0915-3231-028

LOT 32 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.279

512 Sweetbriar Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Charles E. Hinze
Cathy E. Hinze
512 Sweetbriar Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1208

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,500 $139,000 G1  0.279 $173,500 
$139,000 Totals  0.279 $173,500 $34,500 

291-0915-3231-029

LOT 33 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.279

516 Sweetbriar Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Amy M. Hayden
516 Sweetbriar Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,500 $88,500 G1  0.279 $123,000 
$88,500 Totals  0.279 $123,000 $34,500 

291-0915-3231-030

LOT 34 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.279

520 Sweetbriar Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Michael A. Stai
Theresa M. Stai
520 Sweetbriar Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$34,500 $125,600 G1  0.279 $160,100 

$125,600 Totals  0.279 $160,100 $34,500 
291-0915-3231-031

LOT 35 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.279

524 Sweetbriar Ln

Acres:Section: 32

David A. Warren
D Victoria Mulder
524 Sweetbriar Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,500 $92,500 G1  0.279 $127,000 
$92,500 Totals  0.279 $127,000 $34,500 

291-0915-3231-032

LOT 36 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.279

528 Sweetbriar Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Timothy J. Taugher
Victoria A. Taugher
528 Sweetbriar Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1208

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,500 $109,500 G1  0.279 $144,000 
$109,500 Totals  0.279 $144,000 $34,500 

291-0915-3231-033

LOT 37 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.279

532 Sweetbriar Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Nicholas A. Theisen
Terisha M. Theisen
532 Sweetbriar Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,500 $92,000 G1  0.279 $126,500 
$92,000 Totals  0.279 $126,500 $34,500 

291-0915-3231-034

LOT 38 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.279

909 Country Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Douglas H. Teuteberg
909 Country Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1207

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,500 $161,500 G1  0.279 $196,000 
$161,500 Totals  0.279 $196,000 $34,500 

291-0915-3231-035

LOT 39 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.279

537 Sweetbriar Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Mark J & Tina M Crave Revocable Trust 
Dated 05/12/2008
537 Sweetbriar Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,500 $128,500 G1  0.279 $163,000 
$128,500 Totals  0.279 $163,000 $34,500 

291-0915-3231-036

LOT 40 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.279

533 Sweetbriar Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Reed A & Joyce A Larson Joint 
Revocable Living Trust Da
N7766 State Rd 26
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,500 $116,500 G1  0.279 $151,000 
$116,500 Totals  0.279 $151,000 $34,500 

291-0915-3231-037

LOT 41 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.279

529 Sweetbriar Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Brett L. Kuehn
Abbigail E. Kuehn
529 Sweetbriar Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$34,500 $96,000 G1  0.279 $130,500 

$96,000 Totals  0.279 $130,500 $34,500 
291-0915-3231-038

LOT 42 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.279

525 Sweetbriar Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Paul Pirkel
Dawn M. Pirkel
525 Sweetbriar Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1207

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,500 $143,400 G1  0.279 $177,900 
$143,400 Totals  0.279 $177,900 $34,500 

291-0915-3231-039

LOT 43 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.279

521 Sweetbriar Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Randal O. Christian
Sheryl L. Christian
521 Sweetbriar Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1207

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,500 $113,500 G1  0.279 $148,000 
$113,500 Totals  0.279 $148,000 $34,500 

291-0915-3231-040

LOT 44 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.279

517 Sweetbriar Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Robert L. Bork
Marylyn A. Bork
517 Sweetbriar Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1207

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,500 $143,000 G1  0.279 $177,500 
$143,000 Totals  0.279 $177,500 $34,500 

291-0915-3231-041

LOT 45 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.279

513 Sweetbriar Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Kent D. Jacobson
Debbie K. Jacobson
513 Sweetbriar Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1207

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $106,600 G1  0.283 $141,600 
$106,600 Totals  0.283 $141,600 $35,000 

291-0915-3231-042

LOT 46 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.283

509 Sweetbriar Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Jason L. Pederson
Michelle L. Pederson
509 Sweetbriar Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1207

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $134,400 G1  0.351 $169,400 
$134,400 Totals  0.351 $169,400 $35,000 

291-0915-3231-043

LOT 47 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.351

505 Sweetbriar Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Kristina M. Bub
505 Sweetbriar Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,000 $112,500 G1  0.269 $146,500 
$112,500 Totals  0.269 $146,500 $34,000 

291-0915-3231-044

LOT 48 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.269

501 Sweetbriar Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Douglas D. Beckett
Beth L. Beckett
501 Sweetbriar Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1207

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$34,000 $121,500 G1  0.269 $155,500 

$121,500 Totals  0.269 $155,500 $34,000 
291-0915-3231-045

LOT 49 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.269

513 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Andrea L. Steinmetz
513 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,000 $115,700 G1  0.269 $149,700 
$115,700 Totals  0.269 $149,700 $34,000 

291-0915-3231-046

LOT 50 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.269

509 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Sean M. Christiansen
Sarah Christiansen
509 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1218

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $145,500 G1  0.305 $180,500 
$145,500 Totals  0.305 $180,500 $35,000 

291-0915-3231-047

LOT 51 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.305

501 Mary Knoll Ln

Acres:Section: 32

Cynthia J. Wizner
501 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1218

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $101,000 G1  0.285 $136,000 
$101,000 Totals  0.285 $136,000 $35,000 

291-0915-3231-048

LOT 52 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.285

504 Carriage Hill Dr

Acres:Section: 32

Eugene E & Donna L Salzwedel 
Irrevocable Trust Dated Ju
504 Carriage Hill Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,500 $203,500 G1  0.279 $238,000 
$203,500 Totals  0.279 $238,000 $34,500 

291-0915-3231-049

LOT 53 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.279

508 Carriage Hill Dr

Acres:Section: 32

Jeffrey A & Natalie Krause Living Trust
508 Carriage Hill Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1204

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,500 $124,500 G1  0.279 $159,000 
$124,500 Totals  0.279 $159,000 $34,500 

291-0915-3231-050

LOT 54 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.279

512 Carriage Hill Dr

Acres:Section: 32

Rose A. Borck
Michelle A. Crandall
512 Carriage Hill Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1204

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,500 $137,500 G1  0.279 $172,000 
$137,500 Totals  0.279 $172,000 $34,500 

291-0915-3231-051

LOT 55 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.279

516 Carriage Hill Dr

Acres:Section: 32

Randel W. Burgardt
Pamela Vette G. Burgardt
516 Carriage Hill Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1204

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$34,500 $124,500 G1  0.279 $159,000 

$124,500 Totals  0.279 $159,000 $34,500 
291-0915-3231-052

LOT 56 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.279

520 Carriage Hill Dr

Acres:Section: 32

Michael J. Nicosia
520 Carriage Hill Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,500 $177,500 G1  0.279 $212,000 
$177,500 Totals  0.279 $212,000 $34,500 

291-0915-3231-053

LOT 57 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.279

524 Carriage Hill Dr

Acres:Section: 32

Todd A. Scheid
Leah R. Scheid
524 Carriage Hill Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,500 $197,500 G1  0.279 $232,000 
$197,500 Totals  0.279 $232,000 $34,500 

291-0915-3231-054

LOT 58 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.279

528 Carriage Hill Dr

Acres:Section: 32

Bradford Lemke
Jennifer Lemke
528 Carriage Hill Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,500 $109,500 G1  0.279 $144,000 
$109,500 Totals  0.279 $144,000 $34,500 

291-0915-3231-055

LOT 59 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.279

532 Carriage Hill Dr

Acres:Section: 32

Arline M. Hildebrandt
532 Carriage Hill Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1204

School 6125
000400 MATC

$40,500 $159,500 G1  0.558 $200,000 
$159,500 Totals  0.558 $200,000 $40,500 

291-0915-3231-056

LOTS 60 & 61 MARY KNOLL SUB

 0.558

536 Carriage Hill Dr

Acres:Section: 32

Joseph J. Weber
Lindsey A. Weber
536 Carriage Hill Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$0 $0 X4  0.320 $0 
$0 Totals  0.320 $0 $0 

291-0915-3231-057

LOT 1 QUAIL HOLLOW SUB (END OF BONNER 
STREET)

 0.320

Bonner St

Acres:Section: 32

City of Watertown
Attn: 106 Jones St
PO Box 477
Watertown, WI 53094-0477

School 6125
000400 MATC

$0 $0 X4  92.805 $0 
$0 Totals  92.805 $0 $0 

291-0915-3231-058

THAT PT PARC DESC IN V373 P224 LYG IN OL'S 21 & 
22 5TH WARD (14TH WARD) IN W1/2 SEC 32 ALSO 
THAT PT E1/2 NE1/4 WARD (14TH WARD) ALSO 

 92.805

408 Bonner St

Acres:Section: 32

City of Watertown
Attn: 106 Jones St
PO Box 477
Watertown, WI 53094-0477

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$42,500 $88,900 G1  1.093 $131,400 

$88,900 Totals  1.093 $131,400 $42,500 
291-0915-3231-059

PT OF LOT 1 BLK 17 BONNERS 2ND ADD & PT OL 29 
AS DESC IN DOC# 1159762

 1.093

1100 Doris St

Acres:Section: 32

Manuel Saldivar-Delgado
Liliana Lopez-Rodriguez
1100 Doris St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $81,600 G1  0.227 $106,600 
$81,600 Totals  0.227 $106,600 $25,000 

291-0915-3231-060

E 60 FT OF W 81 FT OF S 165 FT OF LOT 1 BLK 17 
BONNERS 2ND ADD

 0.227

1102 Doris St

Acres:Section: 32

Brandon M. Wojnowski
1102 Doris St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $99,000 G1  0.227 $129,000 
$99,000 Totals  0.227 $129,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3231-061

PARC B CSM 1424 IN V10 P29 BEING PT LOTS 1 & 2 
BLK 17 BONNERS 2ND ADD

 0.227

1101 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 32

Robert C. Kelly III
1101 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,500 $98,300 G1  0.282 $125,800 
$98,300 Totals  0.282 $125,800 $27,500 

291-0915-3232-001

LOT 1 KADING PARK

 0.282

624 Long St

Acres:Section: 32

Jerry A. Medema
Mitzi R. Medema
624 Long St
Watertown, WI 53098-1110

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,000 $128,500 G1  0.270 $155,500 
$128,500 Totals  0.270 $155,500 $27,000 

291-0915-3232-002

LOT 2 KADING PARK

 0.270

1213 Josephine St

Acres:Section: 32

Jason M. Rupnow
1213 Josephine St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,000 $92,800 G1  0.276 $119,800 
$92,800 Totals  0.276 $119,800 $27,000 

291-0915-3232-003

LOT 3 KADING PARK

 0.276

1217 Josephine St

Acres:Section: 32

John C. Mcgrath
Susan J. Mcgrath
1217 Josephine St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $92,500 G1  0.339 $122,500 
$92,500 Totals  0.339 $122,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3232-004

LOT 2 CSM 2295 IN V14 P164 BEING PT LOT 8 BLK 19 
BONNERS 2ND ADD

 0.339

625 N Votech Dr

Acres:Section: 32

Scott J. Chance
625 N Votech Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1123

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$29,000 $134,500 G1  0.318 $163,500 

$134,500 Totals  0.318 $163,500 $29,000 
291-0915-3232-005

LOT 2 CSM 2294 IN V14 P163 BEING PT LOT 7 BLK 19 
BONNERS 2ND ADD

 0.318

621 N Votech Dr

Acres:Section: 32

John Wagner
Teresa Wagner
621 N Votech Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $105,000 G1  0.341 $135,000 
$105,000 Totals  0.341 $135,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3232-006

LOT 1 CSM 2296 IN V14 P165 BEING PT LOT 6 BLK 19 
BONNERS 2ND ADD

 0.341

617 N Votech Dr

Acres:Section: 32

Scott T. Triplett
Rose M. Triplett
617 N Votech Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1123

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,500 $105,000 G1  0.338 $134,500 
$105,000 Totals  0.338 $134,500 $29,500 

291-0915-3232-007

LOT 3 CSM 2296 IN V14 P165 BEING PT LOT 5 BLK 19 
BONNERS SECOND ADD

 0.338

613 N Votech Dr

Acres:Section: 32

Alfredo Acosta
Maria Acosta
613 N Votech Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1123

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $268,100 G1  0.339 $298,100 
$268,100 Totals  0.339 $298,100 $30,000 

291-0915-3232-008

PARC A CSM 963 IN V8 P28 ALSO LOT 1 CSM 2406 IN 
V14 P401 BEING PT LOT 4 BLK 19 BONNERS 2ND 
ADD

 0.339

609 N Votech Dr

Acres:Section: 32

Darrel Ashley
Suzanne Ashley
609 N Votech Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $176,000 G1  0.405 $208,000 
$176,000 Totals  0.405 $208,000 $32,000 

291-0915-3232-009

PARC C CSM 963 IN V8 P28 BEING PT LOT 3 BLK 19 
BONNERS 2ND ADD ALSO LOT 1 CSM 2405 IN V14 
P399 & LOT 2 CSM 2406 IN V14 P401 BEING PT LOT 3 

 0.405

605 N Votech Dr

Acres:Section: 32

Daniel W. Hockett
Tina Hockett
605 N Votech Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $95,300 G1  0.250 $121,300 
$95,300 Totals  0.250 $121,300 $26,000 

291-0915-3232-010

LOT 1 WEST PARK ESTATES

 0.250

1222 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 32

Douglas C. Hewison
Diane Hewison
1222 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098-1114

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $129,000 G1  0.250 $159,000 
$129,000 Totals  0.250 $159,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3232-011

LOT 2 WEST PARK ESTATES

 0.250

1218 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 32

Frederick W. Pugh
Karah N. Pugh
N8535 Hustisford Rd
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $119,500 G1  0.250 $149,500 

$119,500 Totals  0.250 $149,500 $30,000 
291-0915-3232-012

LOT 3 WEST PARK ESTATES

 0.250

1214 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 32

Robert W. Buecker Jr
Shelly J. Buecker
1216 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $88,000 G1  0.250 $114,000 
$88,000 Totals  0.250 $114,000 $26,000 

291-0915-3232-013

LOT 4 WEST PARK ESTATES

 0.250

600 Long St

Acres:Section: 32

Dustin Weide
Kelly Weide
600 Long St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,500 $106,200 G1  0.337 $135,700 
$106,200 Totals  0.337 $135,700 $29,500 

291-0915-3232-014

PARC D CSM 963 IN V8 P28 BEING PT LOT 3 BLK 19 
BONNERS 2ND ADD

 0.337

604 Long St

Acres:Section: 32

Donald E. Houchin Jr
Cathy A. Houchin
604 Long St
Watertown, WI 53098-1110

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,500 $137,500 G1  0.337 $167,000 
$137,500 Totals  0.337 $167,000 $29,500 

291-0915-3232-015

PARC B CSM 963 IN V8 P28 BEING PT LOT 4 BLK 19 
BONNERS 2ND ADD

 0.337

608 Long St

Acres:Section: 32

Tina Roeder
Richard Roeder
608 Long St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,500 $110,900 G1  0.289 $138,400 
$110,900 Totals  0.289 $138,400 $27,500 

291-0915-3232-016

LOT 1 CSM 1884 IN V12 P195 BEING PT LOT 5 BLK 19 
BONNERS 2ND ADD

 0.289

612 Long St

Acres:Section: 32

John E. Thurow
Bonnie L. Thurow
612 Long St
Watertown, WI 53098-1110

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,500 $92,800 G1  0.384 $124,300 
$92,800 Totals  0.384 $124,300 $31,500 

291-0915-3232-017

LOT 2 CSM 2296 IN V14 P165 BEING PT LOTS 5 & 6 
BLK 19 BONNERS 2ND ADD

 0.384

616 Long St

Acres:Section: 32

Jerry D. Kolwinska
Marcele J. Kolwinska
616 Long St
Watertown, WI 53098-1110

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $141,700 G1  0.362 $172,200 
$141,700 Totals  0.362 $172,200 $30,500 

291-0915-3232-018

LOT 1 CSM 2294 IN V14 P163 BEING PT LOT 7 BLK 19 
BONNERS 2ND ADD

 0.362

618 Long St

Acres:Section: 32

David L. Fosdal
Linda Fosdal
618 Long St
Watertown, WI 53098-1110

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $112,400 G1  0.339 $142,400 

$112,400 Totals  0.339 $142,400 $30,000 
291-0915-3232-019

LOT 1 CSM 2295 IN V14 P164 BEING PT LOT 8 BLK 19 
BONNERS 2ND ADD

 0.339

620 Long St

Acres:Section: 32

Lori A. Heinz
620 Long St
Watertown, WI 53098-1110

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $98,900 G1  0.254 $124,900 
$98,900 Totals  0.254 $124,900 $26,000 

291-0915-3232-020

LOT 14 KADING PARK

 0.254

701 Long St

Acres:Section: 32

Tony J. Orlowski
Senel Orlowski
701 Long St
Watertown, WI 53098-1133

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $89,500 G1  0.254 $115,500 
$89,500 Totals  0.254 $115,500 $26,000 

291-0915-3232-021

LOT 15 KADING PARK

 0.254

633 Long St

Acres:Section: 32

Michelle M. Shaker
633 Long St
Watertown, WI 53098-1109

School 6125
000400 MATC

$40,000 $126,900 G1  0.853 $166,900 
$126,900 Totals  0.853 $166,900 $40,000 

291-0915-3232-022

LOTS 16 & 25 KADING PARK

 0.853

629 Long St

Acres:Section: 32

Donald E. Roell
Rebecca S. Roell
629 Long St
Watertown, WI 53098-1109

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $95,000 G1  0.254 $121,000 
$95,000 Totals  0.254 $121,000 $26,000 

291-0915-3232-023

LOT 17 KADING PARK

 0.254

625 Long St

Acres:Section: 32

Daniel J. Arrowood
Sandra A. Arrowood
625 Long St
Watertown, WI 53098-1109

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $91,500 G1  0.254 $117,500 
$91,500 Totals  0.254 $117,500 $26,000 

291-0915-3232-024

LOT 18 KADING PARK

 0.254

621 Long St

Acres:Section: 32

Adam and Michelle Fillmore
621 Long St
Watertown, WI 53089

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $108,900 G1  0.254 $134,900 
$108,900 Totals  0.254 $134,900 $26,000 

291-0915-3232-025

LOT 19 KADING PARK

 0.254

617 Long St

Acres:Section: 32

Joshua G. Kaufmann
N2076 Hickory Rd
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,500 $96,300 G1  0.284 $123,800 

$96,300 Totals  0.284 $123,800 $27,500 
291-0915-3232-026

LOT 20 KADING PARK

 0.284

613 Long St

Acres:Section: 32

John A. Kunert
Jean E. Kunert
613 Long St
Watertown, WI 53098-1109

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,500 $116,400 G1  0.284 $143,900 
$116,400 Totals  0.284 $143,900 $27,500 

291-0915-3232-027

LOT 21 KADING PARK

 0.284

1200 Walnut St

Acres:Section: 32

Donald J. Mcfarland
1200 Walnut St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $100,600 G1  0.254 $126,600 
$100,600 Totals  0.254 $126,600 $26,000 

291-0915-3232-028

LOT 23 KADING PARK

 0.254

608 Sommers Ct

Acres:Section: 32

Rickie E. Callison
Amy T. Callison
608 Sommers Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-1144

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,500 $118,700 G1  0.284 $146,200 
$118,700 Totals  0.284 $146,200 $27,500 

291-0915-3232-029

LOT 24 KADING PARK

 0.284

612 Sommers Ct

Acres:Section: 32

Nicholas M. Miller
612 Sommers Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,000 $96,200 G1  0.272 $123,200 
$96,200 Totals  0.272 $123,200 $27,000 

291-0915-3232-030

LOT 26 KADING PARK

 0.272

613 Sommers Ct

Acres:Section: 32

Ray D. Valenzuela
613 Sommers Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $109,700 G1  0.301 $139,700 
$109,700 Totals  0.301 $139,700 $30,000 

291-0915-3232-031

LOT 27 KADING PARK

 0.301

609 Sommers Ct

Acres:Section: 32

Matthew Tratar
Celina Tratar
609 Sommers Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $109,000 G1  0.248 $135,000 
$109,000 Totals  0.248 $135,000 $26,000 

291-0915-3232-032

LOT 28 KADING PARK

 0.248

605 Sommers Ct

Acres:Section: 32

Robert E. Granzow
Debra L. Granzow
605 Sommers Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-1144

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,000 $98,600 G1  0.279 $125,600 

$98,600 Totals  0.279 $125,600 $27,000 
291-0915-3232-033

LOT 29 KADING PARK

 0.279

601 Sommers Ct

Acres:Section: 32

Derik A. Brunk
Roxanne R. Tessmann
601 Sommers Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-1144

School 6125
000400 MATC

$5,200 $0 G1  0.389 $5,200 
$0 Totals  0.389 $5,200 $5,200 

291-0915-3232-034

LOT 30 KADING PARK

 0.389

1116 Walnut St

Acres:Section: 32

Anthony M. Granzow
Annalisa M. Granzow
605 Sommers Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $107,300 G1  0.347 $137,300 
$107,300 Totals  0.347 $137,300 $30,000 

291-0915-3232-035

LOT 4 TEWS ADDITION

 0.347

1201 Walnut St

Acres:Section: 32

Robert D. Logan
Keisha Logan
1201 Walnut St
Watertown, WI 53098-1143

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $100,700 G1  0.349 $130,700 
$100,700 Totals  0.349 $130,700 $30,000 

291-0915-3232-036

LOT 3 TEWS ADDITION

 0.349

1205 Walnut St

Acres:Section: 32

Craig M. Christian
Shelley M. Christian
1205 Walnut St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $100,700 G1  0.251 $126,700 
$100,700 Totals  0.251 $126,700 $26,000 

291-0915-3232-037

LOT 2 TEWS ADDITION

 0.251

609 Long St

Acres:Section: 32

Earl J. Lueck
Judith A. Lueck
609 Long St
Watertown, WI 53098-1109

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $82,100 G1  0.253 $108,100 
$82,100 Totals  0.253 $108,100 $26,000 

291-0915-3232-038

LOT 1 TEWS ADDITION

 0.253

605 Long St

Acres:Section: 32

James M. Brunk
Debra A. Brunk
605 Long St
Watertown, WI 53098-1109

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $88,500 G1  0.263 $115,000 
$88,500 Totals  0.263 $115,000 $26,500 

291-0915-3232-039

LOT 1 CSM 732 IN V7 P157 BEING PT BLK 20 
BONNERS 2ND ADD

 0.263

1206 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 32

Rebekah and Michael Borak
1206 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $82,100 G1  0.322 $112,100 

$82,100 Totals  0.322 $112,100 $30,000 
291-0915-3232-040

LOT 2 CSM 577 IN V6 P426 BEING PT BLK 20 
BONNERS 2ND ADD

 0.322

1202 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 32

Rickey C. Austin
302 North Ave
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $144,500 G1  0.363 $175,000 
$144,500 Totals  0.363 $175,000 $30,500 

291-0915-3232-041

LOT 1 CSM 577 IN V6 P426 BEING PT BLK 20 
BONNERS 2ND ADD

 0.363

1200 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 32

Troy D. Schuenke
Nicole M. Dietsche
1200 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$37,000 $104,700 G1  0.644 $141,700 
$104,700 Totals  0.644 $141,700 $37,000 

291-0915-3232-042

W 85 FT OF LOT 4 BLK 20 BONNERS 2ND ADD

 0.644

1120 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 32

Bruce A. Holz
Lisa A. Holz
1120 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098-1112

School 6125
000400 MATC

$40,000 $76,700 G1  0.856 $116,700 
$76,700 Totals  0.856 $116,700 $40,000 

291-0915-3232-043

LOT 3 & E 14 FT LOT 4 BLK 20 BONNERS 2ND ADD

 0.856

1118 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 32

Linda D. Stark
1118 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$38,500 $107,700 G1  0.750 $146,200 
$107,700 Totals  0.750 $146,200 $38,500 

291-0915-3232-044

LOT 2 BLK 20 BONNERS 2ND ADD

 0.750

1116 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 32

Christopher Dickhut
Wendy Dickhut
1116 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $125,500 G1  0.341 $155,500 
$125,500 Totals  0.341 $155,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3232-045

LOT 2 CSM 3908 IN V24 P61 BEING PT L0T 1 BLK 20 
BONNERS 2ND ADD

 0.341

1112 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 32

Daniel S. Lee
Kim M. Lee
1112 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098-1112

School 6125
000400 MATC

$40,500 $61,400 G1  0.867 $101,900 
$61,400 Totals  0.867 $101,900 $40,500 

291-0915-3232-046

LOT 1 CSM 3908 IN V24 P61 BEING PT LOT 1 BLK 20 
BONNERS 2ND ADD

 0.867

1108 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 32

David Kneer
205 N Monroe St
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,500 $103,800 G1  0.311 $132,300 

$103,800 Totals  0.311 $132,300 $28,500 
291-0915-3232-047

LOT 3 CSM 3908 IN V24 P61 BEING PT LOT 1 BLK 20 
BONNERS 2ND ADD

 0.311

1104 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 32

Shawn M. Ruehlow
1104 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $94,500 G1  0.227 $124,500 
$94,500 Totals  0.227 $124,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3232-048

PARC A CSM 1424 IN V10 P29 BEING PT LOTS 1 & 2 
BLK 17 BONNERS 2ND ADD

 0.227

1103 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 32

Richard Allen Davis III
Hannah Kay Davis
1103 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $106,000 G1  0.227 $131,000 
$106,000 Totals  0.227 $131,000 $25,000 

291-0915-3232-049

W 60 FT OF N 165 FT OF LOT 2 BLK 17 BONNERS 
2ND ADD

 0.227

1105 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 32

Dennis J. Hendricks
Attn: Sara J Hendricks
N172 Huberbrooks Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $126,000 G1  0.375 $157,000 
$126,000 Totals  0.375 $157,000 $31,000 

291-0915-3232-050

LOT 2 CSM 916 IN V7 P453 BEING PT BLK 17 
BONNERS 2ND ADD

 0.375

1107 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 32

Walter J. Boris Jr
Marlys M. Boris
1107 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $104,000 G1  0.375 $135,000 
$104,000 Totals  0.375 $135,000 $31,000 

291-0915-3232-051

LOT 1 CSM 916 IN V7 P453 BEING PT BLK 17 
BONNERS 2ND ADD

 0.375

1109 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 32

Carl A. Hoeppner
Judith G. Hoeppner
1109 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098-1111

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $91,100 G1  0.375 $121,100 
$91,100 Totals  0.375 $121,100 $30,000 

291-0915-3232-052

N 165 FT OF LOT 5 BLK 17 BONNERS 2ND ADD

 0.375

1111 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 32

Burdus H & Judith A Galbraith Revocable 
Trust
N1077 Poplar Grove Rd
Watertown, WI 53098-4728

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $91,500 G1  0.375 $121,500 
$91,500 Totals  0.375 $121,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3232-053

N 165 FT OF LOT 6 BLK 17 BONNERS 2ND ADD

 0.375

1115 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 32

Scott Antonneau
Margaret Antonneau
1117 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$33,500 $76,600 G1  0.447 $110,100 

$76,600 Totals  0.447 $110,100 $33,500 
291-0915-3232-054

N 215 FT OF LOT 7 BLK 17 BONNERS 2ND ADD

 0.447

507 Elba St

Acres:Section: 32

Janet M. Stangler
507 Elba St
Watertown, WI 53098-1107

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $98,000 G1  0.239 $123,500 
$98,000 Totals  0.239 $123,500 $25,500 

291-0915-3232-055

S 115 FT OF LOT 7 BLK 17 BONNERS 2ND ADD

 0.239

1120 Doris St

Acres:Section: 32

Theresa M. Galewski
1120 Doris St
Watertown, WI 53098-1102

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $81,000 G1  0.250 $107,000 
$81,000 Totals  0.250 $107,000 $26,000 

291-0915-3232-056

S 165 FT OF W 66 FT OF LOT 6 BLK 17 BONNER'S 
2ND ADD

 0.250

1118 Doris St

Acres:Section: 32

Cynthia L. Brzezinski
1118 Doris St
Watertown, WI 53098-1102

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $90,500 G1  0.250 $116,500 
$90,500 Totals  0.250 $116,500 $26,000 

291-0915-3232-057

S 165 FT OF E 33 FT OF LOT 6 & S 165 FT OF W 33 
FT OF LOT 5 BLK 17 BONNER'S 2ND ADD

 0.250

1116 Doris St

Acres:Section: 32

Jerry A. Lafler
Marianne M. Lafler
1116 Doris St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $84,800 G1  0.250 $110,800 
$84,800 Totals  0.250 $110,800 $26,000 

291-0915-3232-058

S 165 FT OF E 66 FT OF LOT 5 BLK 17 BONNERS 
2ND ADD

 0.250

1114 Doris St

Acres:Section: 32

Roland M. Marmes
1114 Doris St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $113,500 G1  0.367 $143,500 
$113,500 Totals  0.367 $143,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3232-059

PARC A CSM 1194 IN V8 P420 BEING PT LOT 4 BLK 
17 BONNER'S 2ND ADD

 0.367

1110 Doris St

Acres:Section: 32

Naomi A. Neuberger
1112 Doris St
Watertown, WI 53098-1102

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,500 $103,000 G1  0.383 $134,500 
$103,000 Totals  0.383 $134,500 $31,500 

291-0915-3232-060

PARC B CSM 1194 IN V8 P420 BEING LOT 3 & PT LOT 
4 BLK 17 BONNERS 2ND ADD

 0.383

1108 Doris St

Acres:Section: 32

Garett A. Fredrick
Sandra J. Fredrick
1213 Virginia Ave
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,000 $88,200 G1  0.227 $113,200 

$88,200 Totals  0.227 $113,200 $25,000 
291-0915-3232-061

W 60 FT OF S 165 FT OF LOT 2 BLK 17 BONNERS 
2ND ADD

 0.227

1106 Doris St

Acres:Section: 32

Robert D. Schmidt
Diane C. Schmidt
1106 Doris St
Watertown, WI 53098-1102

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $85,700 G1  0.227 $110,700 
$85,700 Totals  0.227 $110,700 $25,000 

291-0915-3232-062

E 39 FT OF S 165 FT OF LOT 2 & W 21 FT OF S 165 
FT OF LOT 1 BLK 17 BONNERS 2ND ADD

 0.227

1104 Doris St

Acres:Section: 32

Sharon A. Ellis
Haaron L. Ellis
1104 Doris St
Watertown, WI 53098-1102

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $112,300 G1  0.310 $140,800 
$112,300 Totals  0.310 $140,800 $28,500 

291-0915-3232-063

LOT 10 WEST PARK ESTATES

 0.310

1203 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 32

Gerald Dowd
Stacie L. Dowd
1203 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098-1113

School 6125
000400 MATC

$15,000 $91,000 G1  0.155 $106,000 
$91,000 Totals  0.155 $106,000 $15,000 

291-0915-3232-064

UNIT 1 SUNRISE CONDO & 50% INTEREST IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS (AREA OF CONDO = 0.310 AC)

 0.000

1205 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 32

Nan K Moss Trust
1205 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098-1113

School 6125
000400 MATC

$15,000 $94,000 G1  0.155 $109,000 
$94,000 Totals  0.155 $109,000 $15,000 

291-0915-3232-065

UNIT 2 SUNRISE CONDO & 50% INTEREST IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS (AREA OF CONDO = 0.310 AC)

 0.000

1207 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 32

Ryan K. Wagner
Cassandra L. Wagner
1517 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $92,600 G1  0.312 $121,100 
$92,600 Totals  0.312 $121,100 $28,500 

291-0915-3232-066

LOT 8 WEST PARK ESTATES

 0.312

1211 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 32

Robie A. Wolter
Kristin M. Wolter
1211 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098-1113

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $98,600 G1  0.310 $127,100 
$98,600 Totals  0.310 $127,100 $28,500 

291-0915-3232-067

LOT 7 WEST PARK ESTATES

 0.310

1215 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 32

Phuong T. Nguyen
1215 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098-1113

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,500 $99,000 G1  0.310 $127,500 

$99,000 Totals  0.310 $127,500 $28,500 
291-0915-3232-068

LOT 6 WEST PARK ESTATES

 0.310

1219 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 32

Thomas A. Gross
Catherine M. Gross
1219 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098-1113

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $131,700 G1  0.310 $160,200 
$131,700 Totals  0.310 $160,200 $28,500 

291-0915-3232-069

LOT 5 WEST PARK ESTATES

 0.310

1221 Louisa St

Acres:Section: 32

Jeffrey A. Jilek
1221 Louisa St
Watertown, WI 53098-1113

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $99,400 G1  0.314 $127,900 
$99,400 Totals  0.314 $127,900 $28,500 

291-0915-3232-070

LOT 16 WEST PARK ESTATES

 0.314

1222 Doris St

Acres:Section: 32

Cori E. Nehls
1222 Doris St
Watertown, WI 53098-1104

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $101,600 G1  0.314 $130,100 
$101,600 Totals  0.314 $130,100 $28,500 

291-0915-3232-071

LOT 15 WEST PARK ESTATES

 0.314

1218 Doris St

Acres:Section: 32

Thomas A. Klotz
1218 Doris St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $104,200 G1  0.314 $132,700 
$104,200 Totals  0.314 $132,700 $28,500 

291-0915-3232-072

LOT 14 WEST PARK ESTATES

 0.314

1214 Doris St

Acres:Section: 32

Paul L. Swisher
1214 Doris St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $118,500 G1  0.314 $147,000 
$118,500 Totals  0.314 $147,000 $28,500 

291-0915-3232-073

LOT 13 WEST PARK ESTATES

 0.314

1210 Doris St

Acres:Section: 32

Richard Hills
Patti Hills
1210 Doris St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $101,500 G1  0.314 $130,000 
$101,500 Totals  0.314 $130,000 $28,500 

291-0915-3232-074

LOT 12 WEST PARK ESTATES

 0.314

1206 Doris St

Acres:Section: 32

Richard A. Hoefler
June E. Hoefler
1206 Doris St
Watertown, WI 53098-1104

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $129,000 G1  0.314 $159,000 

$129,000 Totals  0.314 $159,000 $30,000 
291-0915-3232-075

LOT 11 WEST PARK ESTATES

 0.314

1202 Doris St

Acres:Section: 32

John C. Thoma
Kathleen A. Thoma
W5515 State Rd 19
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $189,800 G1  0.358 $220,300 
$189,800 Totals  0.358 $220,300 $30,500 

291-0915-3232-076

PT LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 18 BONNERS 2ND ADD AS DESC 
IN V975 P599

 0.358

500 Elba St

Acres:Section: 32

Renee J. Grulke
Tony L. Messerschmidt
500 Elba St
Watertown, WI 53098-1108

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,500 $105,100 G1  0.171 $127,600 
$105,100 Totals  0.171 $127,600 $22,500 

291-0915-3232-077

S 62 FT OF N 192 FT OF LOT 1 & S 62 FT OF N 192 
FT OF E 15.5 FT OF LOT 2 BLK 18 BONNERS 2ND 
ADD

 0.171

504 Elba St

Acres:Section: 32

Krysten L. Weide
Mark R. Frye
504 Elba St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $148,000 G1  0.358 $178,500 
$148,000 Totals  0.358 $178,500 $30,500 

291-0915-3232-078

N 130 FT OF LOT 1 & N 130 FT OF E 15.5 FT OF LOT 
2 BLK 18 BONNERS 2ND ADD

 0.358

508 Elba St

Acres:Section: 32

Scott A. Gutzdorf
Lorraine K. Gutzdorf
508 Elba St
Watertown, WI 53098-1108

School 6125
000400 MATC

$0 $0 X4  6.907 $0 
$0 Totals  6.907 $0 $0 

291-0915-3232-079

THAT PT NW1/4 & SW1/4 SEC 32 & NE1/4 SEC 31 
COM N LN NE1/4 NE1/4 SEC 31 TH SELY CROSSING 
NE1/4 NE1/4 & OL'S 21 & 22 FIFTH WARD & LOTS 2 & 

 6.907

408A Bonner St

Acres:Section: 32

Wisconsin Electric Power Company
231 W Michigan St
Milwaukee, WI 53203-0047

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $106,200 G1  0.254 $132,200 
$106,200 Totals  0.254 $132,200 $26,000 

291-0915-3232-080

LOT 22 KADING PARK

 0.254

604 Sommers Ct

Acres:Section: 32

Robert Donald Van Duser
Alanis Lee Lackey
604 Sommers Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $91,500 G1  0.248 $117,500 
$91,500 Totals  0.248 $117,500 $26,000 

291-0915-3233-001

LOT 17 WEST PARK ESTATES

 0.248

1221 Doris St

Acres:Section: 32

Alyssa Layton
Taylor Chwala
1221 Doris St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,000 $105,900 G1  0.248 $131,900 

$105,900 Totals  0.248 $131,900 $26,000 
291-0915-3233-002

LOT 18 WEST PARK ESTATES

 0.248

1217 Doris St

Acres:Section: 32

Richard H. Rohloff
Eugene E. Rohloff
1217 Doris St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $110,500 G1  0.248 $136,500 
$110,500 Totals  0.248 $136,500 $26,000 

291-0915-3233-003

LOT 19 WEST PARK ESTATES

 0.248

1215 Doris St

Acres:Section: 32

Andrew E. Wendt
Karen L. Wendt
1215 Doris St
Watertown, WI 53098-1103

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $119,300 G1  0.248 $145,300 
$119,300 Totals  0.248 $145,300 $26,000 

291-0915-3233-004

LOT 20 WEST PARK ESTATES

 0.248

1209 Doris St

Acres:Section: 32

Richard R. Merriett
1209 Doris St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $60,600 G1  0.248 $90,600 
$60,600 Totals  0.248 $90,600 $30,000 

291-0915-3233-005

LOT 21 WEST PARK ESTATES

 0.248

1205 Doris St

Acres:Section: 32

Jh Investments LLC
200 E Main St
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $69,100 G1  0.248 $99,100 
$69,100 Totals  0.248 $99,100 $30,000 

291-0915-3233-006

LOT 22 WEST PARK ESTATES

 0.248

1201 Doris St

Acres:Section: 32

Jh Investments LLC
200 E Main St
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $87,900 G1  0.181 $110,900 
$87,900 Totals  0.181 $110,900 $23,000 

291-0915-3233-007

PT LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 13 BONNERS ADD AS DESC IN 
V719 P132

 0.181

406 Elba St

Acres:Section: 32

Jodi Herbert
406 Elba St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,500 $97,400 G1  0.171 $119,900 
$97,400 Totals  0.171 $119,900 $22,500 

291-0915-3233-008

S 62 FT OF N 136 FT LOT 1 & S 62 FT OF N 136 FT 
OF E 21 FT LOT 2 BLK 13 BONNER'S ADD

 0.171

404 Elba St

Acres:Section: 32

Clinton R. Jenks
404 Elba St
Watertown, WI 53098-1106

School 6125
000400 MATC

Jul 24, 2020   8:48 AM Page 88 of 417City of Watertown, Dodge County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,500 $90,800 G1  0.171 $113,300 

$90,800 Totals  0.171 $113,300 $22,500 
291-0915-3233-009

S 62 FT OF N 198 FT OF LOT 1 & S 62 FT OF N 198 
FT OF E 21 FT OF LOT 2 BLK 13 BONNERS ADD

 0.171

402 Elba St

Acres:Section: 32

Andrew Russo
402 Elba St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $90,000 G1  0.182 $113,000 
$90,000 Totals  0.182 $113,000 $23,000 

291-0915-3233-010

S 66 FT OF LOT 1 & S 66 FT OF E 21 FT OF LOT 2 
BLK 13 BONNERS ADD

 0.182

400 Elba St

Acres:Section: 32

William C. Anderson
Geraldine Anderson
400 Elba St
Watertown, WI 53098-1106

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $88,600 G1  0.248 $118,600 
$88,600 Totals  0.248 $118,600 $30,000 

291-0915-3233-011

LOT 23 WEST PARK ESTATES

 0.248

1202 Oak St

Acres:Section: 32

Steven S. Spoerl
W3285 View Rd
Ixonia, WI 53036-9528

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $114,500 G1  0.248 $144,500 
$114,500 Totals  0.248 $144,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3233-012

LOT 24 WEST PARK ESTATES

 0.248

1206 Oak St

Acres:Section: 32

William H & Jenny L Falk Joint Revocable 
Living Trust D
W1763 Froelich Rd
Sullivan, WI 53178-9639

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $119,000 G1  0.248 $149,000 
$119,000 Totals  0.248 $149,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3233-013

LOT 25 WEST PARK ESTATES

 0.248

1210 Oak St

Acres:Section: 32

Jh Investments LLC
200 E Main St
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $0 G1  0.248 $26,000 
$0 Totals  0.248 $26,000 $26,000 

291-0915-3233-014

LOT 26 WEST PARK ESTATES

 0.248

1214 Oak St

Acres:Section: 32

Robert Heinrich
Judy A. Heinrich
910 Elm Grove Rd Ste #5
Elm Grove, WI 53122-2530

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $96,600 G1  0.248 $122,600 
$96,600 Totals  0.248 $122,600 $26,000 

291-0915-3233-015

LOT 27 WEST PARK ESTATES

 0.248

1220 Oak St

Acres:Section: 32

Joshua J. Riedl
1220 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,000 $108,500 G1  0.248 $139,500 

$108,500 Totals  0.248 $139,500 $31,000 
291-0915-3233-016

LOT 28 WEST PARK ESTATES

 0.248

1224 Oak St

Acres:Section: 32

Stephen M. Weiss
1222 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $108,200 G1  0.250 $138,200 
$108,200 Totals  0.250 $138,200 $30,000 

291-0915-3233-017

LOT 29 WEST PARK ESTATES

 0.250

1221 Oak St

Acres:Section: 32

Gerald P. Berg
PO Box 272
Ixonia, WI 53036-0272

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $90,500 G1  0.250 $120,500 
$90,500 Totals  0.250 $120,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3233-018

LOT 30 WEST PARK ESTATES

 0.250

1217 Oak St

Acres:Section: 32

Jh Investments LLC
200 E Main St
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $103,900 G1  0.250 $129,900 
$103,900 Totals  0.250 $129,900 $26,000 

291-0915-3233-019

LOT 31 WEST PARK ESTATES

 0.250

1215 Oak St

Acres:Section: 32

Dennis C. Manke
1215 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098-2422

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $114,000 G1  0.250 $144,000 
$114,000 Totals  0.250 $144,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3233-020

LOT 32 WEST PARK ESTATES

 0.250

1209 Oak St

Acres:Section: 32

Oestreicher Properties LLC
1303 Hutson Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $113,800 G1  0.251 $139,300 
$113,800 Totals  0.251 $139,300 $25,500 

291-0915-3233-021

LOT 33 WEST PARK ESTATES

 0.251

1205 Oak St

Acres:Section: 32

James Noyce
Antoinette Newbury
1205 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $129,000 G1  0.258 $159,000 
$129,000 Totals  0.258 $159,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3233-022

LOT 34 WEST PARK ESTATES

 0.258

1201 Oak St

Acres:Section: 32

Joseph Darcey Revocable Trust of 1993
N792 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,500 $86,100 G1  0.193 $109,600 

$86,100 Totals  0.193 $109,600 $23,500 
291-0915-3233-023

N 70 FT OF LOT 1 & N 70 FT OF E 21 FT OF LOT 2 
BLK 12 BONNER'S ADD

 0.193

306 Elba St

Acres:Section: 32

Brandon M. Zubke
Breanna L. Tubbs
306 Elba St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,500 $87,600 G1  0.171 $110,100 
$87,600 Totals  0.171 $110,100 $22,500 

291-0915-3233-024

S 62 FT OF N 132 FT OF LOT 1 & S 62 FT OF N 132 
FT OF E 21 FT LOT 2 BLK 12 BONNER'S ADD

 0.171

304 Elba St

Acres:Section: 32

Sherena Birkholz
304 Elba St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $105,900 G1  0.245 $131,400 
$105,900 Totals  0.245 $131,400 $25,500 

291-0915-3233-025

E 81 FT OF S 132 FT OF LOT 1 BLK 12 BONNERS 
ADD

 0.245

1200 Lisbon St

Acres:Section: 32

Jacob J. Lueck
Erin E. Lueck
1200 Lisbon St
Watertown, WI 53098-2406

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $73,400 G1  0.227 $98,400 
$73,400 Totals  0.227 $98,400 $25,000 

291-0915-3233-026

PT OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 12 BONNERS ADD AS DESC 
IN V1033 P535

 0.227

1204 Lisbon St

Acres:Section: 32

Michael R. Oschman
Beverly E. Oschman
1204 Lisbon St
Watertown, WI 53098-2406

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $68,500 G1  0.227 $93,500 
$68,500 Totals  0.227 $93,500 $25,000 

291-0915-3233-027

W 75 FT OF S 132 FT OF LOT 2 BLK 12 BONNER'S 
ADD

 0.227

1208 Lisbon St

Acres:Section: 32

Dale F. Blanke
Marilyn M. Blanke
208 Elba St
Watertown, WI 53098-2404

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $56,300 G1  0.227 $81,300 
$56,300 Totals  0.227 $81,300 $25,000 

291-0915-3233-028

S 150 FT OF E 66 FT OF LOT 3 BLK 12 BONNERS 
ADD

 0.227

1212 Lisbon St

Acres:Section: 32

Susan Braatz
1212 Lisbon St
Watertown, WI 53098-2406

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $91,000 G1  0.303 $119,000 
$91,000 Totals  0.303 $119,000 $28,000 

291-0915-3233-029

PT LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 12 BONNERS ADD AS DESC IN 
V1266 P108

 0.303

1214 Lisbon St

Acres:Section: 32

Timothty J. Mcguire
Heather J. Mcguire
1214 Lisbon St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,500 $131,600 G1  0.215 $156,100 

$131,600 Totals  0.215 $156,100 $24,500 
291-0915-3233-030

E 71 FT OF W 98 FT OF S 132 FT OF LOT 4 BLK 12 
BONNERS ADD

 0.215

1216 Lisbon St

Acres:Section: 32

Stephen H. Baurichter
Kathleen A. Baurichter
1216 Lisbon St
Watertown, WI 53098-2406

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $88,800 G1  0.206 $112,800 
$88,800 Totals  0.206 $112,800 $24,000 

291-0915-3233-031

S 132 FT OF W 27 FT OF LOT 4 & S 132 FT OF E 41 
FT OF LOT 5 BLK 12 BONNERS ADD

 0.206

1218 Lisbon St

Acres:Section: 32

Wayne P. Fitzgerald
Helen A. Fitzgerald
1218 Lisbon St
Watertown, WI 53098-2406

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,000 $101,500 G1  0.276 $128,500 
$101,500 Totals  0.276 $128,500 $27,000 

291-0915-3233-032

W 91 FT OF S 132 FT OF LOT 5 BLK 12 BONNERS 
ADD

 0.276

1220 Lisbon St

Acres:Section: 32

Ronald H. Grunewald
Carol E. Grunewald
1220 Lisbon St
Watertown, WI 53098-2406

School 6125
000400 MATC

$0 $0 X4  0.800 $0 
$0 Totals  0.800 $0 $0 

291-0915-3233-033

LOT 5 BLK 5 BONNERS ADD

 0.800

1220 Wilbur St

Acres:Section: 32

Madison Area Technic College
Area Vocational Technical Adult 
Education District #4
3550 Anderson St
Madison, WI 53704-2520

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $53,200 G1  0.400 $85,200 
$53,200 Totals  0.400 $85,200 $32,000 

291-0915-3233-034

W1/2 OF LOT 4 BLK 5 BONNERS ADD

 0.400

1221 Lisbon St

Acres:Section: 32

David J. Loggans
Jane A. Loggans
4139 Bramford Dr
Shelby Twp, MI 48317

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $75,200 G1  0.400 $107,200 
$75,200 Totals  0.400 $107,200 $32,000 

291-0915-3233-035

E1/2 OF LOT 4 BLK 5 BONNERS ADD

 0.400

1217 Lisbon St

Acres:Section: 32

Colleen M. Grover
1217 Lisbon St
Watertown, WI 53098-2405

School 6125
000400 MATC

$92,000 $0 G1  1.900 $92,000 
$0 Totals  1.900 $92,000 $92,000 

291-0915-3233-036

ALL OF LOTS 2 & 3 & S1/2 LOT 1 BLK 5 BONNERS 
ADD

 1.900

1209 Lisbon St

Acres:Section: 32

Marilyn M. Blanke
Dale M F. Blanke
208 Elba St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,000 $96,000 G1  0.300 $124,000 

$96,000 Totals  0.300 $124,000 $28,000 
291-0915-3233-037

N1/2 LOT 1 BLK 5 JOHN F BONNERS ADD AS DESC 
IN V372 P90

 0.300

208 Elba St

Acres:Section: 32

Marilyn M. Blanke
Dale F. Blanke
208 Elba St
Watertown, WI 53098-2404

School 6125
000400 MATC

$100,000 $54,600 G1  2.200 $154,600 
$54,600 Totals  2.200 $154,600 $100,000 

291-0915-3233-038

LOTS 1, 2 & 3 BLK 4 BONNERS ADD

 2.200

1206 W Main St

Acres:Section: 32

Dale Klingbeil
N1999 County Rd K
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $134,000 G1  0.400 $164,000 
$134,000 Totals  0.400 $164,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3233-039

E1/2 LOT 4 BLK 4 BONNERS ADD

 0.400

1212 W Main St

Acres:Section: 32

Willard Buchholtz Revocable Trust Dated 
November 24 199
N9688 Turke Ln
Watertown, WI 53094-9680

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $134,000 G1  0.400 $164,000 
$134,000 Totals  0.400 $164,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3233-040

W1/2 LOT 4 BLK 4 BONNERS ADD

 0.400

1216 W Main St

Acres:Section: 32

Willard Buchholtz Revocable Trust Dated 
November 24 199
N9688 Turke Ln
Watertown, WI 53094-9680

School 6125
000400 MATC

$0 $0 X4  0.800 $0 
$0 Totals  0.800 $0 $0 

291-0915-3233-041

LOT 5 BLK 4 BONNERS ADD (VACANT LAND)

 0.800

1220 W Main St

Acres:Section: 32

Madison Area Technic College
Area Vocational Technical Adult 
Education District #4
3550 Anderson St
Madison, WI 53704-2520

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $57,900 G1  0.205 $81,900 
$57,900 Totals  0.205 $81,900 $24,000 

291-0915-3233-042

LOT 5 BLK 3 BONNERS ADD EX V429 P564

 0.205

1120 W Main St

Acres:Section: 32

Teresa Giering
W3285 View Dr
Ixonia, WI 53036

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $80,600 G1  0.182 $103,600 
$80,600 Totals  0.182 $103,600 $23,000 

291-0915-3233-043

THAT PT LOT 4 BLK 3 BONNERS ADD AS DESC IN 
V1082 P638

 0.182

1118 W Main St

Acres:Section: 32

Kenneth A. Dantuma
Sheri L. Salisbury
1118 W Main St
Watertown, WI 53098-2441

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$33,000 $107,300 G1  0.436 $140,300 

$107,300 Totals  0.436 $140,300 $33,000 
291-0915-3233-044

THAT PT LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 3 BONNERS ADD AS DESC 
IN V606 P795

 0.436

1114 W Main St

Acres:Section: 32

Patrick J. Swisher
Lanora J. Swisher
1114 W Main St
Watertown, WI 53098-2441

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $67,600 G1  0.182 $90,600 
$67,600 Totals  0.182 $90,600 $23,000 

291-0915-3233-045

THAT PT LOT 3 BLK 3 BONNERS ADD AS DESC IN 
V919 P662

 0.182

1112 W Main St

Acres:Section: 32

Catherine Pirkel
1112 W Main St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $128,600 G1  0.400 $160,600 
$128,600 Totals  0.400 $160,600 $32,000 

291-0915-3233-046

LOT 3 CSM 1587 IN V10 P311 BEING PT LOT 2 BLK 3 
BONNERS ADD

 0.400

1106 W Main St

Acres:Section: 32

Jeffrey C. Schoechert
Betty J. Schoechert
N1086 County Rd L
Watertown, WI 53098-4317

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $76,900 G1  0.227 $101,900 
$76,900 Totals  0.227 $101,900 $25,000 

291-0915-3233-047

S 100 FT LOT 1 BLK 3 BONNERS ADD

 0.227

1102 W Main St

Acres:Section: 32

Benjamin Lischka
1102 W Main St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $127,000 G1  0.186 $150,000 
$127,000 Totals  0.186 $150,000 $23,000 

291-0915-3233-048

S 82 FT OF N 164 FT OF LOT 1 BLK 3 BONNERS ADD

 0.186

102 Lowell St

Acres:Section: 32

Edina E. Macleod
102 Lowell St
Watertown, WI 53098-2439

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $125,000 G1  0.186 $148,000 
$125,000 Totals  0.186 $148,000 $23,000 

291-0915-3233-049

N 82 FT OF LOT 1 BLK 3 BONNERS ADD

 0.186

1101 Wilbur St

Acres:Section: 32

Ryan J. Tietz
Tina M. Tietz
1101 Wilbur St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $163,500 G1  0.200 $193,500 
$163,500 Totals  0.200 $193,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3233-050

LOT 2 CSM 1587 IN V10 P311 BEING PT LOT 2 BLK 3 
BONNERS ADD

 0.200

1105 Wilbur St

Acres:Section: 32

Buchholtz Property Management LLC
N9661 Boje Ct
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,500 $100,500 G1  0.200 $124,000 

$100,500 Totals  0.200 $124,000 $23,500 
291-0915-3233-051

LOT 1 CSM 1587 IN V10 P311 BEING PT LOT 2 BLK 3 
BONNER'S ADD

 0.200

1109 Wilbur St

Acres:Section: 32

Steven J and Brenda Schlesner
1109 Wilbur St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $113,400 G1  0.400 $145,400 
$113,400 Totals  0.400 $145,400 $32,000 

291-0915-3233-052

DOC# 1230601 IN ERROR DOC# 1230600 IN ERROR 
N1/2 LOT 3 BLK 3 BONNERS ADD

 0.400

1111 Wilbur St

Acres:Section: 32

Dorothy M. Dantuma
Kenneth A. Dantuma
1111 Wilbur St
Watertown, WI 53098-2426

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,500 $0 G1  0.200 $23,500 
$0 Totals  0.200 $23,500 $23,500 

291-0915-3233-053

E 66 FT OF N 132 FT OF LOT 4 BLK 3 BONNERS ADD

 0.200

1113 Wilbur St

Acres:Section: 32

Dorothy M. Dantuma
Kenneth A. Dantuma
1111 Wilbur St
Watertown, WI 53098-2426

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,500 $0 G1  0.200 $23,500 
$0 Totals  0.200 $23,500 $23,500 

291-0915-3233-054

N 132 FT OF W 66 FT OF LOT 4 BLK 3 BONNERS ADD

 0.200

1115 Wilbur St

Acres:Section: 32

Dorothy M. Dantuma
Kenneth A. Dantuma
1111 Wilbur St
Watertown, WI 53098-2426

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $106,600 G1  0.395 $138,600 
$106,600 Totals  0.395 $138,600 $32,000 

291-0915-3233-055

THAT PT LOT 5 BLK 3 BONNERS ADD AS DESC IN 
V429 P564

 0.395

103 Elba St

Acres:Section: 32

Scott Jorgensen
Tracey Jorgensen
103 Elba St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $191,000 G1  0.294 $219,000 
$191,000 Totals  0.294 $219,000 $28,000 

291-0915-3233-056

LOT 1 CSM 1815 IN V12 P66 BEING PT LOTS 4 & 5 
BLK 6 BONNERS ADD

 0.294

201 Elba St

Acres:Section: 32

James K & Carol I Timm Revocable 
Living Trust
201 Elba St
Watertown, WI 53098-2403

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $700 G1  0.294 $28,700 
$700 Totals  0.294 $28,700 $28,000 

291-0915-3233-057

LOT 2 CSM 1815 IN V12 P66 BEING PT LOTS 4 & 5 
BLK 6 BONNERS ADD

 0.294

1110 Wilbur St

Acres:Section: 32

James K & Carol I Timm Revocable 
Living Trust
201 Elba St
Watertown, WI 53098-2403

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,500 $137,000 G1  0.306 $165,500 

$137,000 Totals  0.306 $165,500 $28,500 
291-0915-3233-058

THAT PT LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 6 BONNERS ADD AS DESC 
IN V906 P981

 0.306

1106 Wilbur St

Acres:Section: 32

Eric E. Baurichter
1106 Wilbur St
Watertown, WI 53098-2427

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $106,700 G1  0.303 $134,700 
$106,700 Totals  0.303 $134,700 $28,000 

291-0915-3233-059

E 68 FT OF S 132 FT OF LOT 3 & W 32 FT OF S 132 
FT OF LOT 2 BLK 6 BONNERS ADD

 0.303

1104 Wilbur St

Acres:Section: 32

Fred M. Zubke
Heather M. Zubke
1104 Wilbur St
Watertown, WI 53098-2427

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $144,800 G1  0.303 $172,800 
$144,800 Totals  0.303 $172,800 $28,000 

291-0915-3233-060

E 100 FT OF S 132 FT OF LOT 2 BLK 6 BONNERS 
ADD

 0.303

1102 Wilbur St

Acres:Section: 32

Carlton P. Quist
Lynda M. Quist
1102 Wilbur St
Watertown, WI 53098-2427

School 6125
000400 MATC

$21,500 $99,200 G1  0.157 $120,700 
$99,200 Totals  0.157 $120,700 $21,500 

291-0915-3233-061

LOT 1 BLK 6 BONNERS ADD EX N 195 FT

 0.157

204 Lowell St

Acres:Section: 32

Vernon M. Degner Jr
204 Lowell St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$21,500 $76,500 G1  0.148 $98,000 
$76,500 Totals  0.148 $98,000 $21,500 

291-0915-3233-062

THAT PT LOT 1 BLK 6 J BONNERS ADD AS DESC IN 
V640 P173

 0.148

206 Lowell St

Acres:Section: 32

Clarence J. Hesse
Darlene A. Hesse
206 Lowell St
Watertown, WI 53098-2417

School 6125
000400 MATC

$21,500 $90,000 G1  0.148 $111,500 
$90,000 Totals  0.148 $111,500 $21,500 

291-0915-3233-063

PT LOT 1 BLK 6 J BONNERS ADD AS DESC IN V642 
P470

 0.148

208 Lowell St

Acres:Section: 32

Stacy Marie Carlson
Nicholas Carlson
208 Lowell St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$21,500 $71,100 G1  0.148 $92,600 
$71,100 Totals  0.148 $92,600 $21,500 

291-0915-3233-064

THAT PT LOT 1 BLK 6 J BONNERS ADD AS DESC IN 
V1283 P549

 0.148

210 Lowell St

Acres:Section: 32

Kevin Lohneis
Earlene Lohneis
210 Lowell St
Watertown, WI 53098-2417

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$32,000 $103,800 G1  0.400 $135,800 

$103,800 Totals  0.400 $135,800 $32,000 
291-0915-3233-065

LOT 1 CSM 1499 IN V10 P165 BEING PT LOT 2 BLK 6 
BONNERS ADD

 0.400

1109 Lisbon St

Acres:Section: 32

Robert & Mary Binning Trust Dated 
March 5 1999
W4580 Valley Dr
Fond Du Lac, WI 54937

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $125,000 G1  0.345 $155,000 
$125,000 Totals  0.345 $155,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3233-066

LOT 2 CSM 1499 IN V10 P165 BEING PT LOT 3 BLK 6 
BONNERS ADD

 0.345

1113 Lisbon St

Acres:Section: 32

David T. Sloan
Jamie L. Sloan
1113 Lisbon St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,500 $73,700 G1  0.174 $96,200 
$73,700 Totals  0.174 $96,200 $22,500 

291-0915-3233-067

THAT PT LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 6 BONNERS ADD AS DESC 
IN V733 P421

 0.174

1117 Lisbon St

Acres:Section: 32

Kurt E. Brom
1117 Lisbon St
Watertown, WI 53098-2414

School 6125
000400 MATC

$36,500 $131,600 G1  0.580 $168,100 
$131,600 Totals  0.580 $168,100 $36,500 

291-0915-3233-068

PT OF LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 6 JOHN F BONNER'S ADD AS 
DESC IN V909 P592

 0.580

1119 Lisbon St

Acres:Section: 32

Jacob J. Mueller
Michelle L. Mueller
1119 Lisbon St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $169,500 G1  0.233 $194,500 
$169,500 Totals  0.233 $194,500 $25,000 

291-0915-3233-069

S1/2 OF W 76.99 FT OF LOT 5 BLK 11 BONNERS ADD

 0.233

301 Elba St

Acres:Section: 32

Roland J. Marmes
301 Elba St
Watertown, WI 53098-2400

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $76,500 G1  0.231 $101,500 
$76,500 Totals  0.231 $101,500 $25,000 

291-0915-3233-070

PT OF LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 11 BONNERS ADD AS DESC 
IN V803 P645

 0.231

1118 Lisbon St

Acres:Section: 32

Vincent K. Haseleu
1118 Lisbon St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,000 $116,800 G1  0.274 $143,800 
$116,800 Totals  0.274 $143,800 $27,000 

291-0915-3233-071

S1/2 LOT 4 EX WLY 52.2 FT & S1/2 OF WLY 7.7 FT OF 
LOT 3 BLK 11 BONNER'S ADD

 0.274

1116 Lisbon St

Acres:Section: 32

Travis R. Swisher
1116 Lisbon St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X4  2.924 $0 

$0 Totals  2.924 $0 $0 
291-0915-3233-072

LOTS 1, 2, 3 & N1/2 LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 11 BONNERS 
ADD EX W 7.7 FT OF S1/2 OF LOT 3

 2.924

1115 Oak St

Acres:Section: 32

City of Watertown
Attn: 106 Jones St
PO Box 477
Watertown, WI 53094-0477

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,000 $111,000 G1  0.273 $138,000 
$111,000 Totals  0.273 $138,000 $27,000 

291-0915-3233-073

E 90 FT OF S 132 FT OF LOT 1 BLK 14 BONNERS 
ADD

 0.273

1100 Oak St

Acres:Section: 32

Franklin A. Wegner
Doris M. Wegner
1100 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098-2421

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $83,900 G1  0.214 $108,400 
$83,900 Totals  0.214 $108,400 $24,500 

291-0915-3233-074

W 9 FT OF S 132 FT OF LOT 1 & E 61.5 FT OF S 132 
FT OF LOT 2 BLK 14 BONNER'S ADD

 0.214

1102 Oak St

Acres:Section: 32

Jean A. Werner
1102 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098-2421

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $96,100 G1  0.214 $120,600 
$96,100 Totals  0.214 $120,600 $24,500 

291-0915-3233-075

W 70.5 FT OF S 132 FT OF LOT 2 BLK 14 BONNERS 
ADD

 0.214

1104 Oak St

Acres:Section: 32

James M. Lynch
Diane M. Lynch
1104 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098-2421

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,500 $105,500 G1  0.199 $129,000 
$105,500 Totals  0.199 $129,000 $23,500 

291-0915-3233-076

LOT 3 CSM 695 IN V7 P101 BEING PT BLK 14 
BONNERS ADD

 0.199

1112 Oak St

Acres:Section: 32

Garret M. Baron
1112 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $96,500 G1  0.293 $124,500 
$96,500 Totals  0.293 $124,500 $28,000 

291-0915-3233-077

LOT 2 CSM 695 IN V7 P101 BEING PT BLK 14 
BONNERS ADD

 0.293

1114 Oak St

Acres:Section: 32

Garett A. Fredrick
Sandra J. Fredrick
1213 Virginia Ave
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $92,500 G1  0.217 $117,000 
$92,500 Totals  0.217 $117,000 $24,500 

291-0915-3233-078

LOT 1 CSM 695 IN V7 P101 BEING PT BLK 14 
BONNERS ADD

 0.217

1116 Oak St

Acres:Section: 32

Mary M. Rollert
1116 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,000 $80,600 G1  0.207 $104,600 

$80,600 Totals  0.207 $104,600 $24,000 
291-0915-3233-079

THAT PT LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 14 BONNERS ADD AS 
DESC IN V686 P744

 0.207

401 Elba St

Acres:Section: 32

Aaron J. Oestreich
401 Elba St
Watertown, WI 53098-1105

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $101,200 G1  0.207 $125,200 
$101,200 Totals  0.207 $125,200 $24,000 

291-0915-3233-080

PT BLK 14 BONNERS ADD COM NW CORNER OF LOT 
5 TH SLY 114 FT TO POB TH SLY 75 FT TH ELY 120 
FT TH NLY 75 FT TH WLY 120 FT TO POB

 0.207

403 Elba St

Acres:Section: 32

Kenneth J. Rosinski
Josephine Rosinski
403 Elba St
Watertown, WI 53098-1105

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,500 $112,200 G1  0.196 $135,700 
$112,200 Totals  0.196 $135,700 $23,500 

291-0915-3233-081

THAT PT LOT 5 BLK 14 BONNERS ADD AS DESC IN 
V696 P54

 0.196

405 Elba St

Acres:Section: 32

Michael Luedke
Melissa Polenski
405 Elba St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,500 $112,000 G1  0.196 $135,500 
$112,000 Totals  0.196 $135,500 $23,500 

291-0915-3233-082

THAT PT LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 14 BONNERS ADD AS 
DESC IN V1169 P204

 0.196

1119 Doris St

Acres:Section: 32

Kevin A. Bergemann
Crystal A. Bergemann
1119 Doris St
Watertown, WI 53098-1101

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,500 $135,500 G1  0.331 $165,000 
$135,500 Totals  0.331 $165,000 $29,500 

291-0915-3233-083

THAT PT LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 14 BONNERS ADD AS 
DESC IN V1189 P451

 0.331

1117 Doris St

Acres:Section: 32

Chad Adrian
Lisa Adrian
1117 Doris St
Watertown, WI 53098-1101

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $121,000 G1  0.354 $151,500 
$121,000 Totals  0.354 $151,500 $30,500 

291-0915-3233-084

THAT PT LOT 3 BLK 14 BONNERS ADD AS DESC IN 
V684 P290

 0.354

1115 Doris St

Acres:Section: 32

Michael W. Jansen
Judith A. Jansen
1115 Doris St
Watertown, WI 53098-1101

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $84,300 G1  0.218 $108,800 
$84,300 Totals  0.218 $108,800 $24,500 

291-0915-3233-085

W 72 FT OF N 132 FT OF LOT 2 BLK 14 BONNERS 
ADD

 0.218

1105 Doris St

Acres:Section: 32

George & Marie E Kunert Irrevocable 
Trust Under Date Ma
1105 Doris St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,500 $100,000 G1  0.218 $124,500 

$100,000 Totals  0.218 $124,500 $24,500 
291-0915-3233-086

W 12 FT OF N 132 FT OF LOT 1 & E 60 FT OF N 132 
FT OF LOT 2 BLK 14 BONNERS ADD

 0.218

1103 Doris St

Acres:Section: 32

Rose V. Hornickle
Patrick T. Hornickle
1103 Doris St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $106,500 G1  0.264 $133,000 
$106,500 Totals  0.264 $133,000 $26,500 

291-0915-3233-087

E 87 FT OF N 132 FT OF LOT 1 BLK 14 BONNERS 
ADD

 0.264

1101 Doris St

Acres:Section: 32

Ethan L. Rosen
Torey K. Rosen
1101 Doris St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $84,500 G1  0.811 $104,500 
$84,500 Totals  0.811 $104,500 $20,000 

291-0915-3234-001

LOT 2 CSM 7403 IN V51 P140 BEING PT OL 27 5TH 
WARD (NOW 14TH) BEING PT SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC 32

 0.811

111 Hiawatha St

Acres:Section: 32

Karen H. Kerr
W4451 River Rd
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$113,000 $147,500 G2  3.572 $260,500 
$147,500 Totals  3.572 $260,500 $113,000 

291-0915-3234-002

LOT 1 CSM 7403 IN V51 P140 BEING PT LOTS 3 & 4 
BLK 9 BONNERS ADD, ALL OF LOTS 17, 20, 21 & 22 
QUAIL HOLLOW & PT OL'S 24 & 27 5TH WARD (NOW 

 3.572

211 Hiawatha St

Acres:Section: 32

Bast Hiawatha LLC
6970 S 6th St
Milwaukee, WI 53154

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $120,500 G1  0.361 $150,500 
$120,500 Totals  0.361 $150,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3234-004

LOT 18 QUAIL HOLLOW SUB

 0.361

903 Oak St

Acres:Section: 32

Patrick J. Caine
Joy A. Caine
N1238 County Rd E
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $120,500 G1  0.308 $150,500 
$120,500 Totals  0.308 $150,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3234-005

LOT 19 QUAIL HOLLOW SUB EX PARC DESC IN V534 
P391

 0.308

318 Carriage Hill Dr

Acres:Section: 32

Daniel J & Nancy L Last Joint Revocable 
Living Trust Da
W347n5256 Rd Q
Okauchee, WI 53069

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,500 $238,000 G1  0.287 $265,500 
$238,000 Totals  0.287 $265,500 $27,500 

291-0915-3234-006

LOT 2 CSM 7203 IN V49 P299 (CORRECTED IN DOC# 
1256515) BEING ALL OF LOT 7 & PT OF LOT 6 QUAIL 
HOLLOW SUB IN SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC 32

 0.287

900 Oak St

Acres:Section: 32

Amy M. Buchholtz
N9661 Boje Ct
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$35,500 $197,000 G1  0.509 $232,500 

$197,000 Totals  0.509 $232,500 $35,500 
291-0915-3234-008

LOT 1 CSM 7203 IN V49 P299 (CORRECTED IN DOC# 
1256515) BEING ALL OF LOT 5 & PT OF LOT 6 QUAIL 
HOLLOW SUB IN SE1/4 SW1/4 SEC 32

 0.509

404 Carriage Hill Dr

Acres:Section: 32

Amy M. Buchholtz
N9661 Boje Ct
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $0 G1  0.535 $20,000 
$0 Totals  0.535 $20,000 $20,000 

291-0915-3234-009

LOT 4 CSM 3618 IN V22 P5 BEING LOTS 4 & 8 & PT 
OF LOT 3 QUAIL HOLLOW SUB

 0.535

904 Oak St

Acres:Section: 32

Linda Moke
504 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $0 G1  0.623 $20,000 
$0 Totals  0.623 $20,000 $20,000 

291-0915-3234-010

LOT 3 OF CSM 3618 IN V22 P5 BEING LOTS 9 & 10 & 
PT OF LOTS 3 & 4 QUAIL HOLLOW SUB & PT VAC 
QUAIL HOLLOW CT

 0.623

908 Oak St

Acres:Section: 32

Altenburg Family Irrevocable Trust
508 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $0 G1  0.716 $20,000 
$0 Totals  0.716 $20,000 $20,000 

291-0915-3234-011

LOT 2 OF CSM 3618 IN V22 P5 BEING LOTS 11 & 12 & 
PT OF LOT 3 QUAIL HOLLOW SUB & PT VAC QUAIL 
HOLLOW CT

 0.716

912 Oak St

Acres:Section: 32

Richard Keddington
Holly Keddington
512 Mary Knoll Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $161,700 G1  0.839 $191,700 
$161,700 Totals  0.839 $191,700 $30,000 

291-0915-3234-012

LOT 1 CSM 3618 IN V22 P5 BEING LOTS 13 & 14 & PT 
OF LOTS 3 & VAC QUAIL HOLLOW CT IN QUAIL 
HOLLOW SUB

 0.839

914 Oak St

Acres:Section: 32

Steven M. Siegmann
Caryn M. Siegmann
914 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,500 $38,200 G1  0.344 $67,700 
$38,200 Totals  0.344 $67,700 $29,500 

291-0915-3234-013

LOT 16 QUAIL HOLLOW SUB

 0.344

918 Oak St

Acres:Section: 32

Daniel Mejia
Kristina M. Hansen
918 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098-1206

School 6125
000400 MATC

$37,000 $162,100 G1  0.640 $199,100 
$162,100 Totals  0.640 $199,100 $37,000 

291-0915-3234-014

LOTS 2 & 15 QUAIL HOLLOW SUB ALSO PT OF VAC 
QUAIL HOLLOW CT

 0.640

405 Bonner St

Acres:Section: 32

Keith C. Rickerman
Laurie A. Rickerman
405 Bonner St
Watertown, WI 53098-1214

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X4  0.271 $0 

$0 Totals  0.271 $0 $0 
291-0915-3234-015

THAT PT PARC DESC IN V373 P224 LYG IN LOTS 1 & 
2 BLK 15 BONNER'S ADD EX PARC DESC IN V373 
P146

 0.271

404 Bonner St

Acres:Section: 32

City of Watertown
Attn: 106 Jones St
PO Box 477
Watertown, WI 53094-0477

School 6125
000400 MATC

$37,500 $112,100 G1  0.661 $149,600 
$112,100 Totals  0.661 $149,600 $37,500 

291-0915-3234-017

THAT PT LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 15 BONNERS ADD AS 
DESC IN V1038 P601

 0.661

1008 Oak St

Acres:Section: 32

Gerald C. Bukatz
1008 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098-2420

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,500 $54,100 G1  0.179 $76,600 
$54,100 Totals  0.179 $76,600 $22,500 

291-0915-3234-018

PT LOT 3 BLK 15 BONNER'S ADD COM SW COR SD 
BLK TH ELY 231 FT TO POB TH ELY 82 FT TH NLY 95 
FT TH WLY 82 FT TH SLY 95 FT TO POB

 0.179

1010 Oak St

Acres:Section: 32

Kevin J. Vick
Melissa Vick
1010 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098-2420

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $137,100 G1  0.400 $169,100 
$137,100 Totals  0.400 $169,100 $32,000 

291-0915-3234-019

LOT 2 CSM 734 IN V7 P160 BEING PT BLK 15 
BONNERS ADD

 0.400

1014 Oak St

Acres:Section: 32

Alan F. Kumbier
1014 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098-2420

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $81,600 G1  0.209 $105,600 
$81,600 Totals  0.209 $105,600 $24,000 

291-0915-3234-020

S 92 FT OF LOT 5 BLK 15 BONNERS ADD

 0.209

401 Lowell St

Acres:Section: 32

Chris Lewis
Karen Turnacliff
401 Lowell St
Watertown, WI 53098-1115

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $86,300 G1  0.182 $109,300 
$86,300 Totals  0.182 $109,300 $23,000 

291-0915-3234-021

S 80 FT OF N 172 FT OF LOT 5 BLK 15 BONNER'S 
ADD

 0.182

403 Lowell St

Acres:Section: 32

William Neeman
Donna Neeman
620 Sweetbriar Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1200

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $111,400 G1  0.209 $135,400 
$111,400 Totals  0.209 $135,400 $24,000 

291-0915-3234-022

N 92 FT OF LOT 5 BLK 15 BONNER'S ADD

 0.209

405 Lowell St

Acres:Section: 32

Robert D. Cooper
Barbara K. Cooper
405 Lowell St
Watertown, WI 53098-1115

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$32,000 $126,500 G1  0.400 $158,500 

$126,500 Totals  0.400 $158,500 $32,000 
291-0915-3234-023

LOT 1 CSM 734 IN V7 P160 BEING PT BLK 15 
BONNERS ADD

 0.400

1017 Doris St

Acres:Section: 32

Eugene W. Kaczor
Catherine Kaczor
1017 Doris St
Watertown, WI 53098-1118

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $268,500 G1  0.357 $298,500 
$268,500 Totals  0.357 $298,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3234-024

LOT 1 CSM 4811 IN V31 P46 BEING PT LOT 5 BLK 10 
BONNERS ADD

 0.357

1019 Oak St

Acres:Section: 32

Curtiss J. Keeser
305 Lowell St
Watertown, WI 53098-2418

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $120,000 G1  0.200 $150,000 
$120,000 Totals  0.200 $150,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3234-025

THAT PT LOT 4 BLK 10 BONNERS ADD AS DESC IN 
V856 P30

 0.200

1015 Oak St

Acres:Section: 32

James A. Wleczyk
Cathleen M. Wleczyk
N5472 Willow Glen Rd
Sullivan, WI 53178-9503

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,500 $95,300 G1  0.200 $118,800 
$95,300 Totals  0.200 $118,800 $23,500 

291-0915-3234-026

PT LOT 4 BLK 10 BONNER'S ADD COM NW COR SD 
LOT TH E 66 TO POB TH E 66 FT TH S 0DEG 07 MIN 
E 132 FT TH S 89DEG 30 MIN W 66 FT TH N 0DEG 

 0.200

1013 Oak St

Acres:Section: 32

Roy C. Peirick
1013 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098-2419

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,500 $133,000 G1  0.200 $156,500 
$133,000 Totals  0.200 $156,500 $23,500 

291-0915-3234-027

W 66 FT OF N 132 FT OF LOT 3 BLK 10 BONNERS 
ADD

 0.200

1011 Oak St

Acres:Section: 32

Raymond R. Lasanske
Cheryl M. Lasanske
1011 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098-2419

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $139,000 G1  0.297 $167,000 
$139,000 Totals  0.297 $167,000 $28,000 

291-0915-3234-028

PT OF LOTS 3 & 2 BLK 10 BONNER'S ADD AS DESC 
IN V384 P29

 0.297

1009 Oak St

Acres:Section: 32

Allen E Timm Irrevocable Trust Dated 
January 20 2020
1009 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $118,000 G1  0.303 $146,000 
$118,000 Totals  0.303 $146,000 $28,000 

291-0915-3234-029

LOT 3 CSM 440 IN V6 P230 BEING PT BLK 10 
BONNERS ADD

 0.303

1007 Oak St

Acres:Section: 32

Brian J. Mertz
1007 Oak St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $149,000 G1  0.395 $179,000 

$149,000 Totals  0.395 $179,000 $30,000 
291-0915-3234-030

LOTS 1 & 2 CSM 3078 IN V18 P73 BEING PT LOT 1 
BLK 10 BONNERS ADD

 0.395

1002 Lisbon St

Acres:Section: 32

Curtiss J. Keeser
305 Lowell St
Watertown, WI 53098-2418

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,500 $43,400 G1  0.388 $74,900 
$43,400 Totals  0.388 $74,900 $31,500 

291-0915-3234-031

LOT 1 CSM 440 IN V6 P230 BEING PT LOT 2 BLK 10 
BONNERS ADD

 0.388

1004 Lisbon St

Acres:Section: 32

Gerald Kreiziger
Neil Kreiziger
1004 Lisbon St
Watertown, WI 53098-2413

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $104,500 G1  0.212 $129,000 
$104,500 Totals  0.212 $129,000 $24,500 

291-0915-3234-032

LOT 2 CSM 440 IN V6 P230 BEING PT BLK 10 
BONNERS ADD

 0.212

1008 Lisbon St

Acres:Section: 32

Edward A. Schuett
Linda J. Schuett
1008 Lisbon St
Watertown, WI 53098-2413

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $133,500 G1  0.300 $161,500 
$133,500 Totals  0.300 $161,500 $28,000 

291-0915-3234-033

THAT PT LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 10 BONNERS ADD AS 
DESC IN V576 P918

 0.300

1010 Lisbon St

Acres:Section: 32

Richard A. Fraley
Diane M. Fraley
1010 Lisbon St
Watertown, WI 53098-2413

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $132,000 G1  0.300 $160,000 
$132,000 Totals  0.300 $160,000 $28,000 

291-0915-3234-034

THAT PT LOT 4 BLK 10 BONNERS ADD AS DESC IN 
V820 P246

 0.300

1014 Lisbon St

Acres:Section: 32

Jon A. Rupprecht et al
c/o Betty J. Rupprecht
1403 Evergreen Dr #8
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $70,900 G1  0.241 $96,400 
$70,900 Totals  0.241 $96,400 $25,500 

291-0915-3234-035

LOT 2 CSM 4811 IN V31 P46 BEING PT LOT 5 BLK 10 
BONNERS ADD

 0.241

1022 Lisbon St

Acres:Section: 32

Adam Brown
1022 Lisbon St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $92,100 G1  0.227 $117,100 
$92,100 Totals  0.227 $117,100 $25,000 

291-0915-3234-036

THAT PT LOT 5 BLK 7 BONNERS ADD AS DESC IN 
V819 P34

 0.227

209 Lowell St

Acres:Section: 32

Brian T. Kolacki
Lisa M. Kolacki
209 Lowell St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $66,500 G1  0.166 $88,500 

$66,500 Totals  0.166 $88,500 $22,000 
291-0915-3234-037

THAT PT LOT 5 BLK 7 BONNERS ADD AS DESC IN 
V833 P868

 0.166

211 Lowell St

Acres:Section: 32

Kathy S. Zimmermann
Kathy S. Allison
N6815 County Rd Q
Lake Mills, WI 53551

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $82,800 G1  0.250 $108,800 
$82,800 Totals  0.250 $108,800 $26,000 

291-0915-3234-038

PT LOT 4 BLK 7 BONNERS ADD COM NW COR OF SD 
BLK 7 TH ELY 99 FT TO POB TH ELY 82.5 FT TH SLY 
132 FT TH WLY 82.5 FT TH NLY 132 FT TO POB

 0.250

1021 Lisbon St

Acres:Section: 32

Kendall A. Wegner
1021 Lisbon St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $85,500 G1  0.250 $111,500 
$85,500 Totals  0.250 $111,500 $26,000 

291-0915-3234-039

THAT PT LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 7 BONNERS ADD AS DESC 
IN V1187 P470

 0.250

1019 Lisbon St

Acres:Section: 32

Erica L. Schwantes
1019 Lisbon St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $92,500 G1  0.250 $118,500 
$92,500 Totals  0.250 $118,500 $26,000 

291-0915-3234-040

THAT PT LOT 3 BLK 7 BONNERS ADD AS DESC IN 
V477 P7

 0.250

1017 Lisbon St

Acres:Section: 32

Charles T. Rogers
Gail A. Rogers
1017 Lisbon St
Watertown, WI 53098-2412

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $101,900 G1  0.250 $127,900 
$101,900 Totals  0.250 $127,900 $26,000 

291-0915-3234-041

THAT PT LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 7 BONNERS ADD AS DESC 
IN V484 P892

 0.250

1015 Lisbon St

Acres:Section: 32

Michael J. Pieper
Kimberly A. Pieper
1015 Lisbon St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $131,500 G1  0.185 $161,500 
$131,500 Totals  0.185 $161,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3234-042

N 122 FT OF E1/2 LOT 2 BLK 7 BONNERS ADD

 0.185

1011 Lisbon St

Acres:Section: 32

George Mundschau
N3285 County Rd Z
Dousman, WI 53118-9435

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $79,900 G1  0.209 $103,900 
$79,900 Totals  0.209 $103,900 $24,000 

291-0915-3234-043

N 92 FT OF LOT 1 BLK 7 BONNERS ADD

 0.209

204 Bonner St

Acres:Section: 32

Barbara A. Feder
204 Bonner St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,000 $104,600 G1  0.182 $127,600 

$104,600 Totals  0.182 $127,600 $23,000 
291-0915-3234-044

S 80 FT OF N 172 FT OF LOT 1 BLK 7 BONNERS ADD

 0.182

202 Bonner St

Acres:Section: 32

Cody Streich
202 Bonner St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $98,800 G1  0.209 $122,800 
$98,800 Totals  0.209 $122,800 $24,000 

291-0915-3234-045

S 92 FT OF LOT 1 BLK 7 BONNERS ADD

 0.209

200 Bonner St

Acres:Section: 32

Gregory L. Schultz
Melody A. Witte
200 Bonner St
Watertown, WI 53098-2410

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $79,500 G1  0.215 $104,000 
$79,500 Totals  0.215 $104,000 $24,500 

291-0915-3234-046

S 142 FT OF E1/2 OF LOT 2 BLK 7 BONNERS ADD

 0.215

1004 Wilbur St

Acres:Section: 32

Michael E. Hoerig
Lori Fort A. Hoerig
1004 Wilbur St
Watertown, WI 53098-2425

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $98,100 G1  0.360 $128,600 
$98,100 Totals  0.360 $128,600 $30,500 

291-0915-3234-047

THAT PT LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 7 BONNERS ADD AS DESC 
IN V917 P936

 0.360

1006 Wilbur St

Acres:Section: 32

Michael Alan Jach
Debra Ann Jach
1006 Wilbur St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $99,700 G1  0.180 $129,700 
$99,700 Totals  0.180 $129,700 $30,000 

291-0915-3234-048

E 59.34 FT OF W 79.34 FT OF S 132 FT OF LOT 3 BLK 
7 BONNER'S ADD

 0.180

1010 Wilbur St

Acres:Section: 32

Robert Indra
Nancy A. Indra
1010 Wilbur St
Watertown, WI 53098-2425

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $104,000 G1  0.167 $134,000 
$104,000 Totals  0.167 $134,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3234-049

W 20 FT OF S 132 FT OF LOT 3 & E 35 FT OF S 132 
FT OF LOT 4 BLK 7 BONNER'S ADD

 0.167

1012 Wilbur St

Acres:Section: 32

Duane P. Draeger
Becky L. Draeger
N7165 Hwy Y
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $126,900 G1  0.294 $154,900 
$126,900 Totals  0.294 $154,900 $28,000 

291-0915-3234-050

THAT PT LOT 4 BLK 7 J BONNERS ADD AS DESC IN 
V559 P438

 0.294

1018 Wilbur St

Acres:Section: 32

Ryan T. Lenz
1018 Wilbur St
Watertown, WI 53098-2425

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,000 $74,600 G1  0.205 $98,600 

$74,600 Totals  0.205 $98,600 $24,000 
291-0915-3234-051

S 90 FT OF LOT 5 BLK 7 BONNERS ADD

 0.205

1020 Wilbur St

Acres:Section: 32

Ron J. Schmidt
Carol J. Schmidt
S36 W32267 Depot Hill Rd
Waukesha, WI 53189

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $102,700 G1  0.182 $132,700 
$102,700 Totals  0.182 $132,700 $30,000 

291-0915-3234-052

PT (LOT 1) BLK 2 BONNER'S ADD COM NE COR SD 
BLK 2 TH WLY 66 FT TH SLY 120 FT TH ELY 66 FT TH 
NLY 120 FT TO POB (BEING LOT 10 OF 

 0.182

104 Bonner St

Acres:Section: 32

Gerald P. Berg
PO Box 272
Ixonia, WI 53036-0272

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $124,400 G1  0.182 $154,400 
$124,400 Totals  0.182 $154,400 $30,000 

291-0915-3234-053

PT (LOTS 1 & 2) BLK 2 BONNER'S ADD COM NE COR 
SD BLK 2 TH WLY 66 FT TO POB TH SLY 120 FT TH 
WLY 66 FT TH NLY 120 FT TH ELY 66 FT TO POB 

 0.182

1001 Wilbur St

Acres:Section: 32

William Mundschau
N3251 County Rd Z
Dousman, WI 53118-9403

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $123,700 G1  0.182 $153,700 
$123,700 Totals  0.182 $153,700 $30,000 

291-0915-3234-054

PT (LOT 2) BLK 2 BONNER'S ADD COM NE COR SD 
BLK 2 TH WLY 132 FT TO POB TH SLY 120 FT TH 
WLY 66 FT TH NLY 120 FT TH ELY 66 FT TO POB 

 0.182

1005 Wilbur St

Acres:Section: 32

George Mundschau
N3285 County Rd Z
Dousman, WI 53118-9435

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $123,200 G1  0.182 $153,200 
$123,200 Totals  0.182 $153,200 $30,000 

291-0915-3234-055

PT (LOTS 2 & 3) BLK 2 BONNER'S ADD COM NE COR 
SD BLK 2 TH WLY 198 FT TO POB TH SLY 120 FT TH 
WLY 66 FT TH NLY 120 FT TH ELY 66 FT TO POB AS 

 0.182

1009 Wilbur St

Acres:Section: 32

William Mundschau
N3251 County Rd Z
Dousman, WI 53118-9403

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $85,300 G1  0.182 $108,300 
$85,300 Totals  0.182 $108,300 $23,000 

291-0915-3234-056

THAT PT LOT 3 BLK 2 BONNERS ADD AS DESC IN 
V1270 P183

 0.182

1013 Wilbur St

Acres:Section: 32

Pedro Martinez
Erika Martinez
1013 Wilbur St
Watertown, WI 53098-2424

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $85,400 G1  0.182 $108,400 
$85,400 Totals  0.182 $108,400 $23,000 

291-0915-3234-057

PT OF LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 2 BONNERS ADD COM 330 FT 
WLY FROM NE COR OF BLK 2 TH WLY 66 FT TH SLY 
120 FT TH ELY 66 FT TH NLY 120 FT TO POB AS 

 0.182

1015 Wilbur St

Acres:Section: 32

Betty Gerstner
Gerstner Family Trust Dated 10/28/2016
1015 Wilbur St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,000 $73,000 G1  0.182 $96,000 

$73,000 Totals  0.182 $96,000 $23,000 
291-0915-3234-058

PT LOT 4 BLK 2 BONNERS ADD AS DESC IN V992 
P359

 0.182

1017 Wilbur St

Acres:Section: 32

Adolfo Contreras
1017 Wilbur St
Watertown, WI 53098-2424

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $69,500 G1  0.182 $92,500 
$69,500 Totals  0.182 $92,500 $23,000 

291-0915-3234-059

THAT PT LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 2 BONNER'S ADD AS DESC 
IN V823 P199 (BEING LOT 17 OF UNRECORDED 
RE-SURVEY OF BLK 2 BONNER'S ADD)

 0.182

1019 Wilbur St

Acres:Section: 32

Linda J. Schiller
1019 Wilbur St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $38,800 G1  0.182 $61,800 
$38,800 Totals  0.182 $61,800 $23,000 

291-0915-3234-060

DOC# 1238352 IN ERROR THAT PT LOT 5 BLK 2 
BONNERS ADD AS DESC IN V981 P983

 0.182

1021 Wilbur St

Acres:Section: 32

Ross Alvarado
Laurie Alvarado
1221 Doris St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $61,500 G1  0.182 $84,500 
$61,500 Totals  0.182 $84,500 $23,000 

291-0915-3234-061

THAT PT LOT 5 BLK 2 BONNERS ADD AS DESC IN 
V1090 P224

 0.182

1020 W Main St

Acres:Section: 32

Sandra M. Pirkel
1020 W Main St
Watertown, WI 53098-2435

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $77,700 G1  0.182 $100,700 
$77,700 Totals  0.182 $100,700 $23,000 

291-0915-3234-062

THAT PT LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 2 BONNERS ADD AS DESC 
IN V636 P420

 0.182

1018 W Main St

Acres:Section: 32

Timothy A. Schultz
Anna M. Schultz
1018 W Main St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $84,400 G1  0.182 $107,400 
$84,400 Totals  0.182 $107,400 $23,000 

291-0915-3234-063

E 66 FT OF W 198 FT OF S 120 FT OF LOT 4 BLK 2 
BONNER'S ADD

 0.182

1016 W Main St

Acres:Section: 32

Vicky S. Ruppert
1016 W Main St
Watertown, WI 53098-2435

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $83,900 G1  0.182 $106,900 
$83,900 Totals  0.182 $106,900 $23,000 

291-0915-3234-064

PT OF LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 2 BONNER'S ADD COM 198 FT 
ELY OF SW COR SD BLK TH ELY 66 FT TH NLY 120 
FT TH WLY 66 FT TH SLY 120 FT TO POB AS DESC 

 0.182

1014 W Main St

Acres:Section: 32

Christopher A. Huggett
Jessie A. Huggett
1014 W Main St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,000 $97,000 G1  0.182 $120,000 

$97,000 Totals  0.182 $120,000 $23,000 
291-0915-3234-065

THAT PT LOT 3 BLK 2 BONNERS ADD AS DESC IN 
V1227 P849

 0.182

1012 W Main St

Acres:Section: 32

Connie L. Wiedenfeld
1012 W Main St
Watertown, WI 53098-2435

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $86,200 G1  0.182 $109,200 
$86,200 Totals  0.182 $109,200 $23,000 

291-0915-3234-066

PT LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 2 BONNER'S ADD COM S LN BLK 
2 330 FT E OF SW COR TH ELY 66 FT TH NLY 120 FT 
TH WLY 66 FT TH SLY 120 FT TO POB

 0.182

1008 W Main St

Acres:Section: 32

Terrence L. Busshardt
Anna L. Busshardt
1008 W Main St
Watertown, WI 53098-2435

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $61,800 G1  0.182 $84,800 
$61,800 Totals  0.182 $84,800 $23,000 

291-0915-3234-067

THAT PT LOT 2 BLK 2 BONNERS ADD AS DESC IN 
V1025 P126

 0.182

1006 W Main St

Acres:Section: 32

Kimberly R. Yelk
N41 W33326 Woodsview Dr
Nashotah, WI 53058

School 6125
000400 MATC

$53,500 $126,500 G2  0.364 $180,000 
$126,500 Totals  0.364 $180,000 $53,500 

291-0915-3234-068

THAT PT LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 2 BONNERS ADD AS DESC 
IN V710 P564

 0.364

1002 W Main St

Acres:Section: 32

Joanne S. Deegan
1002 W Main St
Watertown, WI 53098-2435

School 6125
000400 MATC

$0 $0 X4  0.091 $0 
$0 Totals  0.091 $0 $0 

291-0915-3234-069

LOT 3 CSM 3078 IN V18 P73 BEING PT LOT 5 BLK 9 
BONNERS ADD

 0.091

301 Bonner St

Acres:Section: 32

City of Watertown
Attn: 106 Jones St
PO Box 477
Watertown, WI 53094-0477

School 6125
000400 MATC

$2,000 $12,500 G1  0.554 $14,500 
$12,500 Totals  0.554 $14,500 $2,000 

291-0915-3234-070

LOT 1 CSM 385 IN V6 P152 BEING PT OL 28/14TH 
WARD

 0.554

203 Bonner St

Acres:Section: 32

Charles W. Braasch
Karen A. Braasch
201 Bonner St
Watertown, WI 53098-2409

School 6125
000400 MATC

$36,000 $92,500 G1  0.557 $128,500 
$92,500 Totals  0.557 $128,500 $36,000 

291-0915-3234-071

LOT 2 CSM 385 IN V6 P152 BEING PT OL 28/14TH 
WARD

 0.557

201 Bonner St

Acres:Section: 32

Charles W. Braasch
Karen A. Braasch
201 Bonner St
Watertown, WI 53098-2409

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$32,500 $58,700 G1  0.809 $91,200 

$58,700 Totals  0.809 $91,200 $32,500 
291-0915-3234-072

THAT PT OF OL 28 ORIG 5TH WARD AS DESC IN 
V390 P149 EX CSM 385 IN V6 P152 EX CSM 696 IN V7 
P102 EX CSM 2255 IN V14 P91

 0.809

113 Bonner St

Acres:Section: 32

Lon M. Hoeppner
Kim M. Zimmerman
113 Bonner St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $112,100 G1  0.313 $140,600 
$112,100 Totals  0.313 $140,600 $28,500 

291-0915-3234-073

LOT 1 CSM 2255 IN V14 P91 BEING PT OL 28/14TH 
WARD

 0.313

109 Bonner St

Acres:Section: 32

Nathan J. Hotzel
Beverly A. Hotzel
109 B0nner St
Watertown, WI 53098-2407

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $107,000 G1  0.188 $130,000 
$107,000 Totals  0.188 $130,000 $23,000 

291-0915-3234-074

PARC B CSM 696 IN V7 P102 BEING PT OL 28/14TH 
WARD

 0.188

105 Bonner St

Acres:Section: 32

Robert L. Kube
Diane M. Kube
105 Bonner St
Watertown, WI 53098-2407

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $95,000 G1  0.188 $118,000 
$95,000 Totals  0.188 $118,000 $23,000 

291-0915-3234-075

PARC A CSM 696 IN V7 P102 BEING PT OL 28/14TH 
WARD

 0.188

948 W Main St

Acres:Section: 32

William J. Ebert
Ruth W. Ebert
948 W Main St
Watertown, WI 53098-2440

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $112,700 G1  0.372 $143,700 
$112,700 Totals  0.372 $143,700 $31,000 

291-0915-3234-076

PARC C CSM 696 IN V7 P102 BEING PT OL 28/14TH 
WARD

 0.372

946 W Main St

Acres:Section: 32

Larry R. Salas
Cecilia A. Salas
946 W Main St
Watertown, WI 53098-2440

School 6125
000400 MATC

$39,000 $105,800 G1  0.787 $144,800 
$105,800 Totals  0.787 $144,800 $39,000 

291-0915-3234-077

LOT 2 CSM 569 IN V6 P411 BEING PT OL 28 OF 5TH 
WARD

 0.787

944 W Main St

Acres:Section: 32

Jeffrey R. Krakow
Catherine A. Krakow
944 W Main St
Watertown, WI 53098-2440

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,500 $131,000 G1  0.288 $158,500 
$131,000 Totals  0.288 $158,500 $27,500 

291-0915-3234-078

LOT 1 CSM 569 IN V6 P411 BEING PT OL 28/14TH 
WARD

 0.288

942 W Main St

Acres:Section: 32

Scott R. Kaufmann
Wendy M. Kaufmann
942 W Main St
Watertown, WI 53098-2434

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X4  0.804 $0 

$0 Totals  0.804 $0 $0 
291-0915-3234-079

STRIP 100 FT WIDE BEING THAT PT OL 28 PLAT OF 
OL'S IN 5TH WARD AS DESC IN V167 P140

 0.804

940 W Main St

Acres:Section: 32

Wisconsin Electric Power Company
231 W Michigan St
Milwaukee, WI 53203-0047

School 6125
000400 MATC

$0 $0 X4  0.225 $0 
$0 Totals  0.225 $0 $0 

291-0915-3234-080

PT OF OL 24 5TH WARD BOUNDED ON N BY 
CONTINUATION OF N LN BLK 16 JOHN F BONNER'S 
ADD ON S BY CL OF OAK ST ON W BY E LN SD BLK 

 0.225

Carriage Hill Dr

Acres:Section: 32

City of Watertown
106 Jones St
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$39,500 $67,000 G2  0.483 $106,500 
$67,000 Totals  0.483 $106,500 $39,500 

291-0915-3241-001

LOTS 13, 14 & S 27.2 FT OF LOT 12 BLK 1 GARDEN 
HOMES ADD

 0.483

600 Union St

Acres:Section: 32

Transmaster Inc
600 Union St
Watertown, WI 53098-2545

School 6125
000400 MATC

$42,000 $205,000 G2  0.617 $247,000 
$205,000 Totals  0.617 $247,000 $42,000 

291-0915-3241-002

S 40 FT OF LOT 9, ALL OF LOTS 10 & 11 & N 22.8 FT 
OF LOT 12 BLK 1 GARDEN HOMES ADD (SD PARCEL 
INCLUDES LOT 1 CSM 3057 IN V18 P27)

 0.617

602 Union St

Acres:Section: 32

John P. Grinwald
Denise M. Grinwald
539 South St
Watertown, WI 53094-6027

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $118,500 G1  0.513 $153,500 
$118,500 Totals  0.513 $153,500 $35,000 

291-0915-3241-003

LOT 2 CSM 2292 IN V14 P159 BEING PT BLK 1 
GARDEN HOMES ADD

 0.513

610 Union St

Acres:Section: 32

Nicholas Green
Mary Sobotka
610 Union St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $0 G2  0.285 $32,000 
$0 Totals  0.285 $32,000 $32,000 

291-0915-3241-004

LOT 1 CSM 2292 IN V14 P159 BEING PT BLK 1 
GARDEN HOMES ADD

 0.285

614 Union St

Acres:Section: 32

Mark A. Hady
Louise M. Hady
1600 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $128,000 G2  0.217 $158,000 
$128,000 Totals  0.217 $158,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3241-005

LOT 4 BLK 1 GARDEN HOMES ADD

 0.217

740 N Church St

Acres:Section: 32

Mark A. Hady
Louise M. Hady
1600 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$40,500 $80,000 G2  0.443 $120,500 

$80,000 Totals  0.443 $120,500 $40,500 
291-0915-3241-006

LOTS 1, 2 & 3 BLK 1 GARDEN HOMES ADD

 0.443

746 N Church St

Acres:Section: 32

Pot of Gold Investments LLC
737 River Reserve Dr
Hartland, WI 53029

School 6125
000400 MATC

$52,500 $82,300 G1  3.000 $134,800 
$1,200 $0 G4  5.000 $1,200 

$82,300 Totals  8.000 $136,000 $53,700 

291-0915-3241-007

THAT PT OL 14 5TH WARD (NOW IN 14TH) AS DESC 
IN V693 P369

 8.000

754 N Church St

Acres:Section: 32

Donald L. Klecker
Patricia A. Klecker
754 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098-2102

School 6125
000400 MATC

$13,000 $0 G2  6.367 $13,000 
$0 Totals  6.367 $13,000 $13,000 

291-0915-3241-008

THAT PT OL 14 & ALL OF OL 37 5TH WARD AS DESC 
IN V568 P560 EX CSM 2323 IN V14 P236 (INCLUDING 
EASEMENT RESERVED IN DOC# 1256121)

 6.367

806R Elm St

Acres:Section: 32

Schliewe Rentals, LLC
804 Elm St
Watertown, WI 53098-2538

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $65,800 G1  0.178 $95,800 
$65,800 Totals  0.178 $95,800 $30,000 

291-0915-3243-001

S 125 FT OF E 62 FT OF OL 31/14TH WARD AS DESC 
IN V299 P388

 0.178

814 W Division St

Acres:Section: 32

Darlene Schultz
Harriet L. Behm
814 W Division St
Watertown, WI 53098-2530

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $54,700 G1  0.344 $86,700 
$54,700 Totals  0.344 $86,700 $32,000 

291-0915-3243-002

LOT 2 CSM 4946 IN V32 P35 BEING PT OL 31/14TH 
WARD

 0.344

816 W Division St

Acres:Section: 32

Charles Cole
Nancy Cole
816 W Division St
Watertown, WI 53098-2530

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $76,200 G1  0.187 $106,200 
$76,200 Totals  0.187 $106,200 $30,000 

291-0915-3243-003

THAT PT OL 31 5TH WARD (NOW 14TH) AS DESC IN 
V630 P324

 0.187

820 W Division St

Acres:Section: 32

Gary S. Hall
Joanne T. Hall
820 W Division St
Watertown, WI 53098-2530

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $55,700 G1  0.201 $85,700 
$55,700 Totals  0.201 $85,700 $30,000 

291-0915-3243-004

S 125 FT OF W 70 FT OF OL 31/14TH WARD AS DESC 
IN V372 P414

 0.201

824 W Division St

Acres:Section: 32

Ronald J. Schmidt
Mary A. Schmidt
824 W Division St
Watertown, WI 53098-2530

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X4  11.081 $0 

$0 Totals  11.081 $0 $0 
291-0915-3243-005

OL 30/14TH WARD ALSO THAT PT OL 26/14TH WARD 
AS DESC IN V1059 P792 ALSO LOT 1 CSM 4946 IN 
V32 P35 EX THAT PT OL 30/14TH WARD AS DESC IN 

 11.081

828 W Division St

Acres:Section: 32

Maranatha Baptist Bible College Inc
745 W Main St
Watertown, WI 53094-7638

School 6125
000400 MATC

$0 $0 X4  2.764 $0 
$0 Totals  2.764 $0 $0 

291-0915-3243-006

LOT 1 CSM 4996 IN V32 P154 BEING PT OL 26/14TH 
WARD

 2.764

315 Carriage Hill Dr

Acres:Section: 32

City of Watertown
Attn: 106 Jones St
PO Box 477
Watertown, WI 53094-0477

School 6125
000400 MATC

$180,000 $1,884,900 G2  1.842 $2,064,900 
$1,884,900 Totals  1.842 $2,064,900 $180,000 

291-0915-3243-007

LOT 1 CSM 7117 IN V49 P61 BEING PT OF OL 26 
LOTS IN 5TH WARD

 1.842

900 W Main St

Acres:Section: 32

Kwik Trip Inc
1626 Oak St
La Crosse, WI 54603

School 6125
000400 MATC

$48,000 $0 G2  1.797 $48,000 
$0 Totals  1.797 $48,000 $48,000 

291-0915-3243-009

LOT 1 CSM 2770 IN V16 P243 BEING PT OF OL 
26/14TH WARD

 1.797

106 Carriage Hill Dr

Acres:Section: 32

Donald J. Geddeis
Wayne A. Hanson
W7934 Prospect Rd
Beaver Dam, WI 53916

School 6125
000400 MATC

$37,000 $84,300 G1  0.706 $121,300 
$84,300 Totals  0.706 $121,300 $37,000 

291-0915-3244-001

THAT PT OL 32 5TH WARD (NOW IN 14TH) AS DESC 
IN V46 P541 ALSO THAT PT SD OL 32 DESC AS PARC 
1 OF V587 P93 EX PARC DESC IN DOC# 1095878

 0.706

232 Fremont St

Acres:Section: 32

Jay J. Hardt
232 Fremont St
Watertown, WI 53098-1302

School 6125
000400 MATC

$36,000 $71,600 G1  0.569 $107,600 
$71,600 Totals  0.569 $107,600 $36,000 

291-0915-3244-002

THAT PT OL 32 5TH WARD (NOW IN 14TH) AS DESC 
IN DOC# 1095878

 0.569

228 Fremont St

Acres:Section: 32

Susan A. Miller
228 Fremont St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,500 $101,100 G1  0.543 $136,600 
$101,100 Totals  0.543 $136,600 $35,500 

291-0915-3244-003

THAT PT OL 32 5TH WARD (NOW IN 14TH) AS DESC 
IN V1070 P587

 0.543

226 Fremont St

Acres:Section: 32

James R. Acker
226 Fremont St
Watertown, WI 53098-1302

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,500 $78,000 G1  0.310 $109,500 

$78,000 Totals  0.310 $109,500 $31,500 
291-0915-3244-004

N 43 FT OF OL 33 5TH WARD (NOW IN 14TH) ALSO 
THAT PT OL 32 5TH WARD (FORMERLY IN 14TH 
NOW IN 8TH) DESC AS PARC 2 IN V1156 P976

 0.310

222 Fremont St

Acres:Section: 32

Eric L. Tews
Kathy A. Tews
222 Fremont St
Watertown, WI 53098-1302

School 6125
000400 MATC

$47,500 $150,400 G1  0.783 $197,900 
$150,400 Totals  0.783 $197,900 $47,500 

291-0915-3244-005

THAT PT OL 33 5TH WARD (NOW IN 14TH) AS DESC 
IN V486 P306

 0.783

220 Fremont St

Acres:Section: 32

Robert Nathan Strickler
Charlotte Strickler
220 Fremont St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$39,500 $86,700 G1  0.951 $126,200 
$86,700 Totals  0.951 $126,200 $39,500 

291-0915-3244-006

THAT PT OL 33 IN 5TH WARD (NOW 14TH WARD) AS 
DESC IN DOC# 1244559

 0.951

216 Fremont St

Acres:Section: 32

Erinn Ashley Gillespie
216 Fremont St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$53,500 $155,500 G1  1.682 $209,000 
$155,500 Totals  1.682 $209,000 $53,500 

291-0915-3244-007

OL 34 5TH WARD (NOW IN 14TH)

 1.682

210 Fremont St

Acres:Section: 32

Lawrence M. Carlson
Linda M. Carlson
210 Fremont St
Watertown, WI 53098-1302

School 6125
000400 MATC

$39,000 $62,000 G1  0.920 $101,000 
$62,000 Totals  0.920 $101,000 $39,000 

291-0915-3244-008

OL 35 5TH WARD (NOW IN 14TH) EX W 146 FT

 0.920

202 Fremont St

Acres:Section: 32

Jennifer J. Schuster
N4000 Cushman Rd
Helenville, WI 53157

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,500 $80,000 G1  0.540 $115,500 
$80,000 Totals  0.540 $115,500 $35,500 

291-0915-3244-009

W 146 FT OF OL 35 5TH WARD (NOW IN 14TH)

 0.540

810 W Division St

Acres:Section: 32

Monty J. Budahl
Frances L. Budahl
810 W Division St
Watertown, WI 53098-2530

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $105,100 G1  0.167 $135,100 
$105,100 Totals  0.167 $135,100 $30,000 

291-0915-3244-010

THAT PT OL 36 5TH WARD (NOW IN 14TH) AS DESC 
IN V715 P505

 0.167

201 Fremont St

Acres:Section: 32

Jonathan Coleman
Janelle Coleman
201 Fremont St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$40,000 $128,100 G1  0.930 $168,100 

$128,100 Totals  0.930 $168,100 $40,000 
291-0915-3244-011

PT OF OL 36 5TH WARD (NOW IN 14TH) AS DESC IN 
V577 P150 EX THAT PT DESC IN V867 P945

 0.930

203 Fremont St

Acres:Section: 32

Dale R. Huhti
Christine M. Huhti
203 Fremont St
Watertown, WI 53098-1301

School 6125
000400 MATC

$36,000 $124,400 G1  0.609 $160,400 
$124,400 Totals  0.609 $160,400 $36,000 

291-0915-3244-012

PARC DESC IN CSM 3664 IN V22 P106 BEING PT OL 
36/14TH WARD

 0.609

207 Fremont St

Acres:Section: 32

Norman A. Tessman
Cheryl M. Hoffman
207 Fremont St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $70,000 G1  0.165 $100,000 
$70,000 Totals  0.165 $100,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3244-013

THAT PT OL 36 5TH WARD (NOW IN 14TH) AS DESC 
IN V849 P176

 0.165

211 Fremont St

Acres:Section: 32

Donald A. Blasing
Patricia A. Blasing
211 Fremont St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $85,300 G1  0.165 $115,300 
$85,300 Totals  0.165 $115,300 $30,000 

291-0915-3244-014

OL 36/14TH WARD COM AT A PT 346.72 FT NWLY 
FROM SW COR OF OL 36 TH ELY 120 FT TH NWLY 60 
FT TH WLY 120 FT TH SWLY 60 FT TO POB

 0.165

213 Fremont St

Acres:Section: 32

David C. Lederer
213 Fremont St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $116,500 G1  0.165 $146,500 
$116,500 Totals  0.165 $146,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3244-015

THAT PT OL 36 5TH WARD AS DESC IN V353 P619

 0.165

215 Fremont St

Acres:Section: 32

Diane M. Helgerson
215 Fremont St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $81,300 G1  0.165 $111,300 
$81,300 Totals  0.165 $111,300 $30,000 

291-0915-3244-016

THAT PT OL 36/14TH WARD AS DESC IN V1023 P673

 0.165

217 Fremont St

Acres:Section: 32

Paul E. Peterson
Felicia J. Peterson
217 Fremont St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $69,000 G1  0.165 $99,000 
$69,000 Totals  0.165 $99,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3244-017

OL 36/14TH WARD AS DESC IN V293 P260

 0.165

219 Fremont St

Acres:Section: 32

Joseph A. Lyons
219 Fremont St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $68,400 G1  0.165 $98,400 

$68,400 Totals  0.165 $98,400 $30,000 
291-0915-3244-018

THAT PT OL 36 5TH WARD AS DESC IN V682 P66

 0.165

221 Fremont St

Acres:Section: 32

Austin Schmaus
Ainae Soetaert
221 Fremont St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $63,900 G1  0.165 $93,900 
$63,900 Totals  0.165 $93,900 $30,000 

291-0915-3244-019

THAT PT OL 36 5TH WARD AS DESC IN V923 P230

 0.165

223 Fremont St

Acres:Section: 32

Richard J. Kruesel
Judith R. Kruesel
223 Fremont St
Watertown, WI 53098-1301

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $75,500 G1  0.165 $105,500 
$75,500 Totals  0.165 $105,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3244-020

THAT PT OL 36 5TH WARD (NOW IN 14TH) AS DESC 
IN V894 P671

 0.165

225 Fremont St

Acres:Section: 32

Betty Cudnohowski
225 Fremont St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $53,000 G1  0.152 $81,500 
$53,000 Totals  0.152 $81,500 $28,500 

291-0915-3244-021

THAT PT OL 36 5TH WARD AS DESC IN V650 P977

 0.152

227 Fremont St

Acres:Section: 32

Zouhair Aiouqui
227 Fremont St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $69,200 G1  0.152 $97,700 
$69,200 Totals  0.152 $97,700 $28,500 

291-0915-3244-022

THAT PT OL 36 5TH WARD (NOW IN 14TH) AS DESC 
IN V1012 P77

 0.152

229 Fremont St

Acres:Section: 32

Marlene A. Olson
229 Fremont St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $40,700 G1  0.153 $70,700 
$40,700 Totals  0.153 $70,700 $30,000 

291-0915-3244-023

PT OL 36 5TH WARD (NOW IN 14TH) AS DESC IN 
V1322 P40

 0.153

231 Fremont St

Acres:Section: 32

Kristin Finn
Timothy Finn Jr
231 Fremont St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$48,000 $198,000 G2  0.471 $246,000 
$198,000 Totals  0.471 $246,000 $48,000 

291-0915-3244-024

LOT 1 SCENIC ADDITION

 0.471

215 Sunnyfield Ct

Acres:Section: 32

Wild West 32 LLC
N5646 Pioneer Rd
Sullivan, WI 53178-9752

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$48,000 $198,000 G2  0.446 $246,000 

$198,000 Totals  0.446 $246,000 $48,000 
291-0915-3244-025

LOT 2 SCENIC ADDITION

 0.446

213 Sunnyfield Ct

Acres:Section: 32

Wild West 32 LLC
N5646 Pioneer Rd
Sullivan, WI 53178-9752

School 6125
000400 MATC

$48,000 $198,000 G2  0.449 $246,000 
$198,000 Totals  0.449 $246,000 $48,000 

291-0915-3244-026

LOT 3 SCENIC ADDITION

 0.449

211 Sunnyfield Ct

Acres:Section: 32

Wild West 32 LLC
N5646 Pioneer Rd
Sullivan, WI 53178-9752

School 6125
000400 MATC

$48,000 $198,000 G2  0.452 $246,000 
$198,000 Totals  0.452 $246,000 $48,000 

291-0915-3244-027

LOT 4 SCENIC ADDITION

 0.452

209 Sunnyfield Ct

Acres:Section: 32

Wild West 32 LLC
N5646 Pioneer Rd
Sullivan, WI 53178-9752

School 6125
000400 MATC

$48,000 $198,000 G2  0.455 $246,000 
$198,000 Totals  0.455 $246,000 $48,000 

291-0915-3244-028

LOT 5 SCENIC ADDITION

 0.455

207 Sunnyfield Ct

Acres:Section: 32

Wild West 32 LLC
N5646 Pioneer Rd
Sullivan, WI 53178-9752

School 6125
000400 MATC

$48,000 $232,500 G2  0.450 $280,500 
$232,500 Totals  0.450 $280,500 $48,000 

291-0915-3244-029

LOT 6 SCENIC ADDITION

 0.450

205 Sunnyfield Ct

Acres:Section: 32

Sunnyfield Townhomes LLC
3190 Gateway Rd #201
Brookfield, WI 53045

School 6125
000400 MATC

$48,000 ($144,300)G2  0.559 ($96,300)
($144,300)Totals  0.559 ($96,300)$48,000 

291-0915-3244-030

LOT 7 SCENIC ADDITION

 0.559

203 Sunnyfield Ct

Acres:Section: 32

Sunnyfield Townhomes LLC
3190 Gateway Rd #201
Brookfield, WI 53045

School 6125
000400 MATC

$48,000 $232,000 G2  0.454 $280,000 
$232,000 Totals  0.454 $280,000 $48,000 

291-0915-3244-031

LOT 8 SCENIC ADDITION

 0.454

201 Sunnyfield Ct

Acres:Section: 32

Sunnyfield Townhomes LLC
3190 Gateway Rd #201
Brookfield, WI 53045

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$48,000 $232,000 G2  0.593 $280,000 

$232,000 Totals  0.593 $280,000 $48,000 
291-0915-3244-032

LOT 9 SCENIC ADDITION

 0.593

206 Sunnyfield Ct

Acres:Section: 32

Sunnyfield Townhomes LLC
3190 Gateway Rd #201
Brookfield, WI 53045

School 6125
000400 MATC

$48,000 $232,000 G2  0.515 $280,000 
$232,000 Totals  0.515 $280,000 $48,000 

291-0915-3244-033

LOT 10 SCENIC ADDITION

 0.515

208 Sunnyfield Ct

Acres:Section: 32

Sunnyfield Townhomes LLC
3190 Gateway Rd #201
Brookfield, WI 53045

School 6125
000400 MATC

$48,000 $232,000 G2  0.515 $280,000 
$232,000 Totals  0.515 $280,000 $48,000 

291-0915-3244-034

LOT 11 SCENIC ADDITION

 0.515

210 Sunnyfield Ct

Acres:Section: 32

Sunnyfield Townhomes LLC
3190 Gateway Rd #201
Brookfield, WI 53045

School 6125
000400 MATC

$48,000 $232,000 G2  0.582 $280,000 
$232,000 Totals  0.582 $280,000 $48,000 

291-0915-3244-035

LOT 12 SCENIC ADDITION

 0.582

212 Sunnyfield Ct

Acres:Section: 32

Sunnyfield Townhomes LLC
3190 Gateway Rd #201
Brookfield, WI 53045

School 6125
000400 MATC

$113,500 $761,500 G2  4.840 $875,000 
$761,500 Totals  4.840 $875,000 $113,500 

291-0915-3244-036

LOT 1 CSM 4108 IN V25 P205 BEING PT OLS 36 & 
38/14TH WARD

 4.840

805 Elm St

Acres:Section: 32

Caine Warehousing Ltd
Box 275
Reeseville, WI 53579

School 6125
000400 MATC

$48,000 $297,000 G2  0.916 $345,000 
$297,000 Totals  0.916 $345,000 $48,000 

291-0915-3244-037

LOT 2 CSM 4108 IN V25 P205 BEING PT OL 36 & 
38/14TH WARD

 0.916

807 Elm St

Acres:Section: 32

Keith C. Lueck
Rita J. Lueck
807 Elm St
Watertown, WI 53098-2537

School 6125
000400 MATC

$107,000 $307,600 G2  4.175 $414,600 
$307,600 Totals  4.175 $414,600 $107,000 

291-0915-3244-039

LOT 1 CSM 6986 IN V48 P22 BEING PT SE1/4 & NE1/4 
OF SE1/4 SEC 32 BEING PT OL 37 5TH WARD 
(SUBJECT TO EASEMENT IN DOC# 1256121)

 4.175

804 Elm St

Acres:Section: 32

Schliewe Rentals, LLC
804 Elm St
Watertown, WI 53098-2538

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 G3  2.056 $0 

$0 Totals  2.056 $0 $0 
291-0915-3244-040

LOTS 15, 16, 17, 18, 19 & 20 BLK 1 GARDEN HOMES 
ADD

 2.056

802 Elm St

Acres:Section: 32

Ira L Henry Company Inc
802 Elm St
Watertown, WI 53098-2538

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,600 $74,700 G2  0.428 $103,300 
$74,700 Totals  0.428 $103,300 $28,600 

291-0915-3244-041

LOT 1 CSM 1736 IN V11 P253 BEING PT LOTS 1, 4 & 5 
BLK 15 DENNIS 3RD ADD

 0.428

416 Union St

Acres:Section: 32

Bridgewater Ventures LLC
1407 Stoneridge Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $86,000 G1  0.254 $116,500 
$86,000 Totals  0.254 $116,500 $30,500 

291-0915-3244-042

LOT 2 CSM 1736 IN V11 P253 BEING PT LOTS 5, 7 & 8 
BLK 15 DENNIS 3RD ADD

 0.254

408 Union St

Acres:Section: 32

Vincent A. Runge
408 Union St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $46,900 G1  0.230 $76,900 
$46,900 Totals  0.230 $76,900 $30,000 

291-0915-3244-043

LOT 9 & THAT PT LOT 10 BLK 15 DENNIS 3RD ADD 
LYG E OF C & NW RR CO ROW

 0.230

406 Union St

Acres:Section: 32

Brenda Roraff
406 Union St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $72,000 G1  0.257 $102,500 
$72,000 Totals  0.257 $102,500 $30,500 

291-0915-3244-044

LOT 12 & PT OF LOT 11 BLK 15 DENNIS 3RD ADD 
ALL AS DESC IN V686 P901

 0.257

404 Union St

Acres:Section: 32

Cole S. Singer
Elisabeth A. Singer
404 Union St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,500 $72,900 G1  0.367 $105,400 
$72,900 Totals  0.367 $105,400 $32,500 

291-0915-3244-045

LOT 13 & PT OF LOT 14 BLK 15 DENNIS 3RD ADD AS 
LIES E OF C & NW RR ALSO THAT PT VAC GREEN ST 
ADJ AS DESC IN V763 P887

 0.367

402 Union St

Acres:Section: 32

Myles W. Roeder
Deanna M. Francolucci
402 Union St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$12,500 $0 G2  0.630 $12,500 
$0 Totals  0.630 $12,500 $12,500 

291-0915-3244-046

LOTS 10, 11 & 14 BLK 20 DENNIS 3RD ADD EX THAT 
PT LYG W OF E LN OF C & NW RR ROW ALSO THAT 
PT VAC VALLEY ST AS DESC IN V672 P237

 0.630

726R W Cady St

Acres:Section: 32

Timothy L & Peggy L Theder Revocable 
Trust Dated March
500 S 4th St
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,500 $80,500 G1  0.220 $105,000 

$80,500 Totals  0.220 $105,000 $24,500 
291-0915-3311-001

LOT 13 RIEDL BROS SUB EX S 1.28 FT

 0.220

1517 Sandy Ln

Acres:Section: 33

Linda M. Zinda
1517 Sandy Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1610

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $76,400 G1  0.232 $101,400 
$76,400 Totals  0.232 $101,400 $25,000 

291-0915-3311-002

LOT 12 & S 1.28 FT OF LOT 13 RIEDL BROS SUB

 0.232

1515 Sandy Ln

Acres:Section: 33

Merla E. Stark
Walter W & Merla E Stark Revocable 
Living Trust
1515 Sandy Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1610

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $100,200 G1  0.239 $125,700 
$100,200 Totals  0.239 $125,700 $25,500 

291-0915-3311-003

LOT 11 RIEDL BROTHERS SUB EX S 0.66 FT

 0.239

1513 Sandy Ln

Acres:Section: 33

Julie Viedma
1513 Sandy Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1610

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $76,000 G1  0.244 $101,500 
$76,000 Totals  0.244 $101,500 $25,500 

291-0915-3311-004

LOT 10 & S 0.66 FT OF LOT 11 RIEDL BROS SUB

 0.244

1511 Sandy Ln

Acres:Section: 33

Franklin Welke
1511 Sandy Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $101,500 G1  0.241 $127,000 
$101,500 Totals  0.241 $127,000 $25,500 

291-0915-3311-005

LOT 9 RIEDL BROS SUB

 0.241

1509 Sandy Ln

Acres:Section: 33

Robin A. Jones
1509 Sandy Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1610

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $104,000 G1  0.241 $129,500 
$104,000 Totals  0.241 $129,500 $25,500 

291-0915-3311-006

LOT 8 RIEDL BROS SUB

 0.241

1507 Sandy Ln

Acres:Section: 33

Leonard G. Pochowski
Synnove Pochowski
1507 Sandy Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $117,000 G1  0.234 $142,000 
$117,000 Totals  0.234 $142,000 $25,000 

291-0915-3311-007

LOT 7 RIEDL BROS SUB

 0.234

1505 Sandy Ln

Acres:Section: 33

Daniel P. Hereth
Kristen I. Anderson-Hereth
1505 Sandy Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1610

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,000 $55,500 G1  0.136 $76,500 

$55,500 Totals  0.136 $76,500 $21,000 
291-0915-3311-008

W 60 FT OF LOT 5 BLK 12 LOUNSBURYS ADD

 0.136

226 E Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

Kathleen M. Allermann
226 E Leonard St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $68,100 G1  0.159 $93,100 
$68,100 Totals  0.159 $93,100 $25,000 

291-0915-3311-009

PT LOT 5 BLK 12 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC IN 
V1017 P68

 0.159

228 E Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

Roy E. Block
228 E Leonard St
Watertown, WI 53098-1935

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,000 $75,300 G1  0.159 $97,300 
$75,300 Totals  0.159 $97,300 $22,000 

291-0915-3311-010

PT LOT 5 BLK 12 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC IN 
V572 P144

 0.159

230 E Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

Ardis L. Brom
230 E Leonard St
Watertown, WI 53098-1935

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $85,000 G1  0.239 $110,500 
$85,000 Totals  0.239 $110,500 $25,500 

291-0915-3311-011

E 105 FT OF LOT 5 BLK 12 LOUNSBURYS ADD

 0.239

1500 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Jeffrey A. Saindon
Robin S. Saindon
1500 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098-1609

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $40,300 G1  0.241 $65,800 
$40,300 Totals  0.241 $65,800 $25,500 

291-0915-3311-012

LOT 1 RIEDL BROS SUB

 0.241

1506 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Diane E. Stai
Jeffery Stai
1506 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $101,000 G1  0.238 $126,500 
$101,000 Totals  0.238 $126,500 $25,500 

291-0915-3311-013

LOT 2 RIEDL BROS SUB

 0.238

1508 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Sandra L. Higgins
1508 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $98,500 G1  0.239 $124,000 
$98,500 Totals  0.239 $124,000 $25,500 

291-0915-3311-014

LOT 3 RIEDL BROS SUB

 0.239

1510 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Larry G. Schafer
Diane C. Schafer
1510 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098-1609

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,500 $106,200 G1  0.238 $131,700 

$106,200 Totals  0.238 $131,700 $25,500 
291-0915-3311-015

LOT 4 RIEDL BROS SUB

 0.238

1512 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

John A. Henke
1512 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $74,200 G1  0.262 $100,700 
$74,200 Totals  0.262 $100,700 $26,500 

291-0915-3311-016

THAT PT LOT 2 BLK 12 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC 
IN V700 P279

 0.262

1518 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Wayne A. Flanigan Jr
Jane M. Flanigan
1518 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098-1609

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $110,000 G1  0.227 $135,000 
$110,000 Totals  0.227 $135,000 $25,000 

291-0915-3311-017

LOT 5 RIEDL BROTHERS SUB

 0.227

1520 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Thomas J. Penza
Carol A. Penza
1520 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $95,300 G1  0.234 $120,300 
$95,300 Totals  0.234 $120,300 $25,000 

291-0915-3311-018

LOT 6 RIEDL BROS SUB

 0.234

1519 Sandy Ln

Acres:Section: 33

David R. Shoemaker
Jerrianne G. Shoemaker
1519 Sandy Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1610

School 6125
000400 MATC

$13,500 $68,500 G1  0.267 $82,000 
$68,500 Totals  0.267 $82,000 $13,500 

291-0915-3311-019

PT OF OL 21 6TH WARD (NOW IN 13TH) AS DESC IN 
V887 P58 (PART OF HOUSE IS LOCATED IN THE 
CITY OF WATERTOWN AND THE BALANCE OF THE 

 0.267

1519 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Edwin & Mary J Nilsen Irrevocable Trust 
Dated July 1 20
1519 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,000 $92,500 G1  0.317 $121,500 
$92,500 Totals  0.317 $121,500 $29,000 

291-0915-3311-020

THAT PT OL 21 6TH WARD (NOW IN 13TH) AS DESC 
IN V351 P492

 0.317

1517 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Michael P Schuenemann Estate
c/o Amy L. Maas
W6416 E Clymet Rd
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,000 $116,600 G1  0.321 $145,600 
$116,600 Totals  0.321 $145,600 $29,000 

291-0915-3311-021

THAT PT BLK 9 LOUNSBURYS ADD & PT OL 21 6TH 
WARD (NOW IN 13TH) AS DESC IN V323 P629

 0.321

1515 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

James Billyard
Tanya Sherman
1515 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,500 $107,700 G1  0.306 $136,200 

$107,700 Totals  0.306 $136,200 $28,500 
291-0915-3311-022

THAT PT BLK 9 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC IN V466 
P883

 0.306

1511 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Jesse Thayer
Laura Thayer
1511 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $81,300 G1  0.306 $109,800 
$81,300 Totals  0.306 $109,800 $28,500 

291-0915-3311-023

THAT PT BLK 9 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC IN V518 
P222

 0.306

1509 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Alan H. Peters
Sharon L. Peters
1509 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098-1608

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $87,800 G1  0.306 $116,300 
$87,800 Totals  0.306 $116,300 $28,500 

291-0915-3311-024

THAT PT OF BLK 9 (LOTS 3 & 4) LOUNSBURY'S ADD 
AS DESC IN V462 P25

 0.306

1507 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Larry Beyer
Kathleen Beyer
1507 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,500 $73,700 G1  0.191 $97,200 
$73,700 Totals  0.191 $97,200 $23,500 

291-0915-3311-025

THAT PT BLK 9 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC IN V778 
P742

 0.191

1505 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Gay Nell Peckham
984 Bartlett Dr
Oconomowoc, WI 53066

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,500 $76,600 G1  0.191 $100,100 
$76,600 Totals  0.191 $100,100 $23,500 

291-0915-3311-026

THAT PT BLK 9 (LOTS 3 & 6) LOUNSBURYS ADD AS 
DESC IN V611 P140

 0.191

1503 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Kenneth A. Wilde Sr
Barbara A. Wilde
1503 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098-1608

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,500 $84,200 G1  0.192 $107,700 
$84,200 Totals  0.192 $107,700 $23,500 

291-0915-3311-027

THAT PT LOT 6 BLK 9 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC 
IN V548 P15

 0.192

300 E Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

Tre Robbins
300 E Leonard St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $100,300 G1  0.354 $130,300 
$100,300 Totals  0.354 $130,300 $30,000 

291-0915-3311-028

THAT PT BLK 9 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC IN V485 
P859

 0.354

308 E Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

Cheryl A. Lettow
308 E Leonard St
Watertown, WI 53098-1916

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$38,500 $152,900 G1  0.743 $191,400 

$152,900 Totals  0.743 $191,400 $38,500 
291-0915-3311-029

THAT PT BLK 9 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC IN 
V1192 P856

 0.743

310 E Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

Aaron S. Peirick
Laurie L. Peirick
310 E Leonard St
Watertown, WI 53098-1700

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,500 $87,300 G1  0.178 $109,800 
$87,300 Totals  0.178 $109,800 $22,500 

291-0915-3311-030

THAT PT LOT 5 BLK 9 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC 
IN V905 P56

 0.178

312 E Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

Sherry L Binger Revocable Trust Dated 
11/19/2018
312 E Leonard St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,000 $105,200 G1  0.318 $134,200 
$105,200 Totals  0.318 $134,200 $29,000 

291-0915-3311-031

PT OF LOT 5 BLK 9 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC IN 
V463 P405

 0.318

1500 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Shane O'Brien
Nancy O'Brien
1500 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $82,300 G1  0.212 $106,300 
$82,300 Totals  0.212 $106,300 $24,000 

291-0915-3311-032

PT OF LOTS 4 & 5 LOUNSBURY'S ADD AS DESC IN 
V1161 P976

 0.212

1504 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Byron D. Slagle
Wendy C. Slagle
1504 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098-2002

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $98,800 G1  0.186 $121,800 
$98,800 Totals  0.186 $121,800 $23,000 

291-0915-3311-033

THAT PT BLK 9 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC IN V396 
P443

 0.186

1506 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Bernard Bystrzycki
Monica Bystrzycki
1506 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098-2002

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $73,900 G1  0.186 $96,900 
$73,900 Totals  0.186 $96,900 $23,000 

291-0915-3311-034

THAT PT BLK 9 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC IN V708 
P266

 0.186

1508 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Katie R. Schramke
Francis D. Schramke
1508 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $80,500 G1  0.186 $103,500 
$80,500 Totals  0.186 $103,500 $23,000 

291-0915-3311-035

PT BLK 9 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC IN V296 P421

 0.186

1510 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Daniel D. Rinka
Mary J. Rinka
1510 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098-2002

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,000 $92,800 G1  0.275 $119,800 

$92,800 Totals  0.275 $119,800 $27,000 
291-0915-3311-036

THAT PT BLK 9 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC IN V662 
P305

 0.275

1512 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Jennifer L. Schultz
1512 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,000 $95,400 G1  0.271 $122,400 
$95,400 Totals  0.271 $122,400 $27,000 

291-0915-3311-037

PT OF BLK 9 LOUNSBURYS ADD & OL 21 6TH WARD 
(NOW IN 13TH) AS DESC IN V991 P216

 0.271

1514 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Michael L. Quinn
Deborah L. Quinn
1514 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098-2002

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $77,300 G1  0.269 $103,800 
$77,300 Totals  0.269 $103,800 $26,500 

291-0915-3311-038

THAT PT OL 21 6TH WARD (NOW IN 13TH) AS DESC 
IN V372 P617

 0.269

1516 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Lindsay E. Milbrath
1516 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$2,000 $2,000 G1  0.101 $4,000 
$2,000 Totals  0.101 $4,000 $2,000 

291-0915-3311-039

PT OL 21 13TH WARD (FORMERLY 6TH WD) COM 
INTR W LN CENTER ST & N LN LEONARD ST TH N 
ALG W LN OF CENTER ST 585.40 FT TO POB TH N 

 0.101

1518 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

William F. Tessmann
Raymond H. Tessmann
1518 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $77,200 G1  0.313 $105,700 
$77,200 Totals  0.313 $105,700 $28,500 

291-0915-3311-040

PT OF OL 20 6TH WARD (NOW IN 13TH) AS DESC IN 
V297 P387 ALSO LOT 4 CSM 2501 IN V15 P149 BEING 
PT SD OL 20

 0.313

1519 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Cassie Naatz
1519 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$38,500 $151,300 G1  0.722 $189,800 
$151,300 Totals  0.722 $189,800 $38,500 

291-0915-3311-042

N 80 FT OF OL 19/13TH WARD AS DESC IN V841 
P330

 0.722

1513 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Bruce Bentz
Laurel Bentz
1513 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098-2001

School 6125
000400 MATC

$39,000 $102,800 G1  0.764 $141,800 
$102,800 Totals  0.764 $141,800 $39,000 

291-0915-3311-043

THAT PT OL 19 6TH WARD (NOW IN 13TH) AS DESC 
IN V1285 P41

 0.764

1511 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Craig L. Schneider
Kristin M. Schneider
1511 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098-2001

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$38,500 $126,400 G1  0.742 $164,900 

$126,400 Totals  0.742 $164,900 $38,500 
291-0915-3311-044

OL 18/13TH WARD & PT OF OL 19/13TH WARD AS 
DESC IN V519 P482

 0.742

1509 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Todd R. Nass
1509 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098-2001

School 6125
000400 MATC

$39,000 $112,600 G1  0.769 $151,600 
$112,600 Totals  0.769 $151,600 $39,000 

291-0915-3311-045

N 90 FT OF OL 17/13TH WARD AS DESC IN V528 
P902

 0.769

1507 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Gabriel Nunez
1507 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$38,000 $56,000 G1  0.710 $94,000 
$56,000 Totals  0.710 $94,000 $38,000 

291-0915-3311-046

THAT PT OLS 16 & 17/13TH WARD AS DESC IN V1092 
P112

 0.710

1503 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Karen L. Wendt
1215 Doris St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$44,000 $200,700 G1  1.245 $244,700 
$200,700 Totals  1.245 $244,700 $44,000 

291-0915-3311-047

OL 16/13TH WARD EX N 10 FT

 1.245

1423 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Daryl L. Zastrow
Wendelin A. Zastrow
1423 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098-2013

School 6125
000400 MATC

$36,500 $75,500 G1  0.587 $112,000 
$75,500 Totals  0.587 $112,000 $36,500 

291-0915-3311-048

PT OF OL 15 13TH WARD AS DESC IN V857 P288

 0.587

1417 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Jonathan R. Vandeberg
1417 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$36,000 $103,600 G1  0.573 $139,600 
$103,600 Totals  0.573 $139,600 $36,000 

291-0915-3311-049

PT OF OL 15/13TH WARD AS DESC IN V932 P755

 0.573

1415 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Kevin G. Kuckkan
1415 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098-2013

School 6125
000400 MATC

$36,000 $120,900 G1  0.554 $156,900 
$120,900 Totals  0.554 $156,900 $36,000 

291-0915-3311-050

THAT PT OL 15/13TH WARD AS DESC IN V762 P707

 0.554

1413 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Russell G. Weiss
1413 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098-2013

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$36,000 $230,700 G1  0.548 $266,700 

$230,700 Totals  0.548 $266,700 $36,000 
291-0915-3311-051

PT OF OL 15 6TH WARD (NOW IN 13TH) AS DESC IN 
DOC# 992058

 0.548

1411 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Roger V. Debolt
1411 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,500 $117,800 G1  0.535 $153,300 
$117,800 Totals  0.535 $153,300 $35,500 

291-0915-3311-052

THAT PT OL 15/13TH WARD AS DESC IN V1280 P122

 0.535

1409 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Eric W. Gutzdorf
Stephanie L. Christian
1409 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098-2013

School 6125
000400 MATC

$39,000 $115,900 G1  0.790 $154,900 
$115,900 Totals  0.790 $154,900 $39,000 

291-0915-3311-053

OL 15 6TH WARD (NOW IN 13TH) EX PARCS DESC IN 
V282 P251, V282 P253, V282 P257, V290 P278 & DOC# 
992058

 0.790

1405 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Conrad G. Bohlman
1405 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098-2013

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,500 $73,500 G1  0.294 $103,000 
$73,500 Totals  0.294 $103,000 $29,500 

291-0915-3311-054

PT OF OL 14/13TH WARD COM 16.5 FT SLY FROM 
NW COR TH ELY 295.23 FT TH SLY 29.08 FT TH WLY 
290.86 FT TH NLY 58.47 FT TO POB

 0.294

1401 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Gary A. Guetzlaff
Constance J. Meister
1401 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098-2013

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,500 $149,800 G1  0.410 $182,300 
$149,800 Totals  0.410 $182,300 $32,500 

291-0915-3311-055

THAT PT OL 14/13TH WARD AS DESC IN V431 P442

 0.410

1327 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

James J. Freres
Gloria M. Freres
1327 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098-2032

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $85,100 G1  0.344 $115,100 
$85,100 Totals  0.344 $115,100 $30,000 

291-0915-3311-056

N 75 FT OF S 150 FT OF E 200 FT OF BLK 6 
LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC IN V249 P108

 0.344

1404 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Sandra J. Sullivan
1404 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098-2014

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $80,600 G1  0.344 $110,600 
$80,600 Totals  0.344 $110,600 $30,000 

291-0915-3311-057

PT BLK 6 LOUNSBURYS ADD COM AT A PT ON WLY 
LN OF CENTER ST 150 FT NLY FROM SE COR OF 
BLK 6 TH NLY 75 FT TH WLY 200 FT TH SLY 75 FT 

 0.344

1406 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Doris D. Pirkel
1406 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$33,000 $79,500 G1  0.427 $112,500 

$79,500 Totals  0.427 $112,500 $33,000 
291-0915-3311-058

THAT PT BLK 6 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC IN 
V1021 P550

 0.427

1410 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Christina M. Busch
1410 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098-2014

School 6125
000400 MATC

$33,000 $138,000 G1  0.433 $171,000 
$138,000 Totals  0.433 $171,000 $33,000 

291-0915-3311-059

THAT PT BLK 6 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC IN V563 
P888

 0.433

1414 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Joseph A. Haberkorn
Laurie M. Herold
1414 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098-2014

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $91,600 G1  0.348 $121,600 
$91,600 Totals  0.348 $121,600 $30,000 

291-0915-3311-060

PT OF BLK 6 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC IN V1307 
P754

 0.348

1416 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Todd L. Fraser
Sherry L. Fraser
1416 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098-2014

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,500 $116,700 G1  0.434 $149,200 
$116,700 Totals  0.434 $149,200 $32,500 

291-0915-3311-061

THAT PT BLK 6 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC IN V484 
P939

 0.434

1420 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Donald M. Snow Jr
Gloria M. Snow
1420 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098-2014

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $82,000 G1  0.257 $108,000 
$82,000 Totals  0.257 $108,000 $26,000 

291-0915-3311-062

PT BLK 6 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC IN V1239 P90 
& V1239 P91

 0.257

311 E Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

Donald J. Lingle
Mary E. Lingle
311 E Leonard St
Watertown, WI 53098-1725

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $58,200 G1  0.269 $84,700 
$58,200 Totals  0.269 $84,700 $26,500 

291-0915-3311-063

PT LOTS 1 & 4 BLK 6 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC IN 
V1305 P431

 0.269

309 E Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

Laurie K. Freson
PO Box 233
Clyman, WI 53016

School 6125
000400 MATC

$21,500 $86,200 G1  0.151 $107,700 
$86,200 Totals  0.151 $107,700 $21,500 

291-0915-3311-064

PT LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 6 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC IN 
V828 P916

 0.151

307 E Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

David L. Mertz
Gwen L. Mertz
307 E Leonard St
Watertown, WI 53098-1725

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,500 $95,900 G1  0.149 $117,400 

$95,900 Totals  0.149 $117,400 $21,500 
291-0915-3311-065

THAT PT BLK 6 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC IN V346 
P51

 0.149

1421 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Jackie K. Blank
Mark G. Blank
1421 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $196,400 G1  0.300 $224,400 
$196,400 Totals  0.300 $224,400 $28,000 

291-0915-3311-066

PT BLK 6 LOUNSBURYS ADD COM AT A PT ON WLY 
LN OF BLK 6 74.7 FT SLY FROM NW COR TH ELY 175 
FT TH SLY 74.7 FT TH WLY 175 FT TH NLY 74.7 FT 

 0.300

1419 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Trevor A. Peirick
1419 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098-1919

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,000 $130,500 G1  0.458 $164,500 
$130,500 Totals  0.458 $164,500 $34,000 

291-0915-3311-067

PT BLK 6 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC IN V661 P567 
ALSO PT LOTS 3 & 4 AS DESC IN V1287 P032

 0.458

1417 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Andrew L. Penza
Victoria L. Penza
1417 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098-1919

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,500 $100,200 G1  0.383 $131,700 
$100,200 Totals  0.383 $131,700 $31,500 

291-0915-3311-068

PT LOTS 3, 4, 5 & 6 BLK 6 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS 
DESC IN V249 P115

 0.383

1415 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

David W & Bonnie L Peirick Irrevocable 
Trust Under Date
1415 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $114,500 G1  0.403 $146,500 
$114,500 Totals  0.403 $146,500 $32,000 

291-0915-3311-069

THAT PT BLK 6 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC IN V695 
P601

 0.403

1411 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Robert D. Ash
Jill E. Ash
1411 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098-1919

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,000 $105,800 G1  0.321 $134,800 
$105,800 Totals  0.321 $134,800 $29,000 

291-0915-3311-070

THAT PT BLK 6 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC IN V818 
P416

 0.321

1409 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Leslie Will
1409 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $59,700 G1  0.269 $86,200 
$59,700 Totals  0.269 $86,200 $26,500 

291-0915-3311-071

THAT PT BLK 6 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC IN V675 
P996

 0.269

1405 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Alexander L. Zubrod
Loretta S. Zubrod
1405 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098-1919

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $81,400 G1  0.344 $111,400 

$81,400 Totals  0.344 $111,400 $30,000 
291-0915-3311-072

THAT PT BLK 6 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC IN V483 
P97

 0.344

314 E Arcade Ave

Acres:Section: 33

James A. Tackes
Nancy E. Tackes
W8560 Hwy Q
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $66,600 G1  0.355 $97,600 
$66,600 Totals  0.355 $97,600 $31,000 

291-0915-3311-073

THAT PT LOTS 5 & 8 BLK 6 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS 
DESC IN V691 P335

 0.355

310 E Arcade Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Judith K. Tesch
Marie K. Hilgendorf
310 E Arcade Ave
Watertown, WI 53098-1932

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,500 $127,300 G1  0.170 $149,800 
$127,300 Totals  0.170 $149,800 $22,500 

291-0915-3311-074

LOT 2 CSM 2149 IN V13 P283 BEING PT LOTS 7 & 8 
BLK 6 LOUNSBURYS ADDITION

 0.170

306 E Arcade Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Dolores a Richter Trust
306 E Arcade Ave
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,500 $63,600 G1  0.170 $86,100 
$63,600 Totals  0.170 $86,100 $22,500 

291-0915-3311-075

LOT 1 CSM 2149 IN V13 P283 BEING PT LOT 7 BLK 6 
LOUNSBURYS ADDITION

 0.170

304 E Arcade Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Roger H. Zimmerman
Marion E. Zimmerman
304 E Arcade Ave
Watertown, WI 53098-1908

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,500 $91,800 G1  0.170 $114,300 
$91,800 Totals  0.170 $114,300 $22,500 

291-0915-3311-076

THAT PT LOT 7 BLK 6 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC 
IN V918 P352

 0.170

300 E Arcade Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Nicholas Wendt
300 E Arcade Ave
Watertown, WI 53098-1133

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $177,000 G1  0.250 $203,000 
$177,000 Totals  0.250 $203,000 $26,000 

291-0915-3311-077

E 110 FT OF LOT 5 BLK 11 LOUNSBURYS ADD

 0.250

236 E Arcade Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Jason A. Martin
Kimberly K. Martin
236 E Arcade Ave
Watertown, WI 53098-1927

School 6125
000400 MATC

$21,500 $90,000 G1  0.148 $111,500 
$90,000 Totals  0.148 $111,500 $21,500 

291-0915-3311-078

THAT PT LOT 5 BLK 11 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC 
IN V285 P460

 0.148

234 E Arcade Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Heather M. Wittchow
234 E Arcade Ave
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,500 $89,000 G1  0.148 $110,500 

$89,000 Totals  0.148 $110,500 $21,500 
291-0915-3311-079

PT LOT 5 BLK 11 LOUNSBURY'S ADD AS DESC IN 
V1004 P224

 0.148

232 E Arcade Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Adam L. Brown
Michelle L. Brown
232 E Arcade Ave
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,000 $82,000 G1  0.159 $104,000 
$82,000 Totals  0.159 $104,000 $22,000 

291-0915-3311-080

PT LOT 5 BLK 11 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC IN 
V283 P507 ALSO PT LOT 6 BLK 11 LOUNSBURYS 2ND 
ADD AS DESC IN V290 P70

 0.159

230 E Arcade Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Cody M. Schnese
230 Arcade Ave
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,000 $73,500 G1  0.159 $95,500 
$73,500 Totals  0.159 $95,500 $22,000 

291-0915-3311-081

PT LOT 6 BLK 11 LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD AS DESC 
IN V290 P76

 0.159

228 E Arcade Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Sara E. Jensen
228 E Arcade Ave
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,500 $82,500 G1  0.173 $105,000 
$82,500 Totals  0.173 $105,000 $22,500 

291-0915-3311-082

THAT PT LOT 6 BLK 11 LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V1156 P615

 0.173

226 E Arcade Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Maureen K. Geboy
226 E Arcade Ave
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$21,000 $90,400 G1  0.143 $111,400 
$90,400 Totals  0.143 $111,400 $21,000 

291-0915-3311-083

S 50 FT OF E 125 FT OF LOT 4 BLK 11 LOUNSBURYS 
ADD

 0.143

1404 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Sixto T. Villegas Jr
Sanjuania Villegas
1404 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098-1920

School 6125
000400 MATC

$36,000 $151,000 G1  0.781 $187,000 
$151,000 Totals  0.781 $187,000 $36,000 

291-0915-3311-084

THAT PT LOT 4 BLK 11 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC 
IN V680 P555

 0.781

1406 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Sixto O. Villegas
Noelle M. Villegas
1406 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098-1920

School 6125
000400 MATC

$41,000 $73,500 G1  0.924 $114,500 
$73,500 Totals  0.924 $114,500 $41,000 

291-0915-3311-085

LOT 3 BLK 11 LOUNSBURYS ADD

 0.924

1410 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Larry H. Zastrow
Viola B. Zastrow
1410 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098-1920

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$34,000 $86,400 G1  0.462 $120,400 

$86,400 Totals  0.462 $120,400 $34,000 
291-0915-3311-086

S1/2 LOT 2 BLK 11 LOUNSBURYS ADD

 0.462

1416 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Apolonia C. Benavides
1416 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$21,500 $79,000 G1  0.155 $100,500 
$79,000 Totals  0.155 $100,500 $21,500 

291-0915-3311-087

N1/2 LOT 2 BLK 11 LOUNSBURYS ADD EX THAT PT 
DESC IN V820 P584

 0.155

1418 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Martin Chairez
Lilian Chairez
1418 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098-1920

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,500 $43,200 G1  0.284 $70,700 
$43,200 Totals  0.284 $70,700 $27,500 

291-0915-3311-088

THAT PT LOT 1 BLK 11 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC 
IN V1096 P284

 0.284

1422 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Trevor Peirick
Marcie Peirick
1419 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$33,500 $66,300 G1  0.444 $99,800 
$66,300 Totals  0.444 $99,800 $33,500 

291-0915-3311-089

PT LOT 1 BLK 11 LOUNSBURYS ADD DESC AS PARC 
1 IN V1251 P386 ALSO PT LOT 2 SD BLK 11 DESC AS 
PARC 2 IN SD V1251 P386

 0.444

231 E Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

Eric J. Dobbin
Allison G. Dobbin
231 E Leonard St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$21,000 $83,400 G1  0.136 $104,400 
$83,400 Totals  0.136 $104,400 $21,000 

291-0915-3311-090

THAT PT LOT 1 BLK 11 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC 
IN V1044 P320

 0.136

229 E Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

Judith K. Draeger
534 Grey Fox run
Watertown, WI 53094-5901

School 6125
000400 MATC

$21,000 $63,500 G1  0.136 $84,500 
$63,500 Totals  0.136 $84,500 $21,000 

291-0915-3311-091

THAT PT LOT 1 BLK 11 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC 
IN V372 P70

 0.136

227 E Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

Samantha J. Zubke
227 E Leonard St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $58,300 G1  0.216 $82,800 
$58,300 Totals  0.216 $82,800 $24,500 

291-0915-3311-092

LOT 10 BLK 11 LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD EX W 202 FT

 0.216

225 E Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

Kenneth E. Williams III
225 E Leonard St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$40,000 $92,000 G1  0.838 $132,000 

$92,000 Totals  0.838 $132,000 $40,000 
291-0915-3311-093

THAT PT OL 20/13TH WARD & PT LOT 1 CSM 2501 IN 
V15 P149 AS DESC IN DOC# 1027921 ALSO SD LOT 1 
EX THAT PT DESC IN SD DOC# 1027921 & EX THAT 

 0.838

1517 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Maureen A. Yarosz
1517 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098-2001

School 6125
000400 MATC

$2,900 $0 G1  2.176 $2,900 
$0 Totals  2.176 $2,900 $2,900 

291-0915-3312-001

LOTS 2 THRU 6 BLK 1 WERLICHS 2ND ADD EX THAT 
PT DESC IN V376 P304 & V390 P291

 2.176

100 E Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

Delos E. Hinze
1408 Hinze Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-4352

School 6125
000400 MATC

$40,000 $119,200 G1  0.834 $159,200 
$119,200 Totals  0.834 $159,200 $40,000 

291-0915-3312-002

LOT 1 BLK 1 WERLICHS 2ND ADD

 0.834

1538 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Benjamin Judd
1538 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $118,000 G1  0.249 $148,000 
$118,000 Totals  0.249 $148,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3312-003

LOT 1 HILLVIEW TERRACE

 0.249

1524 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Rock Valley Entr Inc
W9013 County Rd Q
Watertown, WI 53098-3755

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $124,000 G1  0.249 $154,000 
$124,000 Totals  0.249 $154,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3312-004

LOT 2 HILLVIEW TERRACE

 0.249

1520 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Jh Investments LLC
200 E Main St
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $133,000 G1  0.249 $163,000 
$133,000 Totals  0.249 $163,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3312-005

LOT 3 HILLVIEW TERRACE

 0.249

1516 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Matthew D. Zastrow
1204 Meadowbrook Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-3404

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $127,500 G1  0.249 $157,500 
$127,500 Totals  0.249 $157,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3312-006

LOT 4 HILLVIEW TERRACE

 0.249

1512 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Todd Wandsnider
Colleen Wandsnider
W248 N7808 Kathleen Ave
Sussex, WI 53089

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $139,000 G1  0.249 $169,000 

$139,000 Totals  0.249 $169,000 $30,000 
291-0915-3312-007

LOT 5 HILLVIEW TERRACE

 0.249

1508 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Daniel J & Nancy L Last Joint Revocable 
Living Trust Da
W347n5256 Rd Q
Okauchee, WI 53069

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $123,500 G1  0.249 $153,500 
$123,500 Totals  0.249 $153,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3312-008

LOT 6 HILLVIEW TERRACE

 0.249

1504 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Peter L. Hau
Margery A. Hau
N6339 Christberg Rd
Johnson Creek, WI 53038-9780

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,500 $148,500 G1  0.291 $176,000 
$148,500 Totals  0.291 $176,000 $27,500 

291-0915-3312-009

S 75 FT OF E 204.5 FT OF LOT 6 BLK 1 WERLICHS 
2ND ADD (SUBJECT TO STREET ROW OVER ELY 33 
FT)

 0.291

1502 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Dawn R. Jeanson
1502 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$38,000 $61,800 G1  0.803 $99,800 
$61,800 Totals  0.803 $99,800 $38,000 

291-0915-3312-010

THAT PT LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 2 WERLICHS 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V1064 P999

 0.803

1424 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Walter G. Clausen Jr
Jean West
1424 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098-1904

School 6125
000400 MATC

$37,500 $91,300 G1  0.670 $128,800 
$91,300 Totals  0.670 $128,800 $37,500 

291-0915-3312-011

THAT PT LOTS 1, 2 & 3 BLK 2 WERLICHS SECOND 
ADD AS DESC IN V337 P186

 0.670

1422 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Regginal Oechsner
1422 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,500 $50,700 G1  0.480 $85,200 
$50,700 Totals  0.480 $85,200 $34,500 

291-0915-3312-012

THAT PT LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 2 WERLICHS 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V908 P859

 0.480

1420 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Scott Donald Wille
1420 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$42,500 $72,400 G1  1.053 $114,900 
$72,400 Totals  1.053 $114,900 $42,500 

291-0915-3312-013

THAT PT LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 2 WERLICHS 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V822 P998

 1.053

1416 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Gregg Herden
1416 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$40,500 $93,800 G1  0.889 $134,300 

$93,800 Totals  0.889 $134,300 $40,500 
291-0915-3312-014

THAT PT LOTS 4, 5, 6 & 7 BLK 2 WERLICHS 2ND ADD 
AS DESC IN V1046 P692

 0.889

1412 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Donald A. Frank
Jennifer C. Frank
1412 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098-1904

School 6125
000400 MATC

$43,000 $100,600 G1  1.134 $143,600 
$100,600 Totals  1.134 $143,600 $43,000 

291-0915-3312-015

THAT PT LOTS 4, 5, 6 & 7 BLK 2 WERLICHS SECOND 
ADD AS DESC IN V705 P23

 1.134

1410 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Dennis L. Buedler
Sandra M. Theder
1410 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098-1904

School 6125
000400 MATC

$41,000 $96,800 G1  0.786 $137,800 
$96,800 Totals  0.786 $137,800 $41,000 

291-0915-3312-016

THAT PT LOTS 5, 6 & 7 BLK 2 WERLICHS 2ND ADD 
AS DESC IN V388 P560

 0.786

1400 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Thomas J & Sandra A Werner 
Revocable Living Trust
1400 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,000 $84,200 G1  0.164 $106,200 
$84,200 Totals  0.164 $106,200 $22,000 

291-0915-3312-017

LOT 1 CSM 3370 IN V20 P88 BEING PT LOT 6 BLK 14 
LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD

 0.164

1401 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Robert Adams
Aimee Adams
1401 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098-1903

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $94,000 G1  0.310 $122,500 
$94,000 Totals  0.310 $122,500 $28,500 

291-0915-3312-018

THAT PT LOTS 6 & 7 BLK 14 LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD 
AS DESC IN V297 P86

 0.310

1405 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Kevin D. Stendel
Beth A. Stendel
1405 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $74,100 G1  0.327 $102,600 
$74,100 Totals  0.327 $102,600 $28,500 

291-0915-3312-019

THAT PT LOT 7 BLK 14 LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V1051 P780

 0.327

1409 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Kevin Kehl
1409 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098-1903

School 6125
000400 MATC

$45,000 $84,900 G1  1.380 $129,900 
$84,900 Totals  1.380 $129,900 $45,000 

291-0915-3312-020

LOT 8 & PT OF LOT 9 BLK 14 LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD 
AS DESC IN DOC# 1272817

 1.380

1413 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Wendy L. Sullivan
1413 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,000 $88,300 G1  0.202 $112,300 

$88,300 Totals  0.202 $112,300 $24,000 
291-0915-3312-021

THAT PT LOT 9 BLK 14 LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V529 P34 ALSO THAT PT SD LOT 9 AS 
DESC IN DOC# 1269613

 0.202

1417 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Rudolfo R. Soto
1417 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098-1903

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,000 $92,600 G1  0.165 $114,600 
$92,600 Totals  0.165 $114,600 $22,000 

291-0915-3312-022

THAT PT LOTS 9 & 10 BLK 14 LOUNSBURYS 2ND 
ADD AS DESC IN V585 P315

 0.165

1419 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Karl W & Elaine H Uecker Irrevocable 
Trust Dated Novemb
1419 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,000 $81,700 G1  0.165 $103,700 
$81,700 Totals  0.165 $103,700 $22,000 

291-0915-3312-023

N 60 FT OF W 120 FT OF LOT 10 BLK 14 
LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD

 0.165

201 E Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

Julie D. Foust
Marilynn V. Bitzke
201 E Leonard St
Watertown, WI 53098-1913

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,500 $106,000 G1  0.166 $128,500 
$106,000 Totals  0.166 $128,500 $22,500 

291-0915-3312-024

LOT 6 LAWNVIEW

 0.166

203 E Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

A & J Kohlwey I LP
1499 Green Valley Rd
Grafton, WI 53024

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,000 $103,800 G1  0.165 $125,800 
$103,800 Totals  0.165 $125,800 $22,000 

291-0915-3312-025

LOT 5 LAWNVIEW

 0.165

205 E Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

Anthony J. Lehmann
205 E Leonard St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,000 $109,500 G1  0.165 $131,500 
$109,500 Totals  0.165 $131,500 $22,000 

291-0915-3312-026

LOT 4 LAWNVIEW

 0.165

207 E Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

Karl T. Twenge
Ruth E. Twenge
207 E Leonard St
Watertown, WI 53098-1913

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,500 $110,500 G1  0.170 $133,000 
$110,500 Totals  0.170 $133,000 $22,500 

291-0915-3312-027

LOT 3 LAWNVIEW

 0.170

209 E Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

David A. Madsen
Susan M. Madsen
209 E Leonard St
Watertown, WI 53098-1913

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,500 $87,000 G1  0.177 $109,500 

$87,000 Totals  0.177 $109,500 $22,500 
291-0915-3312-028

LOT 2 & W 2 FT OF LOT 1 LAWNVIEW

 0.177

211 E Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

Jason L. Mitchell
PO Box 293
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,500 $103,400 G1  0.334 $132,900 
$103,400 Totals  0.334 $132,900 $29,500 

291-0915-3312-029

PT LOT 1 BLK 14 LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD DESC AS 
PARC 1 IN V1077 P156 ALSO LOT 1 LAWNVIEW EX W 
2 FT

 0.334

1416 Davis St

Acres:Section: 33

Michael A. Stevenson
Cynthia A. Stevenson
1416 Davis St
Watertown, WI 53098-1910

School 6125
000400 MATC

$40,500 $133,500 G1  0.900 $174,000 
$133,500 Totals  0.900 $174,000 $40,500 

291-0915-3312-030

LOT 2 BLK 14 LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD

 0.900

1414 Davis St

Acres:Section: 33

John H & Leah R Reese Revocable 
Family Trust Agreement
1414 Davis St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $108,300 G1  0.491 $143,300 
$108,300 Totals  0.491 $143,300 $35,000 

291-0915-3312-031

N 72 FT OF LOT 3 BLK 14 LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD

 0.491

1412 Davis St

Acres:Section: 33

Paul Blumer
Lisa Blumer
1412 Davis St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $106,000 G1  0.409 $138,000 
$106,000 Totals  0.409 $138,000 $32,000 

291-0915-3312-032

THAT PT LOT 3 BLK 14 LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V657 P33

 0.409

1410 Davis St

Acres:Section: 33

Leroy Sellnow
Sandra A. Sellnow
1410 Davis St
Watertown, WI 53098-1910

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $97,600 G1  0.201 $121,600 
$97,600 Totals  0.201 $121,600 $24,000 

291-0915-3312-033

THAT PT LOT 4 BLK 14 LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V722 P228

 0.201

1404 Davis St

Acres:Section: 33

Eddi Saucedo
1404 Davis St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $63,600 G1  0.201 $87,600 
$63,600 Totals  0.201 $87,600 $24,000 

291-0915-3312-034

THAT PT LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 14 LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD 
AS DESC IN V1130 P372

 0.201

1402 Davis St

Acres:Section: 33

Brian D. Burke
Kimberly R. Burke
1402 Davis St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,500 $114,200 G1  0.218 $138,700 

$114,200 Totals  0.218 $138,700 $24,500 
291-0915-3312-035

THAT PT LOT 5 BLK 14 LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V764 P597

 0.218

218 E Arcade Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Stuart A. Haenel
Mary D. Haenel
218 E Arcade Ave
Watertown, WI 53098-1906

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $128,100 G1  0.398 $160,100 
$128,100 Totals  0.398 $160,100 $32,000 

291-0915-3312-036

THAT PT LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 14 LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD 
AS DESC IN V697 P19

 0.398

216 E Arcade Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Patricia J. Garcia
216 E Arcade Ave
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $90,500 G1  0.398 $122,500 
$90,500 Totals  0.398 $122,500 $32,000 

291-0915-3312-037

THAT PT LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 14 LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD 
AS DESC IN V1061 P488

 0.398

214 E Arcade Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Richard J. Petroski
Gretchen L. Petroski
214 E Arcade Ave
Watertown, WI 53098-1906

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,500 $123,200 G1  0.525 $158,700 
$123,200 Totals  0.525 $158,700 $35,500 

291-0915-3312-038

THAT PT LOTS 4, 5, 6 & 7 BLK 14 LOUNSBURYS 2ND 
ADD AS DESC IN V924 P966

 0.525

212 E Arcade Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Nadezhda V. Wood
7409 Westwind Dr
North Little Rock, AR 72113

School 6125
000400 MATC

$21,500 $99,800 G1  0.151 $121,300 
$99,800 Totals  0.151 $121,300 $21,500 

291-0915-3312-039

LOT 2 CSM 3370 IN V20 P88 BEING PT LOT 6 BLK 14 
LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD

 0.151

210 E Arcade Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Cosme J. Acosta
210 E Arcade Ave
Watertown, WI 53098-1906

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,500 $75,600 G1  0.173 $98,100 
$75,600 Totals  0.173 $98,100 $22,500 

291-0915-3312-040

THAT PT LOT 6 BLK 11 LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V1226 P488

 0.173

224 E Arcade Ave

Acres:Section: 33

John A. Klettke
Patricia A. Klettke
224 E Arcade Ave
Watertown, WI 53098-1927

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,000 $76,600 G1  0.159 $98,600 
$76,600 Totals  0.159 $98,600 $22,000 

291-0915-3312-041

W 70 FT OF LOT 6 BLK 11 LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD 
AS DESC IN V1115 P576

 0.159

222 E Arcade Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Cairn Properties LLC
W5818 County Rd Cw
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$40,500 $178,000 G1  0.900 $218,500 

$178,000 Totals  0.900 $218,500 $40,500 
291-0915-3312-042

LOT 7 BLK 11 LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD

 0.900

1405 Davis St

Acres:Section: 33

William L. Meier
Catherine E. Meier
1405 Davis St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$40,500 $77,300 G1  0.900 $117,800 
$77,300 Totals  0.900 $117,800 $40,500 

291-0915-3312-043

LOT 8 BLK 11 LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD

 0.900

1409 Davis St

Acres:Section: 33

Kent A. Zautner
Laura A. Zautner
1409 Davis St
Watertown, WI 53098-1909

School 6125
000400 MATC

$40,500 $74,800 G1  0.900 $115,300 
$74,800 Totals  0.900 $115,300 $40,500 

291-0915-3312-044

LOT 9 BLK 11 LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD

 0.900

1415 Davis St

Acres:Section: 33

Kahler Trust
1415 Davis St
Watertown, WI 53098-1909

School 6125
000400 MATC

$21,000 $87,100 G1  0.145 $108,100 
$87,100 Totals  0.145 $108,100 $21,000 

291-0915-3312-045

THAT PT LOT 10 BLK 11 LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V333 P355

 0.145

219 E Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

Jeffery L. Lawson
Pamela S. Lawson
219 E Leonard St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$21,500 $70,700 G1  0.155 $92,200 
$70,700 Totals  0.155 $92,200 $21,500 

291-0915-3312-046

THAT PT LOT 10 BLK 11 LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V1030 P513

 0.155

221 E Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

Mark J. Poznanski
Darlene R. Poznanski
221 E Leonard St
Watertown, WI 53098-1933

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,000 $128,500 G1  0.159 $150,500 
$128,500 Totals  0.159 $150,500 $22,000 

291-0915-3312-047

PT LOT 10 BLK 11 LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD AS DESC 
IN V759 P406

 0.159

223 E Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

Ben T. Hintzmann
223 E Leonard St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $89,900 G1  0.184 $112,900 
$89,900 Totals  0.184 $112,900 $23,000 

291-0915-3312-048

LOT 2 CSM 1647 IN V11 P92 BEING PT LOT 6 BLK 12 
LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD

 0.184

218 E Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

Mark L. Van Beem
Sandra K. Vanbeem
218 E Leonard St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $7,200 G1  0.167 $29,200 

$7,200 Totals  0.167 $29,200 $22,000 
291-0915-3312-049

LOTS 6 & 7 BLK 12 LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD EX W 100 
FT EX E 60 EX W 71.33 FT OF E 131.33 FT OF S 111 
FT

 0.167

220 E Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

Robert W. Webster
Beverly J. Webster
222 E Leonard St
Watertown, WI 53098-1934

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $126,500 G1  0.182 $149,500 
$126,500 Totals  0.182 $149,500 $23,000 

291-0915-3312-050

THAT PT BLK 12 LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD AS DESC 
IN V333 P556

 0.182

222 E Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

Robert W. Webster
Beverly J. Webster
222 E Leonard St
Watertown, WI 53098-1934

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $82,100 G1  0.189 $105,100 
$82,100 Totals  0.189 $105,100 $23,000 

291-0915-3312-051

THAT PT LOT 7 BLK 12 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC 
IN V655 P759

 0.189

1506 Sandy Ln

Acres:Section: 33

Melisa J. Kassube
1506 Sandy Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $79,000 G1  0.189 $102,000 
$79,000 Totals  0.189 $102,000 $23,000 

291-0915-3312-052

THAT PT LOT 7 BLK 12 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC 
IN V360 P96

 0.189

1508 Sandy Ln

Acres:Section: 33

Martha J. Neff
1508 Sandy Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1611

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,500 $95,500 G1  0.201 $119,000 
$95,500 Totals  0.201 $119,000 $23,500 

291-0915-3312-053

LOT 14 RIEDL BROTHERS SUB

 0.201

1510 Sandy Ln

Acres:Section: 33

Curtis C. Detert
1510 Sandy Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1611

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $88,000 G1  0.204 $112,000 
$88,000 Totals  0.204 $112,000 $24,000 

291-0915-3312-054

LOT 15 RIEDL BROS SUB

 0.204

1512 Sandy Ln

Acres:Section: 33

Milo & Lorraine Detert Joint Revocable 
Trust U/T/A
1512 Sandy Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1611

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $98,500 G1  0.204 $122,500 
$98,500 Totals  0.204 $122,500 $24,000 

291-0915-3312-055

LOT 16 RIEDL BROS SUB

 0.204

1514 Sandy Ln

Acres:Section: 33

David R. Kidner
Karen L. Kidner
1514 Sandy Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1611

School 6125
000400 MATC

Jul 24, 2020   8:48 AM Page 140 of 417City of Watertown, Dodge County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,000 $104,900 G1  0.204 $128,900 

$104,900 Totals  0.204 $128,900 $24,000 
291-0915-3312-056

LOT 17 RIEDL BROS SUB

 0.204

1516 Sandy Ln

Acres:Section: 33

Jeffrey L. Hiller
1516 Sandy Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $98,500 G1  0.237 $124,500 
$98,500 Totals  0.237 $124,500 $26,000 

291-0915-3312-057

LOT 18 RIEDL BROS SUB

 0.237

1518 Sandy Ln

Acres:Section: 33

Pauline C. Uttech
1518 Sandy Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1611

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $120,500 G1  0.189 $143,500 
$120,500 Totals  0.189 $143,500 $23,000 

291-0915-3312-058

LOT 1 LAWNVIEW EAST

 0.189

1515 Davis St

Acres:Section: 33

Lisa J. Hansen
Lynne A. Ritchart
1515 Davis St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,500 $95,200 G1  0.192 $118,700 
$95,200 Totals  0.192 $118,700 $23,500 

291-0915-3312-059

LOT 2 LAWNVIEW EAST

 0.192

1513 Davis St

Acres:Section: 33

Robert Pettersen
Amanda Pettersen
1513 Davis St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,500 $99,500 G1  0.194 $123,000 
$99,500 Totals  0.194 $123,000 $23,500 

291-0915-3312-060

LOT 3 LAWNVIEW EAST

 0.194

1511 Davis St

Acres:Section: 33

Donald J Drost Irrevocable Trust Under 
Date of July 13
1511 Davis St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,500 $92,300 G1  0.194 $115,800 
$92,300 Totals  0.194 $115,800 $23,500 

291-0915-3312-061

LOT 4 LAWNVIEW EAST

 0.194

1507 Davis St

Acres:Section: 33

Nicholas Jans
Sarah Jans
1507 Davis St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,500 $115,000 G1  0.196 $138,500 
$115,000 Totals  0.196 $138,500 $23,500 

291-0915-3312-062

LOT 5 LAWNVIEW EAST

 0.196

1505 Davis St

Acres:Section: 33

James A. Frankenstein
1505 Davis St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $125,800 G1  0.340 $155,800 

$125,800 Totals  0.340 $155,800 $30,000 
291-0915-3312-063

LOT 1 CSM 1647 IN V11 P92 BEING PT LOTS 6 & 7 
BLK 12 LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD

 0.340

1503 Davis St

Acres:Section: 33

Virginia M. Kaercher
Diane Frisch
1503 Davis St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,500 $115,500 G1  0.169 $138,000 
$115,500 Totals  0.169 $138,000 $22,500 

291-0915-3312-064

LOT 10 LAWNVIEW

 0.169

1500 Davis St

Acres:Section: 33

Lester L. Wood
Judy A. Wood
1500 Davis St
Watertown, WI 53098-1605

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $91,900 G1  0.262 $118,400 
$91,900 Totals  0.262 $118,400 $26,500 

291-0915-3312-065

LOT 35 RE-DIVISION OF LOTS 11 TO 34 INCLUSIVE 
LAWNVIEW

 0.262

1502 Davis St

Acres:Section: 33

Jamie R. Zwieg
Jenifer A. Zwieg
1502 Davis St
Watertown, WI 53098-1605

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $128,400 G1  0.259 $154,900 
$128,400 Totals  0.259 $154,900 $26,500 

291-0915-3312-066

LOT 36 RE-DIVISION OF LOTS 11 TO 34 INCLUSIVE 
LAWNVIEW

 0.259

1504 Davis St

Acres:Section: 33

Teresa K. Price
1504 Davis St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $87,400 G1  0.259 $113,900 
$87,400 Totals  0.259 $113,900 $26,500 

291-0915-3312-067

LOT 37 RE-DIVISION OF LOTS 11 TO 34 INCLUSIVE 
LAWNVIEW

 0.259

1506 Davis St

Acres:Section: 33

George A. Morrell
1506 Davis St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $84,500 G1  0.259 $111,000 
$84,500 Totals  0.259 $111,000 $26,500 

291-0915-3312-068

LOT 38 RE-DIVISION OF LOTS 11 TO 34 INCLUSIVE 
LAWNVIEW

 0.259

1508 Davis St

Acres:Section: 33

Edward Smulders
1508 Davis St
Watertown, WI 53098-1605

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $115,500 G1  0.259 $142,000 
$115,500 Totals  0.259 $142,000 $26,500 

291-0915-3312-069

LOT 39 RE-DIVISION OF LOTS 11 TO 34 INCLUSIVE 
LAWNVIEW

 0.259

1510 Davis St

Acres:Section: 33

Michael L. Lafler
Katherine M. White
1510 Davis St
Watertown, WI 53098-1605

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,500 $126,800 G1  0.259 $153,300 

$126,800 Totals  0.259 $153,300 $26,500 
291-0915-3312-070

LOT 40 RE-DIVISION OF LOTS 11 TO 34 INCLUSIVE 
LAWNVIEW

 0.259

1512 Davis St

Acres:Section: 33

Jennifer R. Schwanke
1512 Davis St
Watertown, WI 53098-1605

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $100,000 G1  0.259 $126,500 
$100,000 Totals  0.259 $126,500 $26,500 

291-0915-3312-071

LOT 41 RE-DIVISION OF LOTS 11 TO 34 INCLUSIVE 
LAWNVIEW

 0.259

1513 Lawnview Ln

Acres:Section: 33

Richard S. Dewitt
Connie A. Dewitt
1513 Lawnview Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1606

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $101,500 G1  0.259 $128,000 
$101,500 Totals  0.259 $128,000 $26,500 

291-0915-3312-072

LOT 42 RE-DIVISION OF LOTS 11 TO 34 INCLUSIVE 
LAWNVIEW

 0.259

1511 Lawnview Ln

Acres:Section: 33

Mark A. Dutcher
Tina M. Dutcher
1511 Lawnview Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1606

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $100,000 G1  0.259 $126,500 
$100,000 Totals  0.259 $126,500 $26,500 

291-0915-3312-073

LOT 43 RE-DIVISION OF LOTS 11 TO 34 INCLUSIVE 
LAWNVIEW

 0.259

1509 Lawnview Ln

Acres:Section: 33

Raistlin Taylor
1509 Lawnview Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $89,500 G1  0.260 $116,000 
$89,500 Totals  0.260 $116,000 $26,500 

291-0915-3312-074

LOT 44 RE-DIVISION OF LOTS 11 TO 34 INCLUSIVE 
LAWNVIEW

 0.260

1507 Lawnview Ln

Acres:Section: 33

Wanda J. Smulders
1507 Lawnview Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1606

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $107,500 G1  0.260 $134,000 
$107,500 Totals  0.260 $134,000 $26,500 

291-0915-3312-075

LOT 45 RE-DIVISION OF LOTS 11 TO 34 INCLUSIVE 
LAWNVIEW

 0.260

1505 Lawnview Ln

Acres:Section: 33

Thomas A. Maasch
Janice J. Maasch
1505 Lawnview Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1606

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $127,500 G1  0.262 $154,000 
$127,500 Totals  0.262 $154,000 $26,500 

291-0915-3312-076

LOT 46 RE-DIVISION OF LOTS 11 TO 34 INCLUSIVE 
LAWNVIEW

 0.262

1503 Lawnview Ln

Acres:Section: 33

Bertha Velasquez
1503 Lawnview Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,500 $128,500 G1  0.171 $151,000 

$128,500 Totals  0.171 $151,000 $22,500 
291-0915-3312-077

LOT 7 LAWNVIEW

 0.171

1501 Lawnview Ln

Acres:Section: 33

Anthony E. Washetas
Katrina S. Washetas
1501 Lawnview Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1606

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,000 $115,000 G1  0.166 $137,000 
$115,000 Totals  0.166 $137,000 $22,000 

291-0915-3312-078

LOT 8 LAWNVIEW

 0.166

212 E Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

David Mervosh
212 E Leonard St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,000 $103,300 G1  0.166 $125,300 
$103,300 Totals  0.166 $125,300 $22,000 

291-0915-3312-079

LOT 9 LAWNVIEW

 0.166

214 E Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

Michael J. Schilling
Beverly M. Schilling
214 E Leonard St
Watertown, WI 53098-1929

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,500 $112,200 G1  0.190 $135,700 
$112,200 Totals  0.190 $135,700 $23,500 

291-0915-3312-080

THAT PT LOT 6 BLK 13 LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V478 P791

 0.190

1502 Lawnview Ln

Acres:Section: 33

David L. Sterwald
Nina J. Sterwald
1502 Lawnview Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1607

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $135,000 G1  0.228 $160,000 
$135,000 Totals  0.228 $160,000 $25,000 

291-0915-3312-081

LOT 47 RE-DIVISION OF LOTS 11 TO 34 INCLUSIVE 
LAWNVIEW

 0.228

1504 Lawnview Ln

Acres:Section: 33

Carla Jean Walsh
1504 Lawnview Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $96,500 G1  0.228 $121,500 
$96,500 Totals  0.228 $121,500 $25,000 

291-0915-3312-082

LOT 48 RE-DIVISION OF LOTS 11 TO 34 INCLUSIVE 
LAWNVIEW

 0.228

1506 Lawnview Ln

Acres:Section: 33

Nancy A. Strehlow
1506 Lawnview Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1607

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $121,500 G1  0.228 $146,500 
$121,500 Totals  0.228 $146,500 $25,000 

291-0915-3312-083

LOT 49 RE-DIVISION OF LOTS 11 TO 34 INCLUSIVE 
LAWNVIEW

 0.228

1508 Lawnview Ln

Acres:Section: 33

David E. Torres
Nicole A. Torres
1508 Lawnview Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1607

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,000 $122,300 G1  0.228 $147,300 

$122,300 Totals  0.228 $147,300 $25,000 
291-0915-3312-084

LOT 50 RE-DIVISION OF LOTS 11 TO 34 INCLUSIVE 
LAWNVIEW

 0.228

1510 Lawnview Ln

Acres:Section: 33

Wesley D. Upperman
1510 Lawnview Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $89,300 G1  0.228 $114,300 
$89,300 Totals  0.228 $114,300 $25,000 

291-0915-3312-085

LOT 51 RE-DIVISION OF LOTS 11 TO 34 INCLUSIVE 
LAWNVIEW

 0.228

1512 Lawnview Ln

Acres:Section: 33

Scott Beerbohm
1512 Lawnview Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $107,300 G1  0.228 $132,300 
$107,300 Totals  0.228 $132,300 $25,000 

291-0915-3312-086

LOT 52 RE-DIVISION OF LOTS 11 TO 34 INCLUSIVE 
LAWNVIEW

 0.228

1514 Lawnview Ln

Acres:Section: 33

Timothy J and Megan Redfield
1514 LawnView Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$33,000 $142,300 G1  0.434 $175,300 
$142,300 Totals  0.434 $175,300 $33,000 

291-0915-3312-087

N 75 FT OF LOT 10 BLK 13 LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD 
EX E 153 FT

 0.434

1539 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Dennis A. Bachler
Cherie L. Bachler
1539 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098-1601

School 6125
000400 MATC

$36,500 $79,500 G1  0.584 $116,000 
$79,500 Totals  0.584 $116,000 $36,500 

291-0915-3312-088

PT LOTS 9 & 10 BLK 13 LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V578 P517

 0.584

1537 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Ryan T. Prod
PO Box 420
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $103,400 G1  0.307 $131,900 
$103,400 Totals  0.307 $131,900 $28,500 

291-0915-3312-089

LOT 1 CSM 2001 IN V12 P385 IN V12 P385 BEING PT 
LOT 9 BLK 13 LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD

 0.307

1533 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Keith R. Kopp
Blanca E. Enriquez
1533 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098-1601

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $137,000 G1  0.489 $168,000 
$137,000 Totals  0.489 $168,000 $31,000 

291-0915-3312-090

LOT 2 CSM 2001 IN V12 P385 BEING PT LOTS 8 & 9 
BLK 13 LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD

 0.489

1531 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Michael J. Boelter
Lori L. Boelter
1531 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098-1601

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,500 $70,600 G1  0.204 $95,100 

$70,600 Totals  0.204 $95,100 $24,500 
291-0915-3312-091

THAT PT LOTS 7 & 8 BLK 13 LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD 
AS DESC IN V571 P258

 0.204

1527 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Lawrence M. Zatarski
Rosemary J. Zatarski
1527 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098-1601

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,500 $97,700 G1  0.179 $120,200 
$97,700 Totals  0.179 $120,200 $22,500 

291-0915-3312-092

PT LOTS 6 & 7 BLK 13 LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V577 P678

 0.179

1513 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Diane E. Langholff
1513 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,000 $113,300 G1  0.319 $142,300 
$113,300 Totals  0.319 $142,300 $29,000 

291-0915-3312-093

THAT PT LOT 7 BLK 13 LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V882 P889

 0.319

1515 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Joshua M. Strohbusch
Ashlee M. Strohbusch
1515 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,500 $100,200 G1  0.178 $122,700 
$100,200 Totals  0.178 $122,700 $22,500 

291-0915-3312-094

THAT PT LOT 6 BLK 13 LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V884 P852

 0.178

1501 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

David L. Sterwald
Nina J. Sterwald
1502 Lawnview Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1607

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $140,000 G1  0.405 $166,000 
$140,000 Totals  0.405 $166,000 $26,000 

291-0915-3312-095

THAT PT LOTS 6 & 7 BLK 13 LOUNSBURYS 2ND ADD 
AS DESC IN V1311 P370

 0.405

204 E Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

Joan Sterwald
David L. Sterwald
204 E Leonard St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$0 $0 X4  2.803 $0 
$0 Totals  2.803 $0 $0 

291-0915-3313-001

BLK 3 WERLICHS 2ND ADD (PART OF 
BRANDENSTEIN PARK)

 2.803

110 E Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

City of Watertown
Attn: 106 Jones St
PO Box 477
Watertown, WI 53094-0477

School 6125
000400 MATC

$0 $0 X4  0.386 $0 
$0 Totals  0.386 $0 $0 

291-0915-3313-002

LOT 1 BLK 2 GILLETS ADD (LIFT STATION)

 0.386

115 E Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

City of Watertown
Attn: 106 Jones St
PO Box 477
Watertown, WI 53094-0477

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$55,500 $225,500 G1  0.771 $281,000 

$225,500 Totals  0.771 $281,000 $55,500 
291-0915-3313-003

LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 2 GILLETS ADD

 0.771

1206 Schiller St

Acres:Section: 33

Gregory D. Beranek
Joanne M. Beranek
1206 Schiller St
Watertown, WI 53098-2211

School 6125
000400 MATC

$45,500 $87,800 G1  0.386 $133,300 
$87,800 Totals  0.386 $133,300 $45,500 

291-0915-3313-004

LOT 4 BLK 2 GILLETS ADD AS DESC IN V693 P371

 0.386

1204 Schiller St

Acres:Section: 33

Gregory D. Beranek
Joanne M. Beranek
1206 Schiller St
Watertown, WI 53098-2211

School 6125
000400 MATC

$45,500 $101,000 G1  0.386 $146,500 
$101,000 Totals  0.386 $146,500 $45,500 

291-0915-3313-005

DOC #1124311 IN ERROR (2009) LOT 5 CSM 2591 IN 
V15 P314 BEING LOT 5 BLK 2 GILLETS ADD

 0.386

1200 Schiller St

Acres:Section: 33

Dale E. Freson
Carol A. Freson
1200 Schiller St
Watertown, WI 53098-2211

School 6125
000400 MATC

$55,500 $324,700 G1  0.771 $380,200 
$324,700 Totals  0.771 $380,200 $55,500 

291-0915-3313-006

LOTS 6 & 7 CSM 2591 IN V15 P314 BEING LOTS 6 & 7 
BLK 2 GILLETS ADD

 0.771

1120 Schiller St

Acres:Section: 33

Judith L. Draeger
1120 Schiller St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$55,500 $159,000 G1  0.771 $214,500 
$159,000 Totals  0.771 $214,500 $55,500 

291-0915-3313-007

LOTS 8 & 9 CSM 2591 IN V15 P314 BEING LOTS 8 & 9 
BLK 2 GILLETS ADD

 0.771

1116 Schiller St

Acres:Section: 33

Sue A. Mcarthur
Sue Ann Kehl
1116 Schiller St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $113,300 G1  0.220 $137,800 
$113,300 Totals  0.220 $137,800 $24,500 

291-0915-3313-008

LOT 18 CSM 2590 IN V15 P312 BEING PT LOTS 18 & 
17 BLK 1 GILLETS ADD

 0.220

1113 Schiller St

Acres:Section: 33

John G. Fritz IV
1113 Schiller St
Watertown, WI 53098-2209

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,000 $130,600 G1  0.303 $157,600 
$130,600 Totals  0.303 $157,600 $27,000 

291-0915-3313-009

LOT 15 CSM 2590 IN V15 P312 BEING PT LOTS 15 & 
16 BLK 1 GILLETS ADD

 0.303

1117 Schiller St

Acres:Section: 33

Rhonda J. Borchardt
1117 Schiller St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,500 $103,500 G1  0.243 $129,000 

$103,500 Totals  0.243 $129,000 $25,500 
291-0915-3313-010

LOT 14 CSM 2590 IN V15 P312 BEING PT LOT 14 BLK 
1 GILLETS ADD

 0.243

1121 Schiller St

Acres:Section: 33

Tami J. Joyce
Gregory L. Ward
1121 Schiller St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $99,800 G1  0.248 $125,800 
$99,800 Totals  0.248 $125,800 $26,000 

291-0915-3313-011

LOT 11 CSM 2590 IN V15 P312 BEING LOT 11 BLK 1 
GILLETS ADD

 0.248

1125 Schiller St

Acres:Section: 33

Cory C. Detert
Lynn K. Detert
1125 Schiller St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $104,800 G1  0.248 $130,800 
$104,800 Totals  0.248 $130,800 $26,000 

291-0915-3313-012

LOT 10 CSM 2590 IN V15 P312 BEING LOT 10 BLK 1 
GILLETS ADD

 0.248

1201 Schiller St

Acres:Section: 33

Fernando Rodriguez
Shirley G. Rodriguez
1201 Schiller St
Watertown, WI 53098-2212

School 6125
000400 MATC

$37,500 $128,400 G1  0.654 $165,900 
$128,400 Totals  0.654 $165,900 $37,500 

291-0915-3313-013

LOTS 3, 6 & 7 BLK 1 GILLETS ADD EX THAT PT SD 
LOT 3 DESC IN V465 P781

 0.654

1205 Schiller St

Acres:Section: 33

Kelly D. Groeler
1205 Schiller St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $123,500 G1  0.310 $152,000 
$123,500 Totals  0.310 $152,000 $28,500 

291-0915-3313-014

LOT 2 & N 20 FT LOT 3 BLK 1 GILLETS ADD AS DESC 
IN V465 P781

 0.310

123 E Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Wayne H. Parpart
Patricia R. Parpart
123 E Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098-1803

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $107,300 G1  0.262 $133,800 
$107,300 Totals  0.262 $133,800 $26,500 

291-0915-3313-015

LOT 1 & PT LOT 4 BLK 1 GILLETS ADD AS DESC IN 
V875 P358

 0.262

125 E Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Claudia A. Ritger
125 E Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098-1803

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,500 $98,200 G1  0.288 $125,700 
$98,200 Totals  0.288 $125,700 $27,500 

291-0915-3313-016

CSM 835 IN V7 P317 BEING PT LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 1 
GILLETS ADD

 0.288

1214 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Gary L. Boley Sr
Sharon K. Boley
1214 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,500 $131,000 G1  0.367 $161,500 

$131,000 Totals  0.367 $161,500 $30,500 
291-0915-3313-017

LOT 8 & S 30 FT OF LOT 5 BLK 1 GILLETS ADD

 0.367

1210 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Richard Uttech
Lynne Uttech
1210 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098-2306

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,500 $0 G1  0.287 $27,500 
$0 Totals  0.287 $27,500 $27,500 

291-0915-3313-018

LOT 9 BLK 1 GILLETS ADD

 0.287

1200 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Lynne S. Uttech
Richard A. Uttech
1210 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098-2306

School 6125
000400 MATC

$36,500 $81,300 G1  0.602 $117,800 
$81,300 Totals  0.602 $117,800 $36,500 

291-0915-3313-019

LOTS 12 & 13 BLK 1 GILLETS ADD

 0.602

1130 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Michael R. Timm
Kay E. Timm
1130 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098-2304

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,500 $83,600 G1  0.179 $106,100 
$83,600 Totals  0.179 $106,100 $22,500 

291-0915-3313-020

PT LOTS 16 & 17 BLK 1 GILLETTS ADD AS DESC IN 
V628 P510

 0.179

1120 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Joshua G. Kaufmann
Kari J. Kaufmann
N2076 Hickory Rd
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,500 $107,500 G1  0.194 $131,000 
$107,500 Totals  0.194 $131,000 $23,500 

291-0915-3313-021

S 65 FT OF E 130 FT OF LOT 17 BLK 1 GILLET'S ADD

 0.194

1118 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Jennifer A. Zerjav
1118 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $87,300 G1  0.231 $112,300 
$87,300 Totals  0.231 $112,300 $25,000 

291-0915-3313-022

LOT 9 RIEDL HOMES SUB

 0.231

1117 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Daniel Wegner
Margaret Wegner
1117 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,000 $87,700 G1  0.167 $109,700 
$87,700 Totals  0.167 $109,700 $22,000 

291-0915-3313-023

LOT 8 RIEDL HOMES SUB

 0.167

1119 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Joshua L. Nettesheim
1119 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,000 $142,000 G1  0.180 $165,000 

$142,000 Totals  0.180 $165,000 $23,000 
291-0915-3313-024

LOT 7 RIEDL HOMES SUB

 0.180

1123 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Terry L.and Lisa M Perschke
1123 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $92,600 G1  0.243 $118,100 
$92,600 Totals  0.243 $118,100 $25,500 

291-0915-3313-025

LOT 10 RIEDL HOMES SUB

 0.243

207 Lounsbury St

Acres:Section: 33

Phyllis A. Krahn
207 Lounsbury St
Watertown, WI 53098-2307

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $97,000 G1  0.344 $127,000 
$97,000 Totals  0.344 $127,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3313-026

LOT 11 RIEDL HOMES SUB

 0.344

209 Lounsbury St

Acres:Section: 33

Randall D & Tina L Johnson Revocable 
Trust Dated Novemb
209 Lounsbury St
Watertown, WI 53098-2307

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $108,400 G1  0.344 $138,400 
$108,400 Totals  0.344 $138,400 $30,000 

291-0915-3313-027

LOT 12 RIEDL HOMES SUB

 0.344

211 Lounsbury St

Acres:Section: 33

James D. Oldenhoff Sr
Frances A. Oldenhoff
211 Lounsbury St
Watertown, WI 53098-2307

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $80,300 G1  0.354 $110,800 
$80,300 Totals  0.354 $110,800 $30,500 

291-0915-3313-028

LOT 13 RIEDL HOMES SUB

 0.354

213 Lounsbury St

Acres:Section: 33

Scott Grunewald
213 Lounsbury St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $81,700 G1  0.310 $110,200 
$81,700 Totals  0.310 $110,200 $28,500 

291-0915-3313-029

W 63.25 FT OF LOT 4 BLK 2 LOUNSBURYS ADD

 0.310

215 Lounsbury St

Acres:Section: 33

Stephanie Checki
215 Lounsbury St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $226,500 G1  0.295 $254,500 
$226,500 Totals  0.295 $254,500 $28,000 

291-0915-3313-030

W 60 FT OF E 126.5 FT OF LOT 4 BLK 2 
LOUNSBURYS ADD

 0.295

217 Lounsbury St

Acres:Section: 33

Sarah A. Rabin
217 Lounsbury St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$29,000 $106,800 G1  0.327 $135,800 

$106,800 Totals  0.327 $135,800 $29,000 
291-0915-3313-031

THAT PT LOT 4 BLK 2 LOUNSBURYS ADDITION AS 
DESC IN V647 P841

 0.327

219 Lounsbury St

Acres:Section: 33

Richard Padron Jr
Susan L. Padron
219 Lounsbury St
Watertown, WI 53098-2307

School 6125
000400 MATC

$36,500 $36,300 G1  0.590 $72,800 
$36,300 Totals  0.590 $72,800 $36,500 

291-0915-3313-032

ELY 120 FT OF LOT 4 BLK 3 LOUNSBURYS ADD

 0.590

218 Lounsbury St

Acres:Section: 33

Aaron Guenterberg
218 Lounsbury St
Watertown, WI 53098-2308

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,500 $110,300 G1  0.524 $145,800 
$110,300 Totals  0.524 $145,800 $35,500 

291-0915-3313-033

V815 P167 IN ERROR THAT PT LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 3 
LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC IN V364 P468 (SD V815 
P167 SHOWS DISTANCE OF 246.88 FT THAT S/B 

 0.524

216 Lounsbury St

Acres:Section: 33

Shane P. Krueger
Carol L. Schwichtenberg
216 Lounsbury St
Watertown, WI 53098-2308

School 6125
000400 MATC

$36,000 $101,500 G1  0.573 $137,500 
$101,500 Totals  0.573 $137,500 $36,000 

291-0915-3313-034

THAT PT LOT 5 BLK 3 LOUNSURYS ADD AS DESC IN 
V287 P34

 0.573

212 Lounsbury St

Acres:Section: 33

Harley A. Herold
212 Lounsbury St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,500 $84,200 G1  0.286 $111,700 
$84,200 Totals  0.286 $111,700 $27,500 

291-0915-3313-035

THAT PT LOTS 5 & 6 BLK 3 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS 
DESC IN V921 P506

 0.286

208 Lounsbury St

Acres:Section: 33

Daniel Fehrman
208 Lounsbury St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,000 $133,300 G1  0.280 $160,300 
$133,300 Totals  0.280 $160,300 $27,000 

291-0915-3313-036

THAT PT LOT 6 BLK 3 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC 
IN V582 P799

 0.280

206 Lounsbury St

Acres:Section: 33

Michael A. Campbell
Naomi K. Campbell
206 Lounsbury St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,500 $114,000 G1  0.207 $137,500 
$114,000 Totals  0.207 $137,500 $23,500 

291-0915-3313-037

LOT 6 RIEDL HOMES SUB

 0.207

202 Lounsbury St

Acres:Section: 33

William F. Berger
Cheryl J. Berger
202 Lounsbury St
Watertown, WI 53098-2308

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,000 $147,500 G1  0.293 $175,500 

$147,500 Totals  0.293 $175,500 $28,000 
291-0915-3313-038

LOT 5 & S1/2 LOT 4 RIEDL HOMES SUB

 0.293

1209 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Daniel M. Anderson
Janet L. Anderson
1209 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098-2305

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,000 $134,600 G1  0.322 $163,600 
$134,600 Totals  0.322 $163,600 $29,000 

291-0915-3313-039

DOC #1164658 IN ERROR (2011) THAT PT LOTS 3 & 
4 RIEDL HOMES SUB AS DESC IN V1039 P798

 0.322

1213 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Cory D. Peirick
1213 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $98,000 G1  0.219 $123,000 
$98,000 Totals  0.219 $123,000 $25,000 

291-0915-3313-040

LOT 1 RIEDL HOMES SUB

 0.219

1221 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Hollie J. Killmon
1221 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098-2305

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $70,500 G1  0.181 $93,500 
$70,500 Totals  0.181 $93,500 $23,000 

291-0915-3313-041

LOT 2 & PT LOT 3 RIEDL HOMES SUB AS DESC IN 
V509 P146

 0.181

205 E Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Tyler C. Clemans
205 E Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098-1921

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $105,500 G1  0.379 $136,500 
$105,500 Totals  0.379 $136,500 $31,000 

291-0915-3313-042

THAT PT LOTS 7 & 8 BLK 3 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS 
DESC IN V1012 P321

 0.379

209 E Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Scott E. Reynolds
209 E Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $92,800 G1  0.252 $118,800 
$92,800 Totals  0.252 $118,800 $26,000 

291-0915-3313-043

THAT PT LOT 8 BLK 3 LOUNSBURYS ADDITION AS 
DESC IN V1128 P438

 0.252

213 E Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Joseph G. Ramos
Carmen R. Ramos
213 E Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098-1921

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $80,200 G1  0.252 $106,200 
$80,200 Totals  0.252 $106,200 $26,000 

291-0915-3313-044

PT LOT 8 BLK 3 LOUNSBURY'S ADD AS DESC IN 
V1224 P522

 0.252

215 E Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Joel Zastrow
215 E Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098-1921

School 6125
000400 MATC

Jul 24, 2020   8:48 AM Page 152 of 417City of Watertown, Dodge County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,000 $94,200 G1  0.252 $120,200 

$94,200 Totals  0.252 $120,200 $26,000 
291-0915-3313-045

THAT PT LOTS 8 & 9 BLK 3 LOUNSBURYS ADDITION 
AS DESC IN V623 P477

 0.252

217 E Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Jon R. Bennett
217 E Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $85,000 G1  0.303 $113,000 
$85,000 Totals  0.303 $113,000 $28,000 

291-0915-3313-046

THAT PT LOT 9 BLK 3 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC 
IN V838 P786

 0.303

221 E Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Keith W. Eckert
221 E Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098-1921

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $110,000 G1  0.303 $138,000 
$110,000 Totals  0.303 $138,000 $28,000 

291-0915-3313-047

THAT PT LOT 9 BLK 3 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC 
IN V374 P138

 0.303

223 E Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Paul E. Dettman
Janice M. Dettman
223 E Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,500 $74,500 G1  0.420 $107,000 
$74,500 Totals  0.420 $107,000 $32,500 

291-0915-3313-048

W 72 FT OF S 280 FT OF LOT 15 BLK 10 
LOUNSBURYS ADD ALSO THAT PT VAC SPAULDING 
ST LYG ADJ ON S (AS VAC IN V71 P96)

 0.420

224 E Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Mikel G. Palm
224 E Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$37,500 $98,700 G1  0.695 $136,200 
$98,700 Totals  0.695 $136,200 $37,500 

291-0915-3313-049

LOT 14 BLK 10 LOUNSBURYS ADD EX PARC DESC IN 
V323 P580 ALSO THAT PT VAC SPAULDING ST AS 
DESC IN V71 P96 LYG ADJ

 0.695

220 E Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Lonnie L. Haas
Laurel L. Haas
220 E Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098-1930

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $78,500 G1  0.227 $103,500 
$78,500 Totals  0.227 $103,500 $25,000 

291-0915-3313-050

WLY 66 FT OF SLY 150 FT OF LOT 14 BLK 10 
LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC IN V927 P947 ALSO 
THAT PT VAC SPAULDING ST AS DESC IN V71 P96 

 0.227

218 E Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Joanne M. Leonsteiner
218 E Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098-1930

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $64,400 G1  0.184 $87,400 
$64,400 Totals  0.184 $87,400 $23,000 

291-0915-3313-051

LOT 1 L W HUTSONS SUB & PT OF VAC E 
SPAULDING ST LYG ADJ (PER VAC RES V71 P96) EX 
W 16 FT

 0.184

208 E Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Ashley Pirkel
208 E Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,000 $111,100 G1  0.279 $138,100 

$111,100 Totals  0.279 $138,100 $27,000 
291-0915-3313-052

LOT 2 & W 16 FT OF LOT 1 L W HUTSONS SUB ALSO 
PT OF VAC ST ALL AS DESC IN V1015 P836

 0.279

1301 Hutson Dr

Acres:Section: 33

James Adamus
Debra A. Adamus
1301 Hutson Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $103,500 G1  0.249 $129,500 
$103,500 Totals  0.249 $129,500 $26,000 

291-0915-3313-053

LOT 3 L W HUTSONS SUB

 0.249

1303 Hutson Dr

Acres:Section: 33

Nicholas D. Oestreicher
1303 Hutson Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1911

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $105,500 G1  0.249 $131,500 
$105,500 Totals  0.249 $131,500 $26,000 

291-0915-3313-054

LOT 4 L W HUTSONS SUB

 0.249

1305 Hutson Dr

Acres:Section: 33

Primo A. Clementi Jr
Julie A. Clementi
1305 Hutson Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $81,700 G1  0.249 $107,700 
$81,700 Totals  0.249 $107,700 $26,000 

291-0915-3313-055

LOT 5 L W HUTSONS SUB

 0.249

1307 Hutson Dr

Acres:Section: 33

Raymond A. Beebe
Erin M. Beebe
1307 Hutson Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $90,000 G1  0.249 $116,000 
$90,000 Totals  0.249 $116,000 $26,000 

291-0915-3313-056

LOT 6 L W HUTSONS SUB

 0.249

1309 Hutson Dr

Acres:Section: 33

James R. Heiliger
1309 Hutson Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1911

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $68,600 G1  0.249 $94,600 
$68,600 Totals  0.249 $94,600 $26,000 

291-0915-3313-057

LOT 7 L W HUTSONS SUB

 0.249

1311 Hutson Dr

Acres:Section: 33

Aaron R. Klink Jr
1311 Hutson Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $100,400 G1  0.217 $124,900 
$100,400 Totals  0.217 $124,900 $24,500 

291-0915-3313-058

LOT 9 L W HUTSONS SUB

 0.217

1313 Hutson Dr

Acres:Section: 33

Scott W. Lange Sr
Valerie J. Lange
1313 Hutson Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1911

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,500 $117,500 G1  0.217 $142,000 

$117,500 Totals  0.217 $142,000 $24,500 
291-0915-3313-059

LOT 8 L W HUTSONS SUB

 0.217

209 E Arcade Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Kenneth D. Peterson
Kathleen J. Peterson
209 E Arcade Ave
Watertown, WI 53098-1928

School 6125
000400 MATC

$40,500 $74,900 G1  0.900 $115,400 
$74,900 Totals  0.900 $115,400 $40,500 

291-0915-3313-060

LOT 5 BLK 10 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC IN V270 
P113

 0.900

213 E Arcade Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Todd A. Griep
Deloris D. Griep
213 E Arcade Ave
Watertown, WI 53098-1928

School 6125
000400 MATC

$21,000 $79,500 G1  0.142 $100,500 
$79,500 Totals  0.142 $100,500 $21,000 

291-0915-3313-061

W 40 FT OF LOT 10 & E 45 FT LOT 22 L W HUTSONS 
SUB

 0.142

203 E Arcade Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Sheilah A. Schmeling
203 E Arcade Ave
Watertown, WI 53098-1905

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,500 $96,000 G1  0.195 $119,500 
$96,000 Totals  0.195 $119,500 $23,500 

291-0915-3313-062

LOT 10 L W HUTSONS SUB EX W 40 FT

 0.195

205 E Arcade Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Sue A. Kreblin
205 E Arcade Ave
Watertown, WI 53098-1905

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $144,700 G1  0.263 $171,200 
$144,700 Totals  0.263 $171,200 $26,500 

291-0915-3313-063

LOT 11 L W HUTSONS SUB

 0.263

1312 Hutson Dr

Acres:Section: 33

Justin A. Roberts
Jennifer A. Roberts
1312 Hutson Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $75,500 G1  0.263 $102,000 
$75,500 Totals  0.263 $102,000 $26,500 

291-0915-3313-064

LOT 12 L W HUTSONS SUB

 0.263

1310 Hutson Dr

Acres:Section: 33

Laurie A. Grosenick
1310 Hutson Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1912

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $83,400 G1  0.263 $109,900 
$83,400 Totals  0.263 $109,900 $26,500 

291-0915-3313-065

LOT 13 L W HUTSONS SUB

 0.263

1308 Hutson Dr

Acres:Section: 33

Ronald Binnebose
1308 Hutson Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,500 $108,500 G1  0.263 $135,000 

$108,500 Totals  0.263 $135,000 $26,500 
291-0915-3313-066

LOT 14 L W HUTSONS SUB

 0.263

1306 Hutson Dr

Acres:Section: 33

Thomas G. Ebert
Beverly A. Ebert
1306 Hutson Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1912

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $136,800 G1  0.263 $163,300 
$136,800 Totals  0.263 $163,300 $26,500 

291-0915-3313-067

LOT 15 L W HUTSONS SUB

 0.263

1304 Hutson Dr

Acres:Section: 33

Brian R. Stavos
Jamie L. Stavos
1304 Hutson Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,000 $82,500 G1  0.276 $109,500 
$82,500 Totals  0.276 $109,500 $27,000 

291-0915-3313-068

LOT 16 L W HUTSONS SUB ALSO PART OF VAC E 
SPAULDING ST AS DESC IN V71 P96 LYG ADJ

 0.276

1302 Hutson Dr

Acres:Section: 33

Fernando Garcia
1302 Hutson Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1912

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,500 $92,300 G1  0.282 $119,800 
$92,300 Totals  0.282 $119,800 $27,500 

291-0915-3313-069

PT LOT 11 BLK 10 LOUNSBURYS ADD & VAC 
SPAULDING ST AS DESC IN V566 P156

 0.282

206 E Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Jay Bouchonville
206 E Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $68,000 G1  0.226 $93,000 
$68,000 Totals  0.226 $93,000 $25,000 

291-0915-3313-071

PT LOTS 10 & 11 BLK 10 LOUNSBURYS ADD ALSO 
VAC SPAULDING ST ADJ THERETO AS DESC IN V481 
P136

 0.226

1301 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Daniel Mataczynski
1301 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $76,700 G1  0.232 $101,200 
$76,700 Totals  0.232 $101,200 $24,500 

291-0915-3313-072

THAT PT LOTS 10 & 11 BLK 10 LOUNSBURYS ADD 
AS DESC IN V1078 P877

 0.232

1303 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Beverly J. Lorenz
1303 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098-1901

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $77,100 G1  0.238 $102,600 
$77,100 Totals  0.238 $102,600 $25,500 

291-0915-3313-073

LOT 17 L W HUTSONS SUB

 0.238

1305 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Nathan T. Dondlinger
1305 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,000 $62,700 G1  0.250 $88,700 

$62,700 Totals  0.250 $88,700 $26,000 
291-0915-3313-074

LOT 18 L W HUTSONS SUB

 0.250

1307 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Jason E. Teele
Rosemary E. Teele
1307 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $85,000 G1  0.266 $111,500 
$85,000 Totals  0.266 $111,500 $26,500 

291-0915-3313-075

LOT 19 L W HUTSONS SUB

 0.266

1309 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Timothy J. Olson
Martha V. Olson
1309 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098-1901

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,500 $100,100 G1  0.283 $127,600 
$100,100 Totals  0.283 $127,600 $27,500 

291-0915-3313-076

LOT 20 L W HUTSONS SUB

 0.283

1311 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Billy R & Pamela S Feutz Irrevocable 
Trust Dated May 13
1311 N 2nd St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $87,600 G1  0.302 $115,600 
$87,600 Totals  0.302 $115,600 $28,000 

291-0915-3313-077

LOT 21 L W HUTSONS SUB

 0.302

1313 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Keven F. Roethle
1313 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098-1901

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $78,600 G1  0.243 $104,100 
$78,600 Totals  0.243 $104,100 $25,500 

291-0915-3313-078

LOT 22 L W HUTSONS SUB EX E 45 FT

 0.243

1315 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

James W. Lorenz
Janet I. Lorenz
1315 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098-1901

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $120,700 G1  0.235 $146,200 
$120,700 Totals  0.235 $146,200 $25,500 

291-0915-3313-079

LOT 1 BLK 4 WERLICHS 2ND ADD

 0.235

1320 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Gerald W. Brandt
Joanne M. Brandt
1320 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098-1902

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,500 $56,300 G1  0.334 $85,800 
$56,300 Totals  0.334 $85,800 $29,500 

291-0915-3313-080

LOT 4 BLK 4 WERLICHS 2ND ADD

 0.334

1318 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Roger L. Olson
1318 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098-1902

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $218,500 G1  0.334 $248,500 

$218,500 Totals  0.334 $248,500 $30,000 
291-0915-3313-081

LOT 5 BLK 4 WERLICHS 2ND ADD

 0.334

1312 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Buchholtz Property Management LLC
N9661 Boje Ct
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,500 $60,100 G1  0.334 $89,600 
$60,100 Totals  0.334 $89,600 $29,500 

291-0915-3313-082

LOT 8 BLK 4 WERLICHS 2ND ADD

 0.334

1308 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Thomas J. Sindermann
211 S Concord Ave
Watertown, WI 53094-5115

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,500 $93,600 G1  0.283 $121,100 
$93,600 Totals  0.283 $121,100 $27,500 

291-0915-3313-083

THAT PT LOT 9 BLK 4 WERLICHS 2ND ADD AS DESC 
IN V1200 P58

 0.283

1306 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Brent A. Powers
1306 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $119,000 G1  0.209 $149,000 
$119,000 Totals  0.209 $149,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3313-084

LOT 2 CSM 1713 IN V11 P211 BEING PT LOTS 9 & 12 
BLK 4 WERLICHS 2ND ADD

 0.209

118 E Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Willard Buchholtz Revocable Trust Dated 
November 24 199
N9688 Turke Ln
Watertown, WI 53094-9680

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $43,100 G1  0.302 $71,100 
$43,100 Totals  0.302 $71,100 $28,000 

291-0915-3313-085

LOT 1 CSM 1713 IN V11 P211 BEING PT LOTS 9, 11 & 
12 BLK 4 WERLICHS 2ND ADD

 0.302

114 E Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

C and J Properties Watertown LLC
1412 Country Club Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,500 $87,700 G1  0.334 $117,200 
$87,700 Totals  0.334 $117,200 $29,500 

291-0915-3313-086

LOT 10 BLK 4 WERLICHS 2ND ADD

 0.334

1305 Schiller St

Acres:Section: 33

Ambir Harmsen
Nikolaus Harmsen
1327 Western Ave
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$6,400 $0 G1  0.334 $6,400 
$0 Totals  0.334 $6,400 $6,400 

291-0915-3313-087

LOT 7 BLK 4 WERLICHS 2ND ADD

 0.334

1309 Schiller St

Acres:Section: 33

Ambir Harmsen
Nikolaus Harmsen
1327 Western Ave
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$6,400 $0 G1  0.334 $6,400 

$0 Totals  0.334 $6,400 $6,400 
291-0915-3313-088

LOT 6 BLK 4 WERLICHS 2ND ADD

 0.334

1313 Schiller St

Acres:Section: 33

Ambir Harmsen
Nikolaus Harmsen
1327 Western Ave
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$5,200 $0 G1  0.568 $5,200 
$0 Totals  0.568 $5,200 $5,200 

291-0915-3313-089

LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 4 WERLICHS 2ND ADD

 0.568

109 E Arcade Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Gerald W. Brandt
Joanne M. Brandt
1320 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098-1902

School 6125
000400 MATC

$40,000 $111,600 G1  0.863 $151,600 
$111,600 Totals  0.863 $151,600 $40,000 

291-0915-3314-001

THAT PT OL 14 ORIG 6TH WD (NOW 13TH) AS DESC 
IN V355 P68

 0.863

1325 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Richard F & Bernadin Mueller 
Revocable Trust Dated July
1325 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $98,100 G1  0.490 $133,100 
$98,100 Totals  0.490 $133,100 $35,000 

291-0915-3314-002

N 67.1 FT OF OL 13 & S 14 FT OL 14 ORIG 6TH WD 
(NOW 13TH) AS DESC IN V381 P186

 0.490

1319 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Richard A. Decono
Nancy E. Decono
1319 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098-2032

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,500 $159,900 G1  0.523 $195,400 
$159,900 Totals  0.523 $195,400 $35,500 

291-0915-3314-003

THAT PT OL 13 ORIG 6TH WD (NOW 13TH) AS DESC 
IN V349 P43

 0.523

1317 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Kathryn R Fehrmann Irrevocable Trust 
Under Date of Febr
1317 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $65,300 G1  0.183 $88,300 
$65,300 Totals  0.183 $88,300 $23,000 

291-0915-3314-004

LOT 1 CSM 1910 IN V12 P239 BEING PT OL 13 ORIG 
6TH WD (NOW 13TH)

 0.183

1313 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Jason B. Ehlenfeldt
1313 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $68,000 G1  0.217 $92,500 
$68,000 Totals  0.217 $92,500 $24,500 

291-0915-3314-005

PARC 1 CSM 246 IN V5 P348 BEING PT OL 13 ORIG 
6TH WD (NOW 13TH)

 0.217

1309 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Maria D. Zuniga
1309 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$33,500 $154,200 G1  0.305 $187,700 

$154,200 Totals  0.305 $187,700 $33,500 
291-0915-3314-006

PARC 2 CSM 246 IN V5 P348 ALSO LOT 2 CSM 1910 
IN V12 P239 BEING PT OL 13 ORIG 6TH WD (NOW 
13TH)

 0.305

402 Carl Schurz Dr

Acres:Section: 33

Suzanne M. Warren
402 Carl Schurz Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $85,100 G1  0.273 $117,100 
$85,100 Totals  0.273 $117,100 $32,000 

291-0915-3314-007

THAT PT OL 12 ORIG 6TH WD (NOW 13TH) DESC IN 
V1000 P182

 0.273

403 Carl Schurz Dr

Acres:Section: 33

Craig A. Niemeyer
403 Carl Schurz Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $94,000 G1  0.188 $117,000 
$94,000 Totals  0.188 $117,000 $23,000 

291-0915-3314-008

PT OL 12 ORIG 6TH WD (NOW 13TH) DESC IN V1020 
P561

 0.188

1303 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Marlene Voigt
1303 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $84,300 G1  0.300 $112,300 
$84,300 Totals  0.300 $112,300 $28,000 

291-0915-3314-009

PT OL 12 ORIG 6TH WD (NOW 13TH) AS DESC IN 
V259 P27 ALSO THAT PT SD OL 12 AS DESC IN V318 
P179

 0.300

1301 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Rory P. Hanlin
April M. Hanlin
283 Sandpiper Dr
Sanford, NC 27332

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,500 $159,300 G1  0.480 $193,800 
$159,300 Totals  0.480 $193,800 $34,500 

291-0915-3314-010

PT OF OL 12 6TH WARD (NOW IN 13TH) AS DESC IN 
V1319 P871

 0.480

1215 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Randall Wirth
Paulette Wirth
1215 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$37,000 $35,100 G1  0.640 $72,100 
$35,100 Totals  0.640 $72,100 $37,000 

291-0915-3314-011

PT OL 12 ORIG 6TH WD (NOW 13TH) AS DESC IN 
V718 P577

 0.640

1209 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

R&H Rental LLC
N111 Walton Rd
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $107,500 G1  0.277 $134,000 
$107,500 Totals  0.277 $134,000 $26,500 

291-0915-3314-012

PT OL 11 & 12 ORIG 6TH WD (NOW 13TH) AS DESC 
IN V859 P618

 0.277

1207 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Coy Muniz
Celina Muniz
1207 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,000 $77,100 G1  0.298 $105,100 

$77,100 Totals  0.298 $105,100 $28,000 
291-0915-3314-013

LOT 1 CSM 1464 IN V10 P105 BEING PT OL 11 ORIG 
6TH WD (NOW 13TH)

 0.298

1205 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Andrew J. Block
Lynn M. Block
1205 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098-2009

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $80,000 G1  0.223 $104,500 
$80,000 Totals  0.223 $104,500 $24,500 

291-0915-3314-014

LOT 2 CSM 1464 IN V10 P105 BEING PT OL 11 ORIG 
6TH WD (NOW 13TH)

 0.223

1125 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Jennifer Ruehlow
c/o Harvey Ruehlow
1125 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098-2030

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $62,300 G1  0.216 $86,800 
$62,300 Totals  0.216 $86,800 $24,500 

291-0915-3314-015

LOT 3 CSM 1464 IN V10 P105 BEING PT OL 11 ORIG 
6TH WD (NOW 13TH)

 0.216

1123 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Joy R. Cooper
1123 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $110,600 G1  0.360 $141,100 
$110,600 Totals  0.360 $141,100 $30,500 

291-0915-3314-016

N 88 FT OF S 248 FT OF OL 11 ORIG 6TH WD (NOW 
13TH)

 0.360

1119 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Jody A. Been
Ruth C. Been
1119 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,500 $70,800 G1  0.193 $94,300 
$70,800 Totals  0.193 $94,300 $23,500 

291-0915-3314-017

N 50 FT OF S 160 FT OF OL 11 ORIG 6TH WD (NOW 
13TH)

 0.193

1117 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Amanda N. Hackl
Joel A. Kaiser
1117 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,500 $60,700 G1  0.173 $83,200 
$60,700 Totals  0.173 $83,200 $22,500 

291-0915-3314-018

N 45 FT OF S 110 FT OF OL 11 ORIG 6TH WD (NOW 
13TH)

 0.173

1115 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Timothy B. Braatz
Susan M. Braatz
1115 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098-2030

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $75,200 G1  0.243 $100,700 
$75,200 Totals  0.243 $100,700 $25,500 

291-0915-3314-019

S 65 FT OL 11 ORIG 6TH WD (NOW 13TH)

 0.243

1113 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Susan J. Verbanac
1113 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,000 $116,500 G1  0.233 $141,500 

$116,500 Totals  0.233 $141,500 $25,000 
291-0915-3314-020

LOT 2 CSM 6888 IN V47 P64 BEING PT BLK 1 
LOUNSBURY'S ADD

 0.233

1112 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Richard C. Schuett
Kathleen A. Schuett
1112 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098-2029

School 6125
000400 MATC

$0 $0 X4  6.317 $0 
$0 Totals  6.317 $0 $0 

291-0915-3314-021

LOT 1 CSM 6888 IN V47 P64 BEING PT BLK 1 
LOUNSBERY'S ADD

 6.317

1120 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Watertown Unified School District
111 Dodge St
Watertown, WI 53094-4434

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $21,400 G1  0.180 $44,400 
$21,400 Totals  0.180 $44,400 $23,000 

291-0915-3314-022

LOT 3 CSM 6889 IN V47 P67 BEING PT BLK 1 
LOUNSBERY'S ADD

 0.180

1208 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Dad N Son House Buyers, LLC
N8142 County Rd Q
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $69,000 G1  0.311 $97,500 
$69,000 Totals  0.311 $97,500 $28,500 

291-0915-3314-023

NELY PT OF LOT 1 BLK 1 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS 
DESC IN V707 P542

 0.311

1214 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Gail M. Schroeder
1214 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098-2010

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $33,500 G1  0.227 $58,500 
$33,500 Totals  0.227 $58,500 $25,000 

291-0915-3314-024

LOT 4 CSM 6889 IN V47 P67 BEING PT BLK 1 
LOUNSBERY'S ADD

 0.227

317 E Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Lucas A. Stark
317 E Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098-1923

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $89,600 G1  0.248 $115,600 
$89,600 Totals  0.248 $115,600 $26,000 

291-0915-3314-025

LOT 5 CSM 6890 IN V47 P70 BEING PT BLK 1 
LOUNSBURY'S ADD

 0.248

313 E Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Danial Longley
Laura L. Longley
313 E Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098-1923

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $108,900 G1  0.248 $134,400 
$108,900 Totals  0.248 $134,400 $25,500 

291-0915-3314-026

LOT 6 CSM 6890 IN V47 P70 BEING PT BLK 1 
LOUNSBURY'S ADD

 0.248

311 E Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Thomas J. Devine
311 E Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,500 $103,100 G1  0.276 $129,600 

$103,100 Totals  0.276 $129,600 $26,500 
291-0915-3314-027

LOT 7 CSM 6890 IN V47 P70 BEING PT BLK 1 
LOUNSBURY'S ADD

 0.276

309 E Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Peter W. Johnson
309 E Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,500 $69,600 G1  0.196 $93,100 
$69,600 Totals  0.196 $93,100 $23,500 

291-0915-3314-028

LOT 8 CSM 6890 IN V47 P70 BEING PT BLK 1 
LOUNSBURY'S ADD

 0.196

307 E Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Dale E. Zubke
Dawn J. Zubke
307 E Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098-1923

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $85,000 G1  0.185 $108,000 
$85,000 Totals  0.185 $108,000 $23,000 

291-0915-3314-029

N 100 FT OF E 80.48 FT OF LOT 2 BLK 1 
LOUNSBURYS ADD

 0.185

305 E Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Kenneth P. Carlin
Michelle M. Carlin
305 E Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098-1923

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,500 $91,800 G1  0.179 $114,300 
$91,800 Totals  0.179 $114,300 $22,500 

291-0915-3314-030

THAT PT LOT 2 BLK 1 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC 
IN V968 P269

 0.179

1211 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Eric J. Dobbin
Allison G. Dobbin
1211 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098-2309

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $66,500 G1  0.222 $91,000 
$66,500 Totals  0.222 $91,000 $24,500 

291-0915-3314-031

S 59.06 FT LOT 2 BLK 1 LOUNSBURY'S ADD

 0.222

1209 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Norman C. Rusch Jr
Karen B. Rusch
1209 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $137,500 G1  0.222 $162,000 
$137,500 Totals  0.222 $162,000 $24,500 

291-0915-3314-032

PARC B CSM 1201 IN V8 P432 BEING PT LOT 1 BLK 2 
LOUNSBURYS ADD

 0.222

1112 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Roger E. Bohlman
Bonnie K. Bohlman
1112 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098-2326

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $82,000 G1  0.222 $106,500 
$82,000 Totals  0.222 $106,500 $24,500 

291-0915-3314-033

PARC A CSM 1201 IN V8 P432 BEING PT LOT 1 BLK 2 
LOUNSBURYS ADD

 0.222

233 Lounsbury St

Acres:Section: 33

Wayne A. Kofler
233 Lounsbury St
Watertown, WI 53098-2307

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$34,000 $79,100 G1  0.466 $113,100 

$79,100 Totals  0.466 $113,100 $34,000 
291-0915-3314-034

E1/2 LOT 2 BLK 2 LOUNSBURYS ADD

 0.466

231 Lounsbury St

Acres:Section: 33

Mark Rosenow
Lisa J. O'Neil
207 Derby Ln
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,000 $109,400 G1  0.466 $143,400 
$109,400 Totals  0.466 $143,400 $34,000 

291-0915-3314-035

W1/2 LOT 2 BLK 2 LOUNSBURYS ADD

 0.466

229 Lounsbury St

Acres:Section: 33

Jerome R & Anita B Caine Irrevocable 
Trust Under Date o
229 Lounsbury St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,000 $83,500 G1  0.466 $117,500 
$83,500 Totals  0.466 $117,500 $34,000 

291-0915-3314-036

LOT 3 BLK 2 LOUNSBURYS ADD EX W 95 FT

 0.466

227 Lounsbury St

Acres:Section: 33

Richard D. Mcinnish
Cindy L. Mcinnish
227 Lounsbury St
Watertown, WI 53098-2307

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,000 $109,500 G1  0.467 $143,500 
$109,500 Totals  0.467 $143,500 $34,000 

291-0915-3314-037

W 95 FT OF LOT 3 BLK 2 LOUNSBURYS ADD

 0.467

223 Lounsbury St

Acres:Section: 33

Paul Reineck
223 Lounsbury St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$33,500 $95,500 G1  0.442 $129,000 
$95,500 Totals  0.442 $129,000 $33,500 

291-0915-3314-038

W 90 FT LOT 3 BLK 3 LOUNSBURYS ADD

 0.442

222 Lounsbury St

Acres:Section: 33

Jennifer S. Vick
222 Lounsbury St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $54,600 G1  0.344 $84,600 
$54,600 Totals  0.344 $84,600 $30,000 

291-0915-3314-039

THAT PT LOT 3 BLK 3 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC 
IN V757 P965

 0.344

226 Lounsbury St

Acres:Section: 33

James Puscheck
226 Lounsbury St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $80,300 G1  0.344 $110,300 
$80,300 Totals  0.344 $110,300 $30,000 

291-0915-3314-040

W 40.25 FT OF LOT 2 & E 29.75 FT OF LOT 3 ALL IN 
BLK 3 LOUNSBURYS ADD

 0.344

228 Lounsbury St

Acres:Section: 33

Joyce Scallon
Mark E. Scallon
N4326 Welsh Rd
Juneau, WI 53039

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $38,000 G1  0.344 $68,000 

$38,000 Totals  0.344 $68,000 $30,000 
291-0915-3314-041

LOT 2 BLK 3 LOUNSBURYS ADD EX W 40.25 FT EX E 
79.5 FT

 0.344

230 Lounsbury St

Acres:Section: 33

Diane L. Schranz
230 Lounsbury St
Watertown, WI 53098-2308

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $75,000 G1  0.344 $105,000 
$75,000 Totals  0.344 $105,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3314-042

THAT PT LOT 2 BLK 3 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC 
IN V691 P453

 0.344

232 Lounsbury St

Acres:Section: 33

Nicholas E. Makovec
232 Lounsbury St
Watertown, WI 53098-2308

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $91,600 G1  0.262 $118,100 
$91,600 Totals  0.262 $118,100 $26,500 

291-0915-3314-043

LOT 1 EX N 100 FT & E 9.5 FT OF LOT 2 EX N 100 FT 
ALL IN BLK 3 LOUNSBURYS ADD

 0.262

234 Lounsbury St

Acres:Section: 33

John Heese
Dani Heese
234 Lounsbury St
Watertown, WI 53098-2308

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,500 $102,500 G1  0.172 $125,000 
$102,500 Totals  0.172 $125,000 $22,500 

291-0915-3314-044

LOT 2 CSM 4878 IN V31 P198 BEING PT LOTS 1 & 2 
BLK 3 LOUNSBURYS ADD

 0.172

1208 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Lorenzo Valerio
Yolanda Valerio
1208 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098-2310

School 6125
000400 MATC

$0 $0 X4  0.436 $0 
$0 Totals  0.436 $0 $0 

291-0915-3314-045

LOT 1 CSM 4878 IN V31 P198 BEING PT LOTS 1, 2, 11 
& 12 BLK 3 LOUNSBURYS ADD

 0.436

243 E Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Watertown Calvary Baptist Church Inc
792 Milford St
Watertown, WI 53094-6022

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,500 $84,500 G1  0.284 $112,000 
$84,500 Totals  0.284 $112,000 $27,500 

291-0915-3314-046

THAT PT LOT 11 BLK 3 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC 
IN V699 P114

 0.284

239 E Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Tyler R. Stegeman
Lauren M. Stegeman
239 E Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,500 $78,000 G1  0.284 $105,500 
$78,000 Totals  0.284 $105,500 $27,500 

291-0915-3314-047

THAT PT LOT 11 BLK 3 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC 
IN V903 P497

 0.284

235 E Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Larry L. Schilberg
Roberta L. Schilberg
235 E Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098-1921

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$32,500 $125,500 G1  0.417 $158,000 

$125,500 Totals  0.417 $158,000 $32,500 
291-0915-3314-048

THAT PT BLK 3 LOUNSBURYS ADD COM NE COR 
BLK 3 TH WLY 250 FT TO POB TH WLY 110 FT TH 
SLY 165 FT TH ELY 110 FT TH NLY 165 FT TO POB

 0.417

233 E Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Elmer E. Pitterle
Jeanette Pitterle
233 E Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098-1921

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,500 $84,900 G1  0.417 $117,400 
$84,900 Totals  0.417 $117,400 $32,500 

291-0915-3314-049

W 110 FT OF LOT 10 BLK 3 LOUNSBURYS ADD

 0.417

229 E Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Gregory P. Miller
Corinne A. Miller
229 E Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$38,000 $48,500 G1  0.685 $86,500 
$48,500 Totals  0.685 $86,500 $38,000 

291-0915-3314-050

THAT PT LOTS 15 & 16 BLK 10 LOUNSBURYS ADD & 
PT VAC SPAULDING ST LYG ADJ AS DESC IN V576 
P85

 0.685

226 E Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

James E. Groehler
N3732 County Rd Dj
Juneau, WI 53039

School 6125
000400 MATC

$33,500 $74,000 G1  0.439 $107,500 
$74,000 Totals  0.439 $107,500 $33,500 

291-0915-3314-051

E 75 FT OF LOT 16 BLK 10 LOUNSBURYS ADD EX N 
50 FT ALSO N 8 FT OF VAC SPAULDING ST LYG ADJ

 0.439

230 E Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Casey J. Bannon
Marie T. Hansen
230 E Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$40,000 $89,400 G1  0.831 $129,400 
$89,400 Totals  0.831 $129,400 $40,000 

291-0915-3314-052

PT LOT 17 BLK 10 LOUNSBURYS ADD & PT VAC 
SPAULDING ST LYG ADJ AS DESC IN V1050 P260

 0.831

236 E Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Jason W. Paullin
Heather L. Paullin
236 E Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098-1930

School 6125
000400 MATC

$0 $0 X4  0.197 $0 
$0 Totals  0.197 $0 $0 

291-0915-3314-053

PT LOT 18 BLK 10 LOUNSBURYS ADD & PT OF VAC 
SPAULDING ST LYG ADJ AS DESC IN V360 P167

 0.197

1302 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Watertown Calvary Baptist Church
792 Milford St
Watertown, WI 53094-6022

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $99,700 G1  0.215 $124,200 
$99,700 Totals  0.215 $124,200 $24,500 

291-0915-3314-054

THAT PT LOTS 17 & 18 BLK 10 LOUNSBURYS ADD 
AS DESC IN V680 P605

 0.215

1304 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Anne Heywood-Cooksey
1304 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,500 $93,900 G1  0.215 $118,400 

$93,900 Totals  0.215 $118,400 $24,500 
291-0915-3314-055

THAT PT LOTS 17 & 18 BLK 10 LOUNSBURYS ADD 
AS DESC IN V807 P570

 0.215

1306 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Brian T. Cowan
Jennifer L. Rhodes
1306 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098-1918

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $109,400 G1  0.215 $133,900 
$109,400 Totals  0.215 $133,900 $24,500 

291-0915-3314-056

THAT PT LOTS 17 & 18 BLK 10 LOUNSBURYS ADD 
AS DESC IN V396 P231

 0.215

1308 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

David J. Backhaus
Barbara A. Backhaus
1308 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098-1918

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $89,500 G1  0.220 $114,000 
$89,500 Totals  0.220 $114,000 $24,500 

291-0915-3314-057

THAT PT LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 10 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS 
DESC IN V1070 P964

 0.220

1310 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Barbara L. Wegner
1310 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098-1918

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $88,400 G1  0.220 $112,900 
$88,400 Totals  0.220 $112,900 $24,500 

291-0915-3314-058

THAT PT LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 10 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS 
DESC IN V1121 P422

 0.220

1312 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

John A. Hackbarth
Diane L. Hackbarth
1312 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098-1918

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $76,500 G1  0.189 $99,500 
$76,500 Totals  0.189 $99,500 $23,000 

291-0915-3314-059

E 60 FT OF LOT 1 BLK 10 LOUNSBURYS ADD EX S 
160 FT

 0.189

237 E Arcade Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Michael K. Waldschmidt
Nancy E. Waldschmidt
237 E Arcade Ave
Watertown, WI 53098-1928

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $101,800 G1  0.252 $127,800 
$101,800 Totals  0.252 $127,800 $26,000 

291-0915-3314-060

THAT PT LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 10 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS 
DESC IN V720 P27

 0.252

235 E Arcade Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Stanley M. Johansen
Helen L. Johansen
235 E Arcade Ave
Watertown, WI 53098-1928

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $103,400 G1  0.252 $129,400 
$103,400 Totals  0.252 $129,400 $26,000 

291-0915-3314-061

THAT PT LOT 2 BLK 10 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC 
IN V1233 P27 (CORRECTLY DESC IN V1080 P15)

 0.252

233 E Arcade Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Clinton R. Salb
233 E Arcade Ave
Watertown, WI 53098-1928

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$76,400 $196,300 G2  2.592 $272,700 

$196,300 Totals  2.592 $272,700 $76,400 
291-0915-3314-062

LOTS 3 & 4 & PT OF LOTS 2, 15 & 16 BLK 10 
LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC IN V735 P246 (ALSO 
SEE ORD IN V615 P23)

 2.592

225 E Arcade Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Stuart A. Cable
Karyn J. Cable
PO Box 332
Watertown, WI 53094-0332

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,500 $94,800 G1  0.194 $118,300 
$94,800 Totals  0.194 $118,300 $23,500 

291-0915-3314-063

LOT 1 PROSPECT HEIGHTS ADD

 0.194

1301 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Joseph E. Theder
Valerie J. Wagner
1301 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098-1917

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,500 $99,500 G1  0.193 $123,000 
$99,500 Totals  0.193 $123,000 $23,500 

291-0915-3314-064

LOT 2 PROSPECT HEIGHTS ADD

 0.193

1305 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Shawn G. Kuester
1305 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098-1917

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,500 $96,200 G1  0.193 $119,700 
$96,200 Totals  0.193 $119,700 $23,500 

291-0915-3314-065

LOT 3 PROSPECT HEIGHTS ADD

 0.193

1307 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Chad H. Wickert
Stacy A. Wickert
1307 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098-1917

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,500 $96,600 G1  0.193 $120,100 
$96,600 Totals  0.193 $120,100 $23,500 

291-0915-3314-066

LOT 4 PROSPECT HEIGHTS ADD

 0.193

1309 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Kenneth A. Werth
Lori A. Gold
1309 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098-1917

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,500 $84,600 G1  0.193 $108,100 
$84,600 Totals  0.193 $108,100 $23,500 

291-0915-3314-067

LOT 5 PROSPECT HEIGHTS ADD

 0.193

1311 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Kim M. Buss
Keith T. Hilgendorf
1311 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,500 $78,700 G1  0.174 $101,200 
$78,700 Totals  0.174 $101,200 $22,500 

291-0915-3314-068

LOT 6 PROSPECT HEIGHTS ADD

 0.174

1308 Valview Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Daniel L. Gutzdorf
1308 Valview Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-1926

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,500 $81,400 G1  0.193 $104,900 

$81,400 Totals  0.193 $104,900 $23,500 
291-0915-3314-069

LOT 7 PROSPECT HEIGHTS ADD

 0.193

1306 Valview Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Todd Brennecke
Kathryn Brennecke
1306 Valview Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,500 $119,500 G1  0.193 $143,000 
$119,500 Totals  0.193 $143,000 $23,500 

291-0915-3314-070

LOT 8 PROSPECT HEIGHTS ADD

 0.193

1304 Valview Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Richard A Baumann 2011 Living Trust
1304 Valview Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,500 $90,000 G1  0.193 $113,500 
$90,000 Totals  0.193 $113,500 $23,500 

291-0915-3314-071

LOT 9 PROSPECT HEIGHTS ADD

 0.193

1302 Valview Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Philip H. Paulsen
1302 Valview Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-1926

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,500 $98,900 G1  0.193 $122,400 
$98,900 Totals  0.193 $122,400 $23,500 

291-0915-3314-072

LOT 10 PROSPECT HEIGHTS ADD

 0.193

306 E Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

James B. Ptaschinski
306 E Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098-1924

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,000 $78,400 G1  0.270 $105,400 
$78,400 Totals  0.270 $105,400 $27,000 

291-0915-3314-073

LOT 11 PROSPECT HEIGHTS ADD

 0.270

310 E Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Frederick W. Sievert
Patricia A. Sievert
310 E Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098-1931

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $82,000 G1  0.252 $108,000 
$82,000 Totals  0.252 $108,000 $26,000 

291-0915-3314-074

LOT 12 PROSPECT HEIGHTS ADD

 0.252

1303 Valview Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Cheri A. Cieslak
Steven W. Saniter
W9681 Raether Ln
Marshall, WI 53559

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $91,800 G1  0.234 $116,800 
$91,800 Totals  0.234 $116,800 $25,000 

291-0915-3314-075

LOT 13 PROSPECT HEIGHTS ADD

 0.234

1305 Valview Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Harold H. Fredrick
Pamela J. Fredrick
1305 Valview Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-1925

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,000 $82,000 G1  0.187 $105,000 

$82,000 Totals  0.187 $105,000 $23,000 
291-0915-3314-076

LOT 14 PROSPECT HEIGHTS ADD

 0.187

1307 Valview Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Richard P. Scheunemann
Brenda K. Scheunemann
1307 Valview Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-1925

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $151,800 G1  0.404 $183,800 
$151,800 Totals  0.404 $183,800 $32,000 

291-0915-3314-077

PARC 3 CSM 154 IN V5 P215 BEING PT OF LOTS 1 & 
2 BLK 5 LOUNSBURYS ADD

 0.404

1310 Valview Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Jessica A. Strean
Michael R. Strean
1310 Valview Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,500 $120,200 G1  0.392 $151,700 
$120,200 Totals  0.392 $151,700 $31,500 

291-0915-3314-078

S 90 FT OF LOT 4 BLK 5 LOUNSBURYS ADD

 0.392

1315 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Gloria M. Kaercher
1315 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098-1917

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,000 $94,900 G1  0.273 $121,900 
$94,900 Totals  0.273 $121,900 $27,000 

291-0915-3314-079

THAT PT LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 5 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS 
DESC IN V608 P936

 0.273

301 E Arcade Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Mary Jane Davy
Gloria M. Kaercher
1315 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098-1917

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $112,900 G1  0.206 $136,900 
$112,900 Totals  0.206 $136,900 $24,000 

291-0915-3314-080

THAT PT LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 5 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS 
DESC IN V468 P787

 0.206

305 E Arcade Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Peter D. Davy
Mary J. Davy
305 E Arcade Ave
Watertown, WI 53098-1907

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,000 $82,700 G1  0.167 $104,700 
$82,700 Totals  0.167 $104,700 $22,000 

291-0915-3314-081

PARC 2 CSM 154 IN V5 P215 BEING PT BLK 5 
LOUNSBURYS ADD

 0.167

309 E Arcade Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Alejandro Lopez Jr
Joyce M. Lopez
309 E Arcade Ave
Watertown, WI 53098-1907

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $59,600 G1  0.265 $86,100 
$59,600 Totals  0.265 $86,100 $26,500 

291-0915-3314-082

LOT 1 CSM 154 IN V5 P215 BEING PT LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 
5 LOUNSBURYS ADD

 0.265

311 E Arcade Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Wendee S. Alviar
311 E Arcade Ave
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,500 $111,600 G1  0.241 $137,100 

$111,600 Totals  0.241 $137,100 $25,500 
291-0915-3314-083

N 70 FT OF E 150 FT LOT 1 BLK 5 LOUNSBURY'S 
ADD

 0.241

1326 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Robert T. Keller
Michelle L. Keller
1326 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098-2012

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,500 $140,000 G1  0.420 $172,500 
$140,000 Totals  0.420 $172,500 $32,500 

291-0915-3314-084

THAT PT BLK 5 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC IN V310 
P507

 0.420

1320 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Armin J. Schwartz
Linda C. Schwartz
1320 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $92,500 G1  0.260 $119,000 
$92,500 Totals  0.260 $119,000 $26,500 

291-0915-3314-085

THAT PT BLK 5 LOUNSBURY'S ADD AS DESC IN 
V893 P679

 0.260

1318 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Gerald N. Bowman
Diane M. Bowman
1318 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098-2012

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $80,800 G1  0.273 $110,800 
$80,800 Totals  0.273 $110,800 $30,000 

291-0915-3314-086

THAT PT LOT 8 BLK 5 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC 
IN V356 P39

 0.273

1314 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Brandon S. Lentz
Gale M. Behrens
1314 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $81,500 G1  0.401 $111,500 
$81,500 Totals  0.401 $111,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3314-087

THAT PT LOTS 8 & 9 BLK 5 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS 
DESC IN V1070 P398

 0.401

1308 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Eric J. Checkai
1068 Bayberry Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $92,900 G1  0.224 $117,900 
$92,900 Totals  0.224 $117,900 $25,000 

291-0915-3314-088

THAT PT LOT 9 BLK 5 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC 
IN V288 P5

 0.224

1304 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Steven Ohrmundt
1304 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,000 $90,900 G1  0.279 $117,900 
$90,900 Totals  0.279 $117,900 $27,000 

291-0915-3314-089

THAT PT BLK 5 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC IN V803 
P326

 0.279

1300 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Carol R. Erickson
Eryn K. Durlam
1300 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098-2012

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,000 $98,800 G1  0.207 $122,800 

$98,800 Totals  0.207 $122,800 $24,000 
291-0915-3314-090

PT LOT 9 BLK 5 LOUNSBURYS ADD AS DESC IN 
V1078 P117

 0.207

314 E Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Constance J. Herbst
Patricia M. Frederick
314 E Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098-1931

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $130,700 G1  0.246 $156,700 
$130,700 Totals  0.246 $156,700 $26,000 

291-0915-3321-001

PT LOT 2 BLK 46 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD 
AS DESC IN V1256 P625

 0.246

1105 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Victor D. Tegtmeier
Fern V. Tegtmeier
1105 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-1504

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $103,600 G1  0.216 $128,100 
$103,600 Totals  0.216 $128,100 $24,500 

291-0915-3321-002

PT LOT 2 BLK 46 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD 
AS DESC IN V468 P379

 0.216

1103 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

James L. Meyer
Debra L. Meyer
1103 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-1504

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $111,300 G1  0.237 $136,800 
$111,300 Totals  0.237 $136,800 $25,500 

291-0915-3321-003

PT LOT 2 BLK 46 SPAULDING & PRENTICE ADD & 
VAC JAMES ST LYG ADJ AS DESC IN V1169 P864

 0.237

1101 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Gerald C. Else
Audrey E. Else
1101 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-1504

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $92,500 G1  0.219 $117,000 
$92,500 Totals  0.219 $117,000 $24,500 

291-0915-3321-004

PT LOT 2 BLK 43 SPAULDING & PRENTICE ADD & PT 
VAC JAMES ST AS DESC IN V1075 P813

 0.219

1009 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Timothy D. Graf
Heidi C. Graf
1009 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $137,000 G1  0.219 $167,000 
$137,000 Totals  0.219 $167,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3321-005

N 72 FT OF S 89 FT LOT 2 BLK 43 SPAULDING & 
PRENTICE ADD

 0.219

1005 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

William J. Buchholtz
Amy M. Buchholtz
N9661 Boje Ct
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $70,600 G1  0.222 $95,100 
$70,600 Totals  0.222 $95,100 $24,500 

291-0915-3321-006

S 17 FT OF LOT 2 & N 56 FT OF LOT 3 BLK 43 
SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD

 0.222

1003 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Andrew Scott
1003 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,500 $118,500 G1  0.243 $144,000 

$118,500 Totals  0.243 $144,000 $25,500 
291-0915-3321-007

S 80 FT OF LOT 3 BLK 43 SPAULDING AND 
PRENTICE ADD DESC IN V861 P285

 0.243

138 W Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

Louise L. Piller
138 W Leonard St
Watertown, WI 53098-1710

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $109,700 G1  0.243 $139,700 
$109,700 Totals  0.243 $139,700 $30,000 

291-0915-3321-008

THAT PT LOT 4 BLK 43 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE 
ADD AS DESC IN V634 P219

 0.243

134 W Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

Mark L & Sandra K Zastrow Revocable 
Trust Dated Septemb
N8957 West Rd
Watertown, WI 53094-9171

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $116,700 G1  0.222 $141,200 
$116,700 Totals  0.222 $141,200 $24,500 

291-0915-3321-009

THAT PT LOTS 1 & 4 BLK 43 SPAULDING & 
PRENTICE ADD AS DESC IN V460 P141

 0.222

1004 Sand St

Acres:Section: 33

Timothy G. Marshall
Aimee Jo Christina Marshall
1004 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $106,600 G1  0.219 $131,100 
$106,600 Totals  0.219 $131,100 $24,500 

291-0915-3321-010

N 72 FT OF S 89 OF LOT 1 BLK 43 SPAULDING AND 
PRENTICE ADD

 0.219

1006 Sand St

Acres:Section: 33

Austin J. Schuhmacher
1006 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $101,500 G1  0.219 $126,000 
$101,500 Totals  0.219 $126,000 $24,500 

291-0915-3321-011

THAT PT LOT 1 BLK 43 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE 
ADD & PT VAC JAMES ST AS DESC IN V428 P480

 0.219

1008 Sand St

Acres:Section: 33

Ronnie Keene
1008 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $110,000 G1  0.225 $135,000 
$110,000 Totals  0.225 $135,000 $25,000 

291-0915-3321-012

LOT 4 BLK 9 GRABOWS THIRD ADD

 0.225

1100 Sand St

Acres:Section: 33

John A. Heiden
Jean M. Heiden
1100 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098-1825

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $125,400 G1  0.225 $150,400 
$125,400 Totals  0.225 $150,400 $25,000 

291-0915-3321-013

LOT 3 BLK 9 GRABOWS THIRD ADD

 0.225

1104 Sand St

Acres:Section: 33

Sean Gibbons
Brooke Basler
1104 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,000 $107,500 G1  0.252 $133,500 

$107,500 Totals  0.252 $133,500 $26,000 
291-0915-3321-014

LOT 2 BLK 9 GRABOWS THIRD ADD

 0.252

1108 Sand St

Acres:Section: 33

Brian J. Gurnee
1108 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098-1825

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $126,300 G1  0.239 $151,800 
$126,300 Totals  0.239 $151,800 $25,500 

291-0915-3321-015

LOT 1 BLK 9 GRABOWS THIRD ADD

 0.239

121 Silver Dr

Acres:Section: 33

Matthew R. Schaller
Carmen J. Richter
121 Silver Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1501

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $83,800 G1  0.248 $109,800 
$83,800 Totals  0.248 $109,800 $26,000 

291-0915-3321-016

THAT PT LOT 2 BLK 34 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE 
ADD AS DESC IN V748 P363

 0.248

917 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Anthony D. Peters
917 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-1821

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $73,400 G1  0.248 $99,400 
$73,400 Totals  0.248 $99,400 $26,000 

291-0915-3321-017

S 54.5 FT OF LOT 2 & N 27 FT OF LOT 3 BLK 34 
SPAULDING & PRENTICE ADD AS DESC IN V340 
P226

 0.248

915 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Julie A. Henze
c/o Andrew E. Schmidt
915 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $115,500 G1  0.408 $147,500 
$115,500 Totals  0.408 $147,500 $32,000 

291-0915-3321-018

S 109 FT OF LOT 3 BLK 34 SPAULDING AND 
PRENTICE ADD & N1/2 OF VAC CHURCH ST

 0.408

913 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Randy C. Blasing
Susan R. Seeber
913 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-1821

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $85,800 G1  0.304 $114,300 
$85,800 Totals  0.304 $114,300 $28,500 

291-0915-3321-019

PT OF S1/2 VAC CHURCH ST, ALL OF LOT 2 & PT OF 
LOT 3 BLK 30 SPAULDING & PRENTICE ADD AS 
DESC IN V666 P416

 0.304

909 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Peggy Good
Peter J. Leitner
909 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $97,500 G1  0.304 $126,000 
$97,500 Totals  0.304 $126,000 $28,500 

291-0915-3321-020

S 57.5 FT OF LOT 3 & N 42.5 FT OF LOT 4 BLK 30 
SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD

 0.304

905 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Russel R. Clyde
Charles R. Borchardt
905 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-1821

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,000 $72,100 G1  0.295 $100,100 

$72,100 Totals  0.295 $100,100 $28,000 
291-0915-3321-021

LOT 5 & PT LOT 4 BLK 30 SPAULDING & PRENTICE 
ADD & PT OF VAC ARCADE AVE AS DESC IN V1289 
P462

 0.295

903 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Eric W. Schueler
N7351 D Ln
Watertown, WI 53094-9509

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $97,500 G1  0.309 $126,000 
$97,500 Totals  0.309 $126,000 $28,500 

291-0915-3321-022

S 95 FT OF LOT 6 BLK 30 SPAULDING AND 
PRENTICE ADD & VAC N 7 FT OF ARCADE AVE LYG 
ADJ

 0.309

902 Sand St

Acres:Section: 33

James E. Stamper Jr
Michele L. Dewerff
902 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,500 $87,800 G1  0.289 $115,300 
$87,800 Totals  0.289 $115,300 $27,500 

291-0915-3321-023

N 95 FT OF S 190 FT OF LOTS 1 & 6 BLK 30 
SPAULDING & PRENTICE ADD AS DESC IN V980 
P750

 0.289

904 Sand St

Acres:Section: 33

Robert O. Wolter et al
c/o Bonnie M. Schilling
904 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098-1807

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $105,600 G1  0.303 $133,600 
$105,600 Totals  0.303 $133,600 $28,000 

291-0915-3321-024

N 75 FT OF LOT 1 BLK 30 SPAULDING & PRENTICE 
ADD & ALL THAT PT OF S1/2 OF VAC CHURCH ST 
WHICH ABUTS ON N LN

 0.303

906 Sand St

Acres:Section: 33

Michael D. Macmartin
906 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098-1807

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $108,000 G1  0.301 $136,000 
$108,000 Totals  0.301 $136,000 $28,000 

291-0915-3321-025

PT LOT 4 BLK 34 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD & 
PT VAC CHURCH ST AS DESC IN V658 P916

 0.301

908 Sand St

Acres:Section: 33

Wendy Higgins Living Trust Dated March 
29 2001
Gary K. Lemke
305 Arizona Dr
Theresa, WI 53091

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,500 $116,500 G1  0.201 $140,000 
$116,500 Totals  0.201 $140,000 $23,500 

291-0915-3321-026

N 62 FT OF LOT 4 & S 4 FT OF LOT 1 BLK 34 
SPAULDING & PRENTICE ADD

 0.201

910 Sand St

Acres:Section: 33

Gary R. Genz
Jill A. Neils
910 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098-1807

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,500 $96,700 G1  0.201 $120,200 
$96,700 Totals  0.201 $120,200 $23,500 

291-0915-3321-027

N 66 FT OF S 70 FT OF LOT 1 BLK 34 SPAULDING & 
PRENTICE ADD

 0.201

912 Sand St

Acres:Section: 33

Gary R. Nimm
Janet D. Nimm
912 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098-1807

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,500 $88,100 G1  0.201 $111,600 

$88,100 Totals  0.201 $111,600 $23,500 
291-0915-3321-028

N 66 FT OF LOT 1 BLK 34 SPAULDING AND 
PRENTICE ADD

 0.201

914 Sand St

Acres:Section: 33

Paul J. Winger
Tamika J. Winger
914 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$41,000 $175,500 G1  0.920 $216,500 
$175,500 Totals  0.920 $216,500 $41,000 

291-0915-3321-031

LOTS 3, 4 & 5 BLK 8 GRABOWS 3RD ADD ALSO W1/2 
OF VAC PRENTICE ST LYG ADJ AS DESC IN DOC# 
1068295

 0.920

101 Silver Dr

Acres:Section: 33

Clinton J. Kowalski
Amy Kowalski
101 Silver Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $201,000 G1  0.235 $226,500 
$201,000 Totals  0.235 $226,500 $25,500 

291-0915-3321-032

LOT 2 BLK 8 GRABOWS 3RD ADD

 0.235

105 Silver Dr

Acres:Section: 33

Lincoln Trust
105 Silver Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1501

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $134,500 G1  0.254 $160,500 
$134,500 Totals  0.254 $160,500 $26,000 

291-0915-3321-033

LOT 1 BLK 8 GRABOWS 3RD ADD

 0.254

1109 Sand St

Acres:Section: 33

Steven L. Wendt
Vickie M. Wendt
1109 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098-1507

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $127,000 G1  0.232 $152,000 
$127,000 Totals  0.232 $152,000 $25,000 

291-0915-3321-034

LOT 7 BLK 8 GRABOWS 3RD ADD

 0.232

1105 Sand St

Acres:Section: 33

Joseph Jd Phillips
1105 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $110,900 G1  0.233 $135,900 
$110,900 Totals  0.233 $135,900 $25,000 

291-0915-3321-035

LOT 6 BLK 8 GRABOWS 3RD ADD

 0.233

1101 Sand St

Acres:Section: 33

David M. Dominick
Kristine M. Dominick
1101 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098-1824

School 6125
000400 MATC

$52,000 $11,100 G1  2.750 $63,100 
$11,100 Totals  2.750 $63,100 $52,000 

291-0915-3321-036

THAT PT LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 44 SPAULDING AND 
PRENTICE ADD & PT OF VAC JAMES ST AS DESC IN 
V1209 P435 ALSO LOTS 1 & 2 CSM 3062 BEING PT 

 2.750

1007 Sand St

Acres:Section: 33

Kevin J. Rein
606 Cleveland St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

Jul 24, 2020   8:48 AM Page 176 of 417City of Watertown, Dodge County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,500 $56,200 G1  0.263 $82,700 

$56,200 Totals  0.263 $82,700 $26,500 
291-0915-3321-038

S 23 FT OF W 146.67 FT LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 44 
SPAULDING & PRENTICE ADD ALSO N 55 FT OF W 
146.67 FT LOTS 3 & 4 SD BLK

 0.263

1003 Sand St

Acres:Section: 33

Jeffrey C. Dekeyser
1003 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$36,000 $110,000 G1  0.567 $146,000 
$110,000 Totals  0.567 $146,000 $36,000 

291-0915-3321-039

S 81 FT OF W 146.67 FT OF LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 44 
SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD ALSO LOT 3 CSM 
3062 IN V18 P38 ALSO W1/2 OF VAC PRENTICE ST 

 0.567

116 W Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

Robert J. Gaines
Jamie R. Gaines
116 W Leonard St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$33,500 $102,200 G1  0.453 $135,700 
$102,200 Totals  0.453 $135,700 $33,500 

291-0915-3321-040

PARC DESC IN CSM 1454 IN V10 P90 BEING PT LOTS 
1 & 2 BLK 33 SPAULDING & PRENTICE ADD

 0.453

917 Sand St

Acres:Section: 33

Follman Family Rev Living Trust
1503 W Hollywood St
Tampa, FL 33604

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $119,000 G1  0.496 $154,000 
$119,000 Totals  0.496 $154,000 $35,000 

291-0915-3321-041

THAT PT LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 33 SPAULDING AND 
PRENTICE ADD AS DESC IN V740 P260 ALSO THAT 
PT LOTS 1 & 4 BLK 33 SD ADD AS DESC IN V758 

 0.496

915 Sand St

Acres:Section: 33

Victor C. Krueger
Dianne E. Nass-Krueger
915 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098-1806

School 6125
000400 MATC

$33,500 $90,000 G1  0.453 $123,500 
$90,000 Totals  0.453 $123,500 $33,500 

291-0915-3321-043

PT OF LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 33 SPAULDING & PRENTICE 
ADD AS DESC IN V743 P909 & V467 P206

 0.453

913 Sand St

Acres:Section: 33

George J. Flint
913 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098-1806

School 6125
000400 MATC

$33,500 $110,000 G1  0.453 $143,500 
$110,000 Totals  0.453 $143,500 $33,500 

291-0915-3321-044

THAT PT LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 33 SPAULDING AND 
PRENTICE ADD & PT VAC CHURCH ST AS DESC IN 
V388 P421 & V668 P881

 0.453

911 Sand St

Acres:Section: 33

Kyle M. Schaefer
Ashley N. Riedl-Schaefer
911 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $111,300 G1  0.490 $146,300 
$111,300 Totals  0.490 $146,300 $35,000 

291-0915-3321-045

THAT PT LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 31 SPAULDING AND 
PRENTICE ADD & PT OF VAC CHURCH & VAC 
PRENTICE ST AS DESC IN V381 P377 & V669 P977

 0.490

909 Sand St

Acres:Section: 33

William F. Block
Martha L. Block
909 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098-1806

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$35,500 $90,500 G1  0.508 $126,000 

$90,500 Totals  0.508 $126,000 $35,500 
291-0915-3321-046

THAT PT LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 31 SPAULDING AND 
PRENTICE ADD & PT OF VAC PRENTICE ST AS 
DESC IN V1256 P820

 0.508

907 Sand St

Acres:Section: 33

Sandra L. Radloff
Brian P. Radloff
907 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098-1806

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $94,300 G1  0.226 $119,300 
$94,300 Totals  0.226 $119,300 $25,000 

291-0915-3321-047

N 60 FT OF LOT 3 & S 12.5 FT OF LOT 2 BLK 31 
SPAULDING & PRENTICE ADD

 0.226

905 Sand St

Acres:Section: 33

Delmar M. Roeseler
Betty A. Roeseler
905 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098-1806

School 6125
000400 MATC

$500 $0 G1  0.033 $500 
$0 Totals  0.033 $500 $500 

291-0915-3321-048

ALL OF BLK 31 SPAULDING & PRENTICE ADD & ALL 
THAT PT OF S1/2 OF CHURCH ST (VAC) & W1/2 OF 
PRENTICE ST (VAC) AS DESC IN V311 P460 ALSO 

 0.033

903 Sand St

Acres:Section: 33

Brauns of Jefferson Inc
1230 Hillebrand Dr
Jefferson, WI 53549-2253

School 6125
000400 MATC

$100 $0 G1  0.002 $100 
$0 Totals  0.002 $100 $100 

291-0915-3321-049

N 0.5 FT OF S 12.5 FT OF LOT 1 SD BLK 31 & 0.5 FT 
OF VAC PRENTICE ST WHICH ABUTS SD 0.5 FT

 0.002

136 W Arcade Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Brauns of Jefferson Inc
1230 Hillebrand Dr
Jefferson, WI 53549-2253

School 6125
000400 MATC

$600 $0 G1  2.303 $600 
$0 Totals  2.303 $600 $600 

291-0915-3321-050

S1/2 LOT 2 BLK 32 SPAULDING & PRENTICE ADD & 
E1/2 VAC PRENTICE ST ADJ ON W ALSO THAT PT 
VAC ARCADE ST (F/K/A SPAULDING ST) ADJ ON S 

 2.303

100 W Arcade Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Lucille R. Zimmerman
Roy A. Zimmerman
122 W Spaudling St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$600 $0 G1  2.178 $600 
$0 Totals  2.178 $600 $600 

291-0915-3321-051

N1/2 LOT 2 BLK 32 SPAULDING AND PRENTICES 
ADD ALSO THAT PT OF E1/2 VAC PRENTICE ST ADJ 
ON W

 2.178

100R W Arcade Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Greg A. Grabow
Haidatul P. Grabow
805 Jamesway Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1608

School 6125
000400 MATC

$500 $0 G1  2.138 $500 
$0 Totals  2.138 $500 $500 

291-0915-3321-052

S1/2 LOT 1 BLK 32 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD

 2.138

913 Prentice St

Acres:Section: 33

Robert L. Smith
Helen E. Smith
2858 Monarch Ct
Altoma, WI 54720

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X4  2.138 $0 

$0 Totals  2.138 $0 $0 
291-0915-3321-053

THAT PT LOT 1 BLK 32 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE 
ADD AS DESC IN V661 P367

 2.138

111 W Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

City of Watertown
Attn: 106 Jones St
PO Box 477
Watertown, WI 53094-0477

School 6125
000400 MATC

$600 $0 G1  2.250 $600 
$0 Totals  2.250 $600 $600 

291-0915-3321-054

S1/2 LOT 2 BLK 45 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD 
ALSO E1/2 OF VAC PRENTICE ST LYG ADJ AS DESC 
IN DOC# 1068295

 2.250

100 W Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

David A. Ill
4244 Kennedy Cir S
Colgate, WI 53017

School 6125
000400 MATC

$600 $0 G1  2.100 $600 
$0 Totals  2.100 $600 $600 

291-0915-3321-055

S1/4 OF LOT 1 & N1/2 OF LOT 2 BLK 45 SPAULDING 
AND PRENTICE ADD EX W 231 FT (AS DESC IN V288 
P553)

 2.100

100R W Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

Kevin J. Rein
606 Cleveland St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$1,100 $0 G1  3.605 $1,100 
$0 Totals  3.605 $1,100 $1,100 

291-0915-3321-058

THAT PT LOT 1 BLK 45 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE 
ADD AS DESC IN V445 P368 ALSO E1/2 OF VAC 
PRENTICE ST LYG ADJ AS DESC IN DOC# 1068295

 3.605

1105 Prentice St

Acres:Section: 33

Grabow Revocable Trust Dated January 
10 2017
Susan M. Morrone
308 James St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$8,000 $0 G1  0.215 $8,000 
$0 Totals  0.215 $8,000 $8,000 

291-0915-3321-060

S 62 FT OF LOT 3 BLK 31 SPAULDING & PRENTICE 
ADD & N 7 FT OF VAC ARCADE ST WHICH ABUTS 
ON THE S LN OF SD LOT

 0.215

903 Sand St

Acres:Section: 33

Kyle M. Bingen
Colleen E. Bingen
517 Oak Park Ave
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$600 $0 G1  0.587 $600 
$0 Totals  0.587 $600 $600 

291-0915-3321-061

S 12 FT OF LOT 1 & ALL OF LOT 4 BLK 31 
SPAULDING & PRENTICE ADD & W1/2 OF VAC 
PRENTICE ST WHICH ABUTS ON E OF SD LOTS & N 

 0.587

136 W Arcade Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Kyle M. Bingen
Colleen E. Bingen
517 Oak Park Ave
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $124,000 G1  0.278 $154,000 
$124,000 Totals  0.278 $154,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3322-001

LOT 1 BLK 1 GRABOWS SUB

 0.278

1106 Amber Ln

Acres:Section: 33

David R. Thomson
1106 Amber Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1402

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$33,000 $140,500 G1  0.348 $173,500 

$140,500 Totals  0.348 $173,500 $33,000 
291-0915-3322-002

LOT 2 BLK 1 GRABOWS SUB

 0.348

1104 Amber Ln

Acres:Section: 33

Robert J. Kitzinger
Barbara J. Kitzinger
1104 Amber Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $133,000 G1  0.239 $158,500 
$133,000 Totals  0.239 $158,500 $25,500 

291-0915-3322-003

LOT 3 BLK 1 GRABOWS SUB

 0.239

1102 Amber Ln

Acres:Section: 33

Sandra K. Marshall
Janice K. Tomhave
1102 Amber Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1402

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $142,500 G1  0.239 $168,000 
$142,500 Totals  0.239 $168,000 $25,500 

291-0915-3322-004

LOT 4 BLK 1 GRABOWS SUB

 0.239

306 James St

Acres:Section: 33

Carolyn O. Schloemer
Sally A. Mundt
306 James St
Watertown, WI 53098-1412

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,500 $125,500 G1  0.274 $155,000 
$125,500 Totals  0.274 $155,000 $29,500 

291-0915-3322-005

LOT 5 BLK 1 GRABOWS SUB

 0.274

308 James St

Acres:Section: 33

Vincenzo Morrone
Susan M. Morrone
308 James St
Watertown, WI 53098-1412

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $117,500 G1  0.239 $143,000 
$117,500 Totals  0.239 $143,000 $25,500 

291-0915-3322-006

LOT 10 BLK 2 GRABOWS SUB

 0.239

1101 Amber Ln

Acres:Section: 33

Donald K. Neverman
Kathlyn G. Neverman
1101 Amber Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1401

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $131,500 G1  0.239 $157,000 
$131,500 Totals  0.239 $157,000 $25,500 

291-0915-3322-007

LOT 1 BLK 2 GRABOWS SUB

 0.239

1105 Amber Ln

Acres:Section: 33

Dennis J. Bautch
Mary J. Bautch
1105 Amber Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1401

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $106,000 G1  0.239 $131,500 
$106,000 Totals  0.239 $131,500 $25,500 

291-0915-3322-008

LOT 2 BLK 2 GRABOWS SUB

 0.239

207 Silver Dr

Acres:Section: 33

Colin Lang
Megan Lang
207 Silver Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,500 $120,000 G1  0.239 $145,500 

$120,000 Totals  0.239 $145,500 $25,500 
291-0915-3322-009

LOT 3 BLK 2 GRABOWS SUB

 0.239

205 Silver Dr

Acres:Section: 33

David G. Wolff
Mary A. Wolff
205 Silver Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1413

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $123,000 G1  0.239 $148,500 
$123,000 Totals  0.239 $148,500 $25,500 

291-0915-3322-010

LOT 4 BLK 2 GRABOW'S SUBD

 0.239

203 Silver Dr

Acres:Section: 33

Abigail Lee Ann Erdman
203 Silver Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $115,500 G1  0.239 $141,000 
$115,500 Totals  0.239 $141,000 $25,500 

291-0915-3322-011

LOT 5 BLK 2 GRABOWS SUB

 0.239

1102 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Roy A. Klauer
Kyra L. Klauer
1102 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$9,000 $4,500 G1  0.239 $13,500 
$4,500 Totals  0.239 $13,500 $9,000 

291-0915-3322-012

LOT 6 BLK 2 GRABOWS SUB

 0.239

202 James St

Acres:Section: 33

Keith A. Knollenberg
Amanda J. Knollenberg
204 James St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $133,000 G1  0.239 $158,500 
$133,000 Totals  0.239 $158,500 $25,500 

291-0915-3322-013

LOT 7 BLK 2 GRABOWS SUB

 0.239

204 James St

Acres:Section: 33

Keith A. Knollenberg
Amanda J. Knollenberg
204 James St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $130,000 G1  0.239 $155,500 
$130,000 Totals  0.239 $155,500 $25,500 

291-0915-3322-014

LOT 8 BLK 2 GRABOWS SUB

 0.239

206 James St

Acres:Section: 33

Julie Ann Vetter
206 James St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $136,200 G1  0.239 $161,700 
$136,200 Totals  0.239 $161,700 $25,500 

291-0915-3322-015

LOT 9 BLK 2 GRABOWS SUB

 0.239

208 James St

Acres:Section: 33

Jamie J. Blaeske
Kathy J. Blaeske
208 James St
Watertown, WI 53098-1410

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,000 $66,800 G1  0.227 $91,800 

$66,800 Totals  0.227 $91,800 $25,000 
291-0915-3322-016

LOT 3 BLK 3 GRABOWS SUB

 0.227

207 James St

Acres:Section: 33

Dathan Scheidt
207 James St
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $137,000 G1  0.264 $163,000 
$137,000 Totals  0.264 $163,000 $26,000 

291-0915-3322-017

LOT 4 BLK 3 GRABOWS SUB

 0.264

205 James St

Acres:Section: 33

Elizabeth Carter
205 James St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,000 $119,700 G1  0.276 $146,700 
$119,700 Totals  0.276 $146,700 $27,000 

291-0915-3322-018

LOT 5 BLK 3 GRABOWS SUB

 0.276

1006 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Betty Sansone
1006 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $93,500 G1  0.206 $117,500 
$93,500 Totals  0.206 $117,500 $24,000 

291-0915-3322-019

THAT PT LOT 4 BLK 42 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE 
ADD AS DESC IN V763 P987

 0.206

1002 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Matthew S. Wilson
1002 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,500 $132,900 G1  0.282 $160,400 
$132,900 Totals  0.282 $160,400 $27,500 

291-0915-3322-020

THAT PT LOT 4 BLK 42 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE 
ADD AS DESC IN V1010 P758 ALSO ALL THAT PT OF 
N1/2 VAC LEONARD ST LYG ADJ ON S AS VAC IN 

 0.282

1000 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Jason P. Schwantes
1000 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-1506

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,500 $119,800 G1  0.327 $149,300 
$119,800 Totals  0.327 $149,300 $29,500 

291-0915-3322-021

PT LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 35 SPAULDING & PRENTICE ADD 
DESC AS FOLLOWS: N 70 FT OF SD BLK 35 EX W 115 
FT ALSO ALL THAT PT OF S1/2 OF VAC LEONARD ST 

 0.327

918 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Kyle P. Finley
918 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $112,100 G1  0.241 $137,600 
$112,100 Totals  0.241 $137,600 $25,500 

291-0915-3322-022

S 70 FT OF N 140 FT OF BLK 35 SPAULDING & 
PRENTICE ADD EX W 115 FT

 0.241

916 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Broc W. Powers
916 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$34,500 $54,400 G1  0.541 $88,900 

$54,400 Totals  0.541 $88,900 $34,500 
291-0915-3322-023

PT OF LOTS 4, 5 & 6 BLK 35 SPAULDING AND 
PRENTICE ADD AND PT OF VAC W CHURCH ST AS 
DESC IN V748 P7

 0.541

914 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Russel C. Clyde
Gaye L. Clyde
914 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-1822

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,500 $70,200 G1  0.283 $97,700 
$70,200 Totals  0.283 $97,700 $27,500 

291-0915-3322-024

THAT PT BLK 29 (A/K/A SPRING PARK) SPAULDING & 
PRENTICE ADD AS DESC IN V376 P330 ALSO S 25 
FEET VAC CHURCH ST LYG ADJ

 0.283

908 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Dawn Rose Learned
908 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $83,900 G1  0.207 $107,900 
$83,900 Totals  0.207 $107,900 $24,000 

291-0915-3322-025

THAT PT BLK 29 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD 
(A/K/A SPRING PARK) COM NE COR BLK 29 TH SLY 
68 FT TO POB TH SLY 68 FT TH WLY 132.5 FT TH 

 0.207

906 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Faye A. Pergande
906 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-1822

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $94,300 G1  0.206 $118,300 
$94,300 Totals  0.206 $118,300 $24,000 

291-0915-3322-026

THAT PT BLK 29 SPAULDING & PRENTICE ADD 
(A/K/A SPRING PARK) AS DESC IN V984 P223

 0.206

904 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Jeffrey Krysinski
Cindy Krysinski
904 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-1822

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $108,300 G1  0.206 $132,300 
$108,300 Totals  0.206 $132,300 $24,000 

291-0915-3322-027

THAT PT BLK 29 SPAULDING & PRENTICE ADD 
(A/K/A SPRING PARK) & VAC ARCADE ST AS DESC 
IN V1103 P623

 0.206

902 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Edward D. Yelk
Amber L. Yelk
902 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-1822

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $95,900 G1  0.207 $119,900 
$95,900 Totals  0.207 $119,900 $24,000 

291-0915-3322-028

PARC H BLK 29 SPAULDING & PRENTICE ADD (A/K/A 
SPRING PARK) & PT VAC ARCADE AVE AS DESC IN 
V837 P156

 0.207

903 Clay St

Acres:Section: 33

Eric Nebel
903 Clay St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $89,600 G1  0.207 $113,600 
$89,600 Totals  0.207 $113,600 $24,000 

291-0915-3322-029

PT BLK 29 SPALDING & PRENTICE ADD (A/K/A 
SPRING PARK) AS DESC IN V1086 P256

 0.207

905 Clay St

Acres:Section: 33

Anthony B. Wolfram
1300 N River Rd
Venice, FL 34293

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,000 $96,000 G1  0.207 $120,000 

$96,000 Totals  0.207 $120,000 $24,000 
291-0915-3322-030

PT BLK 29 SPALDING & PRENTICE ADD (A/K/A 
SPRING PARK) AS DESC IN V502 P954

 0.207

907 Clay St

Acres:Section: 33

Phillip E. Erickson
Donna M. Erickson
907 Clay St
Watertown, WI 53098-1703

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,500 $92,500 G1  0.283 $120,000 
$92,500 Totals  0.283 $120,000 $27,500 

291-0915-3322-031

THAT PT BLK 29 SPALDING & PRENTICE ADD (A/K/A 
SPRING PARK BLOCK) & PT VAC CHURCH ST LYG 
ADJ AS DESC IN V544 P761

 0.283

909 Clay St

Acres:Section: 33

Juan Chairez Vital
909 Clay St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $109,500 G1  0.264 $136,000 
$109,500 Totals  0.264 $136,000 $26,500 

291-0915-3322-032

PARC C CSM 1060 IN V8 P196 BEING PT LOTS 3 & 4 
BLK 35 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD ALSO PT 
OF VAC W CHURCH ST

 0.264

913 Clay St

Acres:Section: 33

Susan L. Budewitz
913 Clay St
Watertown, WI 53098-1703

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $103,000 G1  0.264 $129,500 
$103,000 Totals  0.264 $129,500 $26,500 

291-0915-3322-033

PARC B OF CSM 1060 IN V8 P196 BEING PT LOTS 2, 
3 & 4 BLK 35 SPAULDING & PRENTICE ADD

 0.264

915 Clay St

Acres:Section: 33

Jason R. Rein
915 Clay St
Watertown, WI 53098-1703

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,500 $128,700 G1  0.330 $158,200 
$128,700 Totals  0.330 $158,200 $29,500 

291-0915-3322-034

PARC A CSM 1060 IN V8 P196 BEING PT LOT 2 BLK 
35 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD ALSO ALL THAT 
PT OF S1/2 VAC LEONARD ST LYG ADJ ON N (AS 

 0.330

917 Clay St

Acres:Section: 33

Robert A. Boettcher
Linda L. Boettcher
917 Clay St
Watertown, WI 53098-1703

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,000 $131,000 G1  0.318 $160,000 
$131,000 Totals  0.318 $160,000 $29,000 

291-0915-3322-035

LOT 1 BLK 3 GRABOWS SUB ALSO ALL THAT PT OF 
N1/2 VAC LEONARD ST LYG ADJ ON S AS VAC IN 
V730 P280

 0.318

1001 Clay St

Acres:Section: 33

Shannon Ready
Nathan Dittberner
1001 Clay St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $122,000 G1  0.232 $147,500 
$122,000 Totals  0.232 $147,500 $25,500 

291-0915-3322-036

LOT 2 BLK 3 GRABOWS SUB

 0.232

1003 Clay St

Acres:Section: 33

David A. Verhasselt
1003 Clay St
Watertown, WI 53098-1405

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,500 $153,000 G1  0.288 $180,500 

$153,000 Totals  0.288 $180,500 $27,500 
291-0915-3322-037

LOT 1 CSM 2110 IN V13 P198 BEING PT BLK 36 
SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD

 0.288

920 Clay St

Acres:Section: 33

Brian Deehr
920 Clay St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,000 $129,100 G1  0.279 $156,100 
$129,100 Totals  0.279 $156,100 $27,000 

291-0915-3322-038

LOT 2 CSM 2110 IN V13 P198 BEING PT BLK 36 
SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD

 0.279

916 Clay St

Acres:Section: 33

Rita T. Lenius Hensch
916 Clay St
Watertown, WI 53098-1711

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,500 $187,100 G1  0.282 $214,600 
$187,100 Totals  0.282 $214,600 $27,500 

291-0915-3322-039

LOT 3 CSM 2110 IN V13 P198 BEING PT BLK 36 
SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD

 0.282

912 Clay St

Acres:Section: 33

Candace Fessler
912 Clay St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $125,900 G1  0.294 $153,900 
$125,900 Totals  0.294 $153,900 $28,000 

291-0915-3322-040

LOT 1 CSM 2739 IN V16 P192 BEING PT LOT 2 BLK 36 
SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD

 0.294

305 W Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

Hugh Booth
Terry L. Booth
305 W Leonard St
Watertown, WI 53098-1725

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,000 $163,500 G1  0.279 $190,500 
$163,500 Totals  0.279 $190,500 $27,000 

291-0915-3322-041

LOT 1 CSM 2887 IN V17 P47 BEING PT LOTS 2 & 3 
BLK 36 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD

 0.279

915 Edgewater Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Gerstner Family Trust Dated 10/28/2016
915 Edgewater Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,000 $136,000 G1  0.276 $163,000 
$136,000 Totals  0.276 $163,000 $27,000 

291-0915-3322-042

LOT 1 CSM 2636 IN V15 P393 BEING PT LOT 3 BLK 36 
SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD

 0.276

304 Stone St

Acres:Section: 33

Wallace O & Louise M Schlender 
Revocable Trust Dated Ma
304 Stone St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $106,000 G1  0.212 $130,500 
$106,000 Totals  0.212 $130,500 $24,500 

291-0915-3322-043

S 61 FT OF LOT 5 BLK 28 SPALDING AND PRENTICE 
ADD & N 7 FT OF VAC ARCADE AVE ADJ TO SD LOT 
5

 0.212

902 Clay St

Acres:Section: 33

David M. Viola
Patricia M. Viola
902 Clay St
Watertown, WI 53098-1704

School 6125
000400 MATC
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$24,500 $78,800 G1  0.212 $103,300 

$78,800 Totals  0.212 $103,300 $24,500 
291-0915-3322-044

N 5.25 FT OF LOT 5 & S 62.75 FT OF LOT 6 BLK 28 
SPALDING AND PRENTICE ADD

 0.212

904 Clay St

Acres:Section: 33

Richard A. Schroeder
Nancy S. Schroeder
904 Clay St
Watertown, WI 53098-1704

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $80,400 G1  0.212 $104,900 
$80,400 Totals  0.212 $104,900 $24,500 

291-0915-3322-045

N 3.5 FT OF LOT 6 & S 64.5 FT OF LOT 2 BLK 28 
SPALDING AND PRENTICE ADD

 0.212

906 Clay St

Acres:Section: 33

Robert S. Haseleu
Barbara J. Haseleu
906 Clay St
Watertown, WI 53098-1704

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $84,900 G1  0.212 $109,400 
$84,900 Totals  0.212 $109,400 $24,500 

291-0915-3322-046

N 1.75 FT OF LOT 2 & ALL OF LOT 1 BLK 28 
SPAULDING & PRENTICE ADD

 0.212

908 Clay St

Acres:Section: 33

Jesus B. Garcia
Maelena Balderas Alvarado
908 Clay St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $91,500 G1  0.212 $116,000 
$91,500 Totals  0.212 $116,000 $24,500 

291-0915-3322-047

THAT PT LOT 3 BLK 28 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE 
ADD AS DESC IN V758 P823

 0.212

305 Stone St

Acres:Section: 33

David C. Odekirk
Debra A. Odekirk
305 Stone St
Watertown, WI 53098-1705

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $79,600 G1  0.212 $104,100 
$79,600 Totals  0.212 $104,100 $24,500 

291-0915-3322-048

S 64.5 FT OF LOT 3 & N 3.5 FT OF LOT 4 BLK 28 
SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD

 0.212

907 Edgewater Ct

Acres:Section: 33

James M. Ritter
Maria L. Ritter
907 Edgewater Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-1708

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $90,100 G1  0.203 $114,100 
$90,100 Totals  0.203 $114,100 $24,000 

291-0915-3322-049

THAT PT LOT 4 BLK 28 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE 
ADD AS DESC IN V718 P181

 0.203

905 Edgewater Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Jacob J. Gross
905 Edgewater Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $119,000 G1  0.186 $144,500 
$119,000 Totals  0.186 $144,500 $25,500 

291-0915-3322-050

S 61 FT OF LOT 4 BLK 28 SPAULDING AND 
PRENTICE ADD & N 7 FT OF VAC ARCADE AVE EX 
PARC DESC IN V446 P25

 0.186

903 Edgewater Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Fredrick H. Smith
Diane M. Smith
903 Edgewater Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-1708

School 6125
000400 MATC
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$28,000 $87,400 G1  0.357 $115,400 

$87,400 Totals  0.357 $115,400 $28,000 
291-0915-3322-051

PT LOT 4 BLK 27 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD 
AND THAT PT VAC ARCADE AVE LYG ADJ AS DESC 
IN V795 P94 EX THAT PT DESC IN V1077 P610

 0.357

904 Edgewater Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Duane R. Raatz
Beverly I. Raatz
904 Edgewater Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-1709

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $86,700 G1  0.212 $113,200 
$86,700 Totals  0.212 $113,200 $26,500 

291-0915-3322-052

N 3.5 FT OF LOT 4 & S 64.5 FT OF LOT 1 BLK 27 
SPAULDING & PRENTICE ADD

 0.212

906 Edgewater Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Louann Esselman
Paul J. Esselman
906 Edgewater Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-1709

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $80,300 G1  0.212 $104,800 
$80,300 Totals  0.212 $104,800 $24,500 

291-0915-3322-053

N 68 FT OF LOT 1 BLK 27 SPAULDING AND 
PRENTICE ADD

 0.212

908 Edgewater Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Kangas Investments LLC
N6335 Stonewood Dr
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$38,000 $184,500 G1  0.482 $222,500 
$184,500 Totals  0.482 $222,500 $38,000 

291-0915-3322-054

LOT 3 CSM 2888 IN V17 P49 BEING PT LOTS 3 & 4 
BLK 37 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD

 0.482

912 Edgewater Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Patricia A. Schleicher
912 Edgewater Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-1709

School 6125
000400 MATC

$39,500 $167,000 G1  0.547 $206,500 
$167,000 Totals  0.547 $206,500 $39,500 

291-0915-3322-055

LOT 2 CSM 2888 IN V17 P49 BEING PT LOTS 1, 2, 3 & 
4 BLK 37 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD

 0.547

916 Edgewater Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Douglas C & Kristine Schefft Revocable 
Trust Dated Marc
916 Edgewater Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$40,000 $157,000 G1  0.581 $197,000 
$157,000 Totals  0.581 $197,000 $40,000 

291-0915-3322-056

LOT 1 CSM 2840 IN V16 P368 BEING PT LOTS 1 & 2 
BLK 37 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD

 0.581

920 Edgewater Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Todd A. Roost
Rebecca M. Roost
920 Edgewater Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-1709

School 6125
000400 MATC

$36,500 $140,500 G1  0.454 $177,000 
$140,500 Totals  0.454 $177,000 $36,500 

291-0915-3322-057

LOT 11 BLK 4 GRABOWS SUB

 0.454

310 W Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

Craig A. Perschke
310 W Leonard St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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$28,500 $149,500 G1  0.312 $178,000 

$149,500 Totals  0.312 $178,000 $28,500 
291-0915-3322-058

LOT 10 BLK 4 GRABOWS SUB

 0.312

308 W Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

Andrew R. Fenske
Lori A. Fenske
308 W Leonard St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,000 $185,500 G1  0.272 $212,500 
$185,500 Totals  0.272 $212,500 $27,000 

291-0915-3322-059

LOT 9 BLK 4 GRABOWS SUB

 0.272

306 W Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

Donald L. Mcnaughton
306 W Leonard St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,000 $133,500 G1  0.272 $160,500 
$133,500 Totals  0.272 $160,500 $27,000 

291-0915-3322-060

LOT 8 BLK 4 GRABOWS SUB

 0.272

304 W Leonard St

Acres:Section: 33

Jimmy D. Seamon Jr
304 W Leonard St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $114,100 G1  0.250 $140,100 
$114,100 Totals  0.250 $140,100 $26,000 

291-0915-3322-061

LOT 7 BLK 4 GRABOWS SUB

 0.250

1000 Clay St

Acres:Section: 33

Mark L. Bardenwerper
Renee R. Wagner
1000 Clay St
Watertown, WI 53098-1406

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $124,000 G1  0.246 $150,000 
$124,000 Totals  0.246 $150,000 $26,000 

291-0915-3322-062

LOT 6 BLK 4 GRABOWS SUB EX N 1.33 FT EX W 5 FT 
OF N 45.33 FT

 0.246

1004 Clay St

Acres:Section: 33

John P. Steckling
1004 Clay St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $141,000 G1  0.243 $166,500 
$141,000 Totals  0.243 $166,500 $25,500 

291-0915-3322-063

LOT 5 EX W 5 FT & N 1.33 FT OF E 115 FT OF LOT 6 
BLK 4 GRABOWS SUB

 0.243

301 James St

Acres:Section: 33

Arnold A. Crass
Dorothy K. Crass
301 James St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,500 $153,300 G1  0.287 $180,800 
$153,300 Totals  0.287 $180,800 $27,500 

291-0915-3322-064

LOT 4 & W 5 FT OF LOT 5 & W 5 FT OF N 45.33 FT OF 
LOT 6 BLK 4 GRABOWS SUB

 0.287

303 James St

Acres:Section: 33

Gregory J. Stadler
Ruth L. Stadler
303 James St
Watertown, WI 53098-1419

School 6125
000400 MATC
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$27,000 $106,500 G1  0.272 $133,500 

$106,500 Totals  0.272 $133,500 $27,000 
291-0915-3322-065

LOT 3 BLK 4 GRABOWS SUB

 0.272

305 James St

Acres:Section: 33

Christopher Z. Behnke
305 James St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,000 $133,300 G1  0.272 $160,300 
$133,300 Totals  0.272 $160,300 $27,000 

291-0915-3322-066

LOT 2 BLK 4 GRABOWS SUB

 0.272

307 James St

Acres:Section: 33

Jessica C. Johnson
307 James St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$33,500 $143,500 G1  0.356 $177,000 
$143,500 Totals  0.356 $177,000 $33,500 

291-0915-3322-067

LOT 1 BLK 4 GRABOWS SUB

 0.356

309 James St

Acres:Section: 33

Randall M. Tourbier
Eunice K. Tourbier
309 James St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$2,500 $0 G1  3.020 $2,500 
$0 Totals  3.020 $2,500 $2,500 

291-0915-3322-068

LOT 1 & E1/2 LOT 2 BLK 48 SPAULDING AND 
PRENTICE ADD EX THAT THAT PT OF E 87 FT OF 
SD BLK 48 LYG E & S OF SILVER CREEK AS DESC IN 

 3.020

310 James St

Acres:Section: 33

Grabow Revocable Trust Dated January 
10 2017
Susan M. Morrone
308 James St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$300 $0 G1  0.586 $300 
$0 Totals  0.586 $300 $300 

291-0915-3322-070

THAT PT LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 40 SPAULDING AND 
PRENTICE ADD LYG W OF E BANK OF SILVER 
CREEK (A/K/A SD BLK 40 EX THAT PT GRABOWS' 

 0.586

1003 Labelle St

Acres:Section: 33

Grabow Revocable Trust Dated January 
10 2017
Susan M. Morrone
308 James St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$5,000 $0 G1  7.191 $5,000 
$800 $0 G4  3.333 $800 

$0 Totals  10.524 $5,800 $5,800 

291-0915-3322-071

PARC DESC IN CSM 230 IN V5 P323 BEING PT OF 
SW1/4 SW1/4 SEC 28 & PT OF OL 17, PT OF LOT 2 
BLK 48 & ALL OF BLK 39 SPAULDING & PRENTICE'S 

 10.524

1001 Girard St

Acres:Section: 33

Grabow Revocable Trust Dated January 
10 2017
Susan M. Morrone
308 James St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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$400 $0 G4  1.780 $400 

$0 Totals  1.780 $400 $400 
291-0915-3322-072

BLK 38 & THAT PT OF BLK 37 SPAULDING AND 
PRENTICE ADD LYG W OF SILVER CREEK EX W 20 
FT OF SD BLK 38 AS DESC IN V186 P181

 1.780

901 Girard St

Acres:Section: 33

Joseph Dittmann
Corrine Dittmann
813 Girard St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$46,000 $0 G2  0.828 $46,000 
$0 Totals  0.828 $46,000 $46,000 

291-0915-3323-001

LOT 1 CSM 2839 IN V16 P366 BEING PT LOTS 2 & 3 
BLK 12 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD ALSO PT 
SD LOT 3 BLK 12 AS DESC IN V997 P352 ALL AS 

 0.828

309 W Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Lakes Gas Co
Attn: 655 S Lake St
PO Box 400
Forest Lake, MN 55025

School 6125
000400 MATC

$53,000 $280,300 G2  1.074 $333,300 
$280,300 Totals  1.074 $333,300 $53,000 

291-0915-3323-002

LOT 2 CSM 2839 IN V16 P366 BEING LOTS 1 & 4 & PT 
LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 12 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD

 1.074

301 W Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Bgb Holdings Watertown LLC
301 W Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$41,500 $78,700 G1  0.970 $120,200 
$78,700 Totals  0.970 $120,200 $41,500 

291-0915-3323-004

PARC 1 CSM 242 IN V5 P341 BEING PT LOT 1 & ALL 
OF LOT 4 BLK 1 SPAULDING & PRENTICE ADD

 0.970

704 Labelle St

Acres:Section: 33

Kim M. Prescher
704 Labelle St
Watertown, WI 53098-2152

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,100 $0 G1  2.276 $20,100 
$0 Totals  2.276 $20,100 $20,100 

291-0915-3323-005

PARC 2 CSM 242 IN V5 P341 BEING PT LOTS 1 & 2 & 
ALL OF LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 2 & PT LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 3 & PT 
VAC WARREN ST SPAULDING & PRENTICE ADD

 2.276

703 Labelle St

Acres:Section: 33

Kim M. Prescher
704 Labelle St
Watertown, WI 53098-2152

School 6125
000400 MATC

$0 $0 X4  0.793 $0 
$0 Totals  0.793 $0 $0 

291-0915-3323-006

PT LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 2 & PT LOTS 1, 2, 3 & 4 BLK 3 
SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD ALSO PT VAC N 
WARREN ST LYG ADJ ALL AS DESC IN V594 P241 

 0.793

Prop-On Labelle St

Acres:Section: 33

City of Watertown
Attn: 106 Jones St
PO Box 477
Watertown, WI 53094-0477

School 6125
000400 MATC

$61,000 $137,500 G1  1.093 $198,500 
$137,500 Totals  1.093 $198,500 $61,000 

291-0915-3323-007

LOT 4 CSM 5388 IN V35 P181 BEING PT BLKS 10 AND 
11 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD

 1.093

705 Labelle St

Acres:Section: 33

Dennis D. Pillsbury
Corrine A. Pillsbury
641 Bakertown Rd
Sullivan, WI 53178-9769

School 6125
000400 MATC
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$46,000 $174,400 G1  0.812 $220,400 

$174,400 Totals  0.812 $220,400 $46,000 
291-0915-3323-008

LOT 3 CSM 3196 IN V19 P19 BEING PT BLKS 10 & 11 
SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD EX THAT PT DESC 
IN V925 P284

 0.812

709 Labelle St

Acres:Section: 33

Patrick L. Richter
Elsa Richter
709 Labelle St
Watertown, WI 53098-2107

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,500 $88,800 G1  0.333 $118,300 
$88,800 Totals  0.333 $118,300 $29,500 

291-0915-3323-009

W 9 FT OF N 100 FT LOT 1 & N 100 FT LOT 2 BLK 11 
SPAULDING & PRENTICE ADD

 0.333

225 W Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

David J. Roberts
225 W Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098-1724

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $168,000 G1  0.253 $198,000 
$168,000 Totals  0.253 $198,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3323-010

LOT 1 CSM 3196 IN V19 P19 BEING PT LOT 1 BLK 11 
SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD ALSO THAT PT 
LOT 3 CSM 3196 IN V19 P19 AS DESC IN V925 P284

 0.253

221 W Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Douglas G. Zwieg
Laurie A. Zwieg
223 W Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098-1724

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,500 $0 G1  0.381 $31,500 
$0 Totals  0.381 $31,500 $31,500 

291-0915-3323-011

LOT 2 CSM 3196 IN V19 P19 BEING PT BLKS 10 & 11 
SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD

 0.381

217 W Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Allan C. Eighmy
1510 Allen Rd
Oconomowoc, WI 53066

School 6125
000400 MATC

$45,000 $82,300 G1  1.061 $127,300 
$82,300 Totals  1.061 $127,300 $45,000 

291-0915-3323-012

ALL OF BLK 10 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD LYG 
E OF CL SILVER CREEK & W1/2 OF VAC CLAY ST

 1.061

211 W Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Bruce M. Kopp
Mary Lou Kopp
211 W Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098-1718

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $69,100 G1  0.250 $95,100 
$69,100 Totals  0.250 $95,100 $26,000 

291-0915-3323-013

W 55 FT OF LOT 2 BLK 9 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE 
ADD AS DESC IN V278 P501

 0.250

207 W Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Thomas J. Godfroy
213 Norma Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-2108

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $110,300 G1  0.343 $140,300 
$110,300 Totals  0.343 $140,300 $30,000 

291-0915-3323-014

W 32.5 FT OF LOT 1 & E 77.5 FT OF LOT 2 BLK 9 
SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD

 0.343

203 W Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Mark E. Fricker
Susan M. Fricker
203 W Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098-1718

School 6125
000400 MATC
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$22,500 $68,100 G1  0.174 $90,600 

$68,100 Totals  0.174 $90,600 $22,500 
291-0915-3323-015

THAT PT LOT 1 BLK 9 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE 
ADD AS DESC IN V540 P107

 0.174

201 W Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Lisa Nelson
201 W Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$21,000 $91,100 G1  0.138 $112,100 
$91,100 Totals  0.138 $112,100 $21,000 

291-0915-3323-016

THAT PT LOT 1 BLK 9 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE 
ADD AS DESC IN V1083 P823

 0.138

762 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Preston L. Mayes
Traci R. Mayes
762 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-2206

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $79,300 G1  0.499 $114,300 
$79,300 Totals  0.499 $114,300 $35,000 

291-0915-3323-017

N 75 FT OF LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 9 SPAULDING AND 
PRENTICE ADD ALSO E 1/2 OF VAC CLAY ST LYG 
ADJ

 0.499

760 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Lisa M. Czarnecki
Brian Congleton
760 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-2206

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,500 $73,200 G1  0.479 $107,700 
$73,200 Totals  0.479 $107,700 $34,500 

291-0915-3323-018

S 61 FT OF LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 9 SPAULDING AND 
PRENTICE ADD ALSO E1/2 OF VAC CLAY ST & N 11 
FT OF VAC JACKSON ST

 0.479

756 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Rebecca L. Mccormack
756 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$40,500 $91,400 G1  1.632 $131,900 
$91,400 Totals  1.632 $131,900 $40,500 

291-0915-3323-019

DOC# 1280210 IN ERROR LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 3 
SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD EX THAT PT LYG S 
OF C & NW RR CO ROW ALSO PT VAC JACKSON ST

 1.632

754 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Justin E. Wright
754 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $113,000 G1  0.265 $139,500 
$113,000 Totals  0.265 $139,500 $26,500 

291-0915-3323-020

LOT 1 CSM 1515 IN V10 P189 BEING PT BLK 22 
SPAULDING & PRENTICE ADD & PT OF VAC W 
ARCADE AVE

 0.265

201 W Arcade Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Marie A. Knoll
201 W Arcade Ave
Watertown, WI 53098-1905

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,000 $127,500 G1  0.274 $154,500 
$127,500 Totals  0.274 $154,500 $27,000 

291-0915-3323-021

LOT 2 CSM 1515 IN V10 P189 BEING PT BLK 22 
SPAULDING & PRENTICE ADD

 0.274

814 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Lois L. Lorenz
814 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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$30,500 $95,200 G1  0.365 $125,700 

$95,200 Totals  0.365 $125,700 $30,500 
291-0915-3323-022

LOT 3 CSM 1515 IN V10 P189 BEING PT BLK 22 
SPAULDING & PRENTICE ADD & PT VAC REED ST

 0.365

812 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Timothy Taylor
812 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,500 $65,000 G1  0.201 $88,500 
$65,000 Totals  0.201 $88,500 $23,500 

291-0915-3323-023

PT LOT 1 BLK 16 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD & 
PT VAC REED ST AS DESC IN V639 P735

 0.201

808 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Debra L. Lincks
808 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,500 $73,000 G1  0.201 $96,500 
$73,000 Totals  0.201 $96,500 $23,500 

291-0915-3323-024

N 66 FT OF S 95 FT OF LOT 1 BLK 16 SPAULDING 
AND PRENTICE ADD AS VAC AS DESC IN V639 P735

 0.201

806 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Judith M. Schwantes
Kenneth H. Schwantes
806 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-1820

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,500 $102,000 G1  0.198 $125,500 
$102,000 Totals  0.198 $125,500 $23,500 

291-0915-3323-025

THAT PT LOTS 1 & 4 BLK 16 SPAULDING AND 
PRENTICE ADD AS DESC IN V862 P659

 0.198

804 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Helen M Waller Trust
804 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-1820

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $78,500 G1  0.184 $101,500 
$78,500 Totals  0.184 $101,500 $23,000 

291-0915-3323-026

PT LOT 4 BLK 16 SPAULDING & PRENTICE ADD 
BEING S 100 FT OF E 80 FT SD LOT AS DESC IN 
V343 P120

 0.184

800 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Jay M. Bergin
800 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-1820

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $26,500 G1  0.121 $46,500 
$26,500 Totals  0.121 $46,500 $20,000 

291-0915-3323-027

S 100 FT OF W 52.5 FT LOT 4 BLK 16 SPAULDING 
AND PRENTICE ADD

 0.121

202 W Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Christopher Theder
522 Fremont St
Lake Mills, WI 53551

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $101,000 G1  0.206 $125,000 
$101,000 Totals  0.206 $125,000 $24,000 

291-0915-3323-028

E1/2 LOT 3 BLK 16 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD

 0.206

206 W Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Wallace J Scheiber Trust
206 W Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,000 $53,100 G1  0.206 $77,100 

$53,100 Totals  0.206 $77,100 $24,000 
291-0915-3323-029

W1/2 LOT 3 BLK 16 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD

 0.206

208 W Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

James D. Kubly
208 W Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098-1719

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,000 $70,100 G1  0.163 $92,100 
$70,100 Totals  0.163 $92,100 $22,000 

291-0915-3323-030

S 53-2/3 FT LOT 2 BLK 16 SPAULDING AND 
PRENTICE ADD

 0.163

807 Clay St

Acres:Section: 33

Joshua J. Barnet
Luanne M. Barnet
15313 Vireoglen Ln
Lithia, FL 33547

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,000 $51,500 G1  0.163 $73,500 
$51,500 Totals  0.163 $73,500 $22,000 

291-0915-3323-031

THAT PT LOT 2 BLK 16 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE 
ADD AS DESC IN V771 P988

 0.163

809 Clay St

Acres:Section: 33

Steven E. Hoppe
809 Clay St
Watertown, WI 53098-1712

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,000 $68,700 G1  0.163 $90,700 
$68,700 Totals  0.163 $90,700 $22,000 

291-0915-3323-032

THAT PT LOT 2 BLK 16 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE 
ADD & PT OF VAC REED ST AS DESC IN V1114 P287

 0.163

811 Clay St

Acres:Section: 33

Timothy D. Dunn
Michelle L. Dunn
811 Clay St
Watertown, WI 53098-1712

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $89,300 G1  0.213 $113,800 
$89,300 Totals  0.213 $113,800 $24,500 

291-0915-3323-033

THAT PT LOT 5 BLK 22 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE 
ADD & PT OF VAC REED ST VAC AS DESC IN V1104 
P811

 0.213

813 Clay St

Acres:Section: 33

Troy A. Thrane
Angela L. Thrane
813 Clay St
Watertown, WI 53098-1712

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $90,000 G1  0.213 $114,500 
$90,000 Totals  0.213 $114,500 $24,500 

291-0915-3323-034

S 70 FT OF N 87.5 FT OF LOT 5 BLK 22 SPAULDING 
AND PRENTICE ADD

 0.213

815 Clay St

Acres:Section: 33

Richard L. Frasser
815 Clay St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $87,500 G1  0.213 $112,000 
$87,500 Totals  0.213 $112,000 $24,500 

291-0915-3323-035

S 52.5 FT OF LOTS 3 & 4 & N 17.5 FT OF LOT 5 BLK 
22 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD

 0.213

817 Clay St

Acres:Section: 33

Neal Joseph Sigmund
817 Clay St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,500 $95,400 G1  0.265 $121,900 

$95,400 Totals  0.265 $121,900 $26,500 
291-0915-3323-036

THAT PT LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 22 SPAULDING AND 
PRENTICE ADD & PT OF VAC ARCADE AVE AS DESC 
IN V1165 P346

 0.265

819 Clay St

Acres:Section: 33

David M. Wilcox
Pamela J. Wilcox
819 Clay St
Watertown, WI 53098-1712

School 6125
000400 MATC

$37,000 $105,000 G1  0.395 $142,000 
$105,000 Totals  0.395 $142,000 $37,000 

291-0915-3323-037

THAT PT LOTS 1 & 4 BLK 23 SPAULDING & 
PRENTICE ADD & PT VAC ARCADE AVE AS DESC IN 
V1316 P311

 0.395

816 Clay St

Acres:Section: 33

Andrew T. Love
Jeanne L. Love
816 Clay St
Watertown, WI 53098-1713

School 6125
000400 MATC

$36,000 $114,600 G1  0.540 $150,600 
$114,600 Totals  0.540 $150,600 $36,000 

291-0915-3323-038

THAT PT BLKS 15 & 23 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE 
ADD AS DESC IN V661 P21

 0.540

810 Clay St

Acres:Section: 33

Lynn R. Mason
Sandra H. Mason
810 Clay St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,000 $81,200 G1  0.268 $110,200 
$81,200 Totals  0.268 $110,200 $29,000 

291-0915-3323-039

THAT PT BLK 15 SPAULDING & PRENTICE ADD AS 
DESC IN V390 P339

 0.268

804 Clay St

Acres:Section: 33

Richard J. Johnson
Rose P. Johnson
W3649 Buske Ln
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$33,500 $92,000 G1  0.352 $125,500 
$92,000 Totals  0.352 $125,500 $33,500 

291-0915-3323-040

S 103.5 FT OF LOT 4 & LAND E OF SILVER CREEK IN 
LOT 3 BLK 15 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD AS 
DESC IN V349 P410

 0.352

210 W Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Hope J. Myers
210 W Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$39,000 $136,500 G1  0.391 $175,500 
$136,500 Totals  0.391 $175,500 $39,000 

291-0915-3323-041

LOT 1 EDGEWATER ESTATES

 0.391

801 Jamesway Dr

Acres:Section: 33

Donald D. Drebenstedt
801 Jamesway Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$38,500 $180,000 G1  0.314 $218,500 
$180,000 Totals  0.314 $218,500 $38,500 

291-0915-3323-042

LOT 2 EDGEWATER ESTATES

 0.314

803 Jamesway Dr

Acres:Section: 33

Emily Hamann
Travis Hamann
803 Jamesway Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1701

School 6125
000400 MATC
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$38,500 $122,200 G1  0.351 $160,700 

$122,200 Totals  0.351 $160,700 $38,500 
291-0915-3323-043

LOT 3 EDGEWATER ESTATES

 0.351

805 Jamesway Dr

Acres:Section: 33

Greg Grabow
Haidatul Grabow
805 Jamesway Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1701

School 6125
000400 MATC

$44,000 $150,000 G1  0.509 $194,000 
$150,000 Totals  0.509 $194,000 $44,000 

291-0915-3323-044

LOT 4 EDGEWATER ESTATES

 0.509

807 Jamesway Dr

Acres:Section: 33

Gregory T. Ebert
Deborah J. Ebert
807 Jamesway Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1701

School 6125
000400 MATC

$44,500 $147,900 G1  0.555 $192,400 
$147,900 Totals  0.555 $192,400 $44,500 

291-0915-3323-045

LOT 5 EDGEWATER ESTATES

 0.555

809 Jamesway Dr

Acres:Section: 33

Richard Rollefson
Roxanne Rollefson
809 Jamesway Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$42,500 $195,000 G1  0.470 $237,500 
$195,000 Totals  0.470 $237,500 $42,500 

291-0915-3323-046

LOT 6 EDGEWATER ESTATES

 0.470

811 Jamesway Dr

Acres:Section: 33

Joe Dittmann
Cory Dittmann
811 Jamesway Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1701

School 6125
000400 MATC

$38,500 $208,500 G1  0.459 $247,000 
$208,500 Totals  0.459 $247,000 $38,500 

291-0915-3323-047

LOT 7 EDGEWATER ESTATES ALSO PT LOT 4 BLK 27 
SPAULDING & PRENTICE ADD AS DESC IN V1077 
P610

 0.459

813 Jamesway Dr

Acres:Section: 33

Thomas Zimmerman
Marlene Zimmerman
813 Jamesway Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $146,500 G1  0.240 $178,500 
$146,500 Totals  0.240 $178,500 $32,000 

291-0915-3323-048

LOT 11 EDGEWATER ESTATES

 0.240

808 Jamesway Dr

Acres:Section: 33

Jermey W. Wolfe
Tiffany J. Wolfe
808 Jamesway Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $194,500 G1  0.327 $229,500 
$194,500 Totals  0.327 $229,500 $35,000 

291-0915-3323-049

LOT 10 EDGEWATER ESTATES

 0.327

806 Jamesway Dr

Acres:Section: 33

Randall L. Braunschweig
Kelly A. Braunschweig
806 Jamesway Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1798

School 6125
000400 MATC
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$35,000 $159,200 G1  0.295 $194,200 

$159,200 Totals  0.295 $194,200 $35,000 
291-0915-3323-050

LOT 9 EDGEWATER ESTATES

 0.295

804 Jamesway Dr

Acres:Section: 33

Mark D. Herbster
Amy D. Herbster
804 Jamesway Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,000 $64,000 G1  0.280 $91,000 
$64,000 Totals  0.280 $91,000 $27,000 

291-0915-3323-051

LOT 8 EDGEWATER ESTATES

 0.280

220 W Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Linda V. Doerr
220 W Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098-1722

School 6125
000400 MATC

$39,500 $65,400 G1  0.811 $104,900 
$65,400 Totals  0.811 $104,900 $39,500 

291-0915-3323-052

BLK 14 SPAULDING & PRENTICE ADD EX E 203 FT 
ALSO VAC LABELLE & REED ST

 0.811

226 W Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Joseph D. Buchek
226 W Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098-1722

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,500 $143,000 G1  0.330 $172,500 
$143,000 Totals  0.330 $172,500 $29,500 

291-0915-3323-053

LOT 1 CSM 2693 IN V16 P109 BEING BLK 13 
SPAULDING & PRENTICE ADD & PT S1/2 VAC REED 
ST EX CSM 4586 IN V29 P136 EX CSM 4749 IN V30 

 0.330

304 W Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Ronald Leach
Karen Ann Leach
304 W Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $131,600 G1  0.370 $162,600 
$131,600 Totals  0.370 $162,600 $31,000 

291-0915-3323-054

LOT 1 CSM 4586 IN V29 P136 BEING PT LOTS 3 & 4 
BLK 13 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD

 0.370

308 W Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Joe A. Ellis
Twana L. Ellis
308 W Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098-1723

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $0 G1  0.554 $28,500 
$0 Totals  0.554 $28,500 $28,500 

291-0915-3323-055

LOT 2 CSM 4749 IN V30 P196 BEING PT LOTS 1, 2, 3 
& 4 BLK 13 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD

 0.554

803 Girard St

Acres:Section: 33

Thomas J. Godfroy
213 Norma Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-2108

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $0 G1  0.554 $28,500 
$0 Totals  0.554 $28,500 $28,500 

291-0915-3323-056

LOT 1 CSM 4749 IN V30 P196 BEING PT LOTS 1 & 2 
BLK 13 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD

 0.554

805 Girard St

Acres:Section: 33

Thomas J. Godfroy
213 Norma Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-2108

School 6125
000400 MATC
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$31,500 $130,600 G1  1.333 $162,100 
$1,400 $0 G4  5.560 $1,400 

$130,600 Totals  6.893 $163,500 $32,900 

291-0915-3323-057

BLOCKS 24, 25 AND 26, AND LOTS 2 AND 3 OF 
BLOCK 27 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD EX W 20 
FT OF SD BLKS 25 & 26 AS DESC IN V186 P181 EX 

 6.893

813 Girard St

Acres:Section: 33

Joseph Dittmann
Patrick J. Dittmann
813 Girard St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$46,000 $106,000 G1  0.296 $152,000 
$106,000 Totals  0.296 $152,000 $46,000 

291-0915-3324-001

LOT 26 RIVER SHORES SUB & THAT PT LYG E OF SD 
LOT 26 & W OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 2 GILLETT'S ADD AS 
DESC IN V423 P404

 0.296

113 W Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Philip D. Wiley
Gloria Ann Wiley
113 W Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$40,000 $198,700 G1  0.277 $238,700 
$198,700 Totals  0.277 $238,700 $40,000 

291-0915-3324-002

LOT 25 RIVER SHORES SUB

 0.277

115 W Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Nancy J. Maier
2199 Galway Rd
Hartford, WI 53027

School 6125
000400 MATC

$42,000 $97,000 G1  0.305 $139,000 
$97,000 Totals  0.305 $139,000 $42,000 

291-0915-3324-003

LOT 24 RIVER SHORES SUB

 0.305

121 W Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Casey L. Long
Brittany A. Long
121 W Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $0 G1  0.262 $26,500 
$0 Totals  0.262 $26,500 $26,500 

291-0915-3324-004

LOT 23 RIVER SHORES SUB

 0.262

765 Kathryn Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Borchardt Trust
6035 Ocean View Dr
Oakland, CA 94618

School 6125
000400 MATC

$42,000 $122,500 G1  0.294 $164,500 
$122,500 Totals  0.294 $164,500 $42,000 

291-0915-3324-005

LOT 22 RIVER SHORES SUBD

 0.294

763 Kathryn Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Jacquelyn Delarosa
David Delarosa
763 Kathryn Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$39,000 $155,000 G1  0.267 $194,000 
$155,000 Totals  0.267 $194,000 $39,000 

291-0915-3324-006

LOT 21 RIVER SHORES SUBD

 0.267

761 Kathryn Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Kyle R. Goss
Katelynn K. Schneider
761 Kathryn Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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$38,500 $223,500 G1  0.251 $262,000 

$223,500 Totals  0.251 $262,000 $38,500 
291-0915-3324-007

LOT 20 RIVER SHORES SUB

 0.251

759 Kathryn Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Dale E. Sanders
Wendy Sanders
759 Kathryn Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$43,500 $113,500 G1  0.322 $157,000 
$113,500 Totals  0.322 $157,000 $43,500 

291-0915-3324-008

LOT 19 RIVER SHORES SUB

 0.322

757 Kathryn Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Claude C. Held II
757 Kathryn Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-2201

School 6125
000400 MATC

$10,700 $0 G1  0.298 $10,700 
$0 Totals  0.298 $10,700 $10,700 

291-0915-3324-009

LOT 18 RIVER SHORES SUB

 0.298

756 Kathryn Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Jaimee L. Miller
755 Nelson Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,500 $144,500 G1  0.193 $168,000 
$144,500 Totals  0.193 $168,000 $23,500 

291-0915-3324-010

LOT 17 RIVER SHORES SUB

 0.193

758 Kathryn Ct

Acres:Section: 33

John G. Demetropoulos
Tanya D. Demetropoulos
758 Kathryn Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-2202

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $98,300 G1  0.220 $122,800 
$98,300 Totals  0.220 $122,800 $24,500 

291-0915-3324-011

LOT 16 RIVER SHORES SUB

 0.220

760 Kathryn Ct

Acres:Section: 33

William J. Heiman
760 Kathryn Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$33,500 $125,000 G1  0.441 $158,500 
$125,000 Totals  0.441 $158,500 $33,500 

291-0915-3324-012

LOTS 14 & 15 RIVER SHORES SUB

 0.441

762 Kathryn Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Kevin R. Rickerman
Victoria L. Rickerman
762 Kathryn Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $90,900 G1  0.262 $117,400 
$90,900 Totals  0.262 $117,400 $26,500 

291-0915-3324-013

LOT 13 RIVER SHORES SUB

 0.262

764 Kathryn Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Janell M. Libick
764 Kathryn Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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$15,000 $58,000 G1  0.179 $73,000 

$58,000 Totals  0.179 $73,000 $15,000 
291-0915-3324-014

UNIT A SCHUBERT CONDO & 50% INTEREST IN 
COMMON AREAS (AREA OF CONDO = 0.262 AC)

 0.000

775 Nelson Ln Unit A

Acres:Section: 33

Michael J. Schubert
775 Nelson Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-2203

School 6125
000400 MATC

$15,000 $59,500 G1  0.080 $74,500 
$59,500 Totals  0.080 $74,500 $15,000 

291-0915-3324-015

UNIT B SCHUBERT CONDO & 50% INTEREST IN 
COMMON AREAS (AREA OF CONDO = 0.262 AC)

 0.000

773 Nelson Ln Unit B

Acres:Section: 33

Lawrence L. Ready
Debra K. Ready
773 Nelson Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-2203

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $111,100 G1  0.220 $141,100 
$111,100 Totals  0.220 $141,100 $30,000 

291-0915-3324-016

LOT 11 RIVER SHORES SUB

 0.220

769 Nelson Ln

Acres:Section: 33

Peter L. Hau Jr
N6339 Christberg Rd
Johnson Creek, WI 53038-9780

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $110,000 G1  0.220 $140,000 
$110,000 Totals  0.220 $140,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3324-017

LOT 10 RIVER SHORES SUB

 0.220

765 Nelson Ln

Acres:Section: 33

Investment Property Consultants LLC
c/o Samina Ali
PO Box 497
Pt Washington, WI 53074

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $120,100 G1  0.220 $150,100 
$120,100 Totals  0.220 $150,100 $30,000 

291-0915-3324-018

LOT 9 RIVER SHORES SUB

 0.220

761 Nelson Ln

Acres:Section: 33

James M. Kuehl
Rachel L. Kuehl
N109 W20900 Mt Brook Dr
Germantown, WI 53022-3735

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $60,600 G1  0.220 $90,600 
$60,600 Totals  0.220 $90,600 $30,000 

291-0915-3324-019

LOT 8 RIVER SHORES SUB

 0.220

757 Nelson Ln

Acres:Section: 33

Jh Investments LLC
200 E Main St
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$44,500 $252,500 G1  0.339 $297,000 
$252,500 Totals  0.339 $297,000 $44,500 

291-0915-3324-020

LOT 7 RIVER SHORES SUB

 0.339

755 Nelson Ln

Acres:Section: 33

Jaimee L. Miller
755 Nelson Ln
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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$0 $0 X4  0.295 $0 

$0 Totals  0.295 $0 $0 
291-0915-3324-021

LOT 6 RIVER SHORES SUB

 0.295

756 Nelson Ln

Acres:Section: 33

City of Watertown
Attn: 106 Jones St
PO Box 477
Watertown, WI 53094-0477

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $63,600 G1  0.211 $93,600 
$63,600 Totals  0.211 $93,600 $30,000 

291-0915-3324-022

LOT 5 RIVER SHORES SUB

 0.211

758 Nelson Ln

Acres:Section: 33

Jh Investments LLC
200 E Main St
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $129,500 G1  0.224 $159,500 
$129,500 Totals  0.224 $159,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3324-023

S 5 FT OF LOT 3 & ALL OF LOT 4 PLAT OF RIVER 
SHORES

 0.224

762 Nelson Ln

Acres:Section: 33

Casey Palm
N3983 Vista Rd
Sullivan, WI 53178

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $119,000 G1  0.198 $149,000 
$119,000 Totals  0.198 $149,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3324-024

LOT 3 RIVER SHORES SUB EX S 5 FT

 0.198

766 Nelson Ln

Acres:Section: 33

Oestreicher Properties LLC
1303 Hutson Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $115,100 G1  0.211 $145,100 
$115,100 Totals  0.211 $145,100 $30,000 

291-0915-3324-025

LOT 2 RIVER SHORES SUB

 0.211

770 Nelson Ln

Acres:Section: 33

Richard P. Trosch
Judy M. Kreil
772 Nelson Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-2204

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $120,700 G1  0.251 $150,700 
$120,700 Totals  0.251 $150,700 $30,000 

291-0915-3324-026

LOT 1 RIVER SHORES SUB

 0.251

774 Nelson Ln

Acres:Section: 33

Karneth & Judith Slupecki Revocable 
Living Trust Dated
N3812 Primrose Ln
Wautoma, WI 54982-7850

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,000 $56,000 G1  0.318 $85,000 
$56,000 Totals  0.318 $85,000 $29,000 

291-0915-3324-027

LOT 1 CSM 1316 IN V9 P182 BEING PT BLK 7 
SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD

 0.318

127 W Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Gloria C. Higgins
127 W Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098-1826

School 6125
000400 MATC
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$3,300 $0 G1  0.318 $3,300 

$0 Totals  0.318 $3,300 $3,300 
291-0915-3324-028

LOT 2 CSM 1316 IN V9 P182 BEING PT BLK 7 
SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD

 0.318

757 Sand St

Acres:Section: 33

John J. Parlow
Carey L. Behm
W5821 Church Rd
Johnson Creek, WI 53038-9736

School 6125
000400 MATC

$3,800 $0 G1  1.034 $3,800 
$0 Totals  1.034 $3,800 $3,800 

291-0915-3324-029

E1/2 BLK 4 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD EX E 
170 FT ALSO VAC JACKSON ST ADJ TO ABOVE DESC 
PARC

 1.034

753 Sand St

Acres:Section: 33

John J. Parlow
Carey L. Behm
W5821 Church Rd
Johnson Creek, WI 53038-9736

School 6125
000400 MATC

$65,000 $122,500 G1  2.065 $187,500 
$122,500 Totals  2.065 $187,500 $65,000 

291-0915-3324-030

LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 4 SPAULDING & PRENTICE ADD EX 
N 4 FT OF W 265 FT (ALSO PT VAC JACKSON ST ADJ 
ON N AS VAC IN V46 P317)

 2.065

751 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Robert F & Gretchen Martens 
Irrevocable Trust Dated Mar
751 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $65,200 G1  0.365 $95,700 
$65,200 Totals  0.365 $95,700 $30,500 

291-0915-3324-031

PT OF LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 4 & PT OF LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 8 
SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD & PT VAC 
JACKSON ST ALL AS DESC IN V536 P256

 0.365

755 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Thomas L. Loukota
Amy M. Loukota
755 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-2205

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,500 $80,000 G1  0.383 $111,500 
$80,000 Totals  0.383 $111,500 $31,500 

291-0915-3324-032

THAT PT LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 8 SPAULDING & PRENTICE 
ADD AS DESC IN V1164 P170

 0.383

757 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Casey S and Ashley M Zoellick
757 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $89,500 G1  0.204 $113,500 
$89,500 Totals  0.204 $113,500 $24,000 

291-0915-3324-033

DOC #1088145 IN ERROR (2007) DEED IN ERROR IN 
V1098 P113 LOT 1 CSM 1223 IN V9 P15 BEING PT 
LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 8 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD 

 0.204

759 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Tony F. Geneman Sr
Peggy M. Geneman
759 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-2205

School 6125
000400 MATC

$3,700 $0 G1  0.203 $3,700 
$0 Totals  0.203 $3,700 $3,700 

291-0915-3324-034

LOT 2 CSM 1223 IN V9 P15 BEING PT LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 
8 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD

 0.203

760 Sand St

Acres:Section: 33

Tony F. Geneman Sr
Peggy M. Geneman
759 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-2205

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,500 $63,700 G1  0.216 $88,200 

$63,700 Totals  0.216 $88,200 $24,500 
291-0915-3324-035

S 71 FT OF LOT 2 BLK 8 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE 
ADD

 0.216

763 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

James R. Smith
Geraldine M. Smith
763 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,500 $77,100 G1  0.198 $100,600 
$77,100 Totals  0.198 $100,600 $23,500 

291-0915-3324-036

N 65 FT OF LOT 2 BLK 8 SPAULDING & PRENTICE'S 
ADD

 0.198

137 W Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

James L. Kopfer et al
c/o June E. Kopfer
137 W Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $55,600 G1  0.211 $79,600 
$55,600 Totals  0.211 $79,600 $24,000 

291-0915-3324-037

LOT 1 BLK 8 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD EX E 
65 FT

 0.211

135 W Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Sharon L. Grover
135 W Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098-1827

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $56,500 G1  0.203 $80,500 
$56,500 Totals  0.203 $80,500 $24,000 

291-0915-3324-038

E 65 FT OF LOT 1 BLK 8 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE 
ADD

 0.203

133 W Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Steven S. Spoerl
W3285 View Rd
Ixonia, WI 53036-9528

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $93,200 G1  0.315 $121,700 
$93,200 Totals  0.315 $121,700 $28,500 

291-0915-3324-039

E 100 FT OF LOT 4 & E 100 FT OF EQUAL WIDTH OF 
S 1 FT OF LOT 1 BLK 17 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE 
ADD

 0.315

130 W Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Walter & Marlys Laehr Family Trust
130 W Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098-1828

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $141,000 G1  0.308 $169,500 
$141,000 Totals  0.308 $169,500 $28,500 

291-0915-3324-040

THAT PT LOTS 1, 2, 3 & 4 BLK 17 SPAULDING AND 
PRENTICE ADD AS DESC IN V493 P516

 0.308

138 W Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

William P. Klink
Marieta W. Klink
138 W Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098-1828

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $0 G1  0.211 $24,000 
$0 Totals  0.211 $24,000 $24,000 

291-0915-3324-041

W 67 FT OF LOT 3 & S 1 FT OF W 67 FT OF LOT 2 BLK 
17 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD

 0.211

140 W Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

James P. Roberts
809 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-1819

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$35,000 $96,700 G1  0.487 $131,700 

$96,700 Totals  0.487 $131,700 $35,000 
291-0915-3324-042

N 80 FT OF S 81 FT OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 17 
SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD

 0.487

805 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Valene L & Douglas A Schuenemann Sr 
Revocable Trust
805 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $104,600 G1  0.505 $139,600 
$104,600 Totals  0.505 $139,600 $35,000 

291-0915-3324-043

THAT PT LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 17 SPAULDING AND 
PRENTICE ADD & PT OF VAC REED ST AS DESC IN 
V1064 P532

 0.505

809 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

James P. Roberts
Susan J. Roberts
809 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-1819

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $110,000 G1  0.243 $135,500 
$110,000 Totals  0.243 $135,500 $25,500 

291-0915-3324-044

S 58 FT OF LOT 3 BLK 21 SPAULDING AND 
PRENTICE ADD & N 22 FT OF VAC REED ST ADJ

 0.243

813 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Keith P. Budreau
Jenna R. Budreau
813 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $82,600 G1  0.213 $107,100 
$82,600 Totals  0.213 $107,100 $24,500 

291-0915-3324-045

THAT PT LOT 3 BLK 21 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE 
ADD AS DESC IN V1031 P108

 0.213

815 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Jeffrey L. Schwoch
815 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-1819

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $101,100 G1  0.213 $125,600 
$101,100 Totals  0.213 $125,600 $24,500 

291-0915-3324-046

S 65.5 FT OF LOT 2 & N 4.5 FT OF LOT 3 BLK 21 
SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD

 0.213

817 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Joseph M. Radocay
Robin M. Radocay
212 Norma Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-2109

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $99,300 G1  0.225 $124,300 
$99,300 Totals  0.225 $124,300 $25,000 

291-0915-3324-047

N 67 FT OF LOT 2 BLK 21 SPAULDING AND 
PRENTICE ADD & PT OF VAC ARCADE AVE ADJ ON 
N

 0.225

819 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Jeremy D. Zoellick
819 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $98,300 G1  0.256 $124,300 
$98,300 Totals  0.256 $124,300 $26,000 

291-0915-3324-048

THAT PT LOT 1 BLK 21 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE 
ADD & VAC ARCADE AVE ADJ AS DESC IN V783 P903

 0.256

818 Sand St

Acres:Section: 33

Douglas E. Seibel
818 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098-1805

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,500 $88,100 G1  0.213 $112,600 

$88,100 Totals  0.213 $112,600 $24,500 
291-0915-3324-049

S 55.5 FT OF LOT 1 & N 14.5 FT OF LOT 4 BLK 21 
SPAULDING AND PRENTICE ADD

 0.213

816 Sand St

Acres:Section: 33

Nicholas A. Mcgriff
Susan K. Nelson-Mcgriff
816 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098-1805

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $101,000 G1  0.213 $125,500 
$101,000 Totals  0.213 $125,500 $24,500 

291-0915-3324-050

S 70 FT OF N 84.5 FT OF LOT 4 BLK 21 SPAULDING 
AND PRENTICE ADD

 0.213

814 Sand St

Acres:Section: 33

Steven L. Zobrist
Phyllis M. Zobrist
814 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098-1805

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $86,300 G1  0.213 $110,800 
$86,300 Totals  0.213 $110,800 $24,500 

291-0915-3324-051

THAT PT LOT 4 BLK 21 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE 
ADD & PT OF VAC REED ST AS DESC IN V908 P829

 0.213

812 Sand St

Acres:Section: 33

Theresa L. Lublin
812 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098-1805

School 6125
000400 MATC

$1,100 $0 G1  2.080 $1,100 
$0 Totals  2.080 $1,100 $1,100 

291-0915-3324-052

LOTS 1, 2, 3 & 4 BLK 20 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE 
ADD & PT OF VAC W ARCADE AVE, PRENTICE ST & 
REED ST

 2.080

137 W Arcade Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Matthew J. Remec
2337 S Fifth Ave
No Riverside, IL 60546-1218

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,500 $85,100 G1  0.515 $120,600 
$85,100 Totals  0.515 $120,600 $35,500 

291-0915-3324-053

PT LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 18 SPAULDING AND PRENTICE 
ADD & VAC STS AS DESC IN V861 P535

 0.515

807 Sand St

Acres:Section: 33

Daniel Galgani
Joann Galgani
807 Sand St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $111,600 G1  0.515 $141,600 
$111,600 Totals  0.515 $141,600 $30,000 

291-0915-3324-054

THAT PT LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 18 SPAULDING AND 
PRENTICE ADD AND VAC PRENTICE ST AS DESC IN 
V968 P857

 0.515

803 Sand St

Acres:Section: 33

Mandy L. Fritsche
304 W Leonard St
Watertown, WI 53098-1700

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,000 $64,600 G1  0.275 $91,600 
$64,600 Totals  0.275 $91,600 $27,000 

291-0915-3324-055

THAT PT LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 18 SPAULDING AND 
PRENTICE ADD AS DESC IN V863 P532

 0.275

128 W Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Debra J. King
Debra J. Zoellick
128 W Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098-1801

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,500 $96,200 G1  0.258 $122,700 

$96,200 Totals  0.258 $122,700 $26,500 
291-0915-3324-056

PT LOTS 1, 2, 3, & 4 BLK 18 SPAULDING & PRENTICE 
ADD AS DESC IN V381 P552

 0.258

126 W Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Jacob M. Lauersdorf
Samantha L. Fletcher
126 W Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $117,500 G1  0.258 $144,000 
$117,500 Totals  0.258 $144,000 $26,500 

291-0915-3324-057

THAT PT LOTS 1 & 4 BLK 18 SPAULDING AND 
PRENTICE ADD AS DESC IN V366 P112

 0.258

124 W Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Lewis E. Miller
124 W Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $88,500 G1  0.258 $115,000 
$88,500 Totals  0.258 $115,000 $26,500 

291-0915-3324-058

THAT PT OF LOTS 1 & 4 BLK 18 SPAULDING AND 
PRENTICE ADD & PT VAC PRENTICE STREET DESC 
AS PARC 1 IN V1011 P750

 0.258

122 W Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

Lucille R. Zimmerman
Roy A. Zimmerman
122 W Spaudling St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$0 $0 X4  6.678 $0 
$0 Totals  6.678 $0 $0 

291-0915-3324-059

LOT 2 & S1/2 LOT 1 BLK 19 SPAULDING AND 
PRENTICE ADD & E1/2 OF ADJ VAC PRENTICE ST 
(PART OF BRANDENSTEIN PARK)

 6.678

30 W Spaulding St

Acres:Section: 33

City of Watertown
Attn: 106 Jones St
PO Box 477
Watertown, WI 53094-0477

School 6125
000400 MATC

$0 $0 X4  2.297 $0 
$0 Totals  2.297 $0 $0 

291-0915-3324-060

N1/2 LOT 1 BLK 19 SPAULDING & PRENTICE ADD & 
PT OF VAC W ARCADE AVE & PRENTICE ST (PART 
OF BRANDENSTEIN PARK)

 2.297

101 W Arcade Ave

Acres:Section: 33

City of Watertown
Attn: 106 Jones St
PO Box 477
Watertown, WI 53094-0477

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,500 $16,000 G1  0.431 $39,500 
$16,000 Totals  0.431 $39,500 $23,500 

291-0915-3331-001

NLY PT OF OL 2/5TH WARD AS DESC IN V1132 P253

 0.431

723 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Clyde D. Gerth
505 N Sixth St
Watertown, WI 53094-3815

School 6125
000400 MATC

$43,500 $149,000 G1  0.340 $192,500 
$149,000 Totals  0.340 $192,500 $43,500 

291-0915-3331-002

LOT 9 SILVER CREEK SUB

 0.340

721 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Thomas G. Dehnert
Christine D. Pahl
721 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-2214

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$44,500 $113,500 G1  0.353 $158,000 

$113,500 Totals  0.353 $158,000 $44,500 
291-0915-3331-003

LOT 8 SILVER CREEK SUB

 0.353

719 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

James D. Hogan
Connie L. Hogan
719 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-2214

School 6125
000400 MATC

$45,500 $117,500 G1  0.388 $163,000 
$117,500 Totals  0.388 $163,000 $45,500 

291-0915-3331-004

LOT 7 SILVER CREEK SUB

 0.388

717 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Thomas E & Kathleen King Revocable 
Trust Dated December
717 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$45,500 $159,000 G1  0.393 $204,500 
$159,000 Totals  0.393 $204,500 $45,500 

291-0915-3331-005

LOT 6 SILVER CREEK SUB

 0.393

715 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Connie J. Fredrick
715 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-2214

School 6125
000400 MATC

$46,000 $151,000 G1  0.395 $197,000 
$151,000 Totals  0.395 $197,000 $46,000 

291-0915-3331-006

LOT 5 SILVER CREEK SUB

 0.395

713 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Jeffrey Schoechert
Betty Schoechert
713 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$42,000 $0 G1  0.301 $42,000 
$0 Totals  0.301 $42,000 $42,000 

291-0915-3331-007

LOT 2 CSM 3197 IN V19 P21 BEING PT LOT 4 SILVER 
CREEK SUB

 0.301

711 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Emily A. Krueger
709 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-2214

School 6125
000400 MATC

$50,500 $125,500 G1  0.316 $176,000 
$125,500 Totals  0.316 $176,000 $50,500 

291-0915-3331-008

LOT 1 CSM 3197 IN V19 P21 BEING LOTS 2 & 3 & PT 
OF LOT 4 SILVER CREEK SUB

 0.316

709 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Emily A. Krueger
709 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-2214

School 6125
000400 MATC

$37,500 $105,000 G1  0.196 $142,500 
$105,000 Totals  0.196 $142,500 $37,500 

291-0915-3331-009

LOT 1 SILVER CREEK SUB

 0.196

705 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

David A. Applegarth
Gay D. Applegarth
705 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-2214

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$36,500 $127,000 G1  0.171 $163,500 

$127,000 Totals  0.171 $163,500 $36,500 
291-0915-3331-010

THAT PT OL 2/5TH WARD AS DESC IN V879 P909

 0.171

703 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Belle Luhman
703 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-2214

School 6125
000400 MATC

$36,000 $72,500 G1  0.162 $108,500 
$72,500 Totals  0.162 $108,500 $36,000 

291-0915-3331-011

PT OF OL 2/5TH WARD COM NLY LN OF ELM ST & 
ELY LN OF N WATER (AS DESC IN V350 P397)

 0.162

701 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Jean F. Bieske
701 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$37,000 $59,000 G1  0.192 $96,000 
$59,000 Totals  0.192 $96,000 $37,000 

291-0915-3331-012

PT OF OL 2/5TH WARD AS DESC IN V1212 P417

 0.192

611 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Jeffrey M. Lamp
611 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-2207

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $70,800 G1  0.241 $101,300 
$70,800 Totals  0.241 $101,300 $30,500 

291-0915-3331-013

LOT 3 & S 60 FT OF LOT 11 RIVERVIEW ADD

 0.241

612 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Troy J. Roedl
Stacey L. Roedl
612 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-2208

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $51,500 G1  0.165 $81,500 
$51,500 Totals  0.165 $81,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3331-014

LOT 2 RIVERVIEW ADD

 0.165

616 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Gregory P. Schoenicke
Joyce K. Schoenicke
1005 Canal Rd
Marshall, WI 53559

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,500 $58,500 G1  0.114 $81,000 
$58,500 Totals  0.114 $81,000 $22,500 

291-0915-3331-015

E 75 FT IN WIDTH OF LOT 1 RIVERVIEW ADDITION

 0.114

618 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Jessica Nickels
618 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$14,500 $55,000 G1  0.068 $69,500 
$55,000 Totals  0.068 $69,500 $14,500 

291-0915-3331-016

THAT PT LOT 1 RIVERVIEW ADD RIVERVIEW ADD AS 
DESC IN V1248 P165

 0.068

205 Margaret St

Acres:Section: 33

Thomas C. Placek II
June E. Placek
205 Margaret St
Watertown, WI 53098-2114

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$29,500 $94,400 G1  0.158 $123,900 

$94,400 Totals  0.158 $123,900 $29,500 
291-0915-3331-017

PT LOT 11 RIVERVIEW ADD AS DESC IN V373 P415

 0.158

207 Margaret St

Acres:Section: 33

Gregg C. Peirick
207 Margaret St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $68,600 G1  0.238 $99,100 
$68,600 Totals  0.238 $99,100 $30,500 

291-0915-3331-018

LOT 10 RIVERVIEW ADDITION

 0.238

209 Margaret St

Acres:Section: 33

Michael A. Budewitz
Jayne A. Budewitz
209 Margaret St
Watertown, WI 53098-2114

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $68,800 G1  0.258 $99,300 
$68,800 Totals  0.258 $99,300 $30,500 

291-0915-3331-019

THAT PT LOT 5 BLK 7 WM M DENNIS EMMET ADD AS 
DESC IN V641 P782

 0.258

211 Margaret St

Acres:Section: 33

Jeffrey Schoechert
211 Margaret St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $110,000 G1  0.269 $141,000 
$110,000 Totals  0.269 $141,000 $31,000 

291-0915-3331-020

THAT PT LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 7 EMMET ADD AS DESC IN 
V686 P3

 0.269

213 Margaret St

Acres:Section: 33

Odette R. Adams
213 Margaret St
Watertown, WI 53098-2114

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $77,400 G1  0.269 $108,400 
$77,400 Totals  0.269 $108,400 $31,000 

291-0915-3331-021

THAT PT LOT 4 BLK 7 EMMET ADD AS DESC IN 
V1044 P503

 0.269

215 Margaret St

Acres:Section: 33

Ann M. Noltner
215 Margaret St
Watertown, WI 53098-2114

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $69,000 G1  0.269 $100,000 
$69,000 Totals  0.269 $100,000 $31,000 

291-0915-3331-022

THAT PT BLK 7 EMMET ADD AS DESC IN V1241 P714

 0.269

217 Margaret St

Acres:Section: 33

Eric M. Markgraf
Tammy J. Markgraf
217 Margaret St
Watertown, WI 53098-2114

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $100,700 G1  0.507 $135,700 
$100,700 Totals  0.507 $135,700 $35,000 

291-0915-3331-023

N1/2 LOT 3 BLK 7 EMMET ADD

 0.507

221 Margaret St

Acres:Section: 33

Dede Irrevocable Trust Under Date of 
November 14 2013
221 Margaret St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,000 $71,500 G1  0.149 $99,500 

$71,500 Totals  0.149 $99,500 $28,000 
291-0915-3331-024

LOT 3 MAPLE PARK SUB ALSO 8 FT VAC ALLEY LYG 
ADJ ON E AS DESC IN V461 P499

 0.149

609 Park St

Acres:Section: 33

Raymond I. Lynch
Laura M. Lynch
609 Park St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $73,400 G1  0.149 $101,400 
$73,400 Totals  0.149 $101,400 $28,000 

291-0915-3331-025

LOT 2 MAPLE PARK SUB ALSO 8 FT VAC ALLEY LYG 
ADJ ON E AS DESC IN V461 P499

 0.149

615 Park St

Acres:Section: 33

David P. Johns
Linda M. Lewandowski
615 Park St
Watertown, WI 53098-2118

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $113,000 G1  0.149 $141,000 
$113,000 Totals  0.149 $141,000 $28,000 

291-0915-3331-026

LOT 1 MAPLE PARK SUB ALSO 8 FT VAC ALLEY LYG 
ADJ ON E AS DESC IN V461 P499

 0.149

623 Park St

Acres:Section: 33

Brian K. Ulm
Deidra Ulm
623 Park St
Watertown, WI 53098-2118

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $77,100 G1  0.278 $108,100 
$77,100 Totals  0.278 $108,100 $31,000 

291-0915-3331-027

W 91.7 FT OF OL 10/5TH WARD AS DESC IN V320 
P226

 0.278

228 Margaret St

Acres:Section: 33

Bernard Pratte
Trina Pratte
S72 W30950 Kettle Ridge Dr
Mukwonago, WI 53149

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $100,000 G1  0.277 $131,000 
$100,000 Totals  0.277 $131,000 $31,000 

291-0915-3331-028

E 91.3 FT OF W 183 FT OF OL 10/5TH WARD AS 
DESC IN V601 P1

 0.277

222 Margaret St

Acres:Section: 33

Tcg Holdings 106 LLC
127 N Franklin St # 206
Port Washington, WI 53074-1902

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $91,300 G1  0.221 $121,300 
$91,300 Totals  0.221 $121,300 $30,000 

291-0915-3331-029

THAT PT OL 10/5TH WARD AS DESC IN V1099 P775

 0.221

218 Margaret St

Acres:Section: 33

Brandon L. Ready
218 Margaret St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $75,300 G1  0.167 $105,300 
$75,300 Totals  0.167 $105,300 $30,000 

291-0915-3331-030

PT OL 10 5TH WARD AS DESC IN V1331 P728

 0.167

216 Margaret St

Acres:Section: 33

Dawn M. Zillmer
216 Margaret St
Watertown, WI 53098-2115

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$29,000 $88,000 G1  0.155 $117,000 

$88,000 Totals  0.155 $117,000 $29,000 
291-0915-3331-031

THAT PT OL 10/5TH WARD AS DESC IN V907 P887

 0.155

214 Margaret St

Acres:Section: 33

John D. Fitzsimmons
214 Margaret St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $132,300 G1  0.200 $162,300 
$132,300 Totals  0.200 $162,300 $30,000 

291-0915-3331-032

OL 9/5TH WARD

 0.200

212 Margaret St

Acres:Section: 33

Stephen R. Kolsch
Tara M. Kolsch
212 Margaret St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$33,000 $102,100 G1  0.400 $135,100 
$102,100 Totals  0.400 $135,100 $33,000 

291-0915-3331-033

OL 8/5TH WARD

 0.400

208 Margaret St

Acres:Section: 33

Keith E. Pleester
Lorraine M. Pleester
208 Margaret St
Watertown, WI 53098-2115

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $56,200 G1  0.188 $86,200 
$56,200 Totals  0.188 $86,200 $30,000 

291-0915-3331-034

OL 7/5TH WARD

 0.188

700 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Jeffrey C. Schoechert
Betty J. Schoechert
N1086 County Rd L
Watertown, WI 53098-4317

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,500 $79,900 G1  0.369 $112,400 
$79,900 Totals  0.369 $112,400 $32,500 

291-0915-3331-035

THAT PT OL 6/5TH WARD AS DESC IN V936 P58

 0.369

704 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

David L. Rumary
Patricia A. Rumary
704 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-2215

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $99,500 G1  0.220 $129,500 
$99,500 Totals  0.220 $129,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3331-036

LOT 17 LINDALE

 0.220

706 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Thomas J. Godfroy
213 Norma Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-2108

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $96,500 G1  0.188 $126,500 
$96,500 Totals  0.188 $126,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3331-037

LOT 16 LINDALE

 0.188

203 Norma Dr

Acres:Section: 33

Thomas J. Godfroy
213 Norma Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-2108

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $116,700 G1  0.230 $146,700 

$116,700 Totals  0.230 $146,700 $30,000 
291-0915-3331-038

LOT 15 LINDALE

 0.230

205 Norma Dr

Acres:Section: 33

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $110,000 G1  0.230 $140,000 
$110,000 Totals  0.230 $140,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3331-039

LOT 14 LINDALE SUB

 0.230

207 Norma Dr

Acres:Section: 33

Jeannine L. Zubke
207 Norma Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $115,500 G1  0.230 $145,500 
$115,500 Totals  0.230 $145,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3331-040

LOT 13 LINDALE SUB

 0.230

209 Norma Dr

Acres:Section: 33

Louis R. Hady
209 Norma Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-2108

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $110,000 G1  0.236 $140,500 
$110,000 Totals  0.236 $140,500 $30,500 

291-0915-3331-041

LOT 12 LINDALE SUB

 0.236

211 Norma Dr

Acres:Section: 33

Scott Champeau
211 Norma Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$40,500 $116,500 G1  0.337 $157,000 
$116,500 Totals  0.337 $157,000 $40,500 

291-0915-3331-042

LOT 8 LINDALE SUB

 0.337

212 Norma Dr

Acres:Section: 33

Joseph M. Radocay
Robin M. Radocay
212 Norma Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-2109

School 6125
000400 MATC

$51,000 $163,500 G1  0.504 $214,500 
$163,500 Totals  0.504 $214,500 $51,000 

291-0915-3331-043

LOT 7 LINDALE SUB

 0.504

208 Norma Dr

Acres:Section: 33

Michael A. Grajewski
Monica A. Grajewski
208 Norma Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-2109

School 6125
000400 MATC

$40,000 $184,500 G1  0.505 $224,500 
$184,500 Totals  0.505 $224,500 $40,000 

291-0915-3331-044

LOT 6 LINDALE SUB

 0.505

206 Norma Dr

Acres:Section: 33

Lynn A. Dowgwillo
206 Norma Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-2109

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$33,000 $116,500 G1  0.295 $149,500 

$116,500 Totals  0.295 $149,500 $33,000 
291-0915-3331-045

LOT 5 LINDALE SUB

 0.295

708 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Earl M. Sauer
Dawn M. Sauer
708 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $105,000 G1  0.238 $135,500 
$105,000 Totals  0.238 $135,500 $30,500 

291-0915-3331-046

LOT 4 LINDALE SUB

 0.238

710 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Gary M. Fisk
Annette M. Fisk
710 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-2213

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $94,500 G1  0.238 $125,000 
$94,500 Totals  0.238 $125,000 $30,500 

291-0915-3331-047

LOT 3 LINDALE SUB

 0.238

712 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Lester T. Zwieg Jr
712 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-2213

School 6125
000400 MATC

$49,500 $115,500 G1  0.497 $165,000 
$115,500 Totals  0.497 $165,000 $49,500 

291-0915-3331-048

LOT 2 LINDALE SUB

 0.497

714 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Paul A. Mueller
Jennifer N. Mueller
714 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$43,000 $113,800 G1  0.329 $156,800 
$113,800 Totals  0.329 $156,800 $43,000 

291-0915-3331-049

LOT 1 LINDALE SUB

 0.329

716 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Ruth Ann Lamke
Darcy Lamke
716 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$39,500 $105,300 G1  0.236 $144,800 
$105,300 Totals  0.236 $144,800 $39,500 

291-0915-3331-050

THAT PT OL 3/5TH WARD AS DESC IN V802 P103

 0.236

718 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Douglas L. Whittle
Janet M. Whittle
718 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-2213

School 6125
000400 MATC

$37,000 $94,000 G1  0.183 $131,000 
$94,000 Totals  0.183 $131,000 $37,000 

291-0915-3331-051

THAT PT OL 3/5TH WARD AS DESC IN V395 P518

 0.183

720 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Daryl W. Herritz
Karen L. Herritz
720 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-2213

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X4  0.170 $0 

$0 Totals  0.170 $0 $0 
291-0915-3331-052

PT OF OL 3/5TH WARD, AS DESC IN V375 P536 
(SILVER CREEK WARMING HOUSE)

 0.170

730 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

City of Watertown
Attn: 106 Jones St
PO Box 477
Watertown, WI 53094-0477

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,000 $44,400 G1  0.134 $78,400 
$44,400 Totals  0.134 $78,400 $34,000 

291-0915-3331-053

PT OF E1/2 OF SW1/4 SEC 33 AS DESC IN V1131 
P791

 0.134

609 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Eric J. Knight
609 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$400 $0 G1  0.465 $400 
$0 Totals  0.465 $400 $400 

291-0915-3331-054

PART OF OUT LOT 2/5TH WARD. PERRY ISLAND 
A/K/A WILLOW ISLAND AS DESC IN V1131 P120

 0.465

701R N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Jean F. Bieske
701 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $72,000 G1  0.211 $100,000 
$72,000 Totals  0.211 $100,000 $28,000 

291-0915-3332-001

LOT 1 BLK 2 GARDEN HOMES ADD EX THAT PT 
DESC IN V446 P28 EX HWY DESC IN DOC# 1093412

 0.211

734 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Pcf Enterprises LLC
PO Box 967
Oconomowoc, WI 53066

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $61,600 G1  0.166 $91,600 
$61,600 Totals  0.166 $91,600 $30,000 

291-0915-3332-002

LOT 2 BLK 2 GARDEN HOMES ADD

 0.166

732 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Bobby J. Kelman
Frieda M. Kelman
732 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098-2120

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $103,500 G1  0.166 $133,500 
$103,500 Totals  0.166 $133,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3332-003

LOT 3 BLK 2 GARDEN HOMES ADD

 0.166

730 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Kimberly K. Genz
730 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098-2120

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $89,400 G1  0.166 $119,400 
$89,400 Totals  0.166 $119,400 $30,000 

291-0915-3332-004

LOT 4 BLK 2 GARDEN HOMES ADD

 0.166

728 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

M&M Investments of Johnson Creek LLC
N7794 County Highway Y
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $72,100 G1  0.166 $102,100 

$72,100 Totals  0.166 $102,100 $30,000 
291-0915-3332-005

LOT 5 BLK 2 GARDEN HOMES ADD

 0.166

726 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Greg Powers
726 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $89,000 G1  0.166 $119,000 
$89,000 Totals  0.166 $119,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3332-006

LOT 6 BLK 2 GARDEN HOMES ADD

 0.166

724 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Kenneth V. Fisher
Carol R. Fisher
724 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098-2120

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $79,200 G1  0.166 $109,200 
$79,200 Totals  0.166 $109,200 $30,000 

291-0915-3332-007

LOT 7 BLK 2 GARDEN HOMES ADD

 0.166

722 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Nancy J. Farrell
722 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098-2120

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $67,900 G1  0.166 $97,900 
$67,900 Totals  0.166 $97,900 $30,000 

291-0915-3332-008

LOT 8 BLK 2 GARDEN HOMES ADD

 0.166

720 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Brian A. Strunz
720 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098-2120

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $97,200 G1  0.166 $127,200 
$97,200 Totals  0.166 $127,200 $30,000 

291-0915-3332-009

LOT 9 BLK 2 GARDEN HOMES ADD

 0.166

718 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Birchstone Holdings LLC
200 E Main St
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $63,200 G1  0.166 $93,200 
$63,200 Totals  0.166 $93,200 $30,000 

291-0915-3332-010

LOT 10 BLK 2 GARDEN HOMES ADD

 0.166

716 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Gene A. Haberkorn
716 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098-2120

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,000 $87,500 G1  0.154 $116,500 
$87,500 Totals  0.154 $116,500 $29,000 

291-0915-3332-011

LOT 11 BLK 2 GARDEN HOMES ADD ALSO PARC 1 
OF CSM 3021 IN V17 P318 BEING PT LOT 13 BLK 2 
STRAWS REPLAT

 0.154

714 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

John A. Ruffin IV
Carol Senn Ruffin
714 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098-2120

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,500 $38,000 G1  0.109 $59,500 

$38,000 Totals  0.109 $59,500 $21,500 
291-0915-3332-012

PARC 2 CSM 3021 IN V17 P318 BEING PT LOT 13 BLK 
2 STRAWS REPLAT

 0.109

710 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Lk Daniels Enterprises LLC
306 S Washington St
Watertown, WI 53094-4318

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $84,500 G1  0.148 $112,500 
$84,500 Totals  0.148 $112,500 $28,000 

291-0915-3332-013

LOT 12 BLK 2 GARDEN HOMES ADD AS DESC IN 
V631 P293

 0.148

696 Margaret St

Acres:Section: 33

Judith K. Draeger
534 Grey Fox run
Watertown, WI 53094-5901

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $70,800 G1  0.287 $101,800 
$70,800 Totals  0.287 $101,800 $31,000 

291-0915-3332-014

LOTS 13 & 14 BLK 2 GARDEN HOMES ADD

 0.287

700 Margaret St

Acres:Section: 33

Mark E. Stelmack
700 Margaret St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,000 $91,700 G1  0.143 $118,700 
$91,700 Totals  0.143 $118,700 $27,000 

291-0915-3332-015

LOT 15 BLK 2 GARDEN HOMES ADD

 0.143

704 Margaret St

Acres:Section: 33

Gerald C. Anderson
634 Waiehu Beach Rd
Wailuku, HI 96793

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,000 $125,800 G1  0.143 $152,800 
$125,800 Totals  0.143 $152,800 $27,000 

291-0915-3332-016

LOT 16 BLK 2 GARDEN HOMES ADD

 0.143

601 Union St

Acres:Section: 33

James J & Patricia L Tessman 
Irrevocable Trust Under Da
601 Union St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $97,500 G1  0.283 $128,500 
$97,500 Totals  0.283 $128,500 $31,000 

291-0915-3332-017

LOTS 17 & 18 BLK 2 GARDEN HOMES ADD

 0.283

607 Union St

Acres:Section: 33

James F. Seavert
607 Union St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $53,000 G1  0.200 $83,000 
$53,000 Totals  0.200 $83,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3332-018

LOT 3 BLK 9 DENNIS 2ND ADD AS DESC IN V387 
P131

 0.200

513 N Warren St

Acres:Section: 33

Raymundo Cruz
513 N Warren St
Watertown, WI 53098-2634

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,000 $79,000 G1  0.139 $107,000 

$79,000 Totals  0.139 $107,000 $28,000 
291-0915-3332-019

THAT PT LOT 2 BLK 9 WM M DENNIS 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V659 P965

 0.139

515 N Warren St

Acres:Section: 33

Virginia M. Fries
Frank Fries
515 N Warren St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$10,500 $34,500 G2  0.096 $45,000 
$34,500 Totals  0.096 $45,000 $10,500 

291-0915-3332-020

THAT PT LOT 2 BLK 9 WM M DENNIS 2ND ADD & OL 
13/5TH WARD AS DESC IN V833 P768

 0.096

507 Margaret St

Acres:Section: 33

Employment Training Consultants Inc
507 Margaret St
Watertown, WI 53098-2541

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,500 $45,500 G1  0.103 $66,000 
$45,500 Totals  0.103 $66,000 $20,500 

291-0915-3332-021

THAT PT LOT 2 BLK 9 WM N DENNIS 2ND ADD & PT 
OL 13/5TH WARD AS DESC IN V1162 P489

 0.103

505 Margaret St

Acres:Section: 33

Dustin T. Zwieg
505 Margaret St
Watertown, WI 53098-2541

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $62,000 G1  0.129 $90,000 
$62,000 Totals  0.129 $90,000 $28,000 

291-0915-3332-022

PT LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 9 WM M DENNIS 2ND ADD & PT 
OL 13/5TH WARD ALL AS DESC IN V754 P56

 0.129

706 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Philip D. Eller
Kimberly S. Eller
706 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098-2113

School 6125
000400 MATC

$13,500 $44,000 G1  0.062 $57,500 
$44,000 Totals  0.062 $57,500 $13,500 

291-0915-3332-023

PT OF LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 9 WM M DENNIS 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V496 P616

 0.062

704 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

James M. Adam
704 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098-2113

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $56,300 G1  0.157 $86,300 
$56,300 Totals  0.157 $86,300 $30,000 

291-0915-3332-024

THAT PT LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 9 WM M DENNIS 2ND ADD 
AS DESC IN V721 P273

 0.157

702 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Brittany A. Leising
702 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $116,600 G1  0.200 $146,600 
$116,600 Totals  0.200 $146,600 $30,000 

291-0915-3332-025

LOT 4 BLK 9 WM M DENNIS SECOND ADD

 0.200

614 N Montgomery St

Acres:Section: 33

Shawn J. Wolf
614 N Montgomery St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,000 $195,500 G2  0.129 $215,500 

$195,500 Totals  0.129 $215,500 $20,000 
291-0915-3332-026

THAT PT LOT 1 BLK 7 EMMET ADD AS DESC IN V933 
P284 EX HWY DESC IN DOC# 1099460

 0.129

623 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Jeffrey C. Schoechert
Betty J. Schoechert
N1086 County Rd L
Watertown, WI 53098-4317

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,500 $91,600 G1  0.156 $121,100 
$91,600 Totals  0.156 $121,100 $29,500 

291-0915-3332-027

THAT PT LOT 1 BLK 7 EMMET ADD AS DESC IN 
V1335 P338

 0.156

617 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Jeffrey C. Schoechert
Betty J. Schoechert
N1086 County Rd L
Watertown, WI 53098-4317

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $170,500 G1  0.141 $198,500 
$170,500 Totals  0.141 $198,500 $28,000 

291-0915-3332-028

THAT PT LOT 1 BLK 7 EMMET ADD AS DESC IN 
V1090 P958

 0.141

615 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Jeffrey C. Schoechert
Betty J. Schoechert
N1086 County Rd L
Watertown, WI 53098-4317

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $74,300 G1  0.215 $104,300 
$74,300 Totals  0.215 $104,300 $30,000 

291-0915-3332-029

LOT 11 MAPLE PARK SUB

 0.215

613 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Glenn E. Egnarski
Julie A. Egnarski
613 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098-2110

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $72,500 G1  0.129 $97,500 
$72,500 Totals  0.129 $97,500 $25,000 

291-0915-3332-030

LOT 12 MAPLE PARK SUB

 0.129

611 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Wendy Kriescher
611 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$15,000 $81,900 G1  0.069 $96,900 
$81,900 Totals  0.069 $96,900 $15,000 

291-0915-3332-031

THAT PT LOTS 7 & 8 MAPLE PARK SUB AS ESC IN 
V732 P101

 0.069

608 Park St

Acres:Section: 33

Leanna F. Price
608 Park St
Watertown, WI 53038

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $100,700 G1  0.126 $125,200 
$100,700 Totals  0.126 $125,200 $24,500 

291-0915-3332-032

S 10 FT OF LOT 9 & N 40 FT OF LOT 8 MAPLE PARK 
SUB

 0.126

612 Park St

Acres:Section: 33

Jeanne M. Zabel
612 Park St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,500 $71,700 G1  0.126 $96,200 

$71,700 Totals  0.126 $96,200 $24,500 
291-0915-3332-033

N 50 FT OF LOT 9 MAPLE PARK SUB

 0.126

616 Park St

Acres:Section: 33

Michael A. Potratz
Mary K. Potratz
616 Park St
Watertown, WI 53098-2119

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $72,000 G1  0.152 $100,500 
$72,000 Totals  0.152 $100,500 $28,500 

291-0915-3332-034

LOT 10 MAPLE PARK SUB

 0.152

620 Park St

Acres:Section: 33

Oscar Ramirez
Catlina V. Ramirez
620 Park St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$41,000 $117,000 G1  0.300 $158,000 
$117,000 Totals  0.300 $158,000 $41,000 

291-0915-3332-035

LOT 9 LINDALE SUB

 0.300

217 Norma Dr

Acres:Section: 33

Kristine Richter
217 Norma Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,000 $0 G1  0.176 $29,000 
$0 Totals  0.176 $29,000 $29,000 

291-0915-3332-036

LOT 10 LINDALE SUB

 0.176

215 Norma Dr

Acres:Section: 33

Kristine L. Richter
217 Norma Dr
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $144,000 G1  0.249 $175,000 
$144,000 Totals  0.249 $175,000 $31,000 

291-0915-3332-037

LOT 11 LINDALE SUB

 0.249

213 Norma Dr

Acres:Section: 33

Thomas J. Godfroy
Jean V. Godfroy
213 Norma Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-2108

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $73,500 G1  0.226 $103,500 
$73,500 Totals  0.226 $103,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3332-038

LOT 2 CSM 917 IN V7 P454 BEING PT OF OL 11/5TH 
WARD

 0.226

230 Margaret St

Acres:Section: 33

Kathleen K Brunk Revocable Living Trust 
Dated July 14 2
230 Margaret St
Watertown, WI 53098-2115

School 6125
000400 MATC

$33,000 $110,900 G1  0.401 $143,900 
$110,900 Totals  0.401 $143,900 $33,000 

291-0915-3332-039

LOT 1 CSM 917 IN V7 P454 BEING PT OF OL 11 & 
12/5TH WARD

 0.401

300 Margaret St

Acres:Section: 33

Daniel R. Kurth
300 Margaret St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$38,000 $148,500 G1  0.799 $186,500 

$148,500 Totals  0.799 $186,500 $38,000 
291-0915-3332-040

THAT PT OL 12/5TH WARD AS DESC IN V930 P591

 0.799

302 Margaret St

Acres:Section: 33

James H. Harrison
Catherine A. Harrison
302 Margaret St
Watertown, WI 53098-2117

School 6125
000400 MATC

$54,500 $118,500 G1  1.098 $173,000 
$118,500 Totals  1.098 $173,000 $54,500 

291-0915-3332-041

THAT PT OL 12/5TH WARD AS DESC IN V508 P965

 1.098

306 Margaret St

Acres:Section: 33

Betty J. Lillge
Tami A. Reynolds
306 Margaret St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,500 $115,300 G1  0.310 $149,800 
$115,300 Totals  0.310 $149,800 $34,500 

291-0915-3332-042

PT OL 12 IN 5TH WARD DESC AS COM INTR OF N LN 
MARGARET ST & NE LN CHURCH ST TH E 99.65 FT 
TO POB TH E 90 FT TH N 150 FT TH W 90 FT TH S 

 0.310

310 Margaret St

Acres:Section: 33

Jonathan J. Zastrow
Tammy L. Studener
310 Margaret St
Watertown, WI 53098-2117

School 6125
000400 MATC

$37,500 $120,200 G1  1.360 $157,700 
$120,200 Totals  1.360 $157,700 $37,500 

291-0915-3332-043

THAT PT OL 12/5TH WARD AS DESC IN V978 P570 
ALSO THAT PT VAC MARGARET ST AS DESC IN 
DOC# 1225810

 1.360

701 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Allen T. Zabel
Deborah K. Kollath
701 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098-2112

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,000 $86,500 G1  0.273 $120,500 
$86,500 Totals  0.273 $120,500 $34,000 

291-0915-3332-044

THAT PT OL 12/5TH WARD AS DESC IN V855 P278

 0.273

705 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Dennis W & Cheryl J Berg Revocable 
Trust Dated October
705 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$51,500 $47,500 G1  1.223 $99,000 
$47,500 Totals  1.223 $99,000 $51,500 

291-0915-3332-045

THAT PT OL 12/5TH WARD AS DESC IN V1017 P861

 1.223

713 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Carrie Schuett
713 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098-2112

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $66,100 G1  0.111 $90,100 
$66,100 Totals  0.111 $90,100 $24,000 

291-0915-3332-046

THAT PT OL 12/5TH WARD AS DESC IN V708 P272 
(ACREAGE EXCLUDING ROW)

 0.111

715 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Mark R. Kloman
Dawn M. Kloman
715 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

Jul 24, 2020   8:48 AM Page 220 of 417City of Watertown, Dodge County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$44,000 $70,200 G1  0.599 $114,200 

$70,200 Totals  0.599 $114,200 $44,000 
291-0915-3332-047

PT OF OL 12/5TH WARD AS DESC IN V1351 P48 
(ACREAGE EXCLUDING ROW) (ABOUT 0.161 AC IN 
WATER)

 0.599

717 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Kurt A. Huelse
717 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098-2112

School 6125
000400 MATC

$62,000 $74,000 G1  1.734 $136,000 
$74,000 Totals  1.734 $136,000 $62,000 

291-0915-3332-048

PT OF OL 12/5TH WARD AS DESC IN V858 P626

 1.734

719 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Tina Miller
Carol Brunner
719 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$42,000 $95,400 G1  0.695 $137,400 
$95,400 Totals  0.695 $137,400 $42,000 

291-0915-3332-049

PT OF OL 12/5TH WARD AS DESC IN V333 P202

 0.695

723 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Renee S. Grischow et al
c/o Henry Lehmann
723 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098-2112

School 6125
000400 MATC

$61,000 $83,500 G1  1.776 $144,500 
$83,500 Totals  1.776 $144,500 $61,000 

291-0915-3332-050

PT OF OL 12/5TH WARD AS DESC IN V554 P925/926

 1.776

727 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Daryl D & Doris M Morgan Trust 
Agreement
W4962 Takodah Dr
Fond Du Lac, WI 54935

School 6125
000400 MATC

$33,000 $90,900 G1  0.185 $123,900 
$90,900 Totals  0.185 $123,900 $33,000 

291-0915-3332-051

PT OL 12 5TH WARD AS DESC IN V696 P909

 0.185

729 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Brittany M. Goyer
729 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$55,000 $99,600 G1  0.945 $154,600 
$99,600 Totals  0.945 $154,600 $55,000 

291-0915-3332-052

PT OF OL 12/5TH WARD AS DESC IN V982 P365

 0.945

731 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Patrick A. Monaghan
Dianna L. Monaghan
731 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098-2112

School 6125
000400 MATC

$51,500 $75,200 G1  0.808 $126,700 
$75,200 Totals  0.808 $126,700 $51,500 

291-0915-3332-053

PT OF OL 12/5TH WARD AS DESC IN V831 P164

 0.808

735 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Gary E. Nowicki
735 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$59,500 $107,800 G1  1.295 $167,300 

$107,800 Totals  1.295 $167,300 $59,500 
291-0915-3332-054

PT OF OL 12/5TH WARD AS DESC IN V790 P559 EX 
HWY DESC IN DOC# 1092339 (ACREAGE 
EXCLUDING ROW)

 1.295

739 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Guadalupe Medina
739 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098-2112

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $180,500 G1  0.000 $200,500 
$180,500 Totals  0.000 $200,500 $20,000 

291-0915-3332-057

UNIT 1 SILVER CREEK CONDO & 1/32 INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS (AREA OF CONDO = 7.3 AC 
M/L)

 0.000

301 Creekside Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Terry H. Stanley
Thomas A. Stanley Jr
301 Creekside Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $163,500 G1  0.000 $183,500 
$163,500 Totals  0.000 $183,500 $20,000 

291-0915-3332-058

UNIT 2 SILVER CREEK CONDO & 1/32 INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS (AREA OF CONDO = 7.3 AC 
M/L)

 0.000

303 Creekside Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Carol Sanders
303 Creekside Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $158,500 G1  0.000 $178,500 
$158,500 Totals  0.000 $178,500 $20,000 

291-0915-3332-059

UNIT 3 SILVER CREEK CONDO & 1/32 INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS (AREA OF CONDO = 7.3 AC 
M/L)

 0.000

305 Creekside Ct

Acres:Section: 33

James A. Pater
Therese K. Pater
305 Creekside Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $184,500 G1  0.000 $204,500 
$184,500 Totals  0.000 $204,500 $20,000 

291-0915-3332-060

UNIT 4 SILVER CREEK CONDO & 1/32 INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS (AREA OF CONDO = 7.3 AC 
M/L)

 0.000

307 Creekside Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Corey A. Pfaffe
Laurie Ann Pfaffe
307 Creekside Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $176,000 G1  0.000 $196,000 
$176,000 Totals  0.000 $196,000 $20,000 

291-0915-3332-061

UNIT 5 SILVER CREEK CONDO & 1/32 INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS (AREA OF CONDO = 7.3 AC 
M/L)

 0.000

309 Creekside Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Gail Christiaansen
309 Creekside Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $176,000 G1  0.000 $196,000 
$176,000 Totals  0.000 $196,000 $20,000 

291-0915-3332-062

UNIT 6 SILVER CREEK CONDO & 1/32 INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS (AREA OF CONDO = 7.3 AC 
M/L)

 0.000

311 Creekside Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Richard R. Lewitzke
Ann C. Cannon-Lewitzke
311 Creekside Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,000 $153,000 G1  0.000 $173,000 

$153,000 Totals  0.000 $173,000 $20,000 
291-0915-3332-063

UNIT 7 SILVER CREEK CONDO & 1/32 INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS (AREA OF CONDO = 7.3 AC 
M/L)

 0.000

313 Creekside Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Judith A Bickel Family Revocable Trust 
Dated December 1
313 Creekside Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $150,000 G1  0.000 $170,000 
$150,000 Totals  0.000 $170,000 $20,000 

291-0915-3332-064

UNIT 8 SILVER CREEK CONDO & 1/32 INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS (AREA OF CONDO = 7.3 AC 
M/L)

 0.000

315 Creekside Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Rick P & Jean R Tortomasi Revocable 
Trust
315 Creekside Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $0 G1  0.000 $20,000 
$0 Totals  0.000 $20,000 $20,000 

291-0915-3332-065

UNIT 9 SILVER CREEK CONDO & 1/32 INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS (AREA OF CONDO = 7.3 AC 
M/L)

 0.000

317 Creekside Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Insight Properties LLC
PO Box 659
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $0 G1  0.000 $20,000 
$0 Totals  0.000 $20,000 $20,000 

291-0915-3332-066

UNIT 10 SILVER CREEK CONDO & 1/32 INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS (AREA OF CONDO = 7.3 AC 
M/L)

 0.000

319 Creekside Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Insight Properties LLC
PO Box 659
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $165,000 G1  0.000 $185,000 
$165,000 Totals  0.000 $185,000 $20,000 

291-0915-3332-067

UNIT 11 SILVER CREEK CONDO & 1/32 INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS (AREA OF CONDO = 7.3 AC 
M/L)

 0.000

321 Creekside Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Gary M. Kaiser
Christine N. Kaiser
321 Creekside Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $202,000 G1  0.000 $222,000 
$202,000 Totals  0.000 $222,000 $20,000 

291-0915-3332-068

UNIT 12 SILVER CREEK CONDO & 1/32 INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS (AREA OF CONDO = 7.3 AC 
M/L)

 0.000

323 Creekside Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Helen M. Nehring
323 Creekside Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $169,500 G1  0.000 $189,500 
$169,500 Totals  0.000 $189,500 $20,000 

291-0915-3332-069

UNIT 13 SILVER CREEK CONDO & 1/32 INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS (AREA OF CONDO = 7.3 AC 
M/L)

 0.000

322 Creekside Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Robert T. Johnson
Barbara A. Johnson
322 Creekside Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,000 $176,500 G1  0.000 $196,500 

$176,500 Totals  0.000 $196,500 $20,000 
291-0915-3332-070

UNIT 14 SILVER CREEK CONDO & 1/32 INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS (AREA OF CONDO = 7.3 AC 
M/L)

 0.000

320 Creekside Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Michael J. Wolf
Cindy D. Wolf
320 Creekside Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $0 G1  0.000 $20,000 
$0 Totals  0.000 $20,000 $20,000 

291-0915-3332-071

UNIT 15 SILVER CREEK CONDO & 1/32 INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS (AREA OF CONDO = 7.3 AC 
M/L)

 0.000

318 Creekside Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Insight Properties LLC
PO Box 659
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $0 G1  0.000 $20,000 
$0 Totals  0.000 $20,000 $20,000 

291-0915-3332-072

UNIT 16 SILVER CREEK CONDO & 1/32 INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS (AREA OF CONDO = 7.3 AC 
M/L)

 0.000

316 Creekside Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Insight Properties LLC
PO Box 659
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $136,500 G1  0.000 $156,500 
$136,500 Totals  0.000 $156,500 $20,000 

291-0915-3332-073

UNIT 17 SILVER CREEK CONDO & 1/32 INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS (AREA OF CONDO = 7.3 AC 
M/L)

 0.000

314 Creekside Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Dawn Berth
314 Creekside Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $150,500 G1  0.000 $170,500 
$150,500 Totals  0.000 $170,500 $20,000 

291-0915-3332-074

UNIT 18 SILVER CREEK CONDO & 1/32 INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS (AREA OF CONDO = 7.3 AC 
M/L)

 0.000

312 Creekside Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Rodney Warnecke
Mary Warnecke
312 Creekside Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $0 G1  0.000 $20,000 
$0 Totals  0.000 $20,000 $20,000 

291-0915-3332-075

UNIT 19 SILVER CREEK CONDO & 1/32 INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS (AREA OF CONDO = 7.3 AC 
M/L)

 0.000

310 Creekside Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Insight Properties LLC
PO Box 659
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $0 G1  0.000 $20,000 
$0 Totals  0.000 $20,000 $20,000 

291-0915-3332-076

UNIT 20 SILVER CREEK CONDO & 1/32 INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS (AREA OF CONDO = 7.3 AC 
M/L)

 0.000

308 Creekside Ct

Acres:Section: 33

Insight Properties LLC
PO Box 659
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,000 $38,000 G1  0.000 $58,000 

$38,000 Totals  0.000 $58,000 $20,000 
291-0915-3332-077

UNIT 21 SILVER CREEK CONDO & 1/32 INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS (AREA OF CONDO = 7.3 AC 
M/L)

 0.000

707 Laurie Ann Cir Unit 21

Acres:Section: 33

Insight Properties LLC
PO Box 659
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $43,500 G1  0.000 $63,500 
$43,500 Totals  0.000 $63,500 $20,000 

291-0915-3332-078

UNIT 22 SILVER CREEK CONDO & 1/32 INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS (AREA OF CONDO = 7.3 AC 
M/L)

 0.000

709 Laurie Ann Cir Unit 22

Acres:Section: 33

John Thompson
Carolyn Thompson
709 Laurie Ann Cir
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $80,500 G1  0.000 $100,500 
$80,500 Totals  0.000 $100,500 $20,000 

291-0915-3332-079

UNIT 23 SILVER CREEK CONDO & 1/32 INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS (AREA OF CONDO = 7.3 AC 
M/L)

 0.000

711 Laurie Ann Cir

Acres:Section: 33

Insight Properties LLC
PO Box 659
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $109,000 G1  0.000 $129,000 
$109,000 Totals  0.000 $129,000 $20,000 

291-0915-3332-080

UNIT 24 SILVER CREEK CONDO & 1/32 INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS (AREA OF CONDO = 7.3 AC 
M/L)

 0.000

713 Laurie Ann Cir

Acres:Section: 33

Marysue Mariani
713 Laurie Ann Cir
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $168,500 G1  0.000 $188,500 
$168,500 Totals  0.000 $188,500 $20,000 

291-0915-3332-081

UNIT 25 SILVER CREEK CONDO & 1/32 INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS (AREA OF CONDO = 7.3 AC 
M/L)

 0.000

715 Laurie Ann Cir

Acres:Section: 33

William J. Winkels
Janet A. Winkels
715 Laurie Ann Cir
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $0 G1  0.000 $20,000 
$0 Totals  0.000 $20,000 $20,000 

291-0915-3332-082

UNIT 26 SILVER CREEK CONDO & 1/32 INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS (AREA OF CONDO = 7.3 AC 
M/L)

 0.000

717 Laurie Ann Cir

Acres:Section: 33

William J. Winkels
Janet A. Winkels
715 Laurie Ann Cir
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $146,500 G1  0.000 $166,500 
$146,500 Totals  0.000 $166,500 $20,000 

291-0915-3332-083

UNIT 27 SILVER CREEK CONDO & 1/32 INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS (AREA OF CONDO = 7.3 AC 
M/L)

 0.000

710 Laurie Ann Cir

Acres:Section: 33

Bruce M. Aschenbrener
Chandra A. Aschenbrener
710 Laurie Ann Cir
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,000 $118,000 G1  0.000 $138,000 

$118,000 Totals  0.000 $138,000 $20,000 
291-0915-3332-084

UNIT 28 SILVER CREEK CONDO & 1/32 INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS (AREA OF CONDO = 7.3 AC 
M/L)

 0.000

708 Laurie Ann Cir

Acres:Section: 33

Melvin Revocable Trust Dated 
December 8 2016
708 Laurie Ann Cir
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $0 G1  0.000 $20,000 
$0 Totals  0.000 $20,000 $20,000 

291-0915-3332-085

UNIT 29 SILVER CREEK CONDO & 1/32 INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS (AREA OF CONDO = 7.3 AC 
M/L)

 0.000

706 Laurie Ann Cir

Acres:Section: 33

Insight Properties LLC
PO Box 659
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $0 G1  0.000 $20,000 
$0 Totals  0.000 $20,000 $20,000 

291-0915-3332-086

UNIT 30 SILVER CREEK CONDO & 1/32 INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS (AREA OF CONDO = 7.3 AC 
M/L)

 0.000

704 Laurie Ann Cir

Acres:Section: 33

Insight Properties LLC
PO Box 659
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $0 G1  0.000 $20,000 
$0 Totals  0.000 $20,000 $20,000 

291-0915-3332-087

UNIT 31 SILVER CREEK CONDO & 1/32 INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS (AREA OF CONDO = 7.3 AC 
M/L)

 0.000

702 Laurie Ann Cir

Acres:Section: 33

Insight Properties LLC
PO Box 659
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $0 G1  0.000 $20,000 
$0 Totals  0.000 $20,000 $20,000 

291-0915-3332-088

UNIT 32 SILVER CREEK CONDO & 1/32 INT IN 
COMMON ELEMENTS (AREA OF CONDO = 7.3 AC 
M/L)

 0.000

700 Laurie Ann Cir

Acres:Section: 33

Insight Properties LLC
PO Box 659
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $86,500 G1  0.123 $110,500 
$86,500 Totals  0.123 $110,500 $24,000 

291-0915-3333-001

THAT PT LOT 7 MAPLE PARK SUB AS DESC IN V684 
P573

 0.123

601 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Kate J. Wagner
601 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098-2110

School 6125
000400 MATC

$21,500 $101,900 G1  0.110 $123,400 
$101,900 Totals  0.110 $123,400 $21,500 

291-0915-3333-002

W 50 FT LOT 7 & S 20 FT OF W 50 LOT 8 MAPLE 
PARK SUBD

 0.110

605 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Eric J. Fredrich
Dalia A. Fredrich
605 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $95,200 G1  0.208 $125,200 

$95,200 Totals  0.208 $125,200 $30,000 
291-0915-3333-003

THAT PT LOTS 2, 3 & 4 BLK 8 WM M DENNIS 2ND 
ADD AS DESC IN V976 P552 EX HWY DESC IN DOC# 
1091951

 0.208

602 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Steven J. Menzia
Rose M. Menzia
602 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098-2111

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $91,900 G1  0.172 $121,900 
$91,900 Totals  0.172 $121,900 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-004

THAT PT BLK 8 WM M DENNIS 2ND ADD AS DESC IN 
V811 P502

 0.172

608 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Jeffrey Luke Hensley
608 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $58,400 G1  0.121 $83,400 
$58,400 Totals  0.121 $83,400 $25,000 

291-0915-3333-005

PT LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 8 WM M DENNIS 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V368 P259

 0.121

610 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Rose E. Wilson
610 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098-2111

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $84,500 G2  0.116 $104,500 
$84,500 Totals  0.116 $104,500 $20,000 

291-0915-3333-006

THAT PT BLK 8 WM M DENNIS 2ND ADDITION AS 
DESC IN V540 789 EX HWY DESC IN DOC# 1097139

 0.116

612 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Claire N. Petersen
Lana K. Petersen
612 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098-2111

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $79,000 G1  0.216 $109,000 
$79,000 Totals  0.216 $109,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-007

W 103.74 FT OF LOT 3 & W 103.74 FT OF S 24.6 FT 
OF LOT 2 BLK 8 WM M DENNIS 2ND ADD

 0.216

601 N Montgomery St

Acres:Section: 33

Laurraine H. Vanhecke
Matthew T. Sampon
308 E Main St
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $66,400 G1  0.200 $96,400 
$66,400 Totals  0.200 $96,400 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-008

LOT 5 BLK 9 WM M DENNIS SECOND ADD

 0.200

610 N Montgomery St

Acres:Section: 33

Martin A. Gonzalez
610 N Montgomery St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $107,000 G1  0.200 $137,000 
$107,000 Totals  0.200 $137,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-009

LOT 8 BLK 9 WM M DENNIS 2ND ADD

 0.200

608 N Montgomery St

Acres:Section: 33

Kyle Hansen
Katherine Hansen
608 N Montgomery St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,500 $109,200 G1  0.300 $140,700 

$109,200 Totals  0.300 $140,700 $31,500 
291-0915-3333-010

LOT 9 & N1/2 OF LOT 12 BLK 9 WM M DENNIS 2ND 
ADD

 0.300

606 N Montgomery St

Acres:Section: 33

Steve J. Patterson
Lisa M. Patterson
606 N Montgomery St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $112,700 G1  0.136 $138,700 
$112,700 Totals  0.136 $138,700 $26,000 

291-0915-3333-011

E 60 FT OF LOT 13 & E 60 FT OF S1/2 OF LOT 12 BLK 
9 WM M DENNIS 2ND ADD

 0.136

500 Elm St

Acres:Section: 33

Michael A. Vesper
Jean A. Vesper
500 Elm St
Watertown, WI 53098-2640

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $102,700 G1  0.164 $132,700 
$102,700 Totals  0.164 $132,700 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-012

LOT 13 & S1/2 LOT 12 BLK 9 WM M DENNIS SECOND 
ADD EX E 60 FT

 0.164

504 Elm St

Acres:Section: 33

Ricki J. Simon
Judith A. Simon
504 Elm St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $79,600 G1  0.132 $105,100 
$79,600 Totals  0.132 $105,100 $25,500 

291-0915-3333-013

E 60 FT OF LOT 14 & E 60 FT OF S 30 FT OF LOT 11 
AS DESC IN V601 P13 ALL IN BLK 9 WM M DENNIS 
2ND ADD

 0.132

506 Elm St

Acres:Section: 33

Andrew J. Kohlhoff
Peggy Beth Kohlhoff
506 Elm St
Watertown, WI 53098-2640

School 6125
000400 MATC

$15,000 $74,600 G1  0.069 $89,600 
$74,600 Totals  0.069 $89,600 $15,000 

291-0915-3333-014

PT LOT 14 BLK 9 WM M DENNIS 2ND ADD AS DESC 
IN V804 P205

 0.069

512 Elm St

Acres:Section: 33

Andrew K. Conner
512 Elm St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$18,000 $57,400 G1  0.088 $75,400 
$57,400 Totals  0.088 $75,400 $18,000 

291-0915-3333-015

PT LOTS 11 & 14 BLK 9 WM M DENNIS 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V591 P119

 0.088

503 N Warren St

Acres:Section: 33

Kimberly K. Kottwitz
6402 Milwaukee St # 309
Madison, WI 53718

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,500 $50,200 G1  0.158 $79,700 
$50,200 Totals  0.158 $79,700 $29,500 

291-0915-3333-016

PT LOTS 10 & 11 BLK 9 WM M DENNIS 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V655 P337

 0.158

505 N Warren St

Acres:Section: 33

Roger P. Winter
505 N Warren St
Watertown, WI 53098-2634

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$28,500 $95,100 G1  0.152 $123,600 

$95,100 Totals  0.152 $123,600 $28,500 
291-0915-3333-017

PT LOT 10 BLK 9 WM M DENNIS 2ND ADD AS DESC 
IN V1027 P442

 0.152

507 N Warren St

Acres:Section: 33

Maria S. Tello
507 N Warren St
Watertown, WI 53098-2634

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $167,500 G1  0.191 $197,500 
$167,500 Totals  0.191 $197,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-018

LOT 7 EX N 3 FT BLK 9 (WILLIAM M) DENNIS' 
SECOND ADDITION

 0.191

509 N Warren St

Acres:Section: 33

Wesemann Jason
509 N Warren St Unit 1
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $106,100 G1  0.209 $136,100 
$106,100 Totals  0.209 $136,100 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-019

LOT 6 & N 3 FT OF LOT 7 BLK 9 WM M DENNIS 2ND 
ADD

 0.209

511 N Warren St

Acres:Section: 33

Georgiana E. Hoof
511 N Warren St
Watertown, WI 53098-2634

School 6125
000400 MATC

$0 $0 X4  4.881 $0 
$0 Totals  4.881 $0 $0 

291-0915-3333-020

ALL OF BLK 3 & LOTS 1 TO 10 & 18, 19 & 20 BLK 4 
GARDEN HOMES ADDITION ALSO VAC ALICE ST 
(LINCOLN PARK)

 4.881

701 Margaret St

Acres:Section: 33

City of Watertown
Attn: 106 Jones St
PO Box 477
Watertown, WI 53094-0477

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $67,900 G1  0.147 $95,900 
$67,900 Totals  0.147 $95,900 $28,000 

291-0915-3333-021

N 60 FT OF LOT 11 & N 60 FT OF LOT 12 BLK 4 
GARDEN HOMES ADD

 0.147

506 N Warren St

Acres:Section: 33

Alan A. Niay
Mary J. Niay
506 N Warren St
Watertown, WI 53098-2635

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $69,700 G1  0.181 $99,700 
$69,700 Totals  0.181 $99,700 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-022

LOTS 11 & 12 BLK 4 GARDEN HOMES ADD EX N 60 
FT

 0.181

500 N Warren St

Acres:Section: 33

Wayne O. Ninmann
Diane M. Ninmann
500 N Warren St
Watertown, WI 53098-2635

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,500 $32,100 G1  0.144 $59,600 
$32,100 Totals  0.144 $59,600 $27,500 

291-0915-3333-023

LOT 13 BLK 4 GARDEN HOMES ADD

 0.144

606 Elm St

Acres:Section: 33

Joshua L. Strauss
606 Elm St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$27,500 $78,500 G1  0.144 $106,000 

$78,500 Totals  0.144 $106,000 $27,500 
291-0915-3333-024

LOT 14 BLK 4 GARDEN HOMES ADD

 0.144

608 Elm St

Acres:Section: 33

Larry D. Neal
Diane Neal
608 Elm St
Watertown, WI 53098-2534

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,500 $80,000 G1  0.144 $107,500 
$80,000 Totals  0.144 $107,500 $27,500 

291-0915-3333-025

LOT 15 BLK 4 GARDEN HOMES ADD

 0.144

612 Elm St

Acres:Section: 33

Kenneth A & Carolyn Rupnow 
Revocable Trust
612 Elm St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,500 $54,400 G1  0.144 $81,900 
$54,400 Totals  0.144 $81,900 $27,500 

291-0915-3333-026

LOT 16 BLK 4 GARDEN HOMES ADD

 0.144

616 Elm St

Acres:Section: 33

Terry L. Godfrey
N7231 County Rd Y
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,500 $86,200 G1  0.144 $113,700 
$86,200 Totals  0.144 $113,700 $27,500 

291-0915-3333-027

LOT 17 BLK 4 GARDEN HOMES ADD

 0.144

700 Elm St

Acres:Section: 33

Jeremy R. Wruck
Amy K. Dobratz
700 Elm St
Watertown, WI 53098-2536

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $79,000 G1  0.176 $109,000 
$79,000 Totals  0.176 $109,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-028

DOC #1076950 IN ERROR (2006) DOC #1076091 IN 
ERROR (2006) LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 16 DENNIS 3RD ADD 
EX S 58 FT OF SD LOT 3

 0.176

707 Elm St

Acres:Section: 33

Family Associates LLC
310 W Leonard St
Watertown, WI 53098-1700

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $79,400 G1  0.176 $109,400 
$79,400 Totals  0.176 $109,400 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-029

PT LOT 3 BLK 16 DENNIS 3RD ADD AS DESC IN V737 
P5

 0.176

417 Union St

Acres:Section: 33

Wayne L & Beverly J Herold Revocable 
Trust Dated August
Attn: Tawny R Herold
218 Maple Grove Cir
Jefferson, WI 53549

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $86,100 G1  0.182 $116,100 
$86,100 Totals  0.182 $116,100 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-030

N 60 FT OF LOT 6 BLK 16 WM M DENNIS 3RD 
ADDITION,

 0.182

415 Union St

Acres:Section: 33

Wendy L. Pohl
415 Union St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $88,200 G1  0.183 $118,200 

$88,200 Totals  0.183 $118,200 $30,000 
291-0915-3333-031

PT LOTS 6 & 7 BLK 16 WM M DENNIS 3RD ADDITION 
AS DESC IN V646 P69

 0.183

411 Union St

Acres:Section: 33

Mark S. Zoellick
Faith L. Zoellick
411 Union St
Watertown, WI 53098-2523

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $95,600 G1  0.232 $125,600 
$95,600 Totals  0.232 $125,600 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-032

PT LOTS 7 & 10 BLK 16 WM M DENNIS 3RD ADD AS 
DESC IN V509 P339

 0.232

409 Union St

Acres:Section: 33

Margaret A. Brody
409 Union St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $84,000 G1  0.200 $114,000 
$84,000 Totals  0.200 $114,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-033

LOT 11 BLK 16 WM M DENNIS THIRD ADD

 0.200

405 Union St

Acres:Section: 33

Chris Boehning
Alma Boehning
405 Union St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $87,000 G1  0.174 $117,000 
$87,000 Totals  0.174 $117,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-034

LOT 14 BLK 16 WM DENNIS (3RD) ADD EX E 10 FT

 0.174

716 W Green St

Acres:Section: 33

Tyler and Mercedes Wegner
716 W Green St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$15,500 $47,000 G1  0.071 $62,500 
$47,000 Totals  0.071 $62,500 $15,500 

291-0915-3333-035

PT LOTS 13 & 14 BLK 16 WM M DENNIS 3RD ADD AS 
DESC IN V618 P746

 0.071

708 W Green St

Acres:Section: 33

Kevin J. Wagner
708 W Green St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$13,000 $42,800 G1  0.058 $55,800 
$42,800 Totals  0.058 $55,800 $13,000 

291-0915-3333-036

PT LOT 13 BLK 16 WM M DENNIS 3RD ADDITION AS 
DESC IN V1049 P587

 0.058

702 W Green St

Acres:Section: 33

Kristel Fellie
702 W Green St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$15,500 $46,500 G1  0.072 $62,000 
$46,500 Totals  0.072 $62,000 $15,500 

291-0915-3333-037

PT LOT 13 BLK 16 W M DENNIS 3RD ADD AS DESC IN 
V1034 P421

 0.072

700 W Green St

Acres:Section: 33

Elizabeth J. Shult
700 W Green St
Watertown, WI 53098-2508

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $102,000 G1  0.197 $132,000 

$102,000 Totals  0.197 $132,000 $30,000 
291-0915-3333-038

LOT 12 CSM 1830 IN V12 P94 BLK 16 W M DENNIS 
3RD ADD

 0.197

402 N Monroe St

Acres:Section: 33

Marlys M. Stueber
402 N Monroe St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $59,300 G1  0.197 $89,300 
$59,300 Totals  0.197 $89,300 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-039

LOT 9 CSM 1830 IN V12 P94 BLK 16 W M DENNIS 3RD 
ADD

 0.197

406 N Monroe St

Acres:Section: 33

Jeremy R. Tyson
Tyler E. Brigham
406 N Monroe St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $47,600 G1  0.217 $78,100 
$47,600 Totals  0.217 $78,100 $30,500 

291-0915-3333-040

LOTS 5 & 8 BLK 16 DENNIS 3RD ADD EX THAT PT 
DESC IN V199 P290

 0.217

410 N Monroe St

Acres:Section: 33

Stephen J. Hodges
410 N Monroe St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $86,900 G1  0.172 $116,900 
$86,900 Totals  0.172 $116,900 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-041

THAT PT LOTS 5 & 8 BLK 16 DENNIS 3RD ADD AS 
DESC IN V1248 P465

 0.172

412 N Monroe St

Acres:Section: 33

Gene D. Burgett
Cheree A. Burgett
412 N Monroe St
Watertown, WI 53098-2516

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $69,300 G1  0.200 $99,300 
$69,300 Totals  0.200 $99,300 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-042

LOT 4 BLK 16 DENNIS 3RD ADD

 0.200

414 N Monroe St

Acres:Section: 33

Erin M. Davison
414 N Monroe St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $72,900 G1  0.152 $101,400 
$72,900 Totals  0.152 $101,400 $28,500 

291-0915-3333-043

LOT 1 BLK 16 WM M DENNIS THIRD ADD

 0.152

418 N Monroe St

Acres:Section: 33

James A. Lotz
Kathleen D. Lotz
W281 N4903 Theodores Cv
Pewaukee, WI 53072-1772

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $94,000 G1  0.176 $124,000 
$94,000 Totals  0.176 $124,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-044

LOT 2 & N 8 FT LOT 3 BLK 17 WM M DENNIS THIRD 
ADD

 0.176

419 N Monroe St

Acres:Section: 33

Adam W. Schwoch
419 N Monroe St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $66,400 G1  0.176 $96,400 

$66,400 Totals  0.176 $96,400 $30,000 
291-0915-3333-045

LOT 3 BLK 17 WM A DENNIS 3RD ADD EX N 8 FT

 0.176

417 N Monroe St

Acres:Section: 33

Ryan C. Mueller
417 N Monroe St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $73,900 G1  0.200 $103,900 
$73,900 Totals  0.200 $103,900 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-046

LOT 6 BLK 17 DENNIS 3RD ADD

 0.200

413 N Monroe St

Acres:Section: 33

Peter C. Richter
413 N Monroe St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $81,900 G1  0.200 $111,900 
$81,900 Totals  0.200 $111,900 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-047

LOT 7 BLK 17 WM M DENNIS THIRD ADD

 0.200

411 N Monroe St

Acres:Section: 33

Maria T. Ramirez
Jose L. Ramirez
411 N Monroe St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $75,400 G1  0.200 $105,400 
$75,400 Totals  0.200 $105,400 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-048

LOT 10 BLK 17 DENNNIS 3RD ADD

 0.200

405 N Monroe St

Acres:Section: 33

Jose L. Ramirez
Maria T. Ramirez
411 N Monroe St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $78,500 G1  0.194 $108,500 
$78,500 Totals  0.194 $108,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-049

N 64 FT OF LOT 11 BLK 17 DENNIS 3RD ADD

 0.194

403 N Monroe St

Acres:Section: 33

Adam D. Schwantes
Sarah C. Schwantes
403 N Monroe St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$19,500 $52,500 G1  0.097 $72,000 
$52,500 Totals  0.097 $72,000 $19,500 

291-0915-3333-050

LOT 1 CSM 614 IN V6 P485 BLK 17 WM M DENNIS 
3RD ADD

 0.097

401 N Monroe St

Acres:Section: 33

Steven Gregory
Barbara Gregory
401 N Monroe St
Watertown, WI 53098-2515

School 6125
000400 MATC

$19,500 $91,000 G1  0.097 $110,500 
$91,000 Totals  0.097 $110,500 $19,500 

291-0915-3333-051

LOT 2 CSM 614 IN V6 P485 BLK 17 WM M DENNIS 
3RD ADD

 0.097

612 W Green St

Acres:Section: 33

John Gosdeck
Stacey Gosdeck
612 W Green St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $77,300 G1  0.188 $107,300 

$77,300 Totals  0.188 $107,300 $30,000 
291-0915-3333-052

LOT 13 BLK 17 DENNIS 3RD ADD

 0.188

400 N Warren St

Acres:Section: 33

Joshua R. Orr
Jennifer L. Orr
400 N Warren St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $87,000 G1  0.200 $117,000 
$87,000 Totals  0.200 $117,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-053

LOT 12 BLK 17 DENNIS 3RD ADD

 0.200

406 N Warren St

Acres:Section: 33

Scott C. Blasing
202 Jenna Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $76,000 G1  0.200 $106,000 
$76,000 Totals  0.200 $106,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-054

LOT 9 BLK 17 DENNIS 3RD ADD

 0.200

408 N Warren St

Acres:Section: 33

Jake L. Boldon
Carlyn E. Boldon
408 N Warren St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $91,600 G1  0.200 $121,600 
$91,600 Totals  0.200 $121,600 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-055

LOT 8 BLK 17 DENNIS 3RD ADD

 0.200

410 N Warren St

Acres:Section: 33

Kurt A. Krause
Dawn M. Krause
410 N Warren St
Watertown, WI 53098-2633

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $71,400 G1  0.200 $101,400 
$71,400 Totals  0.200 $101,400 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-056

LOT 5 BLK 17 DENNIS 3RD ADD

 0.200

416 N Warren St

Acres:Section: 33

Brooke E. Miller
416 N Warren St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $81,200 G1  0.200 $111,200 
$81,200 Totals  0.200 $111,200 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-057

LOT 4 BLK 17 DENNIS 3RD ADD

 0.200

418 N Warren St

Acres:Section: 33

Megan A. Cieslinski
418 N Warren St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $89,600 G1  0.152 $118,100 
$89,600 Totals  0.152 $118,100 $28,500 

291-0915-3333-058

LOT 1 BLK 17 DENNIS 3RD ADD

 0.152

420 N Warren St

Acres:Section: 33

Joshua R. Mueller
Brandy L. Mueller
420 N Warren St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $74,000 G1  0.170 $104,000 

$74,000 Totals  0.170 $104,000 $30,000 
291-0915-3333-059

LOT 2 & N 6 FT LOT 3 BLK 10 WM M DENNIS 2ND 
ADD

 0.170

513 Elm St

Acres:Section: 33

Maggie M. Bishop
513 Elm St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $83,600 G1  0.182 $113,600 
$83,600 Totals  0.182 $113,600 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-060

LOT 3 BLK 10 WM M DENNIS 2ND EX N 6 FT (AS 
DESC IN V1076 P28)

 0.182

417 N Warren St

Acres:Section: 33

Martin A. Schneidewind
417 N Warren St
Watertown, WI 53098-2632

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $115,400 G1  0.200 $145,400 
$115,400 Totals  0.200 $145,400 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-061

LOT 6 BLK 10 WM M DENNIS 2ND ADD

 0.200

415 N Warren St

Acres:Section: 33

Richard J. Schoemann
Pauline T. Schoemann
415 N Warren St
Watertown, WI 53098-2632

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $92,300 G1  0.200 $122,300 
$92,300 Totals  0.200 $122,300 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-062

LOT 7 BLK 10 WM M DENNIS 2ND ADD

 0.200

411 N Warren St

Acres:Section: 33

Kayla E. Haberkorn
411 N Warren St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $70,400 G1  0.200 $100,400 
$70,400 Totals  0.200 $100,400 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-063

LOT 10 BLK 10 WM M DENNIS 2ND ADD

 0.200

407 N Warren St

Acres:Section: 33

Keith I. Raddatz
Carol F. Raddatz
407 N Warren St
Watertown, WI 53098-2632

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $80,700 G1  0.200 $110,700 
$80,700 Totals  0.200 $110,700 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-064

LOT 11 BLK 10 WM M DENNIS 2ND ADD

 0.200

405 N Warren St

Acres:Section: 33

Daniel A. Mckee
405 N Warren St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $59,200 G1  0.128 $83,700 
$59,200 Totals  0.128 $83,700 $24,500 

291-0915-3333-065

LOT 15 BLK 10 WM M DENNIS 2ND ADD EX E 50 FT 
(AKA WM M DENNIS ADD)

 0.128

401 N Warren St

Acres:Section: 33

Christine A. Ford
401 N Warren St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,500 $53,000 G1  0.098 $72,500 

$53,000 Totals  0.098 $72,500 $19,500 
291-0915-3333-066

E 50 FT OF LOT 15 BLK 10 W M DENNIS 2ND ADD

 0.098

510 W Green St

Acres:Section: 33

Carol A. Rudolph
510 W Green St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $48,500 G1  0.123 $72,500 
$48,500 Totals  0.123 $72,500 $24,000 

291-0915-3333-067

PT LOTS 13 & 14 BLK 10 WM M DENNIS SECOND 
ADD AS DESC IN V1181 P464

 0.123

506 W Green St

Acres:Section: 33

Nathan M. Huffstutler
April D. Huffstutler
506 W Green St
Watertown, WI 53098-2609

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $12,100 G1  0.200 $42,100 
$12,100 Totals  0.200 $42,100 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-068

N 66 FT OF LOTS 13 & 14 BLK 10 WM M DENNIS 2ND 
ADD

 0.200

504 N Montgomery St

Acres:Section: 33

Steven L Voss Revocable Trust Dated 
February 9 2017
N7231 County Rd Y
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $15,000 G1  0.200 $45,000 
$15,000 Totals  0.200 $45,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-069

LOT 12 BLK 10 WM M DENNIS 2ND ADD

 0.200

508 N Montgomery St

Acres:Section: 33

Michelle L. Swisher
Lawrence R. Goodle Jr
508 N Montgomery St
Watertown, WI 53098-2441

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $100,900 G1  0.200 $130,900 
$100,900 Totals  0.200 $130,900 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-070

LOT 9 BLK 10 WM M DENNIS SECOND ADD

 0.200

512 N Montgomery St

Acres:Section: 33

Dallas D. Buchholz
512 N Montgomery St
Watertown, WI 53098-2619

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,000 $41,500 G1  0.152 $68,500 
$41,500 Totals  0.152 $68,500 $27,000 

291-0915-3333-071

PT LOT 8 BLK 10 WM DENNIS 2ND ADD AS DESC IN 
V394 P107

 0.152

514 N Montgomery St

Acres:Section: 33

Julie Holloway
514 N Montgomery St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $121,300 G1  0.252 $151,800 
$121,300 Totals  0.252 $151,800 $30,500 

291-0915-3333-072

LOT 5 & PT LOT 8 BLK 10 WM M DENNIS 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V1326 P069

 0.252

516 N Montgomery St

Acres:Section: 33

Charles D. Rennhack
Tanya R. Rennhack
516 N Montgomery St
Watertown, WI 53098-2619

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $46,700 G1  0.200 $76,700 

$46,700 Totals  0.200 $76,700 $30,000 
291-0915-3333-073

LOT 4 BLK 10 WM M DENNIS 2ND ADD

 0.200

520 N Montgomery St

Acres:Section: 33

Charles D. Rennhack
Tanya R. Rennhack
516 N Montgomery St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $87,300 G1  0.152 $115,800 
$87,300 Totals  0.152 $115,800 $28,500 

291-0915-3333-074

LOT 1 BLK 10 WM M DENNIS 2ND ADD

 0.152

522 N Montgomery St

Acres:Section: 33

Lee L. Herold
Tracy A. Herold
522 N Montgomery St
Watertown, WI 53098-2619

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $81,000 G1  0.203 $111,000 
$81,000 Totals  0.203 $111,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-075

LOT 2 & N 16 FT OF LOT 3 BLK 11 WM M DENNIS 2ND 
ADD AS DESC IN V394 P418

 0.203

525 N Montgomery St

Acres:Section: 33

Scott A. Maass
Rebecca C. Maass
525 N Montgomery St
Watertown, WI 53098-2618

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,000 $67,000 G1  0.154 $96,000 
$67,000 Totals  0.154 $96,000 $29,000 

291-0915-3333-076

PT LOT 3 BLK 11 WM M DENNIS 2ND ADD AS DESC 
IN V639 P660

 0.154

523 N Montgomery St

Acres:Section: 33

Ricky L. Kephart
Bonita A. Kephart
523 N Montgomery St
Watertown, WI 53098-2618

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $80,900 G1  0.203 $110,900 
$80,900 Totals  0.203 $110,900 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-077

LOT 6 BLK 11 WM M DENNIS 2ND ADD

 0.203

521 N Montgomery St

Acres:Section: 33

Christina D. Vangundy
521 N Montgomery St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $92,900 G1  0.191 $122,900 
$92,900 Totals  0.191 $122,900 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-078

LOT 7 BLK 11 WM DENNIS 2ND ADD EX S 4 FT

 0.191

517 N Montgomery St

Acres:Section: 33

Jeffrey S. Hertel
Brian K. Hertel
7244 W Fox Haven Ct
Franklin, WI 53132

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $89,200 G1  0.215 $119,200 
$89,200 Totals  0.215 $119,200 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-079

LOT 10 & S 4 FT OF LOT 7 BLK 11 WM M DENNIS 2ND 
ADD

 0.215

513 N Montgomery St

Acres:Section: 33

Stephen L. Purtell
Kathleen E. Purtell
513 N Montgomery St
Watertown, WI 53098-2618

School 6125
000400 MATC

Jul 24, 2020   8:48 AM Page 237 of 417City of Watertown, Dodge County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $122,300 G1  0.203 $152,300 

$122,300 Totals  0.203 $152,300 $30,000 
291-0915-3333-080

LOT 11 BLK 11 WM M DENNIS 2ND ADDITION

 0.203

511 N Montgomery St

Acres:Section: 33

Margaret M. Kurzynski
511 N Montgomery St
Watertown, WI 53098-2618

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,000 $45,000 G1  0.154 $74,000 
$45,000 Totals  0.154 $74,000 $29,000 

291-0915-3333-081

N 50 FT OF LOT 14 BLK 11 WM DENNIS 2ND ADD

 0.154

507 N Montgomery St

Acres:Section: 33

John P. Luetzow
507 N Montgomery St
Watertown, WI 53098-2618

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $85,500 G1  0.157 $113,500 
$85,500 Totals  0.157 $113,500 $28,000 

291-0915-3333-082

LOT 15 & S 16 FT OF LOT 14 BLK 11 WM M DENNIS 
2ND ADD EX PARC DESC IN DOC# 1178938

 0.157

503 N Montgomery St

Acres:Section: 33

Thomas E. Lanning
Julie J. Lanning
503 N Montgomery St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $75,300 G1  0.170 $105,300 
$75,300 Totals  0.170 $105,300 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-083

LOT 18 BLK 11 WM M DENNIS 2ND ADDITION ALSO 
THAT PT LOT 14 SD BLK 11 AS DESC IN DOC# 
1178938

 0.170

410 W Green St

Acres:Section: 33

Joshua E. Wellmann
Veronica F. Wellmann
410 W Green St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $91,000 G1  0.165 $121,000 
$91,000 Totals  0.165 $121,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-084

LOT 17 BLK 11 W M DENNIS 2ND ADDITION EX HWY 
DESC IN DOC# 1095093

 0.165

502 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Timothy A. Rogge
Michelle D. Rogge
502 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $101,900 G1  0.203 $131,900 
$101,900 Totals  0.203 $131,900 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-085

LOT 16 BLK 11 WM DENNIS 2ND ADD

 0.203

504 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Kerry S. Miller
Constance F. Miller
504 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098-2716

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $88,000 G1  0.203 $118,000 
$88,000 Totals  0.203 $118,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-086

LOT 13 BLK 11 WM M DENNIS 2ND ADD

 0.203

510 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Benjamin Shimel
Cassandra Wolf
510 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $63,600 G1  0.203 $93,600 

$63,600 Totals  0.203 $93,600 $30,000 
291-0915-3333-087

LOT 12 BLK 11 WM M DENNIS 2ND ADD

 0.203

512 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

John Buglass
Megan Buglass
PO Box 554
Woodruff, WI 54568

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $58,200 G1  0.200 $88,200 
$58,200 Totals  0.200 $88,200 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-088

S 65 FT OF LOT 9 BLK 11 WM M DENNIS SECOND 
ADD

 0.200

516 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Donnell H & Sheila M Geib Trust Dated 
March 31 1992
N9155 Donald Ln
Watertown, WI 53094-9593

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,500 $68,500 G1  0.157 $98,000 
$68,500 Totals  0.157 $98,000 $29,500 

291-0915-3333-089

PT LOTS 8 & 9 BLK 11 WM M DENNIS 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V856 P848

 0.157

518 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Dale H. Wolfgang
Colleen A. Wolfgang
518 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098-2716

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,000 $95,900 G1  0.154 $124,900 
$95,900 Totals  0.154 $124,900 $29,000 

291-0915-3333-090

S1/2 LOT 5 & N 17 FT LOT 8 BLK 11 W M DENNIS 2ND 
ADD

 0.154

522 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Robert C. Liesener
Tania N. Liesener
522 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,000 $51,200 G1  0.450 $85,200 
$51,200 Totals  0.450 $85,200 $34,000 

291-0915-3333-091

LOT 4 & N1/2 LOT 5 BLK 11 WM M DENNIS 2ND ADD 
EX HWY DESC IN DOC# 1095442 ALSO THAT PT LOT 
1 SD BLK 11 AS DESC IN DOC# 1211923

 0.450

528 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Paula P. Riedl
528 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098-2716

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $59,100 G1  0.172 $89,100 
$59,100 Totals  0.172 $89,100 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-093

LOT 1 BLK 1 CATHERINE DENNIS ADD EX HWY 
DESC IN DOC# 1098227

 0.172

422 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Family Associates LLC
310 W Leonard St
Watertown, WI 53098-1700

School 6125
000400 MATC

$21,000 $90,400 G1  0.106 $111,400 
$90,400 Totals  0.106 $111,400 $21,000 

291-0915-3333-094

PT LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 1 CATHERINE DENNIS ADDITION 
AS DESC IN V496 P525

 0.106

409 W Green St

Acres:Section: 33

Gary R. Carew
Judith M. Carew
409 W Green St
Watertown, WI 53098-2606

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,000 $62,500 G1  0.100 $82,500 

$62,500 Totals  0.100 $82,500 $20,000 
291-0915-3333-095

PT LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 1 CATHERINE E DENNIS ADD AS 
DESC IN V471 P201

 0.100

323 N Montgomery St

Acres:Section: 33

Keith K. Hollatz
Jane D. Hollatz
323 N Montgomery St
Watertown, WI 53098-2616

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $73,000 G1  0.189 $103,000 
$73,000 Totals  0.189 $103,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-096

S 54 FT OF LOT 3 & PT LOT 5 BLK 1 CATHERINE E 
DENNIS ADD AS DESC IN V270 P61

 0.189

321 N Montgomery St

Acres:Section: 33

Renee L. Nilsen
1519 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $72,800 G1  0.208 $102,800 
$72,800 Totals  0.208 $102,800 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-097

S 66 FT OF N 72 FT OF W 137 FT OF LOT 5 BLK 1 
CATHERINE E DENNIS ADD

 0.208

319 N Montgomery St

Acres:Section: 33

Joshua Dion
Rachel Dion
319 N Montgomery St
Watertown, WI 53098-2616

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $91,600 G1  0.209 $121,600 
$91,600 Totals  0.209 $121,600 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-098

PT LOT 5 BLK 1 CATHERINE DENNIS ADD AS DESC 
IN V1169 P902

 0.209

317 N Montgomery St

Acres:Section: 33

Dain J. Denman
317 N Montogomery St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $79,000 G1  0.205 $109,000 
$79,000 Totals  0.205 $109,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-099

PT LOT 5 BLK 1 CATHERINE E DENNIS ADD AS 
DESC IN V860 P375

 0.205

315 N Montgomery St

Acres:Section: 33

Rt Investments LLC
N8462 Hustisford Rd
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $112,500 G1  0.182 $142,500 
$112,500 Totals  0.182 $142,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-100

LOT 7 BLK 1 CATHERINE DENNIS ADD

 0.182

313 N Montgomery St

Acres:Section: 33

Jacob D. Maroo
Andrea A. Maroo
313 N Montgomery St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $74,300 G1  0.182 $104,300 
$74,300 Totals  0.182 $104,300 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-101

LOT 8 BLK 1 CATHERINE DENNIS ADD

 0.182

309 N Montgomery St

Acres:Section: 33

Joel Wicklund
Kelly Wicklund
309 N Montgomery St
Watertown, WI 53098-2616

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$31,000 $78,800 G1  0.273 $109,800 

$78,800 Totals  0.273 $109,800 $31,000 
291-0915-3333-102

LOTS 13 & 16 BLK 2 CATHERINE DENNIS ADD EX S 9 
FT OF E 66 FT OF SD LOT 16

 0.273

310 N Montgomery St

Acres:Section: 33

Haley Cooper
310 N Montgomery St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $96,000 G1  0.182 $126,000 
$96,000 Totals  0.182 $126,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-103

LOT 12 BLK 2 CATHERINE DENNIS ADDITION 
(INCLUDING DRIVEWAY EASEMENT PER DOC# 
622852)

 0.182

314 N Montgomery St

Acres:Section: 33

Joseph D. Vlasak
Jordyn R. Cirillo
N7117 River Park Dr
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $79,000 G1  0.182 $109,000 
$79,000 Totals  0.182 $109,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-104

LOT 9 BLK 2 CATHERINE DENNIS ADDITION 
(SUBJECT TO A DRIVEWAY EASEMENT)

 0.182

316 N Montgomery St

Acres:Section: 33

Theresa Dodd
316 N Montgomery St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $101,500 G1  0.182 $131,500 
$101,500 Totals  0.182 $131,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-105

LOT 8 BLK 2 CATHERINE E DENNIS ADDITION

 0.182

318 N Montgomery St

Acres:Section: 33

Brian M. Fredrick
Krystal A. Fredrick
318 N Montgomery St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $73,000 G1  0.182 $103,000 
$73,000 Totals  0.182 $103,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-106

LOT 5 BLK 2 CATHERINE DENNIS ADDITION

 0.182

320 N Montgomery St

Acres:Section: 33

Tammie M. Hines
320 N Montgomery St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $55,800 G1  0.132 $81,300 
$55,800 Totals  0.132 $81,300 $25,500 

291-0915-3333-107

PT LOT 4 BLK 2 CATHERINE DENNIS HOMESTEAD 
ADDITION AS DESC IN V692 P526

 0.132

324 N Montgomery St

Acres:Section: 33

Robert S. Wolter
Rhonda J. Wolter
324 N Montgomery St
Watertown, WI 53098-2617

School 6125
000400 MATC

$19,000 $82,000 G1  0.094 $101,000 
$82,000 Totals  0.094 $101,000 $19,000 

291-0915-3333-108

PT LOTS 1 & 4 BLK 2 CATHERINE E DENNIS ADD AS 
DESC IN V1081 P985

 0.094

326 N Montgomery St

Acres:Section: 33

Daniel L. Olejniczak
Maryjo Block
326 N Montgomery St
Watertown, WI 53098-2617

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,000 $83,400 G1  0.137 $109,400 

$83,400 Totals  0.137 $109,400 $26,000 
291-0915-3333-109

PT LOTS 1 & 4 BLK 2 CATHERINE DENNIS ADD AS 
DESC IN V1051 P248

 0.137

505 W Green St

Acres:Section: 33

Anna M. Arndt
505 W Green St
Watertown, WI 53098-2608

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $76,300 G1  0.182 $106,300 
$76,300 Totals  0.182 $106,300 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-110

LOT 2 BLK 2 CATHERINE DENNIS ADD

 0.182

329 N Warren St

Acres:Section: 33

Mark A. Tripp
Amy A. Tripp
329 N Warren St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $117,000 G1  0.182 $147,000 
$117,000 Totals  0.182 $147,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-111

LOT 3 BLK 2 CATHERINE DENNIS ADD

 0.182

327 N Warren St

Acres:Section: 33

Jennifer M. Borst
327 N Warren St
Watertown, WI 53098-2630

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $32,400 G1  0.182 $62,400 
$32,400 Totals  0.182 $62,400 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-112

LOT 6 BLK 2 CATHERINE E DENNIS ADD

 0.182

323 N Warren St

Acres:Section: 33

Sharon L. Marozick
323 N Warren St
Watertown, WI 53098-2630

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $86,000 G1  0.182 $116,000 
$86,000 Totals  0.182 $116,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-113

LOT 7 BLK 2 CATHERINE DENNIS ADD

 0.182

319 N Warren St

Acres:Section: 33

Krysta D. Presler
319 N Warren St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $66,200 G1  0.273 $97,200 
$66,200 Totals  0.273 $97,200 $31,000 

291-0915-3333-114

LOT 10 & N1/2 LOT 11 BLK 2 CATHERINE DENNIS 
ADD AS DESC IN V1145 P999

 0.273

317 N Warren St

Acres:Section: 33

Frank Alan Stelloh
Lori Stelloh
317 N Warren St
Watertown, WI 53098-2630

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $97,900 G1  0.194 $127,900 
$97,900 Totals  0.194 $127,900 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-115

S1/2 LOT 11 & N 34 FT OF LOT 14 BLK 2 CATHERINE 
DENNIS ADD AS DESC IN V600 P565

 0.194

315 N Warren St

Acres:Section: 33

Andrew W. Bernath
Meghan E. Bernath
315 N Warren St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $45,000 G1  0.182 $75,000 

$45,000 Totals  0.182 $75,000 $30,000 
291-0915-3333-116

S 26 FT OF LOT 14 & ALL OF LOT 15 BLK 2 
CATHERINE E DENNIS ADD

 0.182

309 N Warren St

Acres:Section: 33

Timothy J. Hargraves
Penny E. Hassler-Hargraves
3490 Kohn Rd
Conover, WI 54519-9501

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $134,000 G1  0.200 $164,000 
$134,000 Totals  0.200 $164,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-117

LOT 13 BLK 18 WM M DENNIS THIRD ADD

 0.200

308 N Warren St

Acres:Section: 33

David R. Schliewe
Bonnie M. Schliewe
308 N Warren St
Watertown, WI 53098-2631

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $41,600 G1  0.200 $71,600 
$41,600 Totals  0.200 $71,600 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-118

LOT 12 BLK 18 DENNIS 3RD ADDITION

 0.200

310 N Warren St

Acres:Section: 33

Mckenna Hemker
310 N Warren St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $81,900 G1  0.200 $111,900 
$81,900 Totals  0.200 $111,900 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-119

LOT 9 BLK 18 DENNIS 3RD ADD

 0.200

316 N Warren St

Acres:Section: 33

Thomas J. Haynes
Kathleen M. Haynes
316 N Warren St
Watertown, WI 53098-2631

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $57,200 G1  0.200 $87,200 
$57,200 Totals  0.200 $87,200 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-120

LOT 8 BLK 18 DENNIS 3RD ADDITION

 0.200

320 N Warren St

Acres:Section: 33

Christine M. Katona
320 N Warren St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $63,900 G1  0.200 $93,900 
$63,900 Totals  0.200 $93,900 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-121

LOT 5 BLK 18 DENNIS 3RD ADD

 0.200

324 N Warren St

Acres:Section: 33

Daniel J. Thompson
Karen L. Thompson
324 N Warren St
Watertown, WI 53098-2631

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $101,600 G1  0.200 $131,600 
$101,600 Totals  0.200 $131,600 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-122

LOT 4 BLK 18 W M DENNIS 3RD ADD

 0.200

326 N Warren St

Acres:Section: 33

Fabiola Gallardo
326 N Warren St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $40,000 G1  0.176 $70,000 

$40,000 Totals  0.176 $70,000 $30,000 
291-0915-3333-123

LOT 1 BLK 18 W M DENNIS 3RD ADD

 0.176

328 N Warren St

Acres:Section: 33

Jennifer L. Orr
Joshua R. Orr
328 N Warren St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$19,000 $77,100 G1  0.094 $96,100 
$77,100 Totals  0.094 $96,100 $19,000 

291-0915-3333-124

PT LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 18 WM M DENNIS 3RD ADDITION 
AS DESC IN V392 P108

 0.094

613 W Green St

Acres:Section: 33

Terry T. Meidl
613 W Green St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,000 $88,300 G1  0.112 $110,300 
$88,300 Totals  0.112 $110,300 $22,000 

291-0915-3333-125

PT LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 18 DENNIS 3RD ADD AS DESC IN 
V770 P133

 0.112

323 N Monroe St

Acres:Section: 33

Joshua J. Howard
Bethany P. Howard
323 N Monroe St
Watertown, WI 53098-2513

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $70,300 G1  0.170 $100,300 
$70,300 Totals  0.170 $100,300 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-126

W 70 FT OF S 54 FT OF LOT 3 & E 62 FT OF S 58 FT 
OF LOT 3 ALL IN BLK 18 DENNIS 3RD ADD

 0.170

321 N Monroe St

Acres:Section: 33

Bradley D. Webb
Royan Webb
321 N Monroe St
Watertown, WI 53098-2513

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $65,200 G1  0.133 $90,700 
$65,200 Totals  0.133 $90,700 $25,500 

291-0915-3333-127

N 44 FT OF LOT 6 BLK 18 DENNIS 3RD ADD

 0.133

319 N Monroe St

Acres:Section: 33

Mary A Katzner Survivors Trust Dated 
June 28 2016
319 Elizabeth St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $62,100 G1  0.133 $87,600 
$62,100 Totals  0.133 $87,600 $25,500 

291-0915-3333-128

PT OF LOTS 6 & 7 BLK 18 DENNIS 3RD ADD AS DESC 
IN V696 P715

 0.133

317 N Monroe St

Acres:Section: 33

Terry A. Bock
Deborah K. Bock
317 N Monroe St
Watertown, WI 53098-2513

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $63,200 G1  0.133 $88,700 
$63,200 Totals  0.133 $88,700 $25,500 

291-0915-3333-129

PT LOT 7 BLK 18 DENNIS 3RD ADD AS DESC IN V913 
P353

 0.133

315 N Monroe St

Acres:Section: 33

David A. Weisbecker
Cynthia L. Weisbecker
501 S Fifth St
Watertown, WI 53094-4608

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,000 $64,600 G1  0.136 $90,600 

$64,600 Totals  0.136 $90,600 $26,000 
291-0915-3333-130

N 45 FT OF LOT 10 BLK 18 WM M DENNIS THIRD 
ADD

 0.136

313 N Monroe St

Acres:Section: 33

Steven J. Wegner
Mary L. Wegner
313 N Monroe St
Watertown, WI 53098-2513

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $76,600 G1  0.264 $107,100 
$76,600 Totals  0.264 $107,100 $30,500 

291-0915-3333-131

S 21 FT OF LOT 10 & ALL OF LOT 11 BLK 18 DENNIS 
3RD ADD

 0.264

311 N Monroe St

Acres:Section: 33

Matthew Mcilquham
Olivia Mcilquham
311 N Monroe St
Watertosn, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $52,000 G1  0.200 $82,000 
$52,000 Totals  0.200 $82,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-132

LOT 14 BLK 18 DENNIS 3RD ADD

 0.200

307 N Monroe St

Acres:Section: 33

Jon S. Sharpe
Glorianne A. Sharpe
307 N Monroe St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $98,000 G1  0.200 $128,000 
$98,000 Totals  0.200 $128,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-133

LOT 13 BLK 19 DENNIS 3RD ADD

 0.200

306 N Monroe St

Acres:Section: 33

Richard A. Meitner
Linda Meitner
306 N Monroe St
Watertown, WI 53098-2514

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $65,000 G1  0.200 $95,000 
$65,000 Totals  0.200 $95,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-134

LOT 12 BLK 19 DENNIS 3RD ADD

 0.200

308 N Monroe St

Acres:Section: 33

Souane Vachakone
308 N Monroe St
Watertown, WI 53098-2514

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $67,500 G1  0.200 $97,500 
$67,500 Totals  0.200 $97,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-135

LOT 9 BLK 19 DENNIS 3RD ADD AS DESC IN V345 
P95

 0.200

310 N Monroe St

Acres:Section: 33

Daryl C. Kuerschner
310 N Monroe St
Watertown, WI 53098-2514

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $107,100 G1  0.218 $137,100 
$107,100 Totals  0.218 $137,100 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-136

LOT 8 & S 6 FT OF LOT 5 BLK 19 DENNIS 3RD ADD

 0.218

312 N Monroe St

Acres:Section: 33

Richard H. Kuerschner
Darlene P. Kuerschner
312 N Monroe St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $78,700 G1  0.182 $108,700 

$78,700 Totals  0.182 $108,700 $30,000 
291-0915-3333-137

N 60 FT OF LOT 5 BLK 19 DENNIS 3RD ADD

 0.182

316 N Monroe St

Acres:Section: 33

Steven M. Nickels
Sarah J. Nickels
316 N Monroe St
Watertown, WI 53098-2514

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,500 $53,000 G1  0.145 $80,500 
$53,000 Totals  0.145 $80,500 $27,500 

291-0915-3333-138

PT LOT 4 BLK 19 DENNIS 3RD ADD AS DESC IN V820 
P443

 0.145

318 N Monroe St

Acres:Section: 33

Young Trust
c/o Emily Grace Young
318 N Monroe St
Watertown, WI 53098-2514

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $84,400 G1  0.230 $114,400 
$84,400 Totals  0.230 $114,400 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-139

LOT 1 & N 18 FT OF LOT 4 BLK 19 W M DENNIS 3RD 
ADD

 0.230

322 N Monroe St

Acres:Section: 33

J&A Nelson Properties LLC
W2711 Taft Rd
Neosho, WI 53059

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $95,600 G1  0.127 $120,100 
$95,600 Totals  0.127 $120,100 $24,500 

291-0915-3333-140

PT LOT 2 BLK 19 WM M DENNIS THIRD ADD AS 
DESC IN V578 P909

 0.127

325 Union St

Acres:Section: 33

Wynn A. Schultz
Pamela A. Schultz
325 Union St
Watertown, WI 53098-2521

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $75,300 G1  0.248 $105,800 
$75,300 Totals  0.248 $105,800 $30,500 

291-0915-3333-141

LOT 3 & PT LOT 2 BLK 19 W M DENNIS 3RD ADD AS 
DESC IN V668 P583

 0.248

321 Union St

Acres:Section: 33

Paul Rosenow
321 Union St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $58,700 G1  0.200 $88,700 
$58,700 Totals  0.200 $88,700 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-142

LOT 6 BLK 19 DENNIS 3RD ADD

 0.200

317 Union St

Acres:Section: 33

Jennifer Schmitt
317 Union St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $69,800 G1  0.200 $99,800 
$69,800 Totals  0.200 $99,800 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-143

LOT 7 BLK 19 DENNIS 3RD ADD

 0.200

315 Union St

Acres:Section: 33

Joann Uttech
315 Union St
Watertown, WI 53098-2521

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $72,000 G1  0.200 $102,000 

$72,000 Totals  0.200 $102,000 $30,000 
291-0915-3333-144

LOT 10 BLK 19 DENNIS 3RD ADD

 0.200

311 Union St

Acres:Section: 33

Jeremy R. Byers
Allison N. Byers
311 Union St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $60,300 G1  0.200 $90,300 
$60,300 Totals  0.200 $90,300 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-145

LOT 11 BLK 19 DENNIS 3RD ADD

 0.200

307 Union St

Acres:Section: 33

Michael D. Mutter
April D. Mutter
307 Union St
Watertown, WI 53098-2521

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $94,500 G1  0.200 $124,500 
$94,500 Totals  0.200 $124,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-146

LOT 14 BLK 19 DENNIS 3RD ADD

 0.200

305 Union St

Acres:Section: 33

Mark W. Stockhus
305 Union St
Watertown, WI 53098-2521

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $67,900 G1  0.182 $97,900 
$67,900 Totals  0.182 $97,900 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-147

PT LOT 13 BLK 20 DENNIS 3RD ADD AS DESC IN 
V933 P659

 0.182

306 Union St

Acres:Section: 33

Jessica A. Carriveau
306 Union St
Watertown, WI 53098-2522

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $93,200 G1  0.218 $123,200 
$93,200 Totals  0.218 $123,200 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-148

LOT 12 & PT LOT 13 BLK 20 DENNIS 3RD ADD AS 
DESC IN V723 P559

 0.218

308 Union St

Acres:Section: 33

Scott A. Frohmader
308 Union St
Watertown, WI 53098-2522

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $83,400 G1  0.200 $113,400 
$83,400 Totals  0.200 $113,400 $30,000 

291-0915-3333-149

LOT 9 BLK 20 DENNIS 3RD ADD

 0.200

310 Union St

Acres:Section: 33

Stephanie Anderson Janecek
310 Union St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$41,000 $106,700 G1  1.045 $147,700 
$106,700 Totals  1.045 $147,700 $41,000 

291-0915-3333-150

LOT 8 & PT LOTS 1/7 INCLUSIVE BLK 20 DENNIS 3RD 
ADD AS DESC IN V473 P840 ALSO PT VAC GREEN ST 
AS DESC IN V518 P936

 1.045

316 Union St

Acres:Section: 33

Delores R. Herold
316 Union St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,500 $73,500 G1  0.110 $95,000 

$73,500 Totals  0.110 $95,000 $21,500 
291-0915-3333-151

PT LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 20 W M DENNIS 3RD ADD AS 
DESC IN V967 P548

 0.110

318 Union St

Acres:Section: 33

Daniel Benninger
318 Union St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,500 $62,500 G1  0.145 $90,000 
$62,500 Totals  0.145 $90,000 $27,500 

291-0915-3333-152

PT LOTS 1 & 4 BLK 20 DENNIS 3RD ADD COM NE 
COR BLK 20 TH SLY 38 FT TO POB TH SLY 70 FT TH 
WLY 90 FT TH NLY 70 FT TH ELY 90 FT TO POB AS 

 0.145

320 Union St

Acres:Section: 33

Nicholas J. Kiesow
320 Union St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $57,100 G1  0.126 $81,600 
$57,100 Totals  0.126 $81,600 $24,500 

291-0915-3333-153

PT LOT 1 BLK 20 DENNIS 3RD ADD AS DESC IN V442 
P219 ALSO PT VAC GREEN ST

 0.126

324 Union St

Acres:Section: 33

Steven Shearier
Sara Shearier
324 Union St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$500 $0 G1  0.014 $500 
$0 Totals  0.014 $500 $500 

291-0915-3333-154

PT LOT 16 BLK 2 CATHERINE DENNIS ADD AS DESC 
IN V1039 P810 (308-ADJ N MONTGOMERY ST 
JEFFERSON COUNTY)

 0.014

308A N Montgomery St

Acres:Section: 33

Nancy J. Kaatz
308 N Montgomery St
Watertown, WI 53094-7650

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $74,800 G1  0.149 $102,800 
$74,800 Totals  0.149 $102,800 $28,000 

291-0915-3334-001

LOT 4 MAPLE PARK SUB ALSO 8 FT VAC ALLEY LYG 
ADJ ON E AS DESC IN V461 P499

 0.149

607 Park St

Acres:Section: 33

Randi J. Niemeyer
607 Park St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,000 $86,700 G1  0.112 $108,700 
$86,700 Totals  0.112 $108,700 $22,000 

291-0915-3334-002

N 45 FT LOT 5 MAPLE PARK SUB ALSO 8 FT VAC 
ALLEY LYG ADJ ON E AS DESC IN V461 P499

 0.112

605 Park St

Acres:Section: 33

Mike Young
Heather Young
605 Park St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $84,600 G1  0.204 $114,600 
$84,600 Totals  0.204 $114,600 $30,000 

291-0915-3334-003

LOTS 5 & 6 MAPLE PARK SUB EX N 45 FT OF LOT 5 
AS DESC IN V367 P93 ALSO 8 FT VAC ALLEY LYG 
ADJ ON E AS DESC IN V461 P499

 0.204

316 Elm St

Acres:Section: 33

John L. Brusenbach
316 Elm St
Watertown, WI 53098-2106

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,500 $91,100 G1  0.252 $121,600 

$91,100 Totals  0.252 $121,600 $30,500 
291-0915-3334-004

S1/2 OF W1/2 LOT 3 BLK 7 EMMET ADD

 0.252

310 Elm St

Acres:Section: 33

Deborah Stark
310 Elm St
Watertown, WI 53098-2106

School 6125
000400 MATC

$33,000 $101,000 G1  0.390 $134,000 
$101,000 Totals  0.390 $134,000 $33,000 

291-0915-3334-005

LOTS 2 & 3 CSM 3301 IN V19 P247 BEING PT LOTS 3 
& 4 BLK 7 EMMET ADD

 0.390

306 Elm St

Acres:Section: 33

Jon A. Weinkauf
306 Elm St
Watertown, WI 53098-2106

School 6125
000400 MATC

$33,500 $82,700 G1  0.408 $116,200 
$82,700 Totals  0.408 $116,200 $33,500 

291-0915-3334-006

LOT 1 CSM 3301 IN V19 P247 BEING PT LOT 4 BLK 7 
EMMET ADD

 0.408

300 Elm St

Acres:Section: 33

Shirley M. James
300 Elm St
Watertown, WI 53098-2106

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $152,600 G1  0.259 $183,100 
$152,600 Totals  0.259 $183,100 $30,500 

291-0915-3334-007

PT LOT 5 BLK 7 EMMET ADD AS DESC IN V876 P137

 0.259

216 Elm St

Acres:Section: 33

Patricia A. Timm
216 Elm St
Watertown, WI 53098-2104

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $79,000 G1  0.240 $109,500 
$79,000 Totals  0.240 $109,500 $30,500 

291-0915-3334-008

S1/2 OF E1/2 OF LOT 5 BLK 7 WM M DENNIS EMMET 
ADD

 0.240

214 Elm St

Acres:Section: 33

Edith M. Uttech
Jason A. Uttech
214 Elm St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $109,700 G1  0.257 $140,200 
$109,700 Totals  0.257 $140,200 $30,500 

291-0915-3334-009

LOT 9 RIVERVIEW ADD

 0.257

210 Elm St

Acres:Section: 33

Patrick Moreno
210 Elm St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $100,500 G1  0.253 $131,000 
$100,500 Totals  0.253 $131,000 $30,500 

291-0915-3334-010

LOT 8 RIVERVIEW ADD

 0.253

208 Elm St

Acres:Section: 33

Max Haenel
208 Elm St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,500 $123,800 G1  0.138 $150,300 

$123,800 Totals  0.138 $150,300 $26,500 
291-0915-3334-011

W1/2 LOTS 6 & 7 RIVERVIEW ADD

 0.138

204 Elm St

Acres:Section: 33

Mark J. Enderle
Suzanne L. Enderle
204 Elm St
Watertown, WI 53098-2104

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $102,200 G1  0.134 $127,700 
$102,200 Totals  0.134 $127,700 $25,500 

291-0915-3334-012

E1/2 LOTS 6 & 7 RIVERVIEW ADD EX N 3 FT OF E1/2 
OF LOT 6

 0.134

600 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Randy L. Schultz
Tracy E. Mcarthur
600 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-2208

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $100,700 G1  0.138 $127,200 
$100,700 Totals  0.138 $127,200 $26,500 

291-0915-3334-013

LOT 5 & N 3 FT OF E1/2 LOT 6 RIVERVIEW ADD

 0.138

604 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Donna L. Christian
Dean C. Christian
N1678 Randall Rd
Watertown, WI 53098-4628

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $87,200 G1  0.138 $113,700 
$87,200 Totals  0.138 $113,700 $26,500 

291-0915-3334-014

LOT 4 RIVERVIEW ADD

 0.138

606 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Gonzalo Vega
606 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-2208

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,000 $57,500 G1  0.134 $91,500 
$57,500 Totals  0.134 $91,500 $34,000 

291-0915-3334-015

PT OF OL 2/5TH WARD, AS DESC & REC IN V1171 
P731

 0.134

605 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Doris L. Bruenger
Martha L. Block
605 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-2207

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $42,800 G1  0.128 $77,800 
$42,800 Totals  0.128 $77,800 $35,000 

291-0915-3334-016

PT OL 2/5TH WARD AS DESC IN V1034 P128

 0.128

601 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Brian J. Lechmaier
601 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-2207

School 6125
000400 MATC

$0 $0 X4  0.762 $0 
$0 Totals  0.762 $0 $0 

291-0915-3334-017

BLK 4 EMMET ADDITION ALSO (INCL A ROW EXEMPT 
PT OF FANNIE P LEWIS PARK)

 0.762

513 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

City of Watertown
Attn: 106 Jones St
PO Box 477
Watertown, WI 53094-0477

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$0 $0 X4  0.220 $0 

$0 Totals  0.220 $0 $0 
291-0915-3334-018

LOTS 3, 4 & 5 BLK 3 EMMET ADD EXEMPT PT OF 
FANNIE P LEWIS PARK

 0.220

415 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

City of Watertown
Attn: 106 Jones St
PO Box 477
Watertown, WI 53094-0477

School 6125
000400 MATC

$36,000 $113,900 G1  0.156 $149,900 
$113,900 Totals  0.156 $149,900 $36,000 

291-0915-3334-019

LOT 2 & PT OF LOT 1 BLK 3 EMMET ADDITION AS 
DESC IN V1149 P724

 0.156

407 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Ross David Gilbert
Lora S. Gilbert
407 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$37,000 $105,500 G1  0.184 $142,500 
$105,500 Totals  0.184 $142,500 $37,000 

291-0915-3334-020

PT LOT 1 BLK 3 EMMET ADD & PT OF VAC N WATER 
ST AS DESC IN V697 P586

 0.184

405 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Sherman H. Williams
Keith W. Williams
405 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-2749

School 6125
000400 MATC

$36,500 $63,600 G1  0.182 $100,100 
$63,600 Totals  0.182 $100,100 $36,500 

291-0915-3334-021

PT LOT 1 BLK 3 WM M DENNIS ADD & PT OF VAC N 
WATER ST AS DESC IN V663 P378

 0.182

401 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

David Polensky
401 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-2749

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $64,200 G1  0.216 $92,700 
$64,200 Totals  0.216 $92,700 $28,500 

291-0915-3334-022

PT LOT 2 BLK 2 EMMET ADD AS DESC IN V813 P220

 0.216

204 Rock St

Acres:Section: 33

Mark E. Scallon
N4326 Welsh Rd
Juneau, WI 53039

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,500 $56,500 G1  0.114 $79,000 
$56,500 Totals  0.114 $79,000 $22,500 

291-0915-3334-023

PT LOT 2 BLK 2 EMMET ADD AS DESC IN V1229 P259

 0.114

208 Rock St

Acres:Section: 33

Pamela A. Wendorf
208 Rock St
Watertown, WI 53098-2727

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,500 $64,000 G1  0.116 $86,500 
$64,000 Totals  0.116 $86,500 $22,500 

291-0915-3334-024

PT LOT 1 BLK 2 EMMET ADD AS DESC IN V1022 P278

 0.116

212 Rock St

Acres:Section: 33

James Durnford
212 Rock St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,500 $149,500 G1  0.133 $175,000 

$149,500 Totals  0.133 $175,000 $25,500 
291-0915-3334-025

PT LOT 1 BLK 2 EMMET ADD AS DESC IN V1089 P622 
(SUBJECT TO A ROW IN V27 P309)

 0.133

401 N Washington St

Acres:Section: 33

Diane M. Heerhold
401 N Washington St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $87,500 G1  0.183 $117,500 
$87,500 Totals  0.183 $117,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3334-026

N 23.1 FT OF LOT 1 & S 36.9 FT OF LOT 4 BLK 2 
EMMET ADD

 0.183

405 N Washington St

Acres:Section: 33

Donna May Erbe
Diane E. Erbe
405 N Washington St
Watertown, WI 53098-2736

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $123,800 G1  0.189 $153,800 
$123,800 Totals  0.189 $153,800 $30,000 

291-0915-3334-027

LOT 4 BLK 2 DENNIS EMMET ADD EX S 36.9 FT OF 
LOT 4

 0.189

407 N Washington St

Acres:Section: 33

Mark A. Rohr
Joy F. Rohr
407 N Washington St
Watertown, WI 53098-2736

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,500 $194,000 G1  0.302 $225,500 
$194,000 Totals  0.302 $225,500 $31,500 

291-0915-3334-028

LOT 5 BLK 2 WM DENNIS EMMET ADD

 0.302

413 N Washington St

Acres:Section: 33

Patricia Figueredo
Mark Rude
413 N Washington St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,500 $238,400 G1  0.357 $270,900 
$238,400 Totals  0.357 $270,900 $32,500 

291-0915-3334-029

LOTS 8 & 9 EX N 75 FT SD LOT 9 EMMET ADD (SUBJ 
TO A ROW OVER E 6 FT THEREOF)

 0.357

419 N Washington St

Acres:Section: 33

Dorothy M Kuester Trust Dated March 
25 1999
Jerald T & Tara L Brennan Revocable 
Trust Dated June 29
419 N Washington St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $126,000 G1  0.257 $156,500 
$126,000 Totals  0.257 $156,500 $30,500 

291-0915-3334-030

PT OF LOT 9 BLK 2 EMMET ADD & PT OF VAC W 
GREEN ST ADJ (SUBJ TO A ROW) ALL AS DESC IN 
V660 P567

 0.257

423 N Washington St

Acres:Section: 33

Anthony F. Zulli
Patricia A. Zulli
423 N Washington St
Watertown, WI 53098-2736

School 6125
000400 MATC

$1,500 $0 G1  0.084 $1,500 
$0 Totals  0.084 $1,500 $1,500 

291-0915-3334-031

PT LOT 10 BLK 2 EMMET ADD & PT OF VAC W 
GREEN ST ADJ (SUBJ TO A ROW) ALL DESC IN V660 
P567

 0.084

207 W Green St

Acres:Section: 33

Anthony F. Zulli
Patricia A. Zulli
423 N Washington St
Watertown, WI 53098-2736

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,500 $69,800 G1  0.084 $87,300 

$69,800 Totals  0.084 $87,300 $17,500 
291-0915-3334-032

PT LOT 10 BLK 2 EMMET ADD & PT OF VAC W 
GREEN ST AS DESC IN V1034 P1

 0.084

205 W Green St

Acres:Section: 33

Jessica Gaugert
205 W Green St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$17,500 $59,900 G1  0.084 $77,400 
$59,900 Totals  0.084 $77,400 $17,500 

291-0915-3334-033

E 46.87 FT LOT 10 BLK 2 EMMET ADD EX S 21 FT 
ALSO 5 FT VAC W GREEN ST ADJ ON N

 0.084

201 W Green St

Acres:Section: 33

Jonathan P. Mcmillan
201 W Green St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $97,200 G1  0.191 $127,200 
$97,200 Totals  0.191 $127,200 $30,000 

291-0915-3334-034

PT OF LOTS 7 & 10 BLK 2 EMMET ADD AS DESC IN 
V693 P928 (SUBJ TO A 6 FT ROW)

 0.191

420 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Kyle P. Finley
638 Hunter Oaks Blvd
Watertown, WI 53094-7730

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $117,300 G1  0.189 $147,300 
$117,300 Totals  0.189 $147,300 $30,000 

291-0915-3334-035

DOC# 1282604 IN ERROR PT LOT 7 BLK 2 EMMET 
ADD AS DESC IN V675 P950 (SUBJ TO ROW)

 0.189

416 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Andrew Powell
416 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,000 $55,000 G1  0.321 $89,000 
$55,000 Totals  0.321 $89,000 $34,000 

291-0915-3334-036

LOT 6 BLK 2 EMMET ADD

 0.321

414 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Kevin P. Luker
Elizabeth M. Luker
414 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-2750

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $46,600 G1  0.184 $76,600 
$46,600 Totals  0.184 $76,600 $30,000 

291-0915-3334-037

PT LOT 3 BLK 2 EMMET ADD COM AT NE COR SD 
LOT TH WLY TO NW COR LOT 3 TH SLY 53 FT TH 
ELY TO A PT 60 FT SLY FROM NE COR SD LOT TH 

 0.184

408 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Trevor Knapp
Rafaela Pequeno
408 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-2750

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $53,200 G1  0.184 $83,200 
$53,200 Totals  0.184 $83,200 $30,000 

291-0915-3334-038

PT OF LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 2 EMMET ADD AS DESC IN 
V982 P970

 0.184

406 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Blaine M. Landowski
Rebekah N. Landowski
406 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,000 $90,000 G1  0.137 $116,000 

$90,000 Totals  0.137 $116,000 $26,000 
291-0915-3334-039

PT LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 5 EMMET ADD & PT OF VAC W 
GREEN ST AS DESC IN V1004 P13

 0.137

500 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Randall S. Field
500 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $46,400 G1  0.221 $76,400 
$46,400 Totals  0.221 $76,400 $30,000 

291-0915-3334-040

PT BLK 5 EMMET ADD AS DESC IN V1157 P484 
(DESC AS DENNIS' FIRST ADD)

 0.221

508 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Todd Hrobsky
508 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-2752

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $68,400 G1  0.211 $98,400 
$68,400 Totals  0.211 $98,400 $30,000 

291-0915-3334-041

THAT PT LOT 6 BLK 5 EMMET ADD AS DESC IN 
V1079 P564

 0.211

512 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Bruce A. Reed
Tina M. Reed
512 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-2752

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $74,800 G1  0.212 $104,800 
$74,800 Totals  0.212 $104,800 $30,000 

291-0915-3334-042

PT LOTS 6 & 7 BLK 5 EMMET ADD AS DESC IN V679 
P162

 0.212

514 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Jeffrey L. Schroeder
Lora L. Schroeder
514 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098-2752

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $88,400 G1  0.152 $116,900 
$88,400 Totals  0.152 $116,900 $28,500 

291-0915-3334-043

PT LOT 7 BLK 5 EMMET ADD AS DESC IN V1221 P394

 0.152

516 N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Debborah L. Zubke
516 N Water St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $53,900 G1  0.126 $78,400 
$53,900 Totals  0.126 $78,400 $24,500 

291-0915-3334-044

PT LOT 7 BLK 5 EMMET ADD AS DESC IN V551 P263

 0.126

203 Elm St

Acres:Section: 33

Dennis D. Bingham
Cynthia A. Bingham
203 Elm St
Watertown, WI 53098-2103

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $81,000 G1  0.130 $106,000 
$81,000 Totals  0.130 $106,000 $25,000 

291-0915-3334-045

PT LOTS 7 & 8 BLK 5 EMMET ADD AS DESC IN V1018 
P780 ALSO LOT 1 CSM 2523 IN V15 P191

 0.130

205 Elm St

Acres:Section: 33

Maxwell K. Wieder
205 Elm St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,500 $83,700 G1  0.072 $99,200 

$83,700 Totals  0.072 $99,200 $15,500 
291-0915-3334-046

PT LOT 8 BLK 5 DENNIS EMMET ADD AS DESC IN 
V1165 P814

 0.072

523 N Washington St

Acres:Section: 33

Jason T. Haas
Tracy L. Haas
523 N Washington St
Watertown, WI 53098-2738

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $104,800 G1  0.159 $130,800 
$104,800 Totals  0.159 $130,800 $26,000 

291-0915-3334-047

PT LOT 8 BLK 5 WM M DENNIS EMMET ADD AS DESC 
IN V1165 P814

 0.159

521 N Washington St

Acres:Section: 33

David J. Heeren
521 N Washington St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $105,000 G1  0.130 $130,000 
$105,000 Totals  0.130 $130,000 $25,000 

291-0915-3334-048

PT LOT 8 BLK 5 EMMET ADD AS DESC IN V606 P925 
EX LOT 1 CSM 2523 IN V15 P191

 0.130

517 N Washington St

Acres:Section: 33

Christopher J. Koppes
Rebecca Lc Koppes
517 N Washington St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $82,100 G1  0.161 $112,100 
$82,100 Totals  0.161 $112,100 $30,000 

291-0915-3334-049

PT LOTS 5 & 8 BLK 5 EMMET ADD AS DESC IN V568 
P468

 0.161

515 N Washington St

Acres:Section: 33

Edward A. Bergren
Dawn K. Bergren
515 N Washington St
Watertown, WI 53098-2738

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $78,000 G1  0.161 $108,000 
$78,000 Totals  0.161 $108,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3334-050

PT LOT 5 BLK 5 DENNIS EMMET ADD AS DESC IN 
V584 P784/785

 0.161

513 N Washington St

Acres:Section: 33

Steven W. Kersten
Rosemarie Kersten
513 N Washington St
Watertown, WI 53098-2738

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $106,400 G1  0.161 $136,400 
$106,400 Totals  0.161 $136,400 $30,000 

291-0915-3334-051

PT BLK 5 EMMET ADD AS DESC IN V887 P589

 0.161

509 N Washington St

Acres:Section: 33

Richard A. Gilbertsen
Tracy A. Newlun
509 N Washington St
Watertown, WI 53098-2738

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $122,000 G1  0.170 $152,000 
$122,000 Totals  0.170 $152,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3334-052

PT BLK 5 EMMET ADD AS DESC IN V478 P935 (SUBJ 
TO ROW)

 0.170

507 N Washington St

Acres:Section: 33

Thomas R. Pugh
Edeltraud R. Pugh
507 N Washington St
Watertown, WI 53098-2738

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $54,500 G1  0.165 $84,500 

$54,500 Totals  0.165 $84,500 $30,000 
291-0915-3334-053

N 60 FT OF S 115 FT OF W 120 FT OF BLK 5 EMMET 
ADD (SUBJ TO ROW)

 0.165

505 N Washington St

Acres:Section: 33

Winston G. Gifford
Victoria L. Gifford
505 N Washington St
Watertown, WI 53098-2738

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $69,200 G1  0.165 $99,200 
$69,200 Totals  0.165 $99,200 $30,000 

291-0915-3334-054

PT LOT 1 BLK 5 EMMET ADD & PT VAC W GREEN ST 
ADJ ON S ALL AS DESC IN V593 P185

 0.165

501 N Washington St

Acres:Section: 33

Jennifer R. Schrab
c/o Dale R. Oestreich
501 N Washington St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,000 $93,900 G1  0.154 $122,900 
$93,900 Totals  0.154 $122,900 $29,000 

291-0915-3334-055

PT LOTS 1, 2, 3 & 4 BLK 5 WM DENNIS EMMET ADD 
DESC IN V1083 P805

 0.154

204 W Green St

Acres:Section: 33

John Swisher
Anne M. Swisher
204 W Green St
Watertown, WI 53098-2718

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $105,000 G1  0.171 $135,000 
$105,000 Totals  0.171 $135,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3334-056

PT LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 5 EMMET ADD AS DESC IN V1327 
P294

 0.171

202 W Green St

Acres:Section: 33

Patrick M. Mccarthy
936 Plainview Ter
Lake Mills, WI 53551-1712

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $73,500 G1  0.188 $103,500 
$73,500 Totals  0.188 $103,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3334-057

S1/2 LOT 2 BLK 6 EMMET ADD ALSO N 5 FT OF VAC 
PT OF W GREEN ST ADJ AS DESC IN V319 P14

 0.188

500 N Washington St

Acres:Section: 33

Orval T. Vogt
Virginia Vogt
500 N Washington St
Watertown, WI 53098-2739

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $99,000 G1  0.180 $129,000 
$99,000 Totals  0.180 $129,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3334-058

N1/2 OF LOT 2 BLK 6 EMMET ADD (AKA WM M 
DENNIS ADD)

 0.180

504 N Washington St

Acres:Section: 33

Tanya S. Peters
504 N Washington St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $67,700 G1  0.170 $97,700 
$67,700 Totals  0.170 $97,700 $30,000 

291-0915-3334-059

S1/2 OF LOT 3 BLK 6 WILLIAM M DENNIS EMMET 
ADD

 0.170

506 N Washington St

Acres:Section: 33

Walter W & Merla E Stark Revocable 
Living Trust
1515 Sandy Ln
Watertown, WI 53098-1610

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $49,200 G1  0.170 $79,200 

$49,200 Totals  0.170 $79,200 $30,000 
291-0915-3334-060

N1/2 LOT 3 BLK 6 EMMET ADD (AS DESC IN V305 
P320)

 0.170

508 N Washington St

Acres:Section: 33

Joseph F. Mcgovern
Janice A. Mcgovern
508 N Washington St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $44,000 G1  0.341 $76,000 
$44,000 Totals  0.341 $76,000 $32,000 

291-0915-3334-061

LOT 6 BLK 6 EMMET ADD

 0.341

512 N Washington St

Acres:Section: 33

Audrey M. Wagner
Patrick L. Wagner
512 N Washington St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $91,500 G1  0.391 $123,500 
$91,500 Totals  0.391 $123,500 $32,000 

291-0915-3334-062

LOT 7 & PT OF LOT 8 BLK 6 EMMET ADD ALL AS 
DESC IN V173 P184

 0.391

516 N Washington St

Acres:Section: 33

Troy J. Roedl
Stacey L. Roedl
516 N Washington St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $114,100 G1  0.273 $144,100 
$114,100 Totals  0.273 $144,100 $30,000 

291-0915-3334-063

LOT 10 BLK 6 EMMET ADD EX THE WEST 47 FT

 0.273

522 N Washington St

Acres:Section: 33

Esther E. Hartung
522 N Washington St
Watertown, WI 53098-2739

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $67,800 G1  0.133 $93,300 
$67,800 Totals  0.133 $93,300 $25,500 

291-0915-3334-064

THE WEST 47 FT OF LOT 10 BLK 6 EMMET ADD

 0.133

307 Elm St

Acres:Section: 33

Kristy L. Zimmerman
307 Elm St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $58,600 G1  0.213 $88,600 
$58,600 Totals  0.213 $88,600 $30,000 

291-0915-3334-065

THAT PT OF LOT 9 BLK 6 EMMET ADD AS DESC IN 
V1009 P304 EX HWY DESC IN DOC# 1095831

 0.213

533 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Kevin Batcher
533 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,500 $86,200 G1  0.325 $117,700 
$86,200 Totals  0.325 $117,700 $31,500 

291-0915-3334-066

PT OF LOT 9 BLK 6 EMMET ADD AS DESC IN V650 
P999

 0.325

525 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Joseph T. Tootle
Kathleen J. Tootle
525 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098-2715

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$29,000 $90,000 G1  0.155 $119,000 

$90,000 Totals  0.155 $119,000 $29,000 
291-0915-3334-067

THAT PT LOT 8 BLK 6 EMMET ADD AS DESC IN V463 
P421

 0.155

519 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Craig S. Thayer
519 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $68,000 G1  0.170 $98,000 
$68,000 Totals  0.170 $98,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3334-068

LOT 8 BLK 6 WM M DENNIS EMMET ADD EX N 49.88 
FT

 0.170

517 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Patrick C. Needham
Lynda M. Needham
517 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $96,500 G1  0.170 $126,500 
$96,500 Totals  0.170 $126,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3334-069

N1/2 OF LOT 5 BLK 6 EMMET ADD

 0.170

515 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Timothy J. Hespe
Nicole M. Hespe
515 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $96,200 G1  0.170 $126,200 
$96,200 Totals  0.170 $126,200 $30,000 

291-0915-3334-070

S1/2 OF LOT 5 BLK 6 EMMET ADD

 0.170

513 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Dennis R. Vanden Heuvel
Lisa Vanden K. Heuvel
513 1/2 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $35,500 G1  0.170 $65,500 
$35,500 Totals  0.170 $65,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3334-071

N1/2 OF LOT 4 BLK 6 EMMET ADD

 0.170

511 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Wayne N. Zuleger
Elda R. Zuleger
1340 Livsey Pl
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $57,600 G1  0.170 $87,600 
$57,600 Totals  0.170 $87,600 $30,000 

291-0915-3334-072

S1/2 OF LOT 4 BLK 6 EMMET ADD

 0.170

507 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Steven J. Graun
507 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $42,900 G1  0.172 $72,900 
$42,900 Totals  0.172 $72,900 $30,000 

291-0915-3334-073

N1/2 OF LOT 1 BLK 6 EMMET ADD

 0.172

505 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

John W. Scogna Jr
Teresa M. Scogna
505 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098-2715

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $55,300 G1  0.173 $85,300 

$55,300 Totals  0.173 $85,300 $30,000 
291-0915-3334-074

PT LOT 1 BLK 6 EMMET ADD & PT VAC W GREEN ST 
AS DESC IN V684 P910 EX HWY DESC IN DOC# 
1092348

 0.173

501 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

James B. Braughler
812 Cole St
Watertown, WI 53094-3944

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $44,500 G1  0.204 $74,500 
$44,500 Totals  0.204 $74,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3334-075

PT LOT 8 BLK 1 WM M DENNIS EMMET ADD AS DESC 
IN V307 P229 ALSO 5 FT OF VAC GREEN ST ADJ TO 
SD PARC ON N

 0.204

423 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Wendy A. Seeber
202 Wisconsin Dr
Jefferson, WI 53549

School 6125
000400 MATC

$21,500 $41,900 G1  0.108 $63,400 
$41,900 Totals  0.108 $63,400 $21,500 

291-0915-3334-076

PT LOT 8 BLK 1 EMMET ADD AS DESC IN V1096 P446

 0.108

419 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Wendy A. Seeber
202 Wisconsin Dr
Jefferson, WI 53549

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $98,000 G1  0.180 $128,000 
$98,000 Totals  0.180 $128,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3334-077

N1/2 OF LOT 5 BLK 1 WILLIAM M DENNIS (EMMETT) 
ADD

 0.180

417 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Richard W. Judge
Tracy L. Judge
1412 Henry St
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $110,000 G1  0.247 $140,500 
$110,000 Totals  0.247 $140,500 $30,500 

291-0915-3334-078

S1/2 OF LOT 5 & N 19 FT OF LOT 4 BLK 1 EMMET 
ADD AS DESC IN V816 P586

 0.247

415 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Daniel P. Westermeyer
Holly D. Westermeyer
415 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098-2713

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $103,600 G1  0.287 $134,600 
$103,600 Totals  0.287 $134,600 $31,000 

291-0915-3334-079

S 80 FT OF LOT 4 BLK 1 EMMET ADD

 0.287

409 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Robert L. Herold
409 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098-2713

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $61,000 G1  0.214 $91,000 
$61,000 Totals  0.214 $91,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3334-080

PT LOT 1 BLK 1 EMMET ADDITION AS DESC IN V396 
P312 EX HWY DESC IN DOC# 1092736

 0.214

403 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

James J. Frystak
1312 S 9th St
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$36,000 $234,000 G1  0.614 $270,000 

$234,000 Totals  0.614 $270,000 $36,000 
291-0915-3334-081

PT LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 1 EMMET ADD AS DESC IN V765 
P245

 0.614

400 N Washington St

Acres:Section: 33

Jonathan G. Lampe
Melissa L. Lampe
400 N Washington St
Watertown, WI 53098-2737

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $141,300 G1  0.323 $173,300 
$141,300 Totals  0.323 $173,300 $32,000 

291-0915-3334-082

PT OF LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 1 EMMET ADD AS DESC IN 
V885 P848

 0.323

408 N Washington St

Acres:Section: 33

Marilyn Y. Koepsell-Lindeman
408 N Washington St
Watertown, WI 53098-2737

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $82,400 G1  0.190 $112,400 
$82,400 Totals  0.190 $112,400 $30,000 

291-0915-3334-083

PT LOTS 3 & 6 BLK 1 EMMET ADD AS DESC IN V924 
P7

 0.190

412 N Washington St

Acres:Section: 33

Dale O. Bruske et al
Attn: Oughterson Street
St Phillip Parish Barbados
West Indies, BB 18022

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $102,000 G1  0.258 $132,500 
$102,000 Totals  0.258 $132,500 $30,500 

291-0915-3334-084

LOT 6 BLK 1 EMMET ADD EX N 11.5 FT & S 16 FT

 0.258

416 N Washington St

Acres:Section: 33

Jacob A. Maas
Mary C. Maas
416 N Washington St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $89,000 G1  0.216 $119,000 
$89,000 Totals  0.216 $119,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3334-085

S1/2 OF LOT 7 & N 11.5 FT OF LOT 6 BLK 1 EMMET 
ADD

 0.216

420 N Washington St

Acres:Section: 33

Robert L. Schmidt
Guy R. Schmidt
1206 Meadow St
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $138,800 G1  0.193 $168,800 
$138,800 Totals  0.193 $168,800 $30,000 

291-0915-3334-086

N1/2 OF LOT 7 BLK 1 EMMET ADD (ALSO DESC AS 
WM DENNIS ADD) ALSO SLY 5 FT OF VAC W GREEN 
ST LYG NLY & ADJ TO SD LOT 7

 0.193

424 N Washington St

Acres:Section: 33

Charles Russell
424 N Washington St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $81,000 G1  0.172 $111,000 
$81,000 Totals  0.172 $111,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3334-087

LOT 4 BLK 1 CATHERINE DENNIS ADD

 0.172

418 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Wayne A. Engel
Shirley J. Engel
418 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098-2714

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $91,900 G1  0.191 $121,900 

$91,900 Totals  0.191 $121,900 $30,000 
291-0915-3334-088

PT LOT 5 BLK 1 CATHERINE DENNIS ADD AS DESC 
IN V801 P380

 0.191

414 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Timothy F. Schmidt
Kimberly J. Schmidt
414 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $88,700 G1  0.191 $118,700 
$88,700 Totals  0.191 $118,700 $30,000 

291-0915-3334-089

PT LOT 5 BLK 1 CATHERINE E DENNIS ADD AS 
DESC IN V1075 P552

 0.191

410 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

David Smies
Rebecca Smies
410 N Church St #410-1/2
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $84,300 G1  0.191 $114,300 
$84,300 Totals  0.191 $114,300 $30,000 

291-0915-3334-090

PT OF LOT 5 BLK 1 CATHERINE DENNIS ADDITION 
AS DESC IN V605 P672

 0.191

406 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

David Desandre
406 N Church St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $89,800 G1  0.236 $120,300 
$89,800 Totals  0.236 $120,300 $30,500 

291-0915-3334-091

LOT 6 & PT OF LOT 5 BLK 1 CATHERINE DENNIS 
ADD AS DESC IN V696 P51

 0.236

400 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Keith A. Knollenberg
Amanda J. Knollenberg
204 James St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $87,200 G1  0.189 $117,200 
$87,200 Totals  0.189 $117,200 $30,000 

291-0915-3334-092

LOT 9 BLK 1 CATHERINE DENNIS ADD EX HWY 
DESC IN DOC# 1092548

 0.189

310 N Church St

Acres:Section: 33

Ten Investments LLC
1308 Windsor Cir
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$100 $0 G1  0.027 $100 
$0 Totals  0.027 $100 $100 

291-0915-3334-093

A STRIP OF LAND 6 FEET OF EQUAL WIDTH ALONG 
THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 1 BLK 43 OF THE O.P.W.S 
AS DESC IN V348 P509 (ASSESSED IN JEFFERSON 

 0.027

315A N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Alan H. Schmidt
Janice L. Schmidt
315 A N Water St
Watertown, WI 53094-7686

School 6125
000400 MATC

$100 $0 G1  0.037 $100 
$0 Totals  0.037 $100 $100 

291-0915-3334-094

PART OF RENZ REPLAT AS DESC IN V1011 P604 
(ASSESSED IN JEFFERSON CO W/PIN 
28-291-0815-0421-014)

 0.037

314A N Water St

Acres:Section: 33

Renee A. Mccord
Renee A. Haase
W238 N4523 Woods Edge Dr
Pewaukee, WI 53072

School 6125
000400 MATC

Jul 24, 2020   8:48 AM Page 261 of 417City of Watertown, Dodge County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$100 $0 G1  0.012 $100 

$0 Totals  0.012 $100 $100 
291-0915-3334-095

LOT 1 RENZ REPLAT (ASSESSED IN JEFFERSON CO 
W/PIN 28-291-0815-0421-013)

 0.012

215A Rock St

Acres:Section: 33

Sean A. Evans
Melissa J. Hunter
215 Rock St
Watertown, WI 53094-7664

School 6125
000400 MATC

$100 $0 G1  0.021 $100 
$0 Totals  0.021 $100 $100 

291-0915-3334-096

LOT 2 RENZ REPLAT (ASSESSED IN JEFFERSON CO 
W/PIN 28-291-0815-0421-012)

 0.021

317A N Washington St

Acres:Section: 33

Thomas L. Schultz
Susan J. Schultz
317 N Washington St
Watertown, WI 53094-7679

School 6125
000400 MATC

$52,000 $174,100 G1  0.614 $226,100 
$174,100 Totals  0.614 $226,100 $52,000 

291-0915-3341-001

PT LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 17 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V643 P14

 0.614

1002 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Patricia Wrensch
1002 N Fourth St
Watertown, WI 53098-2917

School 6125
000400 MATC

$49,000 $58,300 G1  0.486 $107,300 
$58,300 Totals  0.486 $107,300 $49,000 

291-0915-3341-002

LOT 4 BLK 17 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD EX S 5.25 FT

 0.486

1004 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Jeffrey R. Brown
Kaylee J. Vick
1004 N Fourth St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$49,000 $119,000 G1  0.563 $168,000 
$119,000 Totals  0.563 $168,000 $49,000 

291-0915-3341-003

LOT 3 BLK 17 JOHN W COLES SECOND ADD

 0.563

1008 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Shawn A. Skurky
1008 N Fourth St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$49,000 $46,400 G1  0.540 $95,400 
$46,400 Totals  0.540 $95,400 $49,000 

291-0915-3341-004

LOT 2 BLK 17 JOHN W COLES SECOND ADD

 0.540

1012 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

William R. Wenninger Jr
1012 N Fourth St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$53,000 $33,000 G1  0.637 $86,000 
$33,000 Totals  0.637 $86,000 $53,000 

291-0915-3341-005

SWLY PT OF LOT 1 BLK 17 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD 
AS DESC IN V422 P509

 0.637

1016 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Edward A. Lanis
Annette J. Dejager
1016 N Fourth St
Watertown, WI 53098-2917

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$42,500 $73,000 G1  0.328 $115,500 

$73,000 Totals  0.328 $115,500 $42,500 
291-0915-3341-006

PARC 1 CSM 858 IN V7 P348 BEING PT LOT 1 BLK 17 
J W COLE'S 2ND ADD

 0.328

1018 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Sarah Pelikan
Patrick Schroeder
N54 W35645 Hill Rd
Oconomowoc, WI 53066

School 6125
000400 MATC

$51,500 $188,500 G2  0.297 $240,000 
$188,500 Totals  0.297 $240,000 $51,500 

291-0915-3341-007

PARC 2 CSM 858 IN V7 P348 BEING PT LOT 1 BLK 17 
J W COLE'S 2ND ADD

 0.297

1020 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Water Trap LLC
c/o Timothy Bergdoll
N9670 Hustisford Rd
Watertown, WI 53094-9709

School 6125
000400 MATC

$37,000 $81,700 G1  0.232 $118,700 
$81,700 Totals  0.232 $118,700 $37,000 

291-0915-3341-008

PT OF OL 5/6TH WARD COM 366.05 FT NELY FROM 
INT OF SELY LN OF N FOURTH ST & NELY LN OF 
ARTHUR ST TH SELY 98.7 FT TH NELY 61.85 FT TH 

 0.232

1019 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Anthony R. Wegner
Kathy L. Hoefler
1019 N Fourth St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$50,000 $133,800 G1  0.497 $183,800 
$133,800 Totals  0.497 $183,800 $50,000 

291-0915-3341-009

PT OF OL 5/6TH WARD AS DESC IN V919 P244

 0.497

1015 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Matthew J. Asmus
Theresa M. Asmus
1015 N Fourth St
Watertown, WI 53098-2916

School 6125
000400 MATC

$19,500 $65,600 G1  0.096 $85,100 
$65,600 Totals  0.096 $85,100 $19,500 

291-0915-3341-010

THAT PT OL 5 6TH WARD AS DESC IN V187 P2 EX 
PARC DESC IN V233 P52 ALSO THAT PT SD OL 5 AS 
DESC IN V233 P53

 0.096

1013 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

James Walters
1013 N Fourth St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$64,000 $149,000 G2  0.369 $213,000 
$149,000 Totals  0.369 $213,000 $64,000 

291-0915-3341-011

PT LOT 3 BLK 19 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD AS DESC 
IN V353 P172

 0.369

1027 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Radomir Buzdum
1027 N Fourth St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$15,000 $13,000 G2  0.262 $28,000 
$13,000 Totals  0.262 $28,000 $15,000 

291-0915-3341-012

THAT PT LOTS 4, 5, 9 & 10 BLK 1 WERLICHS 1ST 
ADD AS DESC IN V353 P172

 0.262

1027R N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Radomir Buzdum
1027 N Fourth St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$48,000 $92,300 G2  0.322 $140,300 

$92,300 Totals  0.322 $140,300 $48,000 
291-0915-3341-013

THAT PT LOTS 9 & 10 BLK 1 WERLICHS 1ST ADD 
ALSO PT LOT 3 BLK 19 J W COLES 3RD ADD AS 
DESC IN V626 P34

 0.322

1031 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Walter J & Marlys G Laehr Family Trust 
Dated January 6
130 W Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098-1828

School 6125
000400 MATC

$18,000 $26,500 G1  0.072 $44,500 
$26,500 Totals  0.072 $44,500 $18,000 

291-0915-3341-014

PT LOTS 7, 8 & 9 WERLICHS ADD AS DESC IN V932 
P462

 0.072

1041 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Walter J & Marlys G Laehr Family Trust 
Dated January 6
130 W Spaulding St
Watertown, WI 53098-1828

School 6125
000400 MATC

$40,000 $91,000 G1  0.253 $131,000 
$91,000 Totals  0.253 $131,000 $40,000 

291-0915-3341-015

PT LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 1 WERLICHS 1ST ADD & PT LOT 3 
BLK 19 J W COLES 3RD ADD AS DESC IN V377 P108

 0.253

1006 Labaree St

Acres:Section: 33

Christine Buchberger
1006 Labaree St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$41,000 $137,000 G1  0.275 $178,000 
$137,000 Totals  0.275 $178,000 $41,000 

291-0915-3341-016

N 20 FT OF LOT 2 & S 40 FT OF LOT 3 WERLICHS 
ADDITION

 0.275

1004 Labaree St

Acres:Section: 33

Zivko Buzdum
Sadi J. Buzdum
1004 Labaree St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$43,000 $107,000 G1  0.357 $150,000 
$107,000 Totals  0.357 $150,000 $43,000 

291-0915-3341-017

PT LOTS 1 & 2 WERLICHS ADD AS DESC IN V720 
P639

 0.357

1000 Labaree St

Acres:Section: 33

Norman G. Hurtubise
1000 Labaree St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$41,000 $109,000 G1  0.273 $150,000 
$109,000 Totals  0.273 $150,000 $41,000 

291-0915-3341-018

PT LOT 1 BLK 1 WERLICHS 1ST ADD AS DESC IN 
V627 P915

 0.273

998 Labaree St

Acres:Section: 33

Karen M. Oestreich
George F. Oestreich
998 Labaree St
Watertown, WI 53098-3035

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $110,500 G1  0.223 $135,000 
$110,500 Totals  0.223 $135,000 $24,500 

291-0915-3341-019

PT LOT 1 BLK 19 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD AS DESC 
IN V368 P487

 0.223

1040 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Burnell D. Wegner
Judith A. Wegner
1040 N Fourth St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $98,000 G1  0.147 $120,000 

$98,000 Totals  0.147 $120,000 $22,000 
291-0915-3341-020

PT LOT 1 BLK 19 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD AS DESC 
IN V610 P56

 0.147

1044 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

M&T Homes LLC
N7837 Hillcrest St
Oconomowoc, WI 53066

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,500 $2,100 G1  0.140 $22,600 
$2,100 Totals  0.140 $22,600 $20,500 

291-0915-3341-021

PT LOT 1 BLK 19 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD AS DESC 
IN V943 P986

 0.140

1017 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Joseph F. Keeser
Nancy M. Keeser
113 S Warren St
Watertown, WI 53094-4228

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,500 $114,100 G1  0.187 $136,600 
$114,100 Totals  0.187 $136,600 $22,500 

291-0915-3341-022

PT LOT 2 BLK 19 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD AS DESC 
IN V310 P44

 0.187

1019 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Alan L. Klebig
1019 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098-2028

School 6125
000400 MATC

$21,500 $89,700 G1  0.152 $111,200 
$89,700 Totals  0.152 $111,200 $21,500 

291-0915-3341-023

PT LOT 2 BLK 19 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD AS DESC 
IN V274 P146

 0.152

1021 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Doris I. Gillis
1021 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098-2028

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,000 $56,200 G1  0.163 $78,200 
$56,200 Totals  0.163 $78,200 $22,000 

291-0915-3341-024

PT LOT 2 BLK 19 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD AS DESC 
IN V251 P536

 0.163

1023 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Carla M. Walters
1023 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $92,800 G1  0.214 $116,800 
$92,800 Totals  0.214 $116,800 $24,000 

291-0915-3341-025

PT LOT 2 BLK 19 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD AS DESC 
IN V137 P260 EX THAT PT DESC IN V242 P108

 0.214

1101 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

William H. Dowe
Cristina L. Dowe
1101 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $62,600 G1  0.207 $85,600 
$62,600 Totals  0.207 $85,600 $23,000 

291-0915-3341-026

THAT PT OF LOT 2 BLK 19 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD 
AS DESC IN V242 P108 (DESC CHANGE IN V942 P487 
RESULTS IN GAP ON N LN)

 0.207

1105 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Donald R. Babbitt
Joan M. Babbitt
1105 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098-2030

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$32,000 $80,100 G1  0.409 $112,100 

$80,100 Totals  0.409 $112,100 $32,000 
291-0915-3341-027

LOT 7 BLK 19 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD

 0.409

1109 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Tom S. Jones
Diana L. Jones
1109 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098-2030

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $108,500 G1  0.504 $143,500 
$108,500 Totals  0.504 $143,500 $35,000 

291-0915-3341-028

N 130 FT OF LOT 9 BLK 19 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD

 0.504

1108 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Alan O. Schott
Mary M. Schott
1108 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098-2029

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $130,200 G1  0.210 $154,200 
$130,200 Totals  0.210 $154,200 $24,000 

291-0915-3341-029

PT OF LOTS 8 & 9 BLK 19 J W COLES 3RD ADDITION 
AS DESC IN V1201 P749 (SUBJECT TO SEWER 
EASEMENT)

 0.210

1104 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Derek N. Kumbier
1104 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $71,800 G1  0.193 $94,800 
$71,800 Totals  0.193 $94,800 $23,000 

291-0915-3341-030

PT LOT 8 BLK 19 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD AS DESC 
IN V950 P286

 0.193

1100 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Joseph T. Kaercher
1100 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098-1604

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $74,100 G1  0.203 $98,100 
$74,100 Totals  0.203 $98,100 $24,000 

291-0915-3341-031

PT LOT 8 BLK 19 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD AS DESC 
IN V776 P116

 0.203

318 North Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Steven E. Raatz
Rose L. Raatz
318 North Ave
Watertown, WI 53098-2320

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $90,000 G1  0.408 $122,000 
$90,000 Totals  0.408 $122,000 $32,000 

291-0915-3341-032

ELY 66 FT OF LOT 10 BLK 19 JOHN W COLES 3RD 
ADD AS DESC IN V243 P12

 0.408

316 North Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Daniel R. Lawry
316 North Ave
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $79,000 G1  0.408 $111,000 
$79,000 Totals  0.408 $111,000 $32,000 

291-0915-3341-033

PT OF BLK 19 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD COM AT A 
PT ON N LN OF NORTH AVE 363 FT E OF SW COR 
OF LOT 10 TH NLY 269.16 FT TH ELY 66 FT TH SLY 

 0.408

314 North Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Patricia R. Francoise
David H. Francoise
314 North Ave
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$32,000 $105,800 G1  0.408 $137,800 

$105,800 Totals  0.408 $137,800 $32,000 
291-0915-3341-034

PT LOT 10 BLK 19 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD AS 
DESC IN V1121 P972

 0.408

312 North Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Brian W. Krueger
Kim M. Krueger
312 North Ave
Watertown, WI 53098-2320

School 6125
000400 MATC

$42,000 $192,500 G1  0.973 $234,500 
$192,500 Totals  0.973 $234,500 $42,000 

291-0915-3341-035

LOT 10 BLK 19 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD EX W 140 
FT & EX E 198 FT

 0.973

308 North Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Timothy J. Allar Jr
308 North Ave
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$33,000 $99,600 G1  0.434 $132,600 
$99,600 Totals  0.434 $132,600 $33,000 

291-0915-3341-036

E 70 FT OF W 140 FT OF LOT 10 BLK 19 JOHN W 
COLES 3RD ADD AS DESC IN V1004 P662

 0.434

302 North Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Debra J. Schultz
302 North Ave
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$33,000 $65,000 G1  0.434 $98,000 
$65,000 Totals  0.434 $98,000 $33,000 

291-0915-3341-037

PT LOT 10 BLK 19 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD AS 
DESC IN V814 P790

 0.434

300 North Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Patricia M. Young
300 North Ave
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,000 $72,800 G1  0.327 $101,800 
$72,800 Totals  0.327 $101,800 $29,000 

291-0915-3341-038

LOT 2 CSM 1668 IN V11 P130 BEING PT LOT 11 BLK 
19 J W COLES 3RD ADD

 0.327

240 North Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Robert A. Dannenberg
Diane M. Chingway
240 North Ave
Watertown, WI 53098-2318

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,500 $120,400 G1  0.328 $149,900 
$120,400 Totals  0.328 $149,900 $29,500 

291-0915-3341-039

LOT 1 CSM 1668 IN V11 P130 BEING PT LOT 11 BLK 
19 J W COLES 3RD ADD

 0.328

1108 Prospect St

Acres:Section: 33

Brian A. Sweeney
1108 Prospect St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$39,500 $139,900 G1  0.812 $179,400 
$139,900 Totals  0.812 $179,400 $39,500 

291-0915-3341-040

PT LOTS 11 & 12 BLK 19 J W COLES 3RD ADD AS 
DESC IN V245 P549

 0.812

234 North Ave

Acres:Section: 33

John Elias
234 North Ave
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$36,500 $123,800 G1  0.582 $160,300 

$123,800 Totals  0.582 $160,300 $36,500 
291-0915-3341-041

LOT 12 BLK 19 J W COLES 3RD ADD EX E 70 FT AS 
DESC IN V279 P341

 0.582

232 North Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Dan F. Milewsky
Elaine L. Milewsky
232 North Ave
Watertown, WI 53098-2318

School 6125
000400 MATC

$34,000 $61,000 G1  0.458 $95,000 
$61,000 Totals  0.458 $95,000 $34,000 

291-0915-3341-042

E 73 FT OF LOT 21 BLK 19 J W COLES 3RD ADD

 0.458

230 North Ave

Acres:Section: 33

David J. Kurer
Peggy A. Kurer
230 North Ave
Watertown, WI 53098-2318

School 6125
000400 MATC

$36,000 $132,000 G1  0.563 $168,000 
$132,000 Totals  0.563 $168,000 $36,000 

291-0915-3341-043

E 123.9 FT OF LOT 13 BLK 19 JOHN W COLES 3RD 
ADD

 0.563

236 Elizabeth St

Acres:Section: 33

Cody A. Jannke
236 Elizabeth St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$36,000 $167,500 G1  0.564 $203,500 
$167,500 Totals  0.564 $203,500 $36,000 

291-0915-3341-044

PT LOT 13 BLK 19 J W COLES 3RD ADD & VAC ST 
ADJ AS DESC IN V475 P946

 0.564

230 Elizabeth St

Acres:Section: 33

David A. Kratz
Susan C. Kratz
230 Elizabeth St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$54,000 $180,500 G1  0.707 $234,500 
$180,500 Totals  0.707 $234,500 $54,000 

291-0915-3341-045

PT LOTS 20 & 35 BLK 19 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD & 
ROW AS DESC IN V780 P291

 0.707

227 North Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Todd Bruce
Mandy Bruce
227 North Ave
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$74,000 $121,000 G1  1.708 $195,000 
$121,000 Totals  1.708 $195,000 $74,000 

291-0915-3341-046

LOT 1 CSM 2567 IN V15 P270 BEING PT BLK 19 J W 
COLES 3RD ADD

 1.708

229 Elizabeth St

Acres:Section: 33

Mark A. Jannke
Shelly A. Jannke
229 Elizabeth St
Watertown, WI 53098-2311

School 6125
000400 MATC

$52,500 $142,000 G1  0.547 $194,500 
$142,000 Totals  0.547 $194,500 $52,500 

291-0915-3341-047

PT LOT 18 BLK 19 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD AS 
DESC IN V648 P325

 0.547

233 Elizabeth St

Acres:Section: 33

Roy M. Mccanna
Roslyn K. Mccanna
233 Elizabeth St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$50,500 $94,500 G1  0.520 $145,000 

$94,500 Totals  0.520 $145,000 $50,500 
291-0915-3341-048

E 68 FT OF LOT 18 BLK 19 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD 
& W1/2 OF MOUND ST VAC AS DESC IN V393 P95

 0.520

301 Elizabeth St

Acres:Section: 33

Julie Jacobson
Michael Jacobson
301 Elizabeth St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$54,000 $205,500 G1  0.655 $259,500 
$205,500 Totals  0.655 $259,500 $54,000 

291-0915-3341-049

PT LOT 17 BLK 19 J W COLES 3RD ADD & VAC 
MOUND ST LYG ADJ AS DESC IN V487 P427

 0.655

305 Elizabeth St

Acres:Section: 33

Gregory R. Udelhofen
Monica A. Udelhofen
305 Elizabeth St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$44,000 $184,500 G1  0.346 $228,500 
$184,500 Totals  0.346 $228,500 $44,000 

291-0915-3341-050

PT LOT 17 BLK 19 J W COLES 3RD ADD ALSO PT OF 
VAC RIVER ST AS DESC IN V872 P52

 0.346

309 Elizabeth St

Acres:Section: 33

Richard & Wanda F Udovich Revocable 
Living Trust
309 Elizabeth St
Watertown, WI 53098-2313

School 6125
000400 MATC

$42,500 $45,700 G1  0.325 $88,200 
$45,700 Totals  0.325 $88,200 $42,500 

291-0915-3341-051

W 74.5 FT OF LOT 16 BLK 19 JOHN W COLES 3RD 
ADD & E1/2 VAC RIVER ST LYG ADJ

 0.325

311 Elizabeth St

Acres:Section: 33

Lida Yang
311 Elizabeth St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$41,500 $97,300 G1  0.276 $138,800 
$97,300 Totals  0.276 $138,800 $41,500 

291-0915-3341-052

LOT 2 CSM 1381 IN V9 P291 BEING PT LOT 16 BLK 19 
J W COLES 3RD ADD

 0.276

313 Elizabeth St

Acres:Section: 33

Paul E. Martin
313 Elizabeth St
Watertown, WI 53098-2313

School 6125
000400 MATC

$42,000 $137,500 G1  0.285 $179,500 
$137,500 Totals  0.285 $179,500 $42,000 

291-0915-3341-053

LOT 1 CSM 1381 IN V9 P291 BEING PT LOT 16 BLK 19 
J W COLES 3RD ADD & PT OF VAC LIME ST

 0.285

319 Elizabeth St

Acres:Section: 33

Mary A Katzner Survivors Trust Dated 
June 28 2016
319 Elizabeth St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$46,500 $93,600 G1  0.435 $140,100 
$93,600 Totals  0.435 $140,100 $46,500 

291-0915-3341-054

W PT OF LOT 5 BLK 19 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD & 
E1/2 OF VAC LIME ST AS DESC IN V976 P235

 0.435

323 Elizabeth St

Acres:Section: 33

James C. Mueller
323 Elizabeth St
Watertown, WI 53098-2313

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,000 $96,000 G1  0.168 $119,000 

$96,000 Totals  0.168 $119,000 $23,000 
291-0915-3341-055

PT LOT 5 BLK 19 J W COLE'S 3RD ADD DESC IN V900 
P488

 0.168

1004 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Oswaldo Viedma
Mariela Viedma
1004 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098-2027

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,500 $80,100 G1  0.172 $102,600 
$80,100 Totals  0.172 $102,600 $22,500 

291-0915-3341-056

PT LOT 5 BLK 19 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD AS DESC 
IN V1169 P1

 0.172

1000 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Eric S. Mccrory
1000 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098-2027

School 6125
000400 MATC

$36,000 $60,800 G1  0.157 $96,800 
$60,800 Totals  0.157 $96,800 $36,000 

291-0915-3341-057

PT BLK 19 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD COM E LN 176 
FT SW FROM NE COR OF LOT 5 TH SW 84 FT TH W 
87 FT TH NE 65 FT TH 95 FT TO POB AS DESC IN 

 0.157

1026 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Kathryn Barbasiewicz
1580 S Union St
Milwaukee, WI 53204-2648

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,500 $97,800 G1  0.285 $125,300 
$97,800 Totals  0.285 $125,300 $27,500 

291-0915-3341-058

PT LOT 6 BLK 19 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD AS DESC 
IN V922 P942

 0.285

1014 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

Kathleen L. Kurth
1014 Center St
Watertown, WI 53098-2033

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $90,500 G1  0.205 $114,500 
$90,500 Totals  0.205 $114,500 $24,000 

291-0915-3341-059

N 85 FT OF E 100 FT OF LOT 6 BLK 19 J W COLES 
3RD ADD AS DESC IN V387 P467

 0.205

1022 Center St

Acres:Section: 33

David R. Stangler
Donna M. Stangler
813 Wild Rose Way
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$21,500 $88,500 G1  0.157 $110,000 
$88,500 Totals  0.157 $110,000 $21,500 

291-0915-3341-060

PT LOT 6 BLK 19 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD AS DESC 
IN V482 P621

 0.157

321 North Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Bret Skaer
Niki Skaer
321 North Ave
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$21,500 $76,500 G1  0.150 $98,000 
$76,500 Totals  0.150 $98,000 $21,500 

291-0915-3341-061

PT BLK 19 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD COM AT A PT 
WHERE CL OF LIME ST VAC INTERSECTS S LN OF 
NORTH AVE TH S 99 FT TH SE 66 FT TH NE 99 FT 

 0.150

319 North Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Ten Investments LLC
1308 Windsor Cir
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

Jul 24, 2020   8:48 AM Page 270 of 417City of Watertown, Dodge County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$22,000 $62,900 G1  0.166 $84,900 

$62,900 Totals  0.166 $84,900 $22,000 
291-0915-3341-062

PT LOT 15 BLK 19 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD AS 
DESC IN V826 P822

 0.166

317 North Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Terri Lou Werner
Gregory A. Werner
317 North Ave
Watertown, WI 53098-2325

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,000 $115,600 G1  0.159 $137,600 
$115,600 Totals  0.159 $137,600 $22,000 

291-0915-3341-063

PT LOT 15 BLK 19 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD AS 
DESC IN V731 P255

 0.159

315 North Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Mary A. Nuckolls
315 North Ave
Watertown, WI 53098-2325

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $105,300 G1  0.205 $129,300 
$105,300 Totals  0.205 $129,300 $24,000 

291-0915-3341-064

W 90 FT OF N 99 FT OF LOT 15 BLK 19 J W COLES 
3RD ADD

 0.205

311 North Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Edward Griffith
Lynda Griffith
311 North Ave
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $147,100 G1  0.250 $173,100 
$147,100 Totals  0.250 $173,100 $26,000 

291-0915-3341-065

W 110 FT OF S 99 FT OF LOT 15 BLK 19 J W COLES 
3RD ADD

 0.250

312 Elizabeth St

Acres:Section: 33

Wayne Kempen Trust
312 Elizabeth St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $93,700 G1  0.205 $117,700 
$93,700 Totals  0.205 $117,700 $24,000 

291-0915-3341-066

E 90 FT OF W 200 FT OF S 99 FT OF LOT 15 BLK 19 J 
W COLES 3RD ADD

 0.205

316 Elizabeth St

Acres:Section: 33

Jamey D. Hisel
Holly M. Hisel
316 Elizabeth St
Watertown, WI 53098-2324

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $62,800 G1  0.205 $86,800 
$62,800 Totals  0.205 $86,800 $24,000 

291-0915-3341-067

PT LOTS 6 & 15 BLK 19 J W COLES 3RD ADD & VAC 
LINE ST AS DESC IN V502 P293

 0.205

320 Elizabeth St

Acres:Section: 33

Ten Investments LLC
1308 Windsor Cir
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $91,000 G1  0.189 $114,000 
$91,000 Totals  0.189 $114,000 $23,000 

291-0915-3341-068

PT LOT 6 BLK 19 JOHN W COLES COLES 3RD ADD 
AS DESC IN V910 P730

 0.189

324 Elizabeth St

Acres:Section: 33

Rodney W. Priegnitz
324 Elizabeth St
Watertown, WI 53098-2324

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,000 $125,700 G1  0.184 $148,700 

$125,700 Totals  0.184 $148,700 $23,000 
291-0915-3341-069

E 80 FT OF S 100 FT OF LOT 14 BLK 19 JOHN W 
COLES 3RD ADD

 0.184

306 Elizabeth St

Acres:Section: 33

Susan J. Stiemke
306 Elizabeth St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $81,500 G1  0.184 $104,500 
$81,500 Totals  0.184 $104,500 $23,000 

291-0915-3341-070

PT LOT 14 BLK 19 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD AS 
DESC IN V334 P372

 0.184

302 Elizabeth St

Acres:Section: 33

Kenneth A. Pick
Leanna A. Pick
302 Elizabeth St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,500 $88,300 G1  0.178 $110,800 
$88,300 Totals  0.178 $110,800 $22,500 

291-0915-3341-071

PT LOT 14 BLK 19 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD AS 
DESC IN V843 P585

 0.178

300 Elizabeth St

Acres:Section: 33

Kevin P. Schneider
300 Elizabeth St
Watertown, WI 53098-2314

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $135,500 G1  0.220 $160,000 
$135,500 Totals  0.220 $160,000 $24,500 

291-0915-3341-072

PT LOT 14 BLK 19 J W COLES 3RD ADD AS DESC IN 
V539 P384

 0.220

105 Mound St

Acres:Section: 33

Steven W & Jean M Kohlhoff Revocable 
Trust Under Date o
105 Mound St
Watertown, WI 53098-2315

School 6125
000400 MATC

$23,000 $143,500 G1  0.180 $166,500 
$143,500 Totals  0.180 $166,500 $23,000 

291-0915-3341-073

PT LOT 14 BLK 19 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD AS 
DESC IN V298 P153

 0.180

104 River St

Acres:Section: 33

Evan Bresser
Brooke Hamilton
104 River St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$49,500 $96,500 G1  0.748 $146,000 
$96,500 Totals  0.748 $146,000 $49,500 

291-0915-3342-001

LOT 1 & THAT PT LOT 2 BLK 21 JOHN W COLES 3RD 
ADD AS DESC IN V343 P662

 0.748

1030 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Jerome P & Susan J David Revocable 
Trust Dated April 25
1030 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$51,000 $131,300 G1  0.503 $182,300 
$131,300 Totals  0.503 $182,300 $51,000 

291-0915-3342-002

LOT 3 & PT LOT 2 BLK 21 J W COLES 3RD ADD AS 
DESC IN V1097 P269

 0.503

1026 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Gregory J. Schwartz
Tracy L. Schwartz
1026 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098-2810

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$44,000 $50,200 G1  0.351 $94,200 

$50,200 Totals  0.351 $94,200 $44,000 
291-0915-3342-003

LOT 4 BLK 21 J W COLES 3RD ADD

 0.351

1022 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Mary F. Stuebe
1022 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$45,000 $98,300 G1  0.377 $143,300 
$98,300 Totals  0.377 $143,300 $45,000 

291-0915-3342-004

LOT 5 BLK 21 J W COLES 3RD ADD

 0.377

1016 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Andrew Hicke
Tiffany Hicke
1016 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$44,000 $25,700 G1  0.363 $69,700 
$25,700 Totals  0.363 $69,700 $44,000 

291-0915-3342-005

LOT 6 BLK 21 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD AKA JOHN W 
COLES ADD

 0.363

1012 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Tracy R. Harbers
Jodi J. Zietlow
1012 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $75,600 G1  0.147 $103,600 
$75,600 Totals  0.147 $103,600 $28,000 

291-0915-3342-006

LOT 4 BLK 20 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD

 0.147

1013 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Randall L. Mielke
Tammy F. Mielke
1013 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$15,000 $65,500 G1  0.068 $80,500 
$65,500 Totals  0.068 $80,500 $15,000 

291-0915-3342-007

S1/2 LOT 3 BLK 20 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD

 0.068

1017 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Mrc Investments LLC
S55 W31537 State Rd 59
North Prairie, WI 53153

School 6125
000400 MATC

$18,500 $39,500 G1  0.089 $58,000 
$39,500 Totals  0.089 $58,000 $18,500 

291-0915-3342-008

PT LOTS 3 & 12 BLK 20 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD AS 
DESC IN V312 P161

 0.089

1019 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Donald E. Klein
Hannah M. Klein
1019 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$46,000 $98,400 G1  0.402 $144,400 
$98,400 Totals  0.402 $144,400 $46,000 

291-0915-3342-009

LOTS 2 & 12 BLK 20 J W COLES 3RD ADD EX S 66 FT 
OF LOT 12

 0.402

1023 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Jeffrey Sankey
1023 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$35,000 $92,500 G1  0.144 $127,500 

$92,500 Totals  0.144 $127,500 $35,000 
291-0915-3342-010

LOT 1 BLK 20 J W COLES 3RD ADD EX HWY DESC IN 
DOC# 1249239

 0.144

1027 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Paul P. Mueller
700 Clyman St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$44,500 $121,100 G1  0.358 $165,600 
$121,100 Totals  0.358 $165,600 $44,500 

291-0915-3342-011

LOT 11 & PT LOT 12 BLK 20 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD 
AS DESC IN V359 P418

 0.358

1014 Vine St

Acres:Section: 33

Stuebe Revocable Trust
1014 Vine St
Watertown, WI 53098-2848

School 6125
000400 MATC

$39,000 $101,300 G1  0.248 $140,300 
$101,300 Totals  0.248 $140,300 $39,000 

291-0915-3342-012

LOT 19 WERNEBURGS SUB

 0.248

1013 Vine St

Acres:Section: 33

Richard A. Beversdorf, Jr. and Terry L. 
Beversdorf Revo
1013 Vine St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$70,000 $231,200 G1  1.501 $301,200 
$231,200 Totals  1.501 $301,200 $70,000 

291-0915-3342-013

LOT 2 CSM 3494 IN V21 P36 BEING LOTS 29, 30 & 31 
BLK 19 J W COLES THIRD ADD ALSO S1/2 VAC 
NORTH AVE (SUBJECT TO PLE DESC IN DOC# 

 1.501

1034 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Jerome E. Zastrow
Lynn M. Zastrow
1034 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098-2302

School 6125
000400 MATC

$40,000 $74,800 G1  1.454 $114,800 
$74,800 Totals  1.454 $114,800 $40,000 

291-0915-3342-014

LOT 1 CSM 3494 IN V21 P36 BEING PT LOTS 27, 28 & 
32 BLK 19 J W COLES THIRD ADD ALSO N1/2 VAC 
NORTH AVE

 1.454

1040 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Michael D. Hanley
Bonnie L. Hanley
1040 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098-2302

School 6125
000400 MATC

$42,000 $101,500 G1  1.027 $143,500 
$101,500 Totals  1.027 $143,500 $42,000 

291-0915-3342-015

PT LOTS 27, 28 & 32 BLK 19 JOHN W COLES 3RD 
ADD AS DESC IN V779 P742

 1.027

1108 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Michael A. Heinz
1108 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098-2304

School 6125
000400 MATC

$48,000 $93,400 G1  1.778 $141,400 
$93,400 Totals  1.778 $141,400 $48,000 

291-0915-3342-016

PT LOT 26, 27, & 28 BLK 19 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD 
AS DESC IN V522 P487

 1.778

1112 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Gregory L. Tyrer
1112 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$25,500 $111,500 G1  0.242 $137,000 

$111,500 Totals  0.242 $137,000 $25,500 
291-0915-3342-017

N 52 FT OF LOT 26 BLK 19 J W COLES 3RD ADD

 0.242

1114 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Andrea M. Chartier
1114 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098-2304

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,000 $60,000 G1  0.367 $91,000 
$60,000 Totals  0.367 $91,000 $31,000 

291-0915-3342-018

N1/2 LOT 24 BLK 19 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD

 0.367

1113 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Donald E. Lamp
Shirley M. Schuenemann
1113 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098-2303

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $58,200 G1  0.366 $88,700 
$58,200 Totals  0.366 $88,700 $30,500 

291-0915-3342-019

S1/2 LOT 24 BLK 19 J W COLES 3RD ADD

 0.366

1111 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Tyler Bock
1111 N 2nd St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $65,500 G1  0.248 $91,500 
$65,500 Totals  0.248 $91,500 $26,000 

291-0915-3342-020

PARC 1 OF CSM 869 IN V7 P369 BEING PT BLK 19 J W 
COLES 3RD ADD

 0.248

1107 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Jason T. Romans
Emily J. Romans
1107 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $111,300 G1  0.248 $137,300 
$111,300 Totals  0.248 $137,300 $26,000 

291-0915-3342-021

PARC 2 OF CSM 869 IN V7 P369 BEING PT BLK 19 J W 
COLES 3RD ADD

 0.248

1101 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Matthew G. Frey
1101 S Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $105,500 G1  0.239 $131,000 
$105,500 Totals  0.239 $131,000 $25,500 

291-0915-3342-022

PARC 3 OF CSM 869 IN V7 P369 BEING PT BLK 19 J W 
COLES 3RD ADD

 0.239

204 North Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Eric M. Polinsky
Jennifer M. Polinsky
204 North Ave
Watertown, WI 53098-2318

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $98,100 G1  0.476 $123,600 
$98,100 Totals  0.476 $123,600 $25,500 

291-0915-3342-023

W 75 FT OF LOT 23 BLK 19 J W COLES 3RD ADD

 0.476

208 North Ave

Acres:Section: 33

David T. Kaul
Denise Kaul
208 North Ave
Watertown, WI 53098-2318

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$43,500 $147,500 G1  1.161 $191,000 

$147,500 Totals  1.161 $191,000 $43,500 
291-0915-3342-024

PT LOTS 22 & 23 BLK 19 J W COLES 3RD ADD AS 
DESC IN V1152 P701

 1.161

214 North Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Scott S. Voigt
Heidi D. Voigt
214 North Ave
Watertown, WI 53098-2318

School 6125
000400 MATC

$42,000 $122,400 G1  1.097 $164,400 
$122,400 Totals  1.097 $164,400 $42,000 

291-0915-3342-025

PT LOTS 21 & 22 BLK 19 J W COLES 3RD ADD AS 
DESC IN V1072 P256

 1.097

218 North Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Diane N Fontaine Trust
218 North Ave
Watertown, WI 53098-2318

School 6125
000400 MATC

$31,500 $193,000 G1  0.873 $224,500 
$193,000 Totals  0.873 $224,500 $31,500 

291-0915-3342-026

LOT 1 CSM 7330 IN V50 P303 BEING PT LOTS 34, 35 
& 20 BLK 19 J W COLES 3RD ADD & PT OF WILLOW 
ISLAND IN SE1/4 SEC 33

 0.873

213 North Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Michael J. Craig
Patti J. Craig
213 North Ave
Watertown, WI 53098-2317

School 6125
000400 MATC

$58,500 $161,800 G1  0.923 $220,300 
$161,800 Totals  0.923 $220,300 $58,500 

291-0915-3342-027

LOT 34 BLK 19 JW COLES 3RD ADD EX E 5 FT ALSO 
PT WILLOW ISLAND ADJ ON S AS DESC IN V598 P62

 0.923

211 North Ave

Acres:Section: 33

Rachel A. Strauss
Jean A. Strauss
211 North Ave
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $65,800 G1  0.255 $91,800 
$65,800 Totals  0.255 $91,800 $26,000 

291-0915-3342-028

N 48 FT OF LOT 33 BLK 19 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD

 0.255

1037 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Diana E. Schwenkner
1037 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098-2301

School 6125
000400 MATC

$44,000 $74,700 G1  0.510 $118,700 
$74,700 Totals  0.510 $118,700 $44,000 

291-0915-3342-029

PARC DESC IN CSM 227 IN V5 P320 BEING PT LOT 
33 BLK 19 J W COLES 3RD ADD EX HWY DESC IN 
DOC# 1249238

 0.510

1035 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Jake T. Yunk
1035 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$800 $0 G1  0.569 $800 
$0 Totals  0.569 $800 $800 

291-0915-3342-030

OL 1/5TH WARD

 0.569

1040R N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Bonnie L. Hanley
Michale D. Hanley
1040 R N Second
Watertown, WI 53098-2302

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$43,000 $106,500 G1  0.328 $149,500 

$106,500 Totals  0.328 $149,500 $43,000 
291-0915-3343-001

LOT 7 BLK 21 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD

 0.328

1008 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Adam Ae Kircher
Carly E. Haenel
1008 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$41,500 $123,600 G1  0.282 $165,100 
$123,600 Totals  0.282 $165,100 $41,500 

291-0915-3343-002

PT LOTS 8, 9 & 10 BLK 21 J W COLES 3RD ADD AS 
DESC IN V1240 P110

 0.282

1004 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Tatyana Totten
1004 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$44,000 $90,700 G1  0.347 $134,700 
$90,700 Totals  0.347 $134,700 $44,000 

291-0915-3343-003

S 72 FT OF LOTS 8, 9 & 10 BLK 21 JOHN W COLES 
3RD ADD

 0.347

1000 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Pamela L. Wilke
1000 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $69,700 G1  0.140 $96,200 
$69,700 Totals  0.140 $96,200 $26,500 

291-0915-3343-004

LOT 1 BLK 9 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD

 0.140

914 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Robert A. Grede
914 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $74,000 G1  0.124 $98,000 
$74,000 Totals  0.124 $98,000 $24,000 

291-0915-3343-005

E 50 FT OF LOT 2 BLK 9 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V276 P501

 0.124

109 Herman St

Acres:Section: 33

Donald W. Fischer
109 Herman St
Watertown, WI 53098-2827

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $61,700 G1  0.124 $85,700 
$61,700 Totals  0.124 $85,700 $24,000 

291-0915-3343-006

PT LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 9 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V346 P570

 0.124

105 Herman St

Acres:Section: 33

Ricky J. Buchanan
Susan Buchanan
105 Herman St
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $92,500 G1  0.243 $123,000 
$92,500 Totals  0.243 $123,000 $30,500 

291-0915-3343-007

W 32 FT OF LOT 3 & ALL OF LOT 4 BLK 9 JOHN W 
COLES 2ND ADD

 0.243

103 Herman St

Acres:Section: 33

Thomas L & Rebecca L Murphy 
Revocable Trust Dated June
103 Herman St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$39,000 $87,000 G1  0.223 $126,000 

$87,000 Totals  0.223 $126,000 $39,000 
291-0915-3343-008

LOT 5 BLK 9 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD

 0.223

101 Herman St

Acres:Section: 33

Nelson P. Fischer
Barbara M. Fischer
101 Herman St
Watertown, WI 53098-2827

School 6125
000400 MATC

$47,000 $137,500 G1  0.484 $184,500 
$137,500 Totals  0.484 $184,500 $47,000 

291-0915-3343-009

LOTS 6 & 7 BLK 9 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD

 0.484

106 Lynn St

Acres:Section: 33

Lawrence M. Devalkenaere
106 Lynn St
Watertown, WI 53098-2836

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $101,600 G1  0.164 $131,600 
$101,600 Totals  0.164 $131,600 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-010

LOT 8 BLK 9 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD

 0.164

112 Lynn St

Acres:Section: 33

Francis A. Mcfarland
104 Silver Dr
Watertown, WI 53098-1500

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $80,000 G1  0.164 $110,000 
$80,000 Totals  0.164 $110,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-011

LOT 9 BLK 9 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD

 0.164

116 Lynn St

Acres:Section: 33

Norma G. Lenius
116 Lynn St
Watertown, WI 53098-2836

School 6125
000400 MATC

$11,000 $116,000 G1  0.047 $127,000 
$116,000 Totals  0.047 $127,000 $11,000 

291-0915-3343-012

PT LOTS 10 & 11 BLK 9 J W COLES 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V1087 P263

 0.047

118 Lynn St

Acres:Section: 33

Misti D. Leinstock
118 Lynn St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$10,500 $49,500 G1  0.041 $60,000 
$49,500 Totals  0.041 $60,000 $10,500 

291-0915-3343-013

PT LOTS 10 & 11 BLK 9 J W COLES 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V868 P291

 0.041

900 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Arthur J. Lenius
N1085 County Rd L
Watertown, WI 53098-4318

School 6125
000400 MATC

$11,000 $50,100 G1  0.046 $61,100 
$50,100 Totals  0.046 $61,100 $11,000 

291-0915-3343-014

PT LOTS 10 & 11 BLK 9 J W COLES 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V1269 P047

 0.046

902 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Arthur J. Lenius
N1085 County Rd L
Watertown, WI 53098-4318

School 6125
000400 MATC

Jul 24, 2020   8:48 AM Page 278 of 417City of Watertown, Dodge County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,000 $83,500 G1  0.135 $109,500 

$83,500 Totals  0.135 $109,500 $26,000 
291-0915-3343-015

PT LOTS 10 & 11 BLK 9 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V494 P550

 0.135

906 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Alan L. Christian
906 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,500 $111,300 G1  0.115 $133,800 
$111,300 Totals  0.115 $133,800 $22,500 

291-0915-3343-016

PT LOT 1 BLK 8 J W COLES 2ND ADD (AKA J W 
COLES ADD) AS DESC IN V487 P127

 0.115

814 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Dale E. Wruck
Marcia A. Wruck
814 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098-2806

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $65,500 G1  0.164 $95,500 
$65,500 Totals  0.164 $95,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-017

LOT 2 BLK 8 J W COLES 2ND ADD (AKA J W COLES 
ADD)

 0.164

115 Lynn St

Acres:Section: 33

Kenneth L. Hildebrand
Angela F. Hildebrand
115 Lynn St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,500 $57,900 G1  0.156 $87,400 
$57,900 Totals  0.156 $87,400 $29,500 

291-0915-3343-018

E 63 FT OF LOT 3 BLK 8 J W COLES 2ND ADD (AKA J 
W COLES ADD) AS DESC IN V333 P431

 0.156

113 Lynn St

Acres:Section: 33

Lyle W. Polensky
Sylvia E. Polensky
113 Lynn St
Watertown, WI 53098-2835

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $67,800 G1  0.128 $92,300 
$67,800 Totals  0.128 $92,300 $24,500 

291-0915-3343-019

E 48 FT OF LOT 4 & W 3 FT OF LOT 3 BLK 8 JOHN W 
COLES 2ND ADD (AKA J W COLES ADD) AS DESC IN 
V582 P909

 0.128

109 Lynn St

Acres:Section: 33

Sally K. Wehrmann
Scott R. Wehrmann
109 Lynn St
Watertown, WI 53098-2835

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $59,000 G1  0.126 $83,500 
$59,000 Totals  0.126 $83,500 $24,500 

291-0915-3343-020

E1/2 LOT 5 & W 18 FT OF LOT 4 BLK 8 J W COLES 
2ND ADD (AKA J W COLES ADD) AS DESC IN V291 
P161

 0.126

107 Lynn St

Acres:Section: 33

Gloria G. Cowen
Geoffrey M. Schrab
107 Lynn St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $94,800 G1  0.124 $118,800 
$94,800 Totals  0.124 $118,800 $24,000 

291-0915-3343-021

W1/2 LOT 5 & E 17 FT OF LOT 6 BLK 8 J W COLES 
2ND ADD (AKA J W COLES ADD)

 0.124

105 Lynn St

Acres:Section: 33

Rory M. Colvin
Stephanie I. Colvin
105 Lynn St
Watertown, WI 53098-2835

School 6125
000400 MATC

Jul 24, 2020   8:48 AM Page 279 of 417City of Watertown, Dodge County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$40,500 $126,500 G1  0.231 $167,000 

$126,500 Totals  0.231 $167,000 $40,500 
291-0915-3343-022

LOT 6 BLK 8 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD (AKA J W 
COLES ADD) EX E 17 FT

 0.231

103 Lynn St

Acres:Section: 33

Allen R. Gifford
Elizabeth R. Gifford
103 Lynn St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$40,000 $112,200 G1  0.300 $152,200 
$112,200 Totals  0.300 $152,200 $40,000 

291-0915-3343-023

LOT 7 BLK 8 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD (AKA J W 
COLES ADD)

 0.300

100 E Green St

Acres:Section: 33

Jason A. Cummings
100 E Green St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $75,500 G1  0.164 $105,500 
$75,500 Totals  0.164 $105,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-024

LOT 8 BLK 8 J W COLES 2ND ADD (AKA J W COLES 
ADD)

 0.164

106 E Green St

Acres:Section: 33

Doreen M. Schwoch
106 E Green St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $52,500 G1  0.164 $82,500 
$52,500 Totals  0.164 $82,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-025

LOT 9 BLK 8 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD

 0.164

108 E Green St

Acres:Section: 33

Dalton J. Winkelman
108 E Green St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $67,200 G1  0.164 $97,200 
$67,200 Totals  0.164 $97,200 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-026

LOT 10 BLK 8 J W COLES 2ND ADD

 0.164

114 E Green St

Acres:Section: 33

Craig J. Polensky
114 E Green St
Watertown, WI 53098-2822

School 6125
000400 MATC

$18,500 $76,500 G1  0.089 $95,000 
$76,500 Totals  0.089 $95,000 $18,500 

291-0915-3343-027

LOTS 1 & 2 CSM 1358 IN V9 P252 BEING PT LOTS 11 
& 12 BLK 8 J W COLES 2ND ADD

 0.089

118 E Green St

Acres:Section: 33

John Himrich
118 E Green St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$17,500 $112,900 G1  0.085 $130,400 
$112,900 Totals  0.085 $130,400 $17,500 

291-0915-3343-028

LOT 3 CSM 1358 IN V9 P252 BEING PT LOT 12 BLK 8 J 
W COLES 2ND ADD

 0.085

800 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Charles E. Schleef
Teri L. Schleef
800 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098-2806

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $28,100 G1  0.184 $58,100 

$28,100 Totals  0.184 $58,100 $30,000 
291-0915-3343-029

N1/2 LOTS 11 & 12 BLK 8 J W COLES 2ND ADD (AKA J 
W COLES ADD)

 0.184

806 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Thomas P. Achilli
806 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$21,000 $59,200 G1  0.105 $80,200 
$59,200 Totals  0.105 $80,200 $21,000 

291-0915-3343-030

PT LOT 1 BLK 8 J W COLES 2ND ADD AS DESC IN 
V862 P385

 0.105

810 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Arthur J. Lenius
N1085 County Rd L
Watertown, WI 53098-4318

School 6125
000400 MATC

$15,500 $101,700 G1  0.074 $117,200 
$101,700 Totals  0.074 $117,200 $15,500 

291-0915-3343-031

THAT PT LOT 1 BLK 2 J W COLES ADD AS DESC IN 
V798 P172

 0.074

712 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Joel D. Parent
712 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $101,300 G1  0.179 $131,300 
$101,300 Totals  0.179 $131,300 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-032

LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 2 JOHN W COLES ADD EX W 60 FT 
OF SD LOT 3

 0.179

119 E Green St

Acres:Section: 33

Michelle J. Shadof
119 E Green St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $64,200 G1  0.149 $92,200 
$64,200 Totals  0.149 $92,200 $28,000 

291-0915-3343-033

W 60 FT OF LOT 3 BLK 2 JOHN W COLES ADD

 0.149

111 E Green St

Acres:Section: 33

Colleen V Sindermann Trust
111 E Green St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $77,300 G1  0.164 $107,300 
$77,300 Totals  0.164 $107,300 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-034

LOT 4 BLK 2 J W COLES ADD

 0.164

109 E Green St

Acres:Section: 33

Craig A. Jensen
109 E Green St
Watertown, WI 53098-2821

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,500 $92,000 G1  0.114 $114,500 
$92,000 Totals  0.114 $114,500 $22,500 

291-0915-3343-035

PT LOT 5 BLK 2 JOHN W COLES ADD AS DESC IN 
V697 P76

 0.114

107 E Green St

Acres:Section: 33

Jeffrey A. Bedford
107 E Green St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$21,000 $62,500 G1  0.107 $83,500 

$62,500 Totals  0.107 $83,500 $21,000 
291-0915-3343-036

PT LOTS 5 & 6 BLK 2 JW COLES ADD (TOGETHER 
WITH & SUBJECT TO A JOINT DRIVEWAY EASEMENT 
AS DESC IN V1152 P830)

 0.107

105 E Green St

Acres:Section: 33

Nathan Wangerin
Rebecca J. Wangerin
105 E Green St
Watertown, WI 53098-2821

School 6125
000400 MATC

$40,500 $92,100 G1  0.285 $132,600 
$92,100 Totals  0.285 $132,600 $40,500 

291-0915-3343-037

LOTS 6 & 7 BLK 2 JOHN W COLES ADD EX E 23 FT OF 
SD LOT 6

 0.285

103 E Green St

Acres:Section: 33

Peter J. Reeve
103 E Green St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$40,500 $111,900 G1  0.258 $152,400 
$111,900 Totals  0.258 $152,400 $40,500 

291-0915-3343-038

LOT 1 CSM 1977 IN V12 P350 BEING LOT 8 & PT LOT 
9 BLK 2 JOHN W COLES ADD

 0.258

100 Emerald St

Acres:Section: 33

Charles W. Shaw
Judith S. Shaw
100 Emerald St
Watertown, WI 53098-2816

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $59,000 G1  0.238 $89,500 
$59,000 Totals  0.238 $89,500 $30,500 

291-0915-3343-039

LOT 2 CSM 1977 IN V12 P350 BEING LOT 10 & PT LOT 
9 BLK 2 JOHN W COLES ADD

 0.238

106 Emerald St

Acres:Section: 33

Craig A. Fortmann
106 Emerald St
Watertown, WI 53098-2816

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $109,100 G1  0.231 $139,100 
$109,100 Totals  0.231 $139,100 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-040

LOT 11 & W 27 FT OF LOT 12 BLK 2 JOHN W COLES 
ADD

 0.231

110 Emerald St

Acres:Section: 33

John G. Checki
420 Water Tower Ct
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$19,500 $42,200 G1  0.097 $61,700 
$42,200 Totals  0.097 $61,700 $19,500 

291-0915-3343-041

PT LOT 12 BLK 2 J W COLES ADDITION AS DESC IN 
V1026 P233

 0.097

116 Emerald St

Acres:Section: 33

Diane L. Miller
116 Emerald St
Watertown, WI 53098-2816

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $58,900 G1  0.124 $82,900 
$58,900 Totals  0.124 $82,900 $24,000 

291-0915-3343-042

W 50 FT OF LOT 13 BLK 2 J W COLES ADD

 0.124

118 Emerald St

Acres:Section: 33

Michael A. Gaugert
Julie A. Gaugert
W4888 County Rd Me
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$15,500 $84,500 G1  0.072 $100,000 

$84,500 Totals  0.072 $100,000 $15,500 
291-0915-3343-043

PT LOTS 13 & 14 BLK 2 J W COLES ADD AS DESC IN 
V919 P670

 0.072

700 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Lynn M. Preston
700 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098-2804

School 6125
000400 MATC

$17,500 $74,600 G1  0.084 $92,100 
$74,600 Totals  0.084 $92,100 $17,500 

291-0915-3343-044

PT LOTS 14 & 13 BLK 2 JOHN W COLES ADD AS 
DESC IN V946 P301

 0.084

704 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Jeffrey A. Stueber
704 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$16,500 $64,000 G1  0.079 $80,500 
$64,000 Totals  0.079 $80,500 $16,500 

291-0915-3343-045

PT LOT 1 BLK 2 J W COLES ADD AS DESC IN V1089 
P960

 0.079

706 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Rt Investments LLC
N8462 Hustisford Rd
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$19,500 $102,000 G1  0.096 $121,500 
$102,000 Totals  0.096 $121,500 $19,500 

291-0915-3343-046

PT LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 3 JOHN W COLES ADD AS DESC 
IN V821 P163

 0.096

612 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

William J. Richards
Pegg E. Richards
612 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098-2802

School 6125
000400 MATC

$10,000 $45,000 G1  0.039 $55,000 
$45,000 Totals  0.039 $55,000 $10,000 

291-0915-3343-047

PT LOT 2 BLK 3 J W COLES ADD AS DESC IN V866 
P772

 0.039

119 Emerald St

Acres:Section: 33

Christina D. Friedl
119 Emerald St
Watertown, WI 53098-2815

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,500 $48,600 G1  0.114 $71,100 
$48,600 Totals  0.114 $71,100 $22,500 

291-0915-3343-048

PT LOT 3 BLK 3 JOHN W COLES ADD AS DESC IN 
V781 P801 (ALSO A ROW)

 0.114

117 Emerald St

Acres:Section: 33

Xao Yang
117 Emerald St
Watertown, WI 53098-2815

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $99,500 G1  0.131 $124,500 
$99,500 Totals  0.131 $124,500 $25,000 

291-0915-3343-049

E1/2 LOT 4 & W 20 FT OF LOT 3 BLK 3 J W COLES 
ADD (SUBJECT TO A ROW)

 0.131

113 Emerald St

Acres:Section: 33

Erich C. Doehler
113 Emerald St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,000 $175,000 G2  0.164 $194,000 

$175,000 Totals  0.164 $194,000 $19,000 
291-0915-3343-050

W1/2 OF LOT 4 & E1/2 OF LOT 5 BLK 3 JOHN W 
COLES ADD

 0.164

109 Emerald St

Acres:Section: 33

Northern Trails Meats LLC
109 Emerald St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$17,000 $131,000 G2  0.149 $148,000 
$131,000 Totals  0.149 $148,000 $17,000 

291-0915-3343-051

W1/2 LOT 5 & E 27 FT OF LOT 6 BLK 3 JOHN W 
COLES ADD

 0.149

107 Emerald St

Acres:Section: 33

Northern Trails Meats LLC
109 Emerald St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$42,500 $158,700 G1  0.316 $201,200 
$158,700 Totals  0.316 $201,200 $42,500 

291-0915-3343-052

LOT 3 CSM 1380 IN V9 P289 BEING PT LOT 6 BLK 3 J 
W COLES ADD EX LOT 1 CSM 4329 IN V27 P139

 0.316

105 Emerald St

Acres:Section: 33

Wirc
PO Box 33
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$48,500 $0 G2  0.845 $48,500 
$0 Totals  0.845 $48,500 $48,500 

291-0915-3343-053

LOTS 1 & 2 CSM 1380 IN V9 P289 BEING LOTS 7, 8 & 
9 & PT LOT 6 BLK 3 J W COLES ADD (SD LOT 2 OF 
CSM 1380 INCLUDES ALL OF LOT 1 CSM 4328) ALSO 

 0.845

104 E Division St

Acres:Section: 33

Cady Emerald LLC
PO Box 33
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$19,000 $98,500 G1  0.093 $117,500 
$98,500 Totals  0.093 $117,500 $19,000 

291-0915-3343-054

LOT 10 BLK 3 JOHN W COLES ADD EX THE NORTH 
50 FT AS DESC IN V324 P359

 0.093

600 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Daniel J. Fetter
Shelby A. Fetter
N7698 Switzke Rd
Watertown, WI 53094-9437

School 6125
000400 MATC

$18,500 $87,500 G1  0.090 $106,000 
$87,500 Totals  0.090 $106,000 $18,500 

291-0915-3343-055

N 50 FT OF LOT 10 BLK 3 JOHN W COLES ADD AS 
DESC IN V324 P359

 0.090

604 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Rock Valley Enterprises Inc
W9013 County Rd Q
Watertown, WI 53098-3755

School 6125
000400 MATC

$17,000 $74,000 G1  0.083 $91,000 
$74,000 Totals  0.083 $91,000 $17,000 

291-0915-3343-056

PT LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 3 JOHN W COLES ADD AS DESC 
IN V1069 P908

 0.083

608 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Tina M. Hoff
608 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098-2802

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,500 $0 G2  0.102 $20,500 

$0 Totals  0.102 $20,500 $20,500 
291-0915-3343-057

N1/2 OF LOT 10 & N1/2 OF W 26 FT OF LOT 9 BLK 4 
JOHN W COLES ADD AS DESC IN V621 P788

 0.102

613 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Karah N. Pugh
N8535 Hustisford Rd
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$21,500 $69,000 G1  0.109 $90,500 
$69,000 Totals  0.109 $90,500 $21,500 

291-0915-3343-058

S 55 FT OF LOT 10 & S 54 FT OF W 26 FT OF LOT 9 
BLK 4 JOHN W COLES ADD

 0.109

609 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Yia Yang
Youa Yang
609 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098-2801

School 6125
000400 MATC

$17,500 $74,400 G1  0.083 $91,900 
$74,400 Totals  0.083 $91,900 $17,500 

291-0915-3343-059

N1/2 OF W1/2 OF LOT 11 BLK 4 JOHN W COLES ADD

 0.083

607 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Joseph E. Ellingson
607 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$17,500 $97,500 G2  0.083 $115,000 
$97,500 Totals  0.083 $115,000 $17,500 

291-0915-3343-060

S1/2 OF W1/2 OF LOT 11 BLK 4 JOHN W COLES ADD

 0.083

601 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

The Tipsy Goose, LLC
N8535 Hustisford Rd
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $56,000 G1  0.167 $86,000 
$56,000 Totals  0.167 $86,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-061

E1/2 (66') LOT 11 BLK 4 JOHN W COLES ADD AS 
DESC IN V389 P398

 0.167

206 E Division St

Acres:Section: 33

Mark L. Van Beem
218 E Leonard St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $97,600 G1  0.110 $117,600 
$97,600 Totals  0.110 $117,600 $20,000 

291-0915-3343-062

PT LOT 12 BLK 4 JOHN W COLES ADD AS DESC IN 
V946 P496

 0.110

210 E Division St

Acres:Section: 33

Ethan Shaw
1231 Partridge Ave
Beloit, WI 53511

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,000 $85,000 G1  0.112 $107,000 
$85,000 Totals  0.112 $107,000 $22,000 

291-0915-3343-063

PT LOTS 12 & 13 BLK 4 JOHN W COLES ADD AS 
DESC IN V1322 P72

 0.112

214 E Division St

Acres:Section: 33

J Jesus Aranda Gomez
Aidhe Aranda
517 Aspen St
Johnson Creek, WI 53038

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $88,300 G1  0.166 $118,300 

$88,300 Totals  0.166 $118,300 $30,000 
291-0915-3343-064

PT LOTS 13 & 14 BLK 4 J W COLES ADDITION AS 
DESC IN V1250 P37

 0.166

216 E Division St

Acres:Section: 33

Michael R. Gutzdorf
216 E Division St
Watertown, WI 53098-2814

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,000 $93,700 G1  0.141 $120,700 
$93,700 Totals  0.141 $120,700 $27,000 

291-0915-3343-065

PT LOTS 14 & 15 BLK 4 JW COLES ADD AS DESC IN 
V1153 P126

 0.141

220 E Division St

Acres:Section: 33

Steven T. Huth
Patty A. Huth
220 E Division St
Watertown, WI 53098-2814

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,500 $62,500 G1  0.104 $83,000 
$62,500 Totals  0.104 $83,000 $20,500 

291-0915-3343-066

PT LOT 15 BLK 4 JOHN W COLES ADD AS DESC IN 
V728 P232

 0.104

222 E Division St

Acres:Section: 33

Diane L. Miller
Debra Niva
222 E Division St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,500 $101,900 G1  0.114 $124,400 
$101,900 Totals  0.114 $124,400 $22,500 

291-0915-3343-067

LOT 16 BLK 4 J W COLES ADD EX E 20 FT

 0.114

224 E Division St

Acres:Section: 33

Jeffry G. Checki
224 E Division St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $90,300 G1  0.193 $120,300 
$90,300 Totals  0.193 $120,300 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-068

PT LOTS 16 AND 17 BLK 4 J W COLES ADD AS DESC 
IN V1122 P52

 0.193

600 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Deanne K. Lane
966 Valentine Rd
Oconomowoc, WI 53066

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $77,500 G1  0.112 $103,000 
$77,500 Totals  0.112 $103,000 $25,500 

291-0915-3343-069

PT LOTS 2, 3 & 17 BLK 4 JOHN W COLES ADD AS 
DESC IN V943 P553

 0.112

608 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Guadalupe Sanchez
608 N Fourth St
Watertown, WI 53098-2909

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $96,200 G1  0.149 $126,200 
$96,200 Totals  0.149 $126,200 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-070

LOT 1 & PT LOT 2 BLK 4 JOHN W COLES ADD AS 
DESC IN V1049 P785

 0.149

614 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

James A. Chingway
Sandra J. Chingway
614 N Fourth St
Watertown, WI 53098-2909

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,000 $101,000 G1  0.098 $121,000 

$101,000 Totals  0.098 $121,000 $20,000 
291-0915-3343-071

PT LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 4 JOHN W COLES ADD AS DESC 
IN V1072 P876

 0.098

301 Emerald St

Acres:Section: 33

Amanda Hookstead
301 Emerald St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $43,500 G1  0.176 $73,500 
$43,500 Totals  0.176 $73,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-072

LOT 4 & E 5 FT LOT 5 BLK 4 JOHN W COLES ADD

 0.176

229 Emerald St

Acres:Section: 33

Neilson D. Bright
Donna Bright
229 Emerald St
Watertown, WI 53098-2817

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $74,700 G1  0.151 $103,200 
$74,700 Totals  0.151 $103,200 $28,500 

291-0915-3343-073

W 61 FT OF LOT 5 BLK 4 JOHN W COLES ADD

 0.151

223 Emerald St

Acres:Section: 33

Sean P. Thomas
223 Emerald St
Watertown, WI 53098-2817

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $94,200 G1  0.164 $124,200 
$94,200 Totals  0.164 $124,200 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-074

LOT 6 BLK 4 JOHN W COLES ADD

 0.164

219 Emerald St

Acres:Section: 33

Richard K. Panfil
N1006 Second Street Rd
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $95,300 G1  0.164 $125,300 
$95,300 Totals  0.164 $125,300 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-075

LOT 7 BLK 4 JOHN W COLES ADD

 0.164

215 Emerald St

Acres:Section: 33

James J. Nick
215 Emerald St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $82,000 G1  0.164 $112,000 
$82,000 Totals  0.164 $112,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-076

LOT 8 BLK 4 J W COLES ADD

 0.164

209 Emerald St

Acres:Section: 33

James A. Frey
Theresa J. Frey
209 Emerald St
Watertown, WI 53098-2817

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $98,300 G1  0.099 $118,300 
$98,300 Totals  0.099 $118,300 $20,000 

291-0915-3343-077

E 40 FT OF LOT 9 BLK 4 JOHN W COLES ADD

 0.099

207 Emerald St

Acres:Section: 33

Mark E. Roesch
Amy L. Roesch
207 Emerald St
Watertown, WI 53098-2817

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,500 $84,700 G1  0.112 $108,200 

$84,700 Totals  0.112 $108,200 $23,500 
291-0915-3343-078

PT LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 5 J W COLES ADDITION AS DESC 
IN V645 P49

 0.112

619 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Jordan L. Hensler
619 N Fourth St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$17,500 $24,800 G1  0.085 $42,300 
$24,800 Totals  0.085 $42,300 $17,500 

291-0915-3343-079

LOT 1 CSM 3116 IN V18 P151 BEING PT LOTS 4 & 5 
BLK 5 JOHN W COLES ADD

 0.085

615 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Jan C. Garvens
615 N Fourth St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,000 $64,500 G1  0.112 $86,500 
$64,500 Totals  0.112 $86,500 $22,000 

291-0915-3343-080

PT LOT 6 BLK 5 J W COLES ADD AS DESC IN V558 
P563

 0.112

611 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Gregory Else
4121 N Sheridan Rd #in
Chicago, IL 60613

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $108,300 G1  0.164 $138,300 
$108,300 Totals  0.164 $138,300 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-081

LOT 7 BLK 5 JOHN W COLES ADD

 0.164

410 E Division St

Acres:Section: 33

David L. Vogel
410 E Division St
Watertown, WI 53098-2929

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $74,400 G1  0.100 $94,400 
$74,400 Totals  0.100 $94,400 $20,000 

291-0915-3343-082

LOT 8 BLK 5 JOHN W COLES ADD EX N 42 FT

 0.100

414 E Division St

Acres:Section: 33

Daniel M. Seelman
414 E Division St
Watertown, WI 53098-2929

School 6125
000400 MATC

$14,000 $64,700 G1  0.064 $78,700 
$64,700 Totals  0.064 $78,700 $14,000 

291-0915-3343-083

N 42 FT OF LOT 8 BLK 5 J W COLES ADD

 0.064

604 Harold St

Acres:Section: 33

Janet E. Tschida
604 Harold St
Watertown, WI 53098-2947

School 6125
000400 MATC

$16,500 $41,500 G1  0.087 $58,000 
$41,500 Totals  0.087 $58,000 $16,500 

291-0915-3343-084

LOT 2 CSM 3116 IN V18 P151 BEING PT LOT 4 BLK 5 
JOHN W COLES ADD

 0.087

606 Harold St

Acres:Section: 33

606 Harold LLC
c/o Mitch Hertneky
W2361 Heather St
Oconomowoc, WI 53066

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$11,500 $0 G1  0.049 $11,500 

$0 Totals  0.049 $11,500 $11,500 
291-0915-3343-085

W 34.2 FT OF LOT 5 BLK 12 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD 
EX N 45 FT

 0.049

500 E Division St

Acres:Section: 33

Ronald W. Ziwisky
416 Dorothy Pl
Watertown, WI 53094-6726

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $88,900 G1  0.128 $118,900 
$88,900 Totals  0.128 $118,900 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-086

PT LOT 2 BLK 18 J W COLES 2ND ADD AS DESC IN 
V893 P765

 0.128

707 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Dagoberto Rivera
707 N Fourth St
Watertown, WI 53098-2910

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $46,000 G2  0.108 $70,000 
$46,000 Totals  0.108 $70,000 $24,000 

291-0915-3343-087

PT LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 1 JOHN W COLES ADD AS DESC 
IN V858 P353

 0.108

716 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Jeffrey A. Kohlhoff
716 N Fourth St
Watertown, WI 53098-2911

School 6125
000400 MATC

$14,500 $68,200 G1  0.068 $82,700 
$68,200 Totals  0.068 $82,700 $14,500 

291-0915-3343-088

PT LOT 2 BLK 1 JOHN W COLES ADD AS DESC IN 
V1172 P865

 0.068

317 E Green St

Acres:Section: 33

Jacob V. Higgins
Crystal M. Higgins
317 E Green St
Watertown, WI 53098-2825

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $63,700 G1  0.164 $93,700 
$63,700 Totals  0.164 $93,700 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-089

LOT 3 BLK 1 JOHN W COLES ADD

 0.164

315 E Green St

Acres:Section: 33

Christopher D. Dawalt
Jennifer L. Dawalt
315 E Green St
Watertown, WI 53098-2825

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $0 G1  0.164 $30,000 
$0 Totals  0.164 $30,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-090

LOT 4 BLK 1 J W COLES ADD

 0.164

311 E Green St

Acres:Section: 33

G. E. Mallow Properties, LLC
W3257 Beryl Dr
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $55,700 G1  0.149 $83,700 
$55,700 Totals  0.149 $83,700 $28,000 

291-0915-3343-091

E 60 FT OF LOT 5 BLK 1 J W COLES ADD AS DESC IN 
V365 P517

 0.149

305 E Green St

Acres:Section: 33

Margaret P. Chingway
305 E Green St
Watertown, WI 53098-2825

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$23,500 $99,400 G1  0.121 $122,900 

$99,400 Totals  0.121 $122,900 $23,500 
291-0915-3343-092

PT LOTS 5 & 6 BLK 1 JOHN W COLES ADD AS DESC 
IN V949 P630

 0.121

301 E Green St

Acres:Section: 33

Jeffery J. Wuchterl
Kathy J. Wuchterl
301 E Green St
Watertown, WI 53098-2825

School 6125
000400 MATC

$15,500 $62,600 G1  0.071 $78,100 
$62,600 Totals  0.071 $78,100 $15,500 

291-0915-3343-093

S 35 FT OF LOT 6, S 35 FT OF W 6 FT OF LOT 5 AS 
DESC IN V222 P387 ALSO N 8 FT OF LOT 20 AS 
DESC IN V233 P338 ALL IN BLK 1 JOHN W COLES 

 0.071

709 Vine St

Acres:Section: 33

Ronald R. Osterholz
1517 Windfield Way
Middleton, WI 53562

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $48,800 G1  0.152 $77,300 
$48,800 Totals  0.152 $77,300 $28,500 

291-0915-3343-094

LOT 20 BLK 1 JOHN W COLES ADD EX N 8 FT

 0.152

300 Emerald St

Acres:Section: 33

Carl A. Foege
300 Emerald St
Watertown, WI 53098-2820

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $99,400 G1  0.164 $129,400 
$99,400 Totals  0.164 $129,400 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-095

LOT 21 BLK 1 J W COLES ADD

 0.164

304 Emerald St

Acres:Section: 33

Benigno Ollarzabal
Amanda J. Ollarzabal
304 Emerald St
Watertown, WI 53098-2820

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $101,500 G1  0.124 $125,500 
$101,500 Totals  0.124 $125,500 $24,000 

291-0915-3343-096

W 50 FT OF LOT 22 BLK 1 JOHN W COLES ADD

 0.124

310 Emerald St

Acres:Section: 33

Jeffrey Zempel
Shena Zempel
310 Emerald St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$15,500 $98,000 G2  0.071 $113,500 
$98,000 Totals  0.071 $113,500 $15,500 

291-0915-3343-097

PT LOTS 22 & 23 BLK 1 J W COLES ADD AS DESC IN 
V857 P736

 0.071

700 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Ronald W. Ziwisky
416 Dorothy Pl
Watertown, WI 53094-6726

School 6125
000400 MATC

$13,500 $0 G2  0.101 $13,500 
$0 Totals  0.101 $13,500 $13,500 

291-0915-3343-098

PT LOTS 22, 23 & 24 BLK 1 J W COLES ADD AS DESC 
IN V857 P736

 0.101

702 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Ronald W. Ziwisky
416 Dorothy Pl
Watertown, WI 53094-6726

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $57,500 G1  0.196 $87,500 

$57,500 Totals  0.196 $87,500 $30,000 
291-0915-3343-099

PT LOTS 1, 2, 23 & 24 BLK 1 J W COLES ADD AS 
DESC IN V374 P246

 0.196

712 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Jeffrey Kohlhoff
712 N Fourth St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $117,300 G1  0.164 $141,300 
$117,300 Totals  0.164 $141,300 $24,000 

291-0915-3343-100

LOT 8 BLK 1 JOHN W COLES ADD

 0.164

714 Vine St

Acres:Section: 33

Nathan J. Zastrow
Gabrielle M. Zastrow
714 Vine St
Watertown, WI 53098-2842

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $72,500 G1  0.164 $102,500 
$72,500 Totals  0.164 $102,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-101

LOT 9 BLK 1 JOHN W COLES ADD

 0.164

213 E Green St

Acres:Section: 33

John F. Janecek
213 E Green St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $107,600 G1  0.164 $137,600 
$107,600 Totals  0.164 $137,600 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-102

LOT 10 BLK 1 JOHN W COLES ADD

 0.164

211 E Green St

Acres:Section: 33

Julie A. Simon
211 E Green St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $75,700 G1  0.164 $105,700 
$75,700 Totals  0.164 $105,700 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-103

LOT 11 BLK 1 JOHN W COLES ADD

 0.164

207 E Green St

Acres:Section: 33

Dean J. Bingham
207 E Green St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$14,500 $75,900 G1  0.065 $90,400 
$75,900 Totals  0.065 $90,400 $14,500 

291-0915-3343-104

N 37 FT OF LOT 12 BLK 1 J W COLES ADD

 0.065

713 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Everett Zwieg
Joyce Zwieg
W3654 County Rd O
Watertown, WI 53098-4712

School 6125
000400 MATC

$15,500 $37,200 G1  0.071 $52,700 
$37,200 Totals  0.071 $52,700 $15,500 

291-0915-3343-105

PT LOT 12 BLK 1 J W COLES ADD AS DESC IN V933 
P527

 0.071

709 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Jason Lippold
Jessica Lippold
535 County Rd D
Dousman, WI 53118

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$29,500 $49,500 G1  0.157 $79,000 

$49,500 Totals  0.157 $79,000 $29,500 
291-0915-3343-106

S1/3 LOT 12 & N 38 FT LOTS 13 & 14 BLK 1 JOHN W 
COLE'S ADD AS DESC IN V433 P433

 0.157

705 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Jacob Andrew Baur
708 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$17,500 $102,500 G2  0.084 $120,000 
$102,500 Totals  0.084 $120,000 $17,500 

291-0915-3343-107

PT LOTS 13 & 14 BLK 1 JOHN W COLES ADD AS 
DESC IN V630 P550

 0.084

701 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Dean A. Lenius
Linda K. Lenius
534 Humbolt St
Watertown, WI 53094-7310

School 6125
000400 MATC

$18,500 $90,200 G1  0.084 $108,700 
$90,200 Totals  0.084 $108,700 $18,500 

291-0915-3343-108

PT LOT 14 BLK 1 J W COLES ADD AS DESC IN V1068 
P882

 0.084

202 Emerald St

Acres:Section: 33

Shane W. Langner
Dawn M. Langner
202 Emerald St
Watertown, WI 53098-2818

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,000 $87,000 G1  0.154 $116,000 
$87,000 Totals  0.154 $116,000 $29,000 

291-0915-3343-109

LOT 15 BLK 1 JOHN W COLES ADD EX E 4 FT (AS 
DESC IN V798 P762)

 0.154

208 Emerald St

Acres:Section: 33

Lyle D. Ganz
Margaret M. Shepherd
638 E Anne St
Oconomowoc, WI 53066

School 6125
000400 MATC

$15,000 $85,300 G1  0.069 $100,300 
$85,300 Totals  0.069 $100,300 $15,000 

291-0915-3343-110

W 24 FT OF LOT 16 & E 4 FT OF LOT 15 BLK 1 J W 
COLES ADD

 0.069

212 Emerald St

Acres:Section: 33

Steven P. Sharp
212 Emerald St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,500 $121,500 G1  0.104 $142,000 
$121,500 Totals  0.104 $142,000 $20,500 

291-0915-3343-111

LOT 16 BLK 1 JOHN W COLES ADD EX W 24 FT

 0.104

214 Emerald St

Acres:Section: 33

Svitlana Sopko
11640 Hidden Valley Dr
Cedarburg, WI 53012

School 6125
000400 MATC

$21,500 $66,700 G1  0.109 $88,200 
$66,700 Totals  0.109 $88,200 $21,500 

291-0915-3343-112

W 44 FT OF LOT 17 BLK 1 JOHN W COLES ADD

 0.109

218 Emerald St

Acres:Section: 33

John F. Rajkovacz
Danica G. Rajkovacz
218 Emerald St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,500 $97,000 G1  0.104 $117,500 

$97,000 Totals  0.104 $117,500 $20,500 
291-0915-3343-113

E 22 FT OF LOT 17 & W 20 FT OF LOT 18 BLK 1 JOHN 
W COLES ADD AS DESC IN V851 P530

 0.104

220 Emerald St

Acres:Section: 33

Judith K. Draeger
534 Grey Fox run
Watertown, WI 53094-5901

School 6125
000400 MATC

$9,500 $0 G1  0.114 $9,500 
$0 Totals  0.114 $9,500 $9,500 

291-0915-3343-114

E 46 FT OF LOT 18 BLK 1 J W COLES ADD

 0.114

700 Vine St

Acres:Section: 33

Nathan J. Zastrow
Gabrielle M. Zastrow
714 Vine St
Watertown, WI 53098-2842

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $92,600 G1  0.164 $122,600 
$92,600 Totals  0.164 $122,600 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-115

LOT 1 BLK 7 J W COLES 2ND ADD

 0.164

808 Vine St

Acres:Section: 33

Richard L. Wilkey
808 Vine St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $59,800 G1  0.164 $89,800 
$59,800 Totals  0.164 $89,800 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-116

LOT 2 BLK 7 J W COLES 2ND ADD

 0.164

211 Lynn St

Acres:Section: 33

Blake W. Baldwin
Denise Baldwin
211 Lynn St
Watertown, WI 53098-2837

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $63,100 G1  0.164 $93,100 
$63,100 Totals  0.164 $93,100 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-117

LOT 3 BLK 7 J W COLES 2ND ADD

 0.164

207 Lynn St

Acres:Section: 33

Michael J. Werner
207 Lynn St
Watertown, WI 53098-2837

School 6125
000400 MATC

$3,500 $1,700 G1  0.088 $5,200 
$1,700 Totals  0.088 $5,200 $3,500 

291-0915-3343-118

ELY 35 FT OF LOT 4 BLK 7 J W COLES 2ND ADD (AS 
ORIGINALLY DESC IN V152 P582)

 0.088

205 Lynn St

Acres:Section: 33

Justin D. Quinn
815 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,000 $106,500 G1  0.112 $128,500 
$106,500 Totals  0.112 $128,500 $22,000 

291-0915-3343-119

LOTS 4 & 5 BLK 7 J W COLES 2ND ADD EX THAT PT 
DESC IN V166 P37 EX ELY 35 FT OF SD LOT 4 (AS 
ORIGINALLY DESC IN V152 P582)

 0.112

815 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Justin D. Quinn
815 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$20,500 $65,600 G1  0.102 $86,100 

$65,600 Totals  0.102 $86,100 $20,500 
291-0915-3343-120

S 50 FT OF LOT 5 & S 50 FT OF W 31 FT OF LOT 4 
BLK 7 J W COLES 2ND ADD (AKA J W COLES ADD) AS 
DESC IN V379 P330

 0.102

811 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Everett Zwieg
Joyce Zwieg
W3654 County Rd O
Watertown, WI 53098-4712

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $63,000 G1  0.122 $89,000 
$63,000 Totals  0.122 $89,000 $26,000 

291-0915-3343-121

PT LOTS 6 & 7 BLK 7 J W COLES 2ND ADD AS DESC 
IN V938 P423

 0.122

805 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

James J. Frystak
1312 S Ninth St
Watertown, WI 53094-6606

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,000 $67,000 G1  0.130 $92,000 
$67,000 Totals  0.130 $92,000 $25,000 

291-0915-3343-122

LOTS 6 & 7 BLK 7 J W COLES 2ND ADD (AKA J W 
COLES ADD) AS DESC IN V1134 P555

 0.130

801 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Robert H. Gottschalk
Joyce M. Gottschalk
801 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098-2805

School 6125
000400 MATC

$16,000 $77,000 G1  0.074 $93,000 
$77,000 Totals  0.074 $93,000 $16,000 

291-0915-3343-123

E 43 FT OF S 75 FT OF LOT 7 BLK 7 J W COLES 2ND 
ADD (AKA J W COLES ADD) AS DESC IN V324 P402

 0.074

206 E Green St

Acres:Section: 33

Michael J. Zwolanek
Elissabeth M. Zwolanek
206 E Green St
Watertown, WI 53098-2824

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $78,400 G1  0.164 $108,400 
$78,400 Totals  0.164 $108,400 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-124

LOT 8 BLK 7 J W COLES 2ND ADD (AKA J W COLES 
ADD)

 0.164

210 E Green St

Acres:Section: 33

Trust Number 210 E Green St
c/o Kimberly Hoffman
PO Box 414
Watertown, WI 53094-0414

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $113,400 G1  0.164 $143,400 
$113,400 Totals  0.164 $143,400 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-125

LOT 9 BLK 7 J W COLES 2ND ADD

 0.164

212 E Green St

Acres:Section: 33

James F. Gagliano
Donna P. Gagliano
212 E Green St
Watertown, WI 53098-2824

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $99,700 G1  0.164 $129,700 
$99,700 Totals  0.164 $129,700 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-126

LOT 10 BLK 7 J W COLES 2ND ADD (AKA J W COLES 
ADD)

 0.164

216 E Green St

Acres:Section: 33

Joe Jimenez
Quinn Jimenez
216 E Green St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,500 $87,700 G1  0.097 $107,200 

$87,700 Totals  0.097 $107,200 $19,500 
291-0915-3343-127

S1/2 LOT 1 & N 10 FT OF LOT 9 BLK 10 JOHN W 
COLES 2ND ADD

 0.097

908 Vine St

Acres:Section: 33

Colton Weller
908 Vine St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$16,500 $97,900 G1  0.079 $114,400 
$97,900 Totals  0.079 $114,400 $16,500 

291-0915-3343-128

E 64 FT OF N1/2 LOT 1 BLK 10 JOHN W COLES 2ND 
ADD

 0.079

912 Vine St

Acres:Section: 33

John E. Pirkel Jr
Doris J. Pirkel
912 Vine St
Watertown, WI 53098-2846

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $114,200 G1  0.171 $144,200 
$114,200 Totals  0.171 $144,200 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-129

PT OF LOTS 1 & 3 & ALL OF LOT 2 BLK 10 JOHN W 
COLES 2ND ADD AS DESC IN V1082 P297

 0.171

209 Herman St

Acres:Section: 33

Tiffany D. Curia
Joseph D. Curia
405 S 5th St
Watertown, WI 53094-4607

School 6125
000400 MATC

$13,000 $56,800 G1  0.057 $69,800 
$56,800 Totals  0.057 $69,800 $13,000 

291-0915-3343-130

W 23 FT OF E 26 FT OF LOT 3 BLK 10 J W COLES 2ND 
ADD (TOGETHER WITH & SUBJECT TO A JOINT 
DRIVEWAY EASEMENT)

 0.057

207 Herman St

Acres:Section: 33

James A. Heitman
Kathryn E. Heitman
207 Herman St
Watertown, WI 53098-2829

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $51,200 G1  0.099 $71,200 
$51,200 Totals  0.099 $71,200 $20,000 

291-0915-3343-131

W 40 FT LOT 3 BLK 10 J W COLES 2ND ADD 
(SUBJECT TO A ROW)

 0.099

205 Herman St

Acres:Section: 33

Joseph Budzinski
205 Herman St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $71,700 G1  0.138 $96,200 
$71,700 Totals  0.138 $96,200 $24,500 

291-0915-3343-132

PT LOT 4 BLK 10 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD AS DESC 
IN V904 P230

 0.138

915 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Michele M. Mireau
915 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $61,900 G1  0.135 $87,900 
$61,900 Totals  0.135 $87,900 $26,000 

291-0915-3343-133

PT LOTS 4, 5 & 6 BLK 10 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V773 P157

 0.135

907 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Lisa Radanovich
907 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

Jul 24, 2020   8:48 AM Page 295 of 417City of Watertown, Dodge County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,000 $45,400 G1  0.088 $63,400 

$45,400 Totals  0.088 $63,400 $18,000 
291-0915-3343-134

PT LOTS 5 & 6 BLK 10 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V1020 P136

 0.088

200 Lynn St

Acres:Section: 33

Ronald W. Ziwisky
416 Dorothy Pl
Watertown, WI 53094-6726

School 6125
000400 MATC

$15,500 $45,900 G1  0.072 $61,400 
$45,900 Totals  0.072 $61,400 $15,500 

291-0915-3343-135

E 45 FT OF S 70 FT OF LOT 6 BLK 10 J W COLES 2ND 
ADD

 0.072

202 Lynn St

Acres:Section: 33

David J. Meyer
202 Lynn St
Watertown, WI 53098-2838

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $61,500 G1  0.164 $91,500 
$61,500 Totals  0.164 $91,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-136

LOT 7 BLK 10 J W COLES 2ND ADD

 0.164

208 Lynn St

Acres:Section: 33

Nick B. Oliver
Angel M. Oliver
208 Lynn St
Watertown, WI 53098-2838

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $60,800 G1  0.164 $90,800 
$60,800 Totals  0.164 $90,800 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-137

LOT 8 BLK 10 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD

 0.164

212 Lynn St

Acres:Section: 33

Zsolt Bajnok
Kathleen Bajnok
212 Lynn St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,000 $48,200 G1  0.148 $76,200 
$48,200 Totals  0.148 $76,200 $28,000 

291-0915-3343-138

LOT 9 BLK 10 J W COLES 2ND ADD EX N 10 FT

 0.148

216 Lynn St

Acres:Section: 33

Craig D. Kuehl
W4229 Ebenezer Dr
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $61,300 G1  0.198 $91,300 
$61,300 Totals  0.198 $91,300 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-139

LOT 5 BLK 11 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD

 0.198

300 Lynn St

Acres:Section: 33

Frank Jimenez
Betty Jimenez
805 Briar Ct
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $90,000 G1  0.164 $120,000 
$90,000 Totals  0.164 $120,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-140

LOT 6 BLK 11 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD

 0.164

304 Lynn St

Acres:Section: 33

Laura Morgan
304 Lynn St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $65,400 G1  0.164 $95,400 

$65,400 Totals  0.164 $95,400 $30,000 
291-0915-3343-143

LOT 2 BLK 6 J W COLES 2ND ADD

 0.164

309 Lynn St

Acres:Section: 33

Catherine J. Surdick
309 Lynn St
Watertown, WI 53098-2839

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,000 $73,100 G1  0.136 $99,100 
$73,100 Totals  0.136 $99,100 $26,000 

291-0915-3343-144

E 55 FT OF LOT 3 BLK 6 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD

 0.136

301 Lynn St

Acres:Section: 33

Lois M. Piskula
301 Lynn St
Watertown, WI 53098-2839

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $100,900 G1  0.226 $130,900 
$100,900 Totals  0.226 $130,900 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-145

W 11 FT OF LOT 3 & ALL OF LOT 4 BLK 6 JOHN W 
COLES 2ND ADD AS DESC IN V344 P123

 0.226

811 Vine St

Acres:Section: 33

Ronald W. Ziwisky
Todd M. Strauss
416 Dorothy Pl
Watertown, WI 53094-6726

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $88,000 G1  0.161 $118,000 
$88,000 Totals  0.161 $118,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-146

W 65 FT OF LOT 5 BLK 6 JOHN W COLE'S ADD (A/K/A 
JOHN W COLE'S 2ND ADD) AS DESC IN V279 P546

 0.161

302 E Green St

Acres:Section: 33

Michael L. Roehl
Amanda J. Roehl
302 E Green St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $74,100 G1  0.201 $104,100 
$74,100 Totals  0.201 $104,100 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-147

LOTS 5 & 6 BLK 6 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD EX W 65 
FT OF LOT 5

 0.201

304 E Green St

Acres:Section: 33

Michael Walsh
304 E Green St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $67,900 G1  0.164 $97,900 
$67,900 Totals  0.164 $97,900 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-148

LOT 7 BLK 6 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD

 0.164

310 E Green St

Acres:Section: 33

Mitchell G. Sachs
310 E Green St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$32,000 $131,600 G1  0.327 $163,600 
$131,600 Totals  0.327 $163,600 $32,000 

291-0915-3343-149

LOTS 1 & 8 BLK 6 JOHN W COLES SECOND ADD

 0.327

316 E Green St

Acres:Section: 33

Jim W. Winters
Kimara E. Winters
316 E Green St
Watertown, WI 53098-2826

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$32,000 $93,000 G1  0.332 $125,000 

$93,000 Totals  0.332 $125,000 $32,000 
291-0915-3343-150

PT OF OL 1/6TH WARD AS DESC IN V497 P871 & 
V497 P872

 0.332

318 E Green St

Acres:Section: 33

John J. Mcfarland
Connie M. Mcfarland
318 E Green St
Watertown, WI 53098-2826

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $118,500 G1  0.124 $142,500 
$118,500 Totals  0.124 $142,500 $24,000 

291-0915-3343-151

E 50 FT OF W 110 FT OF S 108 FT OF OL 1/6TH 
WARD

 0.124

320 E Green St

Acres:Section: 33

Victoria J. Krueger
320 E Green St
Watertown, WI 53098-2826

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $124,200 G1  0.294 $154,700 
$124,200 Totals  0.294 $154,700 $30,500 

291-0915-3343-152

LOT 1 WERNEBURGS SUB

 0.294

901 Lyndell St

Acres:Section: 33

Craig C. Heller
Caroline L. Heller
901 Lyndell St
Watertown, WI 53098-2831

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $110,200 G1  0.200 $140,200 
$110,200 Totals  0.200 $140,200 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-153

LOT 2 WERNEBURGS SUB

 0.200

903 Lyndell St

Acres:Section: 33

Scott M. Bocher
903 Lyndell St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $109,500 G1  0.191 $139,500 
$109,500 Totals  0.191 $139,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-154

LOT 3 WERNEBURGS SUB

 0.191

905 Lyndell St

Acres:Section: 33

Gary G. Anderson
Gloria J. Anderson
905 Lyndell St
Watertown, WI 53098-2831

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $123,200 G1  0.181 $153,200 
$123,200 Totals  0.181 $153,200 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-155

LOT 4 WERNEBURGS SUB

 0.181

909 Lyndell St

Acres:Section: 33

Lawrence J. Schmidt
Patricia A. Schmidt
909 Lyndell St
Watertown, WI 53098-2831

School 6125
000400 MATC

$45,500 $102,200 G1  0.411 $147,700 
$102,200 Totals  0.411 $147,700 $45,500 

291-0915-3343-156

LOTS 5 & 6 WERNEBURGS SUB

 0.411

1003 Lyndell St

Acres:Section: 33

James H. Kates
1003 Lyndell St
Watertown, WI 53098-2833

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$38,000 $115,000 G1  0.245 $153,000 

$115,000 Totals  0.245 $153,000 $38,000 
291-0915-3343-157

LOT 7 WERNEBURGS SUB

 0.245

1006 Lyndell St

Acres:Section: 33

Eugene P. Kauffeld
Julianne Kauffeld
1006 Lyndell St
Watertown, WI 53098-2834

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $84,400 G1  0.162 $114,400 
$84,400 Totals  0.162 $114,400 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-158

LOT 8 WERNEBURGS SUB

 0.162

1004 Lyndell St

Acres:Section: 33

Troy G. Schlesner
506 Jones St
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,500 $86,400 G1  0.158 $115,900 
$86,400 Totals  0.158 $115,900 $29,500 

291-0915-3343-159

LOT 9 WERNEBURGS SUB

 0.158

1002 Lyndell St

Acres:Section: 33

Thomas R. Dehnert
1002 Lyndell St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,500 $97,900 G1  0.158 $127,400 
$97,900 Totals  0.158 $127,400 $29,500 

291-0915-3343-160

LOT 10 WERNEBURGS SUB

 0.158

908 Lyndell St

Acres:Section: 33

Jamie L. Stark
Adam J. Stark
908 Lyndell St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,500 $91,500 G1  0.158 $121,000 
$91,500 Totals  0.158 $121,000 $29,500 

291-0915-3343-161

LOT 11 WERNEBURGS SUB

 0.158

904 Lyndell St

Acres:Section: 33

Eileen R. Sell
Annette Henning
904 Lyndell St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $128,600 G1  0.240 $159,100 
$128,600 Totals  0.240 $159,100 $30,500 

291-0915-3343-162

LOT 12 WERNEBURGS SUB

 0.240

306 Lynn St

Acres:Section: 33

Mason E. Neal
890 Ruth Dr
Elgin, IL 60123-1952

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $52,700 G1  0.208 $82,700 
$52,700 Totals  0.208 $82,700 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-163

LOT 13 WERNEBURGS SUB

 0.208

909 Vine St

Acres:Section: 33

Nancy K. Bicknell
909 Vine St
Watertown, WI 53098-2845

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$18,000 $0 G1  0.225 $18,000 

$0 Totals  0.225 $18,000 $18,000 
291-0915-3343-164

LOT 14 WERNEBURGS SUB

 0.225

911 Vine St

Acres:Section: 33

Christopher M. Vesper
1001 Vine St
Watertown, WI 53098-2847

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $48,700 G1  0.171 $78,700 
$48,700 Totals  0.171 $78,700 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-165

LOT 15 WERNEBURGS SUB

 0.171

1001 Vine St

Acres:Section: 33

Christopher M. Vesper
1001 Vine St
Watertown, WI 53098-2847

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $122,500 G1  0.196 $152,500 
$122,500 Totals  0.196 $152,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-166

LOT 16 WERNEBURGS SUB

 0.196

1003 Vine St

Acres:Section: 33

Todd A. Weissenborn
Maribeth Weissenborn
1003 Vine St
Watertown, WI 53098-2847

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $53,100 G1  0.196 $83,100 
$53,100 Totals  0.196 $83,100 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-167

LOT 17 WERNEBURGS SUB

 0.196

1009 Vine St

Acres:Section: 33

Richard A. Warren
Amanda L. Warren
1009 Vine St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $70,500 G1  0.159 $100,500 
$70,500 Totals  0.159 $100,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-168

LOT 18 WERNEBURGS SUB

 0.159

1011 Vine St

Acres:Section: 33

Michael T. Janke
Beth E. Janke
N9543 Green Valley Rd
Watertown, WI 53094-9676

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $45,200 G1  0.161 $75,200 
$45,200 Totals  0.161 $75,200 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-169

LOT 5 BLK 20 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD

 0.161

1009 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Gregory C. Hoffmann
Laurie J. Hoffmann
1009 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098-2809

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $67,900 G1  0.174 $97,900 
$67,900 Totals  0.174 $97,900 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-170

LOT 6 BLK 20 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD

 0.174

1005 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Bruce A. Salmon
Susan M. Salmon
1005 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

Jul 24, 2020   8:48 AM Page 300 of 417City of Watertown, Dodge County



Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$24,500 $21,100 G1  0.127 $45,600 

$21,100 Totals  0.127 $45,600 $24,500 
291-0915-3343-171

PT LOT 7 BLK 20 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD AS DESC 
IN V671 P949

 0.127

1003 N Second St

Acres:Section: 33

Richard T. Jones
1003 N Second St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $97,200 G1  0.265 $127,200 
$97,200 Totals  0.265 $127,200 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-172

PT OF LOTS 7, 8 & 9 BLK 20 JOHN W COLES 3RD 
ADD AS DESC IN V1242 P672

 0.265

206 Herman St

Acres:Section: 33

Curtis A. Malmanger
Susan A. Malmanger
206 Herman St
Watertown, WI 53098-2830

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $68,200 G1  0.200 $98,200 
$68,200 Totals  0.200 $98,200 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-173

PT OF LOTS 8 & 9 BLK 20 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD 
AS DESC IN V640 P45

 0.200

212 Herman St

Acres:Section: 33

Kathleen A. Wegner Warren
212 Herman St
Watertown, WI 53098-2830

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $67,100 G1  0.200 $97,100 
$67,100 Totals  0.200 $97,100 $30,000 

291-0915-3343-174

DOC# 1272940 IN ERROR DOC# 1272941 IN ERROR 
LOT 10 BLK 20 JOHN W COLES 3RD ADD

 0.200

1010 Vine St

Acres:Section: 33

Douglas J. Wnuk
1010 Vine St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$43,000 $46,200 G1  0.331 $89,200 
$46,200 Totals  0.331 $89,200 $43,000 

291-0915-3344-001

NE 36 FT OF LOT 6 BLK 17 J W COLES 2ND ADD

 0.331

926 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

James R Helms Revocable Trust Dated 
March 2 2016
Janice R Weber-Helms Revocable Trust 
Dated March 2 2016
W3171 Eastgate Dr
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$48,500 $74,100 G1  0.414 $122,600 
$74,100 Totals  0.414 $122,600 $48,500 

291-0915-3344-002

THAT PT LOTS 6 & 7 BLK 17 JOHN W COLES 2ND 
ADD AS DESC IN V813 P977

 0.414

924 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Dale E. Doehler
924 N Fourth St
Watertown, WI 53098-2915

School 6125
000400 MATC

$43,500 $55,900 G1  0.337 $99,400 
$55,900 Totals  0.337 $99,400 $43,500 

291-0915-3344-003

THAT PT LOT 7 BLK 17 J W COLES 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V718 P21

 0.337

920 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Peter J. Watts
Julie J. Watts
920 N Fourth St
Watertown, WI 53098-2915

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$50,000 $110,600 G1  0.556 $160,600 

$110,600 Totals  0.556 $160,600 $50,000 
291-0915-3344-004

LOT 8 BLK 17 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD

 0.556

916 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Michael S. Nienow
Jodi R. Nienow
1348 Windsor Cir
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$40,500 $93,500 G1  0.297 $134,000 
$93,500 Totals  0.297 $134,000 $40,500 

291-0915-3344-005

PT LOT 9 BLK 17 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD AS DESC 
IN V701 P4

 0.297

914 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Jeanette L. Kiesow
914 N Fourth St
Watertown, WI 53098-2915

School 6125
000400 MATC

$52,000 $136,200 G1  0.599 $188,200 
$136,200 Totals  0.599 $188,200 $52,000 

291-0915-3344-006

LOT 4 CSM 5811 IN V38 P236 BEING PT LOT 9 BLK 17 
JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD

 0.599

912 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Nickolaus S. Richards
Alicia I. Richards
912 N Fourth St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$53,500 $151,500 G1  0.672 $205,000 
$151,500 Totals  0.672 $205,000 $53,500 

291-0915-3344-007

LOT 3 CSM 5811 IN V38 P236 BEING PT LOTS 9 & 10 
BLK 17 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD

 0.672

906 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Aaron A. David
Rebecca M. David
906 N Fourth St
Watertown, WI 53098-2915

School 6125
000400 MATC

$35,000 $114,800 G1  0.486 $149,800 
$114,800 Totals  0.486 $149,800 $35,000 

291-0915-3344-008

LOT 2 CSM 5811 IN V38 P236 BEING PT LOTS 9 & 10 
BLK 17 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD

 0.486

902 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Jason L. Thorman
Jennifer L. Thorman
902 N Fourth St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $107,500 G1  0.225 $137,500 
$107,500 Totals  0.225 $137,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3344-009

LOT 1 CSM 5811 IN V38 P236 BEING PT LOT 10 BLK 
17 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD

 0.225

814 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Christopher T. Peirick
N173 Summer Hill Ct
Watertown, WI 53098-4856

School 6125
000400 MATC

$64,000 $162,300 G1  1.343 $226,300 
$162,300 Totals  1.343 $226,300 $64,000 

291-0915-3344-010

PT LOT 10 BLK 17 J W COLES 2ND ADD AS DESC IN 
V920 P139

 1.343

810 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Andrew M. Kluss
Valerie A. Kluss
1108 Doris St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$26,000 $68,900 G1  0.127 $94,900 

$68,900 Totals  0.127 $94,900 $26,000 
291-0915-3344-011

PT OL 1/6TH WARD AS DESC IN V1088 P11 
(SUBJECT TO A ROW)

 0.127

806 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Faustino Herrera Flores
Pedro Herrera Flores
806 N 4th St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$36,000 $254,700 G1  0.566 $290,700 
$254,700 Totals  0.566 $290,700 $36,000 

291-0915-3344-012

PT OL 1 6TH WD DESC IN V1314 P198

 0.566

802 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Clifford J. Opatken
Emily E. Stoddard
802 N Fourth St
Watertown, WI 53098-2913

School 6125
000400 MATC

$11,000 $32,500 G1  0.046 $43,500 
$32,500 Totals  0.046 $43,500 $11,000 

291-0915-3344-013

E 31.67 FT OF S 63 FT OF LOT 5 BLK 12 JOHN W 
COLES 2ND ADD

 0.046

502 E Division St

Acres:Section: 33

Ronald W. Ziwisky
416 Dorothy Pl
Watertown, WI 53094-6726

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $60,500 G1  0.164 $90,500 
$60,500 Totals  0.164 $90,500 $30,000 

291-0915-3344-014

LOT 6 BLK 12 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD

 0.164

504 E Division St

Acres:Section: 33

Ronald W. Ziwisky
416 Dorothy Pl
Watertown, WI 53094-6726

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $44,000 G1  0.164 $74,000 
$44,000 Totals  0.164 $74,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3344-015

LOT 7 BLK 12 J W COLES 2ND ADD

 0.164

600 E Division St

Acres:Section: 33

Elario V. Banda
507 E Division St
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$18,000 $65,700 G1  0.088 $83,700 
$65,700 Totals  0.088 $83,700 $18,000 

291-0915-3344-016

LOT 8 BLK 12 JOHN W COLES SECOND ADD EX N 50 
FT

 0.088

602 E Division St

Acres:Section: 33

Logan Heuter
602 E Division St
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$16,000 $39,100 G1  0.076 $55,100 
$39,100 Totals  0.076 $55,100 $16,000 

291-0915-3344-017

N 50 FT OF LOT 8 BLK 12 J W COLES 2ND ADD

 0.076

606 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 33

Rock River Real Estate LLC
606 Cleveland St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$16,000 $77,100 G1  0.076 $93,100 

$77,100 Totals  0.076 $93,100 $16,000 
291-0915-3344-018

S 50 FT LOT 1 BLK 12 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD

 0.076

610 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 33

Cari M. Smith
610 Cleveland St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$18,000 $46,900 G1  0.088 $64,900 
$46,900 Totals  0.088 $64,900 $18,000 

291-0915-3344-019

LOT 1 BLK 12 J W COLES 2ND ADD EX S 50 FT

 0.088

614 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 33

Neal Chmielewski
614 Cleveland St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,500 $64,000 G1  0.245 $94,500 
$64,000 Totals  0.245 $94,500 $30,500 

291-0915-3344-020

LOT 2 & E1/2 LOT 3 BLK 12 JOHN W COLE'S 2ND ADD

 0.245

419 Emerald St

Acres:Section: 33

Jeffrey J. Sankey Jr
419 Emerald St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$25,500 $48,300 G1  0.132 $73,800 
$48,300 Totals  0.132 $73,800 $25,500 

291-0915-3344-021

PT LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 12 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V1254 P150

 0.132

413 Emerald St

Acres:Section: 33

Marlo Madsen
413 Emerald St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$22,500 $71,300 G1  0.114 $93,800 
$71,300 Totals  0.114 $93,800 $22,500 

291-0915-3344-022

PT LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 12 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V1169 P100

 0.114

607 Harold St

Acres:Section: 33

Shanon P. Johnson
Amy J. Johnson
607 Harold St
Watertown, WI 53098-2946

School 6125
000400 MATC

$15,000 $53,600 G1  0.068 $68,600 
$53,600 Totals  0.068 $68,600 $15,000 

291-0915-3344-023

N 45 FT OF LOT 5 BLK 12 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD

 0.068

605 Harold St

Acres:Section: 33

Mary E. Merryfield
605 Harold St
Watertown, WI 53098-2946

School 6125
000400 MATC

$29,500 $75,500 G1  0.134 $105,000 
$75,500 Totals  0.134 $105,000 $29,500 

291-0915-3344-024

PT LOT 2 BLK 18 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD AS DESC 
IN V995 P167

 0.134

711 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

James Clary
N7454 Summit Rd
Plymouth, WI 53073

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$40,000 $180,000 G2  0.412 $220,000 

$180,000 Totals  0.412 $220,000 $40,000 
291-0915-3344-025

PT LOT 2 BLK 18 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD AS DESC 
IN V206 P442

 0.412

721 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Continental Insurancy Agency Inc
PO Box 160
Johnson Creek, WI 53038

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $76,300 G1  0.221 $106,300 
$76,300 Totals  0.221 $106,300 $30,000 

291-0915-3344-026

PT LOT 2 BLK 18 J W COLES 2ND ADD AS DESC IN 
V760 P212 ALSO EX PARC DESC IN V190 P383 ALSO 
EX PARC DESC IN V289 P68

 0.221

407 Hancock St

Acres:Section: 33

Eric C. Heth
Rachel L. Heth
407 Hancock St
Watertown, WI 53098-2940

School 6125
000400 MATC

$18,000 $81,000 G1  0.087 $99,000 
$81,000 Totals  0.087 $99,000 $18,000 

291-0915-3344-027

PT LOT 2 BLK 18 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD AS DESC 
IN V78 P588

 0.087

409 Hancock St

Acres:Section: 33

Roy L. Owens
Tabitha L. Owens
409 Hancock St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $68,500 G1  0.099 $88,500 
$68,500 Totals  0.099 $88,500 $20,000 

291-0915-3344-028

PT LOT 2 BLK 18 J W COLES 2ND ADD AS DESC IN 
V817 P887

 0.099

413 Hancock St

Acres:Section: 33

Deborah L. Weiss
413 Hancock St
Watertown, WI 53098-2940

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,000 $91,000 G1  0.125 $115,000 
$91,000 Totals  0.125 $115,000 $24,000 

291-0915-3344-029

PT LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 18 J W COLES 2ND ADD AS DESC 
IN V641 P537

 0.125

702 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 33

Nancy K. Kienast Schultz
702 Cleveland St
Watertown, WI 53098-2923

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $54,100 G1  0.155 $84,100 
$54,100 Totals  0.155 $84,100 $30,000 

291-0915-3344-030

PT OF LOT 1 OF LOT 1 BLK 18 J W COLES 2ND ADD 
AS DESC IN V575 P821

 0.155

418 Emerald St

Acres:Section: 33

Steven L. Vanrensselaer III
418 Emerald St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$16,500 $53,900 G1  0.064 $70,400 
$53,900 Totals  0.064 $70,400 $16,500 

291-0915-3344-031

PT LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 18 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V906 P929

 0.064

410 Emerald St

Acres:Section: 33

Paul S. Saniter
410 Emerald St
Watertown, WI 53098-2933

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$30,000 $127,300 G1  0.170 $157,300 

$127,300 Totals  0.170 $157,300 $30,000 
291-0915-3344-032

PT OF LOT 1 OF LOT 3 BLK 18 JW COLES 2ND ADD 
AS DESC IN V319 P135

 0.170

809 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Kim Schenk
Thomas W. Schenk
809 N Fourth St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $46,500 G2  0.150 $75,000 
$46,500 Totals  0.150 $75,000 $28,500 

291-0915-3344-033

LOT 3 & PT OF LOTS 1 & 5 BLK 18 JOHN W COLES 
2ND ADD AS DESC IN V742 P314 (PARC WAS 
PREVIOUSLY AS DESC IN V320 P533 ... WHY THE 

 0.150

811 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Skyhawk Properties LLC
PO Box 15
Rubicon, WI 53078

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,500 $142,400 G1  0.103 $162,900 
$142,400 Totals  0.103 $162,900 $20,500 

291-0915-3344-034

DOC# 1069852 IN ERROR LOT 2 OF LOT 3 BLK 18 
JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD AS DESC IN V272 P627

 0.103

813 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Edward J. Breunig
813 N Fourth St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$14,500 $108,600 G1  0.067 $123,100 
$108,600 Totals  0.067 $123,100 $14,500 

291-0915-3344-035

THAT PT LOT 5 OF LOT 3 BLK 18 JOHN W COLES 
2ND ADD AS DESC IN V371 P352

 0.067

409 Lincoln St

Acres:Section: 33

Bret Loescher
Janell Loescher
913 Liberty Ln
Watertown, WI 53094

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $82,300 G1  0.128 $106,800 
$82,300 Totals  0.128 $106,800 $24,500 

291-0915-3344-036

E1/2 OF LOT 5 OF LOT 3 BLK 18 JOHN W COLES 2ND 
ADD AS DESC IN V294 P570

 0.128

413 Lincoln St

Acres:Section: 33

George S. Booth Jr
Patricia Booth
413 Lincoln St
Watertown, WI 53098-2949

School 6125
000400 MATC

$24,500 $63,400 G1  0.128 $87,900 
$63,400 Totals  0.128 $87,900 $24,500 

291-0915-3344-037

LOT 4 OF LOT 3 BLK 18 J W COLES 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V524 P75

 0.128

412 Hancock St

Acres:Section: 33

Clyde A. Nehls
Beverly A. Nehls
412 Hancock St
Watertown, WI 53098-2941

School 6125
000400 MATC

$14,500 $43,000 G1  0.066 $57,500 
$43,000 Totals  0.066 $57,500 $14,500 

291-0915-3344-038

THAT PT LOT 3 OF LOT 3 BLK 18 JOHN W COLES 
2ND ADD AS DESC IN V463 P496

 0.066

408 Hancock St

Acres:Section: 33

Trent Kangas
408 Hancock St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$14,500 $80,300 G1  0.066 $94,800 

$80,300 Totals  0.066 $94,800 $14,500 
291-0915-3344-039

THAT PT LOT 3 OF LOT 3 BLK 18 J W COLES 2ND 
ADD AS DESC IN V511 P891

 0.066

406 Hancock St

Acres:Section: 33

Thomas J. Kangas
Pamela L. Kangas
406 Hancock St
Watertown, WI 53098-2941

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $106,000 G1  0.140 $132,500 
$106,000 Totals  0.140 $132,500 $26,500 

291-0915-3344-040

PT LOT 1 OF LOT 4 BLK 18 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD 
AS DESC IN V612 P380

 0.140

901 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Erik Schuelke
901 N Fourth St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $113,200 G1  0.152 $141,700 
$113,200 Totals  0.152 $141,700 $28,500 

291-0915-3344-041

LOT 1 CSM 931 IN V7 P473 BEING PT LOT 4 BLK 18 J 
W COLES 2ND ADD

 0.152

907 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Heidi J. Bischoff
907 N Fourth St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $69,900 G1  0.168 $99,900 
$69,900 Totals  0.168 $99,900 $30,000 

291-0915-3344-042

LOT 2 CSM 931 IN V7 P473 BEING PT LOT 4 BLK 18 J 
W COLES 2ND ADD

 0.168

911 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Juan R. Chavez Gonzalez
911 N Fourth St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $71,600 G1  0.182 $101,600 
$71,600 Totals  0.182 $101,600 $30,000 

291-0915-3344-043

PT LOT 5 BLK 18 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD AS DESC 
IN V673 P260

 0.182

913 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

New Age Services LLC
5259 Cherokee Ct
Hartford, WI 53027

School 6125
000400 MATC

$28,500 $77,000 G1  0.152 $105,500 
$77,000 Totals  0.152 $105,500 $28,500 

291-0915-3344-044

LOT 5 BLK 18 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD EX SWLY 45 
FT

 0.152

917 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Gregory L. Hochschild
Aurora Hochschild
917 N Fourth St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $62,000 G1  0.160 $92,000 
$62,000 Totals  0.160 $92,000 $30,000 

291-0915-3344-045

NW1/4 OF LOT 8 BLK 18 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V928 P504

 0.160

919 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Doris M. Oestreicher
919 N Fourth St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$19,000 $58,500 G1  0.092 $77,500 

$58,500 Totals  0.092 $77,500 $19,000 
291-0915-3344-046

W 70 FT OF N 57 1/2 FT OF LOT 8 BLK 18 JOHN W 
COLES 2ND ADD (A/K/A LOT 2 OF LOT 8 BLK 18) AS 
DESC IN V917 P974

 0.092

925 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Howard P. Salmon
1104 Cooper Oak Ct SE
Smyrna, GA 30082

School 6125
000400 MATC

$15,000 $41,400 G1  0.069 $56,400 
$41,400 Totals  0.069 $56,400 $15,000 

291-0915-3344-047

PT LOT 2 OF LOT 8 BLK 18 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD 
AS DESC IN V1223 P950

 0.069

405 Arthur St

Acres:Section: 33

Mark E. Scherer
Mary A. Scherer
W4520 Smith Rd
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $79,600 G1  0.167 $109,600 
$79,600 Totals  0.167 $109,600 $30,000 

291-0915-3344-048

LOT 4 & PT LOT 3 OF LOT 8 BLK 18 J W COLES 2ND 
ADD AS DESC IN V363 P614

 0.167

924 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 33

Robert Milhouse
Kathryn Milhouse
924 Cleveland St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $54,300 G1  0.215 $84,300 
$54,300 Totals  0.215 $84,300 $30,000 

291-0915-3344-049

LOT 2 OF LOT 17 & LOT 3 OF LOT 8 BLK 18 J W 
COLES 2ND ADD EX PARC DESC IN V225 P56 (DESC 
AS NELY 1/2 OF LOT 17 & SWLY 1/2 OF LOT 8 BLK 18 

 0.215

918 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 33

Ryan Anderson
918 Cleveland St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$13,500 $25,700 G1  0.060 $39,200 
$25,700 Totals  0.060 $39,200 $13,500 

291-0915-3344-050

LOT 1 OF LOT 17 BLK 18 J W COLES 2ND ADD

 0.060

916 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 33

William T. Liebhart
Nancy J. Liebhart
1115 S Third St
Watertown, WI 53094-6501

School 6125
000400 MATC

$26,500 $83,500 G1  0.138 $110,000 
$83,500 Totals  0.138 $110,000 $26,500 

291-0915-3344-051

PT LOTS 4 & 16 BLK 18 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V1114 P914

 0.138

912 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 33

Tammy L. Clark-Jorgensen
912 Cleveland St
Watertown, WI 53098-2925

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $59,400 G1  0.165 $89,400 
$59,400 Totals  0.165 $89,400 $30,000 

291-0915-3344-052

PT LOTS 4 & 16 BLK 18 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V1069 P800 BEING CORRECTED IN DOC# 
1231042 (DOC IN ERROR)

 0.165

910 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 33

Andrew T. Olson
910 Cleveland St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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Property Description Districts Class Acres Land ImptsOwner Total
$17,500 $52,400 G1  0.085 $69,900 

$52,400 Totals  0.085 $69,900 $17,500 
291-0915-3344-053

PT LOT 16 OF BLK 18 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V644 P24

 0.085

904 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 33

James I. Landers
904 Cleveland St
Watertown, WI 53098-2925

School 6125
000400 MATC

$12,000 $72,000 G1  0.052 $84,000 
$72,000 Totals  0.052 $84,000 $12,000 

291-0915-3344-054

PT LOT 16 BLK 18 J W COLES 2ND ADD AS DESC IN 
V696 P665

 0.052

900 Cleveland St

Acres:Section: 33

Matthew K. Smail
900 Cleveland St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$27,000 $106,800 G1  0.142 $133,800 
$106,800 Totals  0.142 $133,800 $27,000 

291-0915-3344-055

S 100 FT OF LOT 5 OF LOT 4 (DESC AS PT OF LOT 4 
BLK 18 IN V522 P441) & S 100 FT OF LOT 1 OF LOT 
16 (DESC AS PT OF LOT 16 IN V520 P198 & V520 

 0.142

408 Lincoln St

Acres:Section: 33

Lori S. Oceguera
408 Lincoln St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$20,000 $52,900 G1  0.100 $72,900 
$52,900 Totals  0.100 $72,900 $20,000 

291-0915-3344-056

PT LOT 1 OF LOT 4 BLK 18 J W COLES 2ND ADD AS 
DESC IN V626 P37

 0.100

406 Lincoln St

Acres:Section: 33

Angela M. Bostwick
406 Lincoln St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $97,100 G1  0.165 $127,100 
$97,100 Totals  0.165 $127,100 $30,000 

291-0915-3344-057

PT LOT 7 BLK 18 JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD AS DESC 
IN V363 P297

 0.165

1001 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Fonder Rentals II LLC
W305 S3421 Brookhill Rd
Waukesha, WI 53189

School 6125
000400 MATC

$30,000 $79,400 G1  0.165 $109,400 
$79,400 Totals  0.165 $109,400 $30,000 

291-0915-3344-058

N 60 FT OF S 120 FT OF W 120 FT OF LOT 7 BLK 18 
JOHN W COLES 2ND ADD AS DESC IN V592 P136

 0.165

1003 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Zastrow Revocable Trust Dated August 
30 2017
1003 N Fourth St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC

$52,000 $212,100 G1  0.610 $264,100 
$212,100 Totals  0.610 $264,100 $52,000 

291-0915-3344-059

PT LOT 7 BLK 18 J W COLES 2ND ADD & ALSO OL 
5/6TH WARD AS DESC IN V855 P49

 0.610

1009 N Fourth St

Acres:Section: 33

Christopher J. Oestreicher
Theresa Janke A. Oestreicher
1009 N Fourth St
Watertown, WI 53098

School 6125
000400 MATC
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